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Racing Officials
SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026

Under the Rules of Racing of The Hong Kong Jockey Club
Racing Stewards   
Chairman The Hon Rimsky Yuen GBM SC JP
 The Hon Geoffrey Ma Tao Li GBM
Chief Stipendiary Steward Mr M Van Gestel
Stipendiary Stewards Mr T Bailey
 Mr T Vassallo
 Mr K C Y Kwok
 Mr J C H Ho
Racing Officials  
Director of Racing Operations Dr C Weidner
Head of Dual Site Stables Operations Mr K L Cheng
Executive Manager, Stables Operations and Logistics & Transport Mr C Au
Head of Raceday Operations, Tracks and Racing Facilities Mr S Higgins
Executive Manager, Tracks Mr P P C Ip BScAg
Head of Racing Product Mr G Carpenter
Deputy Executive Managers, Handicapping and Race Planning Mr T W Kwok
 Mr A Mealor
Senior Manager, Handicapping and Race Planning Mr P C P Kwan
Head of Racing Commercial Mr J Ross
Senior Starter Mr A Speechley
Starter Mr C McMullen
Judge Mr A P F Tam
Deputy Judge Mr T K Y Lam
Clerk of the Scales Mr E C Kwok
Head of Veterinary Regulation, Welfare and Biosecurity Policy Dr B S Forbes BSc BVMS MBA MACVSc MRCVS
Veterinary Officers Dr A Dunlop MVB MRCVS
 Dr J X Mizzi BVetBiol/BVSc(Hons) MANZCVS
 Dr K Finn BSc BVSc DipEqSci
Head of Veterinary Clinical Services Dr B D Stewart BVSc(Hons) MBA
Senior Racing Veterinary Surgeons Dr G L Fitch BVetMed MS DACVS
 Dr C N Chia BSc BVMS MVetClinStud MANZCVS
Racing Veterinary Surgeons Dr W H Chan BVSc(Hons) MRCVS
 Dr A R Kelly BVSc BSc
 Dr S Smalley BVM BVS MRCVS
 Dr N E Lean DVM Bsc (vetbio) DVClinSci MANZCVS DACVS
Veterinary Surgeons Dr S K Y Hui BVM&S CertAVP MRCVS
 Dr C Q Tam BVM&S MRCVS
 Dr K L Robotham BVM BVS MRCVS
Head Farrier Mr L P Thompson AWCF
Head of Racing Laboratory /
 Chief Racing Chemist Dr E N M Ho PhD CSci CChem FRSC FAORC

Racing Chemist (Operations) Dr A S Y Wong PhD CSci CChem FRSC FAORC
Racing Chemist (Support) Dr J K Y Wong PhD CSci CChem FRSC FAORC
Racing Chemist (Development) Dr W H Kwok PhD CSci CChem FRSC FAORC
Racing Scientist (Molecular Biology) Dr T H W Cheung PhD MRSB
Cadet Stipendiary Stewards Mr T C Y Hui
 Miss E C N Wong
 Mr M T I Vu
Executive Manager, Racing Registry Mr E C Kwok
Executive Manager, Corporate Security Operations and Events Mr M Kibble CPP

Head of Public Affairs (Racing, Wagering, Strategic
  and Digital Communications, Issues Management) Mr P W H Ho
Honorary Judge Miss Ophelia Fung Wing Sei
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Quick Reference - 1 February 2026
Race 1 CLEAR WATER BAY HANDICAP $1,170,000
12:30pm Class 4 (Rated 60-40) 1,000m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 3500 ALSONSO 60 15[0-3-3] M Newnham [12.2%] H Bowman [12.1%] 4 135
2  BEST FARM 52 0[0-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] C L Chau [7.6%] 13 127
3  BUSTLING CITY 52 0[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] Z Purton [22.2%] 8 127
4 4 COMET RADIANCE 52 1[0-0-0] A S Cruz [5.1%] Y L Chung [5.9%] 2 127
5  FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE 52 0[0-0-0] K H Ting [6.0%] H T Mo [6.9%] 3 127
6  GREEN FIELD PEARL 52 0[0-0-0] K W Lui [9.3%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 11 127
7 5 LEADING DRAGON 52 1[0-0-0] P C Ng [4.9%] K Teetan [7.0%] 12 127
8  MASTER LUCKY 52 0[0-0-0] J Size [7.1%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 7 127
9  POET'S REIGN 52 0[0-0-0] W Y So [6.5%] J Orman [6.7%] 6 127
10 2139 SILVER SPURS 52 15[2-1-3] C Fownes [12.0%] E C W Wong [9.4%] 10 127
11  SPICY BONUS 52 0[0-0-0] W K Mo [7.9%] K C Leung [6.4%] 9 127
12 0802 LAHORE 47 9[0-1-3] J Richards [6.4%] A Badel [7.5%] 1 122
13 0035 CONSPIRATOR 44 10[0-0-1] B Crawford [11.4%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 14 119
14 7085 CIRRUS SPEED 43 5[0-0-0] D J Hall [6.8%] M F Poon [5.5%] 5 118
S1 0824 GIANT BALLON 52 5[0-1-0] D J Whyte [5.2%]    ---  127
S2 0900 EVERYONE'S GALLOP 40 6[0-0-0] F C Lor [7.2%]    ---  115

Race 5 LAM TSUEN HANDICAP (Sec 1) $1,170,000
2:30pm Class 4 (Rated 60-40) 1,200m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 51 SMART GOLF 60 2[1-0-0] F C Lor [7.2%] H Bentley [6.0%] 12 135
2 01 JOY CAPITAL 57 2[1-0-0] W Y So [6.5%] J Orman [6.7%] 14 132
3 37 CLOUD NINE 52 2[0-0-1] M Newnham [12.2%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 9 127
4 0 FOREST KING 52 1[0-0-0] C H Yip [4.8%] A Badel [7.5%] 5 127
5  IMPRESSIVE CHAMP 52 0[0-0-0] P F Yiu [8.6%] R Kingscote [2.4%] 2 127
6 9 MY TRIUMPH 52 1[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] B Avdulla [4.7%] 13 127
7 06 ADORABLE SMILE 50 2[0-0-0] D Eustace [7.5%] M Guyon [9.2%] 4 125
8 80 HONORARY 50 2[0-0-0] W K Mo [7.9%] K C Leung [6.4%] 10 125
9 4W KIAMA 50 1[0-0-0] J Size [7.1%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 6 125
10 00 MAGIC SUPER 50 2[0-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] C L Chau [7.6%] 8 125
11 7V46 PRESTIGE HALL 50 5[0-1-0] D J Hall [6.8%] H Bowman [12.1%] 11 125
12 0T92 HAPPY SHOOTER 48 7[0-1-0] C S Shum [11.8%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 1 123
13 7607 DECISION LINK 46 5[0-0-1] C Fownes [12.0%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 3 121
14 3654 KA YING WARRIOR 45 14[1-2-1] B Crawford [11.4%] M F Poon [5.5%] 7 120
S1 3499 CAP LINER 49 4[0-0-1] J Richards [6.4%]    ---  124
S2  CALL ME SPARKLE 52 0[0-0-0] K W Lui [9.3%]    ---  127

Race 2 KIU TSUI HANDICAP $875,000
1:00pm Class 5 (Rated 40-0) 1,200m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 6906 ALWAYS FLUKE 39 16[1-1-1] W Y So [6.5%] M Guyon [9.2%] 1 135
2 0603 COME FAST FAY FAY 39 8[0-0-1] K H Ting [6.0%] R Kingscote [2.4%] 13 135
3 7464 I P O BROS 38 16[0-0-0] Y S Tsui [7.6%] H Bowman [12.1%] 8 134
4 7604 REWARDING TWINKLE 37 14[0-0-1] F C Lor [7.2%] K C Leung [6.4%] 3 133
5 0407 CIRCUIT VICTORY 36 18[1-0-3] K L Man [9.6%] E C W Wong [9.4%] 12 132
6 9676 GENERAL SMART 36 8[0-0-0] C S Shum [11.8%] Z Purton [22.2%] 6 132
7 4582 ONLY U 36 30[1-2-3] B Crawford [11.4%] K Teetan [7.0%] 2 132
8 6023 MAJESTIC DELIGHT 35 12[0-1-2] D Eustace [7.5%] C L Chau [7.6%] 14 131
9 0962 SHOTGUN 34 11[0-1-0] D J Hall [6.8%] M F Poon [5.5%] 9 130
10 1400 WOODFIRE CHAMP 33 23[2-0-1] C W Chang [5.7%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 11 129
11 9090 SHINE BRIGHT 28 13[0-0-1] C H Yip [4.8%] A Badel [7.5%] 7 124
12 3804 VIVA CHALEUR 25 34[0-0-5] A S Cruz [5.1%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 4 121
13 5730 GANGNAM STAR 23 27[1-1-2] P C Ng [4.9%] H Bentley [6.0%] 10 119
14 5790 SUPER ELITE 17 30[1-1-3] D J Whyte [5.2%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 5 115
S1 3501 NOBLE DELUXE 34 18[1-1-3] J Size [7.1%]    ---  130
S2 5339 HAPPY BOYS 38 14[0-0-3] M Newnham [12.2%]    ---  134

Race 6 HOI HA HANDICAP $1,860,000
3:00pm Class 3 (Rated 80-60) 1,000m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 2486 WE ARE HERO 80 35[5-2-2] K L Man [9.6%] E C W Wong [9.4%] 11 135
2 8828 WONDERSTAR 73 27[2-4-1] Y S Tsui [7.6%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 7 128
3 100 ALPHA STRIKE 70 3[1-0-0] C Fownes [12.0%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 9 125
4  GLOWING PRAISES 70 0[0-0-0] C W Chang [5.7%] M F Poon [5.5%] 8 125
5  TOGETHER WE VALUE 70 0[0-0-0] C H Yip [4.8%] Z Purton [22.2%] 3 125
6 0108 BLUE ILLUSION 69 5[1-0-0] P C Ng [4.9%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 6 124
7 1214 SIGHT HERMOSO 68 5[2-1-0] J Size [7.1%] B Avdulla [4.7%] 4 123
8 9 AKERMANIS GOLD 64 1[0-0-0] D Eustace [7.5%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 12 119
9 0 INVINCIBLE STARR 64 1[0-0-0] D J Hall [6.8%] K Teetan [7.0%] 10 119
10 9 THUNDER KIT 64 1[0-0-0] K W Lui [9.3%] M Guyon [9.2%] 5 119
11 000 TACTICAL VICTORY 63 3[0-0-0] W Y So [6.5%] H T Mo [6.9%] 1 118
12 000 STARRY SHOW 60 3[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 2 115

Race 3 MIRS BAY HANDICAP $3,720,000
1:30pm Class 1 (Rated 110-85) 1,400m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 6573 PATCH OF THETA 110 24[6-5-6] K W Lui [9.3%] H Bowman [12.1%] 2 135
2 7655 TOMODACHI KOKOROE 110 38[7-5-2] D A Hayes [10.0%] H Bentley [6.0%] 5 135
3 7188 LIGHT YEARS CHARM 107 13[5-1-2] D Eustace [7.5%] J McDonald [16.7%] 6 132
4 0005 BEAUTY ETERNAL 98 32[9-3-4] J Size [7.1%] B Avdulla [4.7%] 4 123
5 1966 HEALTHY HAPPY 97 47[6-5-3] F C Lor [7.2%] C L Chau [7.6%] 1 122
6 6620 DROMBEG BANNER 90 26[5-2-4] P C Ng [4.9%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 3 115

Race 4 LAM TSUEN HANDICAP (Sec 2) $1,170,000
2:00pm Class 4 (Rated 60-40) 1,200m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 1W MABUBU 59 1[1-0-0] W Y So [6.5%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 7 135
2 4900 LUCKY XANDER 58 5[0-0-0] P F Yiu [8.6%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 4 134
3 1530 RUN RUN SMART 55 15[1-0-2] F C Lor [7.2%] E C W Wong [9.4%] 11 131
4 V7 CALL ME SUCCESS 52 1[0-0-0] D Eustace [7.5%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 2 128
5 0 CHATER FLASH 52 1[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 14 128
6 033 CROSSBORDERDUDE 52 3[0-0-2] J Size [7.1%] Z Purton [22.2%] 10 128
7  DASHING PEACH 52 0[0-0-0] C W Chang [5.7%] K C Leung [6.4%] 5 128
8  MERLION 52 0[0-0-0] D J Whyte [5.2%] H Bowman [12.1%] 1 128
9 56 CHILL PARTNERS 50 2[0-0-0] K W Lui [9.3%] C L Chau [7.6%] 9 126
10 0553 WARRIORS DREAM 49 9[0-0-1] B Crawford [11.4%] K Teetan [7.0%] 6 125
11 3755 BROWNNEEDSFURTHER 48 6[0-1-1] D J Hall [6.8%] J Orman [6.7%] 3 124
12 000 LUCKY FIELD 47 3[0-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] Y L Chung [5.9%] 8 123
13 7876 VIVA FIRECRACKER 46 4[0-0-0] A S Cruz [5.1%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 12 122
14 4V08 AUTUMN VIBES 43 10[0-1-1] J Richards [6.4%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 13 119
S1 2 CONRAD PATCH 53 1[0-1-0] W K Mo [7.9%]    ---  129
S2 9 BLASTED TALENT 52 1[0-0-0] C Fownes [12.0%]    ---  128
Abbreviation: D : Disqualified N : Did not finish f : Horse fell or brought down in the race P : Pulled Up T : Took no part U : Unseated rider V : Void race W : Withdrawn

Race 7 LONG VALLEY HANDICAP $1,170,000
3:30pm Class 4 (Rated 60-40) 1,600m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 3654 BLAZING WUKONG 60 7[1-1-1] P F Yiu [8.6%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 12 135
2 481 ROBOT STAR 58 3[1-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] Z Purton [22.2%] 9 133
3 2532 THE GOLDEN KNIGHT 55 7[0-2-2] K W Lui [9.3%] H Bowman [12.1%] 8 130
4 0046 THE LION KING 55 7[0-0-0] F C Lor [7.2%] J Orman [6.7%] 13 130
5 4547 AMAZING AWARD 52 20[2-2-1] D Eustace [7.5%] C L Chau [7.6%] 5 127
6 0064 PING HAI COMET 49 14[2-0-0] J Size [7.1%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 11 124
7 7235 SMART FAT CAT 49 8[0-1-2] W K Mo [7.9%] J McDonald [16.7%] 7 124
8 7380 GLORIASTAR 48 4[0-0-1] M Newnham [12.2%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 4 123
9 6308 FORTUNE KINGO 46 5[0-0-1] K H Ting [6.0%] R Kingscote [2.4%] 3 121
10 0006 FRANTANCK 46 32[2-1-3] P C Ng [4.9%] Y L Chung [5.9%] 1 121
11 0009 SPLENDID FORCE 46 4[0-0-0] D J Whyte [5.2%] K C Leung [6.4%] 2 121
12 7850 ACE 44 5[0-0-0] J Richards [6.4%] M Guyon [9.2%] 10 119
13 0989 DASHING MAURISON 42 6[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 14 117
14 9135 YOUNG HORIZON 40 50[4-2-8] B Crawford [11.4%] K Teetan [7.0%] 6 115
S1 8044 FIGHT TIME 43 24[1-5-3] D J Hall [6.8%]    ---  118
S2 0807 KINGLY DEMEANOR 43 30[4-1-0] A S Cruz [5.1%]    ---  118

Race 8 THE HONG KONG CLASSIC MILE $13,000,000
4:05pm   Terms 1,600m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 161 SAGACIOUS LIFE 97 3[2-0-0] P C Ng [4.9%] Z Purton [22.2%] 13 126
2 1311 LITTLE PARADISE 95 8[5-1-1] K H Ting [6.0%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 6 126
3 1111 INVINCIBLE IBIS 91 7[4-2-1] M Newnham [12.2%] H Bowman [12.1%] 11 126
4 4122 BEAUTY BOLT 85 7[2-3-1] A S Cruz [5.1%] J McDonald [16.7%] 12 126
5 1257 CRIMSON FLASH 85 10[3-2-0] M Newnham [12.2%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 7 126
6 3312 INFINITE RESOLVE 84 8[1-3-2] M Newnham [12.2%] A Badel [7.5%] 3 126
7 1611 PATCH OF COSMO 84 12[5-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 9 126
8 234 PUBLIC ATTENTION 83 3[0-1-1] D A Hayes [10.0%] B Avdulla [4.7%] 1 126
9 9 WINFIELD 83 1[0-0-0] M Newnham [12.2%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 8 126
10 9571 AKASHVANI 82 13[3-2-1] D A Hayes [10.0%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 4 126
11 3123 TOP DRAGON 81 11[3-3-2] W Y So [6.5%] M Guyon [9.2%] 2 126
12 1360 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM 80 4[1-0-1] K L Man [9.6%] K C Leung [6.4%] 10 126
13 000 SHANWAH 80 3[0-0-0] D J Whyte [5.2%] H Bentley [6.0%] 5 126
14 5 WINDLORD 80 1[0-0-0] W K Mo [7.9%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 14 126
S1 7643 POPE CODY 76 13[1-1-1] Y S Tsui [7.6%]    ---  126
S2 7979 DARYL FLASH 76 2[0-0-0] Y S Tsui [7.6%]    ---  126
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Quick Reference - 1 February 2026
Race 9 ROBIN'S NEST HANDICAP $1,170,000
4:40pm Class 4 (Rated 60-40) 1,400m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 6127 LUNAR DASH 60 5[1-1-1] B Crawford [11.4%] K Teetan [7.0%] 10 135
2 5024 STAR SATYR 60 12[1-1-0] A S Cruz [5.1%] Z Purton [22.2%] 8 135
3 4315 NYX GLUCK 59 5[1-0-1] W K Mo [7.9%] J McDonald [16.7%] 6 134
4 61 HAPPY BOSS 58 2[1-0-0] D Eustace [7.5%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 7 133
5 1990 BRIGHT DAY 57 16[1-1-0] K L Man [9.6%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 13 132
6 9303 THOUSAND SPIRIT 57 7[0-0-2] M Newnham [12.2%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 3 132
7 9414 RAGING RAPIDS 56 15[2-0-1] J Size [7.1%] B Avdulla [4.7%] 12 131
8 0915 RISING PHOENIX 56 10[1-2-0] D J Hall [6.8%] J Orman [6.7%] 4 131
9 00 CIRCUIT HAPPY 50 2[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 11 125
10 7594 FLYING BOOM 49 4[0-0-0] C W Chang [5.7%] M F Poon [5.5%] 14 124
11 2413 CIRCUIT FIERY 48 18[1-4-3] W Y So [6.5%] H Bentley [6.0%] 1 123
12 8830 GIDDY UP 47 21[1-1-2] J Richards [6.4%] M Guyon [9.2%] 9 122
13 8366 WINNING DATA 47 20[3-2-1] P F Yiu [8.6%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 2 122
14 0990 HAPPY ALLIANCE 46 4[0-0-0] K W Lui [9.3%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 5 121
S1 1070 SOMELOVEFROMABOVE 46 9[1-0-0] C Fownes [12.0%]    ---  121
S2 8300 GLORIOUS RYDER 44 6[0-0-1] D Eustace [7.5%]    ---  119

Race 10 KAT O HANDICAP $2,050,000
5:15pm Class 3 (Rated 85-60) 1,600m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 8105 THE BOOM BOX 82 11[4-0-2] W Y So [6.5%] D B McMonagle [6.8%] 11 135
2 4804 CHIU CHOW SPIRIT 81 31[3-3-5] K L Man [9.6%] H Bowman [12.1%] 8 134
3 1409 BEAUTY CRESCENT 80 38[3-7-6] A S Cruz [5.1%] Z Purton [22.2%] 4 133
4 0 SERAPH GABRIEL 76 1[0-0-0] D Eustace [7.5%] J McDonald [16.7%] 7 129
5 00 NATURAL NUMBERS 74 2[0-0-0] Y S Tsui [7.6%] M F Poon [5.5%] 9 127
6 2639 WROTE A NEW PAGE 74 13[3-2-1] C Fownes [12.0%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 6 127
7 0007 TOURBILLON PRINCE 72 37[5-3-1] C W Chang [5.7%] R Kingscote [2.4%] 5 125
8 1671 LUCKY SAM GOR 68 13[3-1-2] M Newnham [12.2%] C L Chau [7.6%] 10 121
9 5313 THE RED HARE 68 8[1-0-2] F C Lor [7.2%] M Guyon [9.2%] 13 121
10 9025 CALIFORNIA WAVES 67 6[0-1-0] W K Mo [7.9%] A Badel [7.5%] 1 120
11 V216 ENDUED 66 15[2-1-1] J Size [7.1%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 14 119
12 0W0 LIGHTNESS OF BEING 64 2[0-0-0] A S Cruz [5.1%] Y L Chung [5.9%] 2 117
13 0090 ARIEL 62 51[4-9-4] D A Hayes [10.0%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 3 115
14 7338 MIGHTY STEED 61 18[1-2-3] K W Lui [9.3%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 12 115

Race 11 YAN CHAU TONG HANDICAP $1,860,000
5:50pm Class 3 (Rated 85-60) 1,400m Turf

No Form Horse Rt Career rec Trainer [win %] Jockey [win %] Dr Wt
1 0343 MID WINTER WIND 82 11[1-0-3] M Newnham [12.2%] H Bowman [12.1%] 13 135
2 5641 SIX PACK 82 7[1-0-0] D J Whyte [5.2%] L Ferraris [9.4%] 1 135
3 2325 EVERYONE'S STAR 77 9[1-3-1] F C Lor [7.2%] C Y Ho [9.8%] 6 130
4 7979 DARYL FLASH 76 2[0-0-0] Y S Tsui [7.6%] M F Poon [5.5%] 12 129
5 0146 RIDING TOGETHER 69 14[2-1-1] D Eustace [7.5%] L Hewitson [8.1%] 10 122
6 2222 SUPER EXPRESS 68 5[1-4-0] J Size [7.1%] M Guyon [9.2%] 9 121
7 0 SO YOU WILL 67 1[0-0-0] C Fownes [12.0%] D Probert [0.0%] 5 120
8 2808 SUNNY DA BEST 67 19[2-3-2] W Y So [6.5%] H Bentley [6.0%] 8 120
9 00 LEAPING STAR 66 2[0-0-0] D A Hayes [10.0%] M L Yeung [5.0%] 2 119
10 5143 THRIVING BROTHERS 66 17[2-0-3] C H Yip [4.8%] A Badel [7.5%] 7 119
11  POWER OF VITAM 65 0[0-0-0] D J Hall [6.8%] A Atzeni [7.7%] 11 118
12 3 WITHOUT COMPARE 65 1[0-0-1] C S Shum [11.8%] H T Mo [6.9%] 3 118
13  FLUORESCENCE 64 0[0-0-0] K L Man [9.6%] K C Leung [6.4%] 4 117
14 0158 BUCEPHALAS 61 8[1-0-0] W K Mo [7.9%] M Chadwick [4.8%] 14 115
S1 2212 SILVERY BREEZE 80 11[2-3-1] D Eustace [7.5%]    ---  133
S2 3506 IVY LEAGUE 60 41[3-1-4] D J Whyte [5.2%]    ---  115

Jockey Challenge Odds Movement
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Jockey Standings and Rides Table

JOCKEY STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Jockey Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Purton Z. 71 40 42 26 320 22.2% 47.8% 131,326,995 43 20 19 19 169 8 - 6 1 35 20 20 17 6 116 20 77 -

Bowman H. 31* 41 19 27 256 12.1% 35.5% 51,801,350 10 16 10 10 122 2 5 1 4 23 19 20 8 13 111 8 54 3

Ho C.Y. 21 15 21 17* 215 9.8% 26.5% 31,886,960 6 9 6 10 111 1 - 2 3 17 14 6 13 4 87 6 59 5

Ferraris L. 21 14 20 20 223 9.4% 24.7% 28,286,000 7 4 15 10 116 5 3 1 - 23 9 7 4 10 84 3 48 23

Atzeni A. 20 22 18 18 259 7.7% 23.2% 38,864,750 9 12 8 9 133 5 2 3 2 31 6 8 7 7 95 7 67 3

Teetan K. 20 18 19 31 285 7.0% 20.0% 32,228,000 8 9 12 15 154 5 3 2 4 36 7 6 5 12 95 4 68 5

Hewitson L. 17 20 17 18 210 8.1% 25.7% 26,222,250 6 7 8 8 96 5 4 3 2 30 6 9 6 8 84 3 50 16

Chau C.L. 16 24 13 22 210 7.6% 25.2% 24,371,475 8 9 8 12 110 - 3 - 2 22 8 12 5 8 78 4 47 9

Badel A. 15 16 23 19* 201 7.5% 26.9% 32,430,350 8 10 10 8 111 2 - 1 4 19 5 6 12 7 71 2 58 24

McDonald J. 15 9 11* 5 90 16.7% 38.9% 56,762,035 11 7 4 1 47 - 1 1 1 7 4 1 6 3 36 2 6 1

Wong E.C.W. 15* 7 11 8 159 9.4% 20.8% 19,292,275 6 2 5 6 70 1 2 2 - 24 8 3 4 2 65 1 32 5

Leung K.C. 13 16 9 15 204 6.4% 18.6% 27,017,400 8 8 7 6 123 - 1 - 2 10 5 7 2 7 71 4 54 3

Orman J. 13 14 17 10 194 6.7% 22.7% 17,975,875 10 10 9 8 112 - 1 2 1 20 3 3 6 1 62 2 49 21

Bentley H. 13 14 16 16 216 6.0% 19.9% 29,329,975 8 7 5 7 118 - - 3 5 23 5 7 8 4 75 3 59 37

Poon M.F. 12 16 19 16 218 5.5% 21.6% 19,507,275 7 7 9 8 120 1 3 3 2 23 4 6 7 6 75 3 58 28

Chadwick M. 11 12 21 14 228 4.8% 19.3% 20,689,025 4 6 13 6 123 1 2 1 2 29 6 4 7 6 76 - 47 58

Guyon M. 11 11 13 12 119 9.2% 29.4% 31,212,900 7 5 6 7 65 1 3 3 1 19 3 3 4 4 35 5 66 19

Avdulla B. 10 21 13* 27 211 4.7% 20.9% 28,108,850 7 14 7 13 118 1 3 2 3 21 2 4 4 11 72 3 46 16

Yeung M.L. 10 7 10 11 202 5.0% 13.4% 12,480,350 7 4 5 5 115 - 2 2 2 23 3 1 3 4 64 3 52 -

Chung Y.L. 10 6 12 11 170 5.9% 16.5% 13,271,625 5 2 4 8 83 1 2 2 - 17 4 2 6 3 70 2 29 25

Wong P.N. 6 6 4 5 67 9.0% 23.9% 8,369,275 5 3 3 3 38 1 - - 1 13 - 3 1 1 16 - - 14

Kingscote R. 5 19 15 13 209 2.4% 18.7% 14,306,075 1 13 8 6 120 1 3 2 - 29 3 3 5 7 60 2 50 22

Mo H.T. 4 1 2 1 58 6.9% 12.1% 6,728,250 4 1 2 - 29 - - - - 10 - - - 1 19 1 21 3

McMonagle D.B. 3 0 3 5 44 6.8% 13.6% 7,787,600 1 - 2 4 23 1 - 1 1 9 1 - - - 12 3 41 2

De Melo K. 0 6 6 5 63 0.0% 19.0% 5,080,625 - 4 6 2 40 - - - - 3 - 2 - 3 20 - - 63

Probert D. 0 1 7 3 126 0.0% 6.3% 1,685,175 - - 2 2 63 - - - - 18 - 1 5 1 45 - 17 126

* Including dead heat(s).

JOCKEY RIDES TABLE
Race 

Riders 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
 Atzeni, A   DROMBEG BANNER CALL ME SUCCESS  AKERMANIS GOLD PING HAI COMET CRIMSON FLASH HAPPY ALLIANCE ENDUED POWER OF VITAM

 Avdulla, B   BEAUTY ETERNAL  MY TRIUMPH SIGHT HERMOSO  PUBLIC ATTENTION RAGING RAPIDS   

 Badel, A LAHORE SHINE BRIGHT   FOREST KING   INFINITE RESOLVE  CALIFORNIA WAVES THRIVING BROTHERS

 Bentley, H  GANGNAM STAR TOMODACHI KOKOROE  SMART GOLF   SHANWAH CIRCUIT FIERY  SUNNY DA BEST

 Bowman, H ALSONSO I P O BROS PATCH OF THETA MERLION PRESTIGE HALL  THE GOLDEN KNIGHT INVINCIBLE IBIS  CHIU CHOW SPIRIT MID WINTER WIND

 Chadwick, M  VIVA CHALEUR  VIVA FIRECRACKER  WONDERSTAR  PATCH OF COSMO WINNING DATA MIGHTY STEED BUCEPHALAS

-2Chau, J C L BEST FARM MAJESTIC DELIGHT HEALTHY HAPPY CHILL PARTNERS MAGIC SUPER  AMAZING AWARD   LUCKY SAM GOR  

-2Chung, A Y L COMET RADIANCE   LUCKY FIELD   FRANTANCK   LIGHTNESS OF BEING  

 Ferraris, L    CHATER FLASH CLOUD NINE  GLORIASTAR AKASHVANI HAPPY BOSS  SIX PACK

 Guyon, M  ALWAYS FLUKE   ADORABLE SMILE THUNDER KIT ACE TOP DRAGON GIDDY UP THE RED HARE SUPER EXPRESS

 Hewitson, L CONSPIRATOR WOODFIRE CHAMP  AUTUMN VIBES HAPPY SHOOTER BLUE ILLUSION  WINFIELD THOUSAND SPIRIT  RIDING TOGETHER

 Ho, V C Y GREEN FIELD PEARL   MABUBU DECISION LINK ALPHA STRIKE  LITTLE PARADISE  WROTE A NEW PAGE EVERYONE'S STAR

 Kingscote, R  COME FAST FAY FAY   IMPRESSIVE CHAMP  FORTUNE KINGO   TOURBILLON PRINCE  

 Leung, D K C SPICY BONUS REWARDING TWINKLE  DASHING PEACH HONORARY  SPLENDID FORCE CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM   FLUORESCENCE

 McDonald, J   LIGHT YEARS CHARM    SMART FAT CAT BEAUTY BOLT NYX GLUCK SERAPH GABRIEL  

 McMonagle, D B MASTER LUCKY   LUCKY XANDER KIAMA  BLAZING WUKONG WINDLORD BRIGHT DAY THE BOOM BOX  

-2Mo, D H T FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE     TACTICAL VICTORY     WITHOUT COMPARE

 Orman, J POET'S REIGN   BROWNNEEDSFURTHER JOY CAPITAL  THE LION KING  RISING PHOENIX   

 Poon, M M F CIRRUS SPEED SHOTGUN   KA YING WARRIOR GLOWING PRAISES   FLYING BOOM NATURAL NUMBERS DARYL FLASH

 Probert, D           SO YOU WILL

 Purton, Z BUSTLING CITY GENERAL SMART  CROSSBORDERDUDE  TOGETHER WE VALUE ROBOT STAR SAGACIOUS LIFE STAR SATYR BEAUTY CRESCENT  

 Teetan, K LEADING DRAGON ONLY U  WARRIORS DREAM  INVINCIBLE STARR YOUNG HORIZON  LUNAR DASH   

-5Wong, E C W SILVER SPURS CIRCUIT VICTORY  RUN RUN SMART  WE ARE HERO      

 Yeung, K M L  SUPER ELITE    STARRY SHOW DASHING MAURISON  CIRCUIT HAPPY ARIEL LEAPING STAR
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Trainer Standings and Runner Table

TRAINER STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Trainer Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Newnham M. 33 23 33 25* 270 12.2% 33.0% 55,607,590 16 9 20 9 131 8 4 6 5 35 9 10 7 11 104 7 62 14

Hayes D.A. 32 22 22 30 321 10.0% 23.7% 74,693,515 17 10 11 16 173 3 2 3 2 39 12 10 8 12 109 10 76 -

Fownes C. 31* 22 15 19 259 12.0% 26.3% 39,853,105 8 9 5 9 111 2 3 1 1 32 21 10 9 9 116 4 62 7

Shum C.S. 29* 18 18 18 246 11.8% 26.4% 65,888,675 6 4 3 5 95 8 4 9 5 42 15 10 6 8 109 4 46 6

Man K.L. 22 21 14 16 229 9.6% 24.9% 33,430,915 15 11 8 9 130 - 2 1 1 23 7 8 5 6 76 5 58 4

Lui K.W. 22 19 31 16 237 9.3% 30.4% 41,077,250 12 12 20 5 150 - 1 - 1 13 10 6 11 10 74 10 58 3

Size J. 21 25 22* 24 295 7.1% 23.1% 49,184,375 14 15 12 12 179 3 3 1 5 28 4 7 9 7 88 9 71 3

Mo W.K. 19 25 18 11 240 7.9% 25.8% 28,569,675 10 14 11 6 140 - - - 1 14 9 11 7 4 86 4 60 15

Yiu P.F. 19 18 25* 19* 220 8.6% 28.2% 53,201,395 12 11 15 15 124 3 1 2 - 19 4 6 8 4 77 7 54 15

Lor F.C. 19 17 23 23 263 7.2% 22.4% 32,950,220 10 7 12 14 140 1 2 2 2 29 8 8 9 7 94 4 57 4

Eustace D. 15 22 9 15 201 7.5% 22.9% 27,237,550 7 8 3 9 107 1 5 1 1 22 7 9 5 5 72 3 48 -

So W.Y. 15 20 13 16 232 6.5% 20.7% 22,118,775 12 15 8 11 139 1 1 1 1 23 2 4 4 4 70 2 51 35

Cruz A.S. 14 20 21 22 276 5.1% 19.9% 26,135,700 6 9 9 11 144 1 3 4 3 31 7 8 8 8 101 2 69 61

Ng P.C. 13 19 21 22 266 4.9% 19.9% 26,930,675 8 7 6 11 134 2 1 3 1 33 3 11 12 10 99 2 54 33

Hall D.J. 13 18 17 22 190 6.8% 25.3% 20,598,140 8 11 12 13 114 1 2 - - 14 4 5 5 9 62 1 43 21

Tsui Y.S. 13 11 13 13 170 7.6% 21.8% 17,756,200 5 3 4 5 70 2 4 2 2 24 6 4 7 6 76 2 44 12

Crawford B. 13 11 12 14 114 11.4% 31.6% 16,287,375 6 8 9 8 75 3 1 - 1 10 4 2 3 5 29 5 39 6

Whyte D.J. 11 20 16 17 212 5.2% 22.2% 17,501,970 3 9 6 7 97 - - - - 14 8 11 10 10 101 2 50 46

Richards J. 11 11 16 15 171 6.4% 22.2% 15,743,675 9 6 6 5 86 - - 2 3 17 2 5 8 7 68 2 40 19

Chang C.W. 10 7 13 14 175 5.7% 17.1% 12,795,950 3 5 7 6 83 3 1 1 4 32 4 1 5 4 60 2 38 2

Yip C.H. 9 9 8 14 189 4.8% 13.8% 19,488,600 6 7 3 9 104 1 1 2 3 28 2 1 3 2 57 2 43 15
Ting K.H. 8 10 11 4 133 6.0% 21.8% 13,648,675 4 5 6 1 63 - 2 2 1 15 4 3 3 2 55 2 32 15

* Including dead heat(s).

TRAINER RUNNER TABLE
Race 

Trainers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Chang, M C W  WOODFIRE CHAMP  DASHING PEACH  GLOWING PRAISES   FLYING BOOM TOURBILLON PRINCE  

Crawford, B CONSPIRATOR ONLY U  WARRIORS DREAM KA YING WARRIOR  YOUNG HORIZON  LUNAR DASH   

Cruz, A S COMET RADIANCE VIVA CHALEUR  VIVA FIRECRACKER   @KINGLY DEMEANOR BEAUTY BOLT STAR SATYR BEAUTY CRESCENT
LIGHTNESS OF BEING

 

Eustace, D  MAJESTIC DELIGHT LIGHT YEARS CHARM CALL ME SUCCESS ADORABLE SMILE AKERMANIS GOLD AMAZING AWARD  HAPPY BOSS
@GLORIOUS RYDER

SERAPH GABRIEL RIDING TOGETHER
@SILVERY BREEZE

Fownes, C SILVER SPURS   @BLASTED TALENT DECISION LINK ALPHA STRIKE   @SOMELOVEFROMABOVE WROTE A NEW PAGE SO YOU WILL

Hall, D J CIRRUS SPEED SHOTGUN  BROWNNEEDSFURTHER PRESTIGE HALL INVINCIBLE STARR @FIGHT TIME  RISING PHOENIX  POWER OF VITAM

Hayes, D A BUSTLING CITY  TOMODACHI KOKOROE CHATER FLASH MY TRIUMPH STARRY SHOW DASHING MAURISON AKASHVANI
PUBLIC ATTENTION

CIRCUIT HAPPY ARIEL LEAPING STAR

Lor, F F C @EVERYONE'S GALLOP REWARDING TWINKLE HEALTHY HAPPY RUN RUN SMART SMART GOLF  THE LION KING   THE RED HARE EVERYONE'S STAR

Lui, F K W GREEN FIELD PEARL  PATCH OF THETA CHILL PARTNERS @CALL ME SPARKLE THUNDER KIT THE GOLDEN KNIGHT  HAPPY ALLIANCE MIGHTY STEED  

Man, M K L BEST FARM CIRCUIT VICTORY  LUCKY FIELD MAGIC SUPER WE ARE HERO ROBOT STAR CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM
PATCH OF COSMO

BRIGHT DAY CHIU CHOW SPIRIT FLUORESCENCE

Mo, C W K SPICY BONUS   @CONRAD PATCH HONORARY  SMART FAT CAT WINDLORD NYX GLUCK CALIFORNIA WAVES BUCEPHALAS

Newnham, M ALSONSO @HAPPY BOYS   CLOUD NINE  GLORIASTAR CRIMSON FLASH
INFINITE RESOLVE
INVINCIBLE IBIS
WINFIELD

THOUSAND SPIRIT LUCKY SAM GOR MID WINTER WIND

Ng, P P C LEADING DRAGON GANGNAM STAR DROMBEG BANNER   BLUE ILLUSION FRANTANCK SAGACIOUS LIFE    

Richards, J LAHORE   AUTUMN VIBES @CAP LINER  ACE  GIDDY UP   

Shum, D C S  GENERAL SMART   HAPPY SHOOTER      WITHOUT COMPARE

Size, J MASTER LUCKY @NOBLE DELUXE BEAUTY ETERNAL CROSSBORDERDUDE KIAMA SIGHT HERMOSO PING HAI COMET  RAGING RAPIDS ENDUED SUPER EXPRESS

So, C W Y POET'S REIGN ALWAYS FLUKE  MABUBU JOY CAPITAL TACTICAL VICTORY  TOP DRAGON CIRCUIT FIERY THE BOOM BOX SUNNY DA BEST

Ting, J K H FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE COME FAST FAY FAY     FORTUNE KINGO LITTLE PARADISE    

Tsui, M Y S  I P O BROS    WONDERSTAR  @DARYL FLASH
@POPE CODY

 NATURAL NUMBERS DARYL FLASH

Whyte, D J @GIANT BALLON SUPER ELITE  MERLION   SPLENDID FORCE SHANWAH   SIX PACK
@IVY LEAGUE

Yip, D C H  SHINE BRIGHT   FOREST KING TOGETHER WE VALUE     THRIVING BROTHERS

Yiu, R P F    LUCKY XANDER IMPRESSIVE CHAMP  BLAZING WUKONG  WINNING DATA   

@ Standby Declared Starter.
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JOCKEYS AND APPRENTICE JOCKEYS' RECORDS (EXCLUDING VISITING JOCKEYS)
BY STAKES WON IN HKJC RACES ONLY

  Jockey Stakes Won (HK$)

  Purton, Zac  131,326,995
  Bowman, Hugh  51,801,350
  Atzeni, Andrea  38,864,750
  Badel, Alexis  32,430,350
  Teetan, Karis  32,228,000
  Ho, Vincent C Y 31,886,960
  Bentley, Harry  29,329,975
  Ferraris, Luke  28,286,000
  Avdulla, Brenton  28,108,850
  Leung, Derek K C 27,017,400
  Hewitson, Lyle  26,222,250
 -2 Chau, Jerry C L 24,371,475
  Chadwick, Matthew  20,689,025
  Poon, Matthew M F 19,507,275
 @-5 Wong, Ellis C W 19,292,275
  Orman, James  17,975,875
  Kingscote, Richard  14,306,075
 -2 Chung, Angus Y L 13,271,625
  Yeung, Keith M L 12,480,350
 @-7 Wong, Britney P N 8,369,275
 -2 Mo, Dylan H T 6,728,250
 % De Melo, Keagan  5,080,625
  Probert, David  1,685,175
 
 @ Apprentice Jockey
 % Jockey's Licence was relinquished on 1 December 2025.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Trainers' Records by Stakes Won in HKJC Races Only
  Trainer Stakes Won (HK$)

  Hayes, David A 74,693,515
  Shum, Danny C S 65,888,675
  Newnham, Mark  55,607,590
  Yiu, Ricky P F 53,201,395
  Size, John  49,184,375
  Lui, Francis K W 41,077,250
  Fownes, Caspar  39,853,105
  Man, Manfred K L 33,430,915
  Lor, Frankie F C 32,950,220
  Mo, Cody W K 28,569,675
  Eustace, David  27,237,550
  Ng, Pierre P C 26,930,675
  Cruz, Anthony S 26,135,700
  So, Chris W Y 22,118,775
  Hall, David J 20,598,140
  Yip, Dennis C H 19,488,600
  Tsui, Me Y S 17,756,200
  Whyte, Douglas J 17,501,970
  Crawford, Brett  16,287,375
  Richards, Jamie  15,743,675
  Ting, Jimmy K H 13,648,675
  Chang, Michael C W 12,795,950
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Jockey Challenge Statistics

28/01 
HV

25/01 
ST

21/01 
ST

18/01 
ST

14/01 
HV

11/01 
ST

07/01 
HV

04/01 
ST

01/01 
ST

27/12 
ST

Current 
Season 24/25

Z Purton 46 56 36 28 46 72 18 38 16 6 36.2 31.3 33.4
J McDonald - 28 - - - - - - - - 28.0 21.2 27.0
H Bowman 28 18 - - 40 28 20 28 26 6 24.3 16.8 18.6
A Atzeni 18 6 36 16 8 12 16 20 6 22 16.0 11.1 15.5
K Teetan - 12 22 26 0 10 6 12 18 16 13.6 11.5 14.6
M Guyon 4 6 12 18 4 12 18 28 22 12 13.6 14.0 -
C Y Ho 8 16 0 24 4 0 36 4 4 10 10.6 10.4 15.2
K C Leung 22 6 0 0 6 12 12 18 0 28 10.4 7.4 11.3
L Ferraris 4 4 0 4 12 18 6 4 16 28 9.6 10.1 10.9
C L Chau - 0 0 30 6 4 24 4 10 6 9.3 10.4 7.2
J Orman 6 0 6 28 6 4 0 4 12 24 9.0 7.5 8.3
A Badel 10 0 0 10 18 6 6 6 24 - 8.9 10.7 9.5
R Kingscote - 12 14 0 12 0 6 0 28 6 8.7 6.1 5.8
M F Poon 6 4 4 0 12 18 18 0 10 12 8.4 8.4 11.1
L Hewitson 0 0 22 4 12 12 0 12 - 12 8.2 10.5 10.2
M L Yeung 12 16 0 12 - 0 0 18 0 12 7.8 4.9 6.1
B Avdulla 6 10 6 20 0 4 0 12 12 4 7.4 7.0 13.8
H Bentley 0 6 0 6 0 22 8 12 18 0 7.2 7.5 8.8
Y L Chung 0 - - - 0 0 0 18 16 6 5.7 5.8 6.0
M Chadwick 12 14 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 4 4.6 7.4 10.4
D B McMonagle 12 0 0 16 0 0 0 4 4 - 4.0 3.6 -
E C W Wong 4 16 10 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3.4 7.2 7.1
H T Mo 0 12 0 - 0 4 0 0 0 6 2.4 2.1 1.4
D Probert 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0.0 0.8 -

Avg. 
Total 
Pts / 

Meeting

Avg. Total Pts / 
Meeting

Jockey

Recent 10 Race Meetings Statistics Season 
Statistics

Recent 10 Race Meetings JKC Points (Latest in Left)

 Top JKC points among current race meeting declared jockeys in that race meeting.

 
Jockeys Table
Jockey Type Jockey Name (Allowance) Licensed Period Retained Trainer / Master Remarks

Club Jockeys Atzeni, Andrea Full Season   

 Avdulla, Brenton Full Season   

 Badel, Alexis Full Season   

 Bentley, Harry Full Season   

 Bowman, Hugh Full Season   

 Ferraris, Luke Full Season   

 Hewitson, Lyle Full Season   

 Kingscote, Richard Full Season   

 Orman, James Full Season   

 Probert, David 17/7/2025 - 17/2/2026   

 Purton, Zac Full Season   

 Teetan, Karis Full Season   

Freelance Jockeys Chadwick, Matthew Full Season   

 Chau, Jerry C L (-2) Full Season   

 Chung, Angus Y L (-2) Full Season   

 Ho, Vincent C Y Full Season   

 Leung, Derek K C Full Season   

 Mo, Dylan H T (-2) Full Season   

 Poon, Matthew M F Full Season   

 Yeung, Keith M L Full Season   

Apprentices Wong, Britney P N (-7) Full Season Hall, David J  

 Wong, Ellis C W (-5) Full Season Fownes, Caspar  

Visiting Jockeys Guyon, Maxime 30/11/2025 - 1/3/2026   

 McDonald, James 1/2/2026 - 1/2/2026   

 McMonagle, Dylan B 1/1/2026 - 25/3/2026   
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Trainer Challenge Statistics

28/01 
HV

25/01 
ST

21/01 
ST

18/01 
ST

14/01 
HV

11/01 
ST

07/01 
HV

04/01 
ST

01/01 
ST

27/12 
ST

Current 
Season 24/25

J Size 18 12 30 30 0 10 12 30 30 22 19.4 11.5 17.2
K W Lui 18 46 0 46 28 0 0 16 12 6 17.2 12.6 12.0
P F Yiu 14 34 16 0 0 22 16 24 28 4 15.8 10.6 12.9
M Newnham 0 0 26 10 32 44 0 16 12 16 15.6 16.3 11.6
D A Hayes 24 40 0 20 12 12 6 18 12 6 15.0 14.8 15.0
C S Shum 12 12 34 6 4 10 16 8 4 12 11.8 12.6 9.8
D Eustace 24 4 0 0 12 16 6 12 12 30 11.6 8.7 9.4
F C Lor 16 0 4 0 6 22 4 22 12 28 11.4 10.6 11.8
K L Man 4 22 0 18 0 12 24 4 8 12 10.4 10.9 9.5
W K Mo 18 4 0 18 32 0 12 0 0 18 10.2 10.7 9.7
B Crawford 0 18 30 14 0 4 12 12 10 0 10.0 7.3 -
A S Cruz 6 4 4 6 0 12 4 22 18 14 9.0 9.3 12.6
C Fownes 4 16 6 0 12 6 30 6 6 0 8.6 13.6 12.5
D J Whyte 4 0 0 0 6 10 14 8 24 6 7.2 7.8 7.9
J Richards 4 10 0 30 0 0 10 12 4 0 7.0 6.6 6.0
Y S Tsui 4 0 28 16 6 4 12 0 0 0 7.0 6.7 5.1
D J Hall 0 10 0 4 12 18 0 4 6 12 6.6 8.4 7.7
P C Ng 10 6 0 0 0 12 8 18 4 8 6.6 8.9 11.2
C H Yip 6 4 0 18 8 0 0 6 12 10 6.4 4.9 6.5
W Y So 0 0 4 0 6 16 0 4 18 12 6.0 8.7 8.9
K H Ting 0 0 10 6 18 12 0 0 10 0 5.6 4.9 4.9
C W Chang 12 0 6 0 4 0 12 0 0 4 3.8 5.1 5.4

Avg. 
Total 
Pts / 

Meeting

Avg. Total Pts / 
Meeting

Trainer

Recent 10 Race Meetings Statistics Season 
Statistics

Recent 10 Race Meetings TNC Points (Latest in Left)

 Top TNC points among current race meeting declared trainers in that race meeting.
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PARI-MUTUEL POOLS

LOCAL RACES
 1st DOUBLE TRIO Races 2 & 3

 1st TREBLE Races 3, 4 & 5

 2nd DOUBLE TRIO Races 4 & 5

 TRIPLE TRIO Races 5, 6 & 7

 3rd DOUBLE TRIO Races 6 & 7

 SIX UP Races 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11

 4th DOUBLE TRIO Races 8 & 9

 2nd TREBLE Races 9, 10 & 11

 5th DOUBLE TRIO Races 10 & 11

ALL RACES

 Win, Place, Quinella, Quinella place@, Forecast, Trio, Tierce, Quartet & First 4 Merged Pool
 All Up Win
 All Up Place
 All Up Win & Place
 All Up Quinella
 All Up Quinella Place@

 All Up Quinella & Quinella Place@

 All Up Forecast
 All Up Trio

 Note: Cross Pool All Up for Win, Place, Win & Place, Quinella, Quinella place@, Quinella & Quinella place@, Forecast 
and Trio are available
@ Not Applicable to Race 3
 

NOTES: Betting notes are detailed in the Betting Guide, copies of which are available for collection at the Customer 
Service Centres at the racecourse.

TODAY'S JACKPOT INFORMATION

Jackpot Estimated Dividend for a $10 
Single Winning Unit

Triple Trio $3.5 Million $8 Million
1st Double Trio Nil $1 Million
2nd Double Trio Nil $1 Million
3rd Double Trio Nil $1 Million
4th Double Trio Nil $2 Million
5th Double Trio Nil $4 Million
Six Win Bonus Nil $3 Million
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PARI-MUTUEL POOLS — BETTING GUIDE
Dividend will be shared by the number of winning combinations of a particular pool. Winners will share the 
percentage of pool payout in proportion to their winning stakes.

Single-race Pools are the simple and straight-forward betting pools for beginners to enjoy betting entertainment.

Single-race Pool Dividend Qualification

WIN 1st in a race

PLACE

1st, 2nd or 3rd in a race, or 1st or 2nd in a race of 4 to 6 declared starters 
(applicable to local races)

1st, 2nd, 3rd or 4th in a race, or 1st, 2nd or 3rd in a race of 7 to 20 declared 
starters, or 1st or 2nd in a race of 4 to 6 declared starters (applicable to 
designated simulcast races)

QUINELLA 1st and 2nd in any order in a race

QUINELLA PLACE Any two of the first three placed horses in any order in a race

FORECAST 1st and 2nd in correct order in a race

TRIO 1st, 2nd and 3rd in any order in a race

TIERCE 1st, 2nd and 3rd in correct order in a race

FIRST 4 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th in any order in a race

QUARTET # 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th in correct order in a race

# Apart from self pick, Quartet Quick Pick tickets are available. There are three types of Quartet Quick Pick 
tickets with ticket value at $24, $120 and $360.

All Up or Cross Pool All Up Betting

You can enjoy greater flexibility by choosing All Up or Cross Pool All Up bet. Simply by placing bets in the same 
or different betting pools for 2 races to a maximum of 6 races. Any dividend entitlement from a winning Leg will 
be automatically carried forward and reinvested in the subsequent Leg specified in your bet selection.

All Up Betting (same betting pool in each 
leg)

Cross Pool All Up Betting (different betting 
pools in each leg allowed)

Select 2 to 3 races
● Forecast, Trio

 e.g.  Forecast → Forecast

● Win, Place, Quinella, Quinella Place, 
Forecast, Trio

 e.g.  Forecast → Trio → Win

Select 2 to 6 races
● Win, Place, Quinella, Quinella Place

 e.g.  Win → Win

● Win, Place, Quinella, Quinella Place

 e.g.  Win → Place → Quinella

To experience the betting entertainment and increase the challenge, you may consider the multi-race pools or 
pools with possible jackpot.

Multi-race Pool Dividend Qualification

DOUBLE ● 1st in each of the two nominated races
● Consolation: 1st in 1st nominated race and 2nd in 2nd nominated race

TREBLE ● 1st in each of the three nominated races
● Consolation: 1st in first two Legs and 2nd in third Leg of the three 

nominated races

Jackpot Pool Dividend Qualification

DOUBLE TRIO 1st, 2nd and 3rd in any order in each of the two nominated races

TRIPLE TRIO # ● 1st, 2nd and 3rd in any order in each of the three nominated races
● Consolation: 1st, 2nd and 3rd in any order in the first two Legs of the 

three nominated races

SIX UP ● 1st or 2nd in each of the six nominated races
● Six Win Bonus: 1st in each of the six nominated races

# Apart from self pick, Triple Trio Quick Pick tickets are available. There are four types of Triple Trio Quick 
Pick tickets with ticket value at $20, $40, $128 and $135.

Percentage of Pool Payout
Single Pool

Win / Place / Quinella / Quinella Place / Double

Forecast

Trio

Tierce / First 4 / Quartet / Treble

Triple Trio ^

Double Trio * / Six Up **

(^ 7.5% of the Pool will be deducted as Jackpot 
Reserve Deduction)   
(* 0.5% of the Pool will be deducted as Operator 
Reserve Deduction; to be deducted from the Club's 
revenue)
(** 2% of the Pool will be deducted as Operator 
Reserve Deduction; to be deducted from the Club's 
revenue)

82.5%

80.5%

77%

75%

75%

75%

Merged Pool

Quartet & First 4 +

(+ 0.5% of the Pool will be 
deducted as Jackpot Reserve 
Deduction)

75%

The minimum unit bet is normally $10. However with Flexi Bet*, the minimum unit bet 
amount can be as low as $1, where you can make use of the same betting amount with 
more combinations. The minimum amount per unit bet of different betting pools are as 
follows:

Total Bet Amount for a ticket+
or betline++

< HK$24 HK$24 -
< HK$100 >= HK$100

Single-race 
Pool

Win, Place, Quinella, 
Quinella Place

$10

$10
$10

Forecast, Trio, Tierce, 
First 4 $1

Quartet $1

Multi-race 
Pool

Double Trio, Treble

$10

$1

Triple Trio, Six Up $2

Double $10

All Up & 
Cross Pool 
All Up

Win, Place, Quinella, 
Quinella Place, 
Forecast, Trio

$10 $1

+ Applicable to Cash Betting, Electronic Shroff Card and eWallet
++ Applicable to Telebet and Digital Channels including Online Betting Service (eWin), 

Classic 3-in-1 and Racing Touch App
* Flexi Bet is applicable to Forecast, Trio, Tierce, First 4, Quartet, Double Trio, Treble, 

Triple Trio, Six Up, All Up and Cross Pool All Up

Play Responsibly

● No person under 18 is allowed to bet or enter premises where bets are accepted.

● Betting with illegal or overseas bookmakers is against the law and offenders may be 
liable to imprisonment.

● Don't gambling your life away. Call Ping Wo Fund hotline 1834 633 if you need help or 
counselling.

All Horse Race Bets are subject to the Horse Race Betting Rules of HKJC Horse Race 
Betting Limited ("the Rules"). The Rules will be amended from time to time and the latest 
version is available on the website of The Hong Kong Jockey Club. This promotional 
publication is for reference only and does not constitute any advice, and in the event of 
any inconsistency with the Rules, the Rules shall prevail.





B1

1 下午十二時卅分

12.30 P.M.

Class 4 
HK$1,170,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $655,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $245,700 第三 3rd 11.5% $134,550 報名費 Entry Fee  $3,510
第四 4th 6.0% 70,200 第五 5th 3.5% 40,950 第六 6th 2.0% 23,400   

(394)

清水灣讓賽 CLEAR WATER BAY HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 60-40 一 1000 米 METRES

 

 

 3/11 25 14/9/25 3 80-60  ST  B 1000 GF 122 (63) AB 6 - 12.74 20.32 22.27 0.55.33 20.36 22.55 -  2 1½ 3 1¾ 3 3½ 9.4   1182 METRO POWER Bump start/one paced
 3/11 91 12/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1200 G 121 (63) AB 8 - 23.68 22.69 22.50 1.08.87 22.61 22.61 -  2 1¼ 2 ¾ 3 1½ 13.0   1174 MATTERS MOST Pushed/handy/one paced
 5/14 131 26/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1000 GF 122 (63) BAv 10 - 13.02 20.61 22.74 0.56.37 20.85 22.66 -  6 ¾ 5 2¼ 5 1¾ 5.5   1179 ALPHA STRIKE Awkward start/one paced
 10/12 196 19/11/25 3 80-60  HV  B 1200 G 121 (62) AB 4 - 23.43 22.16 23.78 1.09.37 22.16 24.53 -  1 1 1 1¼ 10 4¾ 10.0  B 1176 ROMANTIC SON Bump early/pulled/faded 150
 14/14 276 20/12/25L↓ 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 135 (60) JMc 13 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.61 24.65 -  3 1½ 5 1½ 14 10¾ 5.2  B 1192 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Irregular heart rhythm
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  135 (60) HB 4                  

展雄威 J405
ALSONSO (AUS) 5 ch g PP
Zoustar — Soriano (NZ) by Savabeel
(15 starts 0-3-3-0-9 HK$1,691,100)
馬主：張月勝 OWNER(S): Zhang Yuesheng

HKJC Career ：15(0-3-3-0-9) ST ：14(0-3-3-0-8) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：23(1-5-5-1-11) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：5(0-0-2-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-0-2-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：9(0-3-1-0-5)
24/25 ：10(0-3-1-0-6) Dist ：7(0-3-1-0-3) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：3(0-2-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：7(0-3-1-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-2-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：10(2-0-0-1-7)

(B-) 廖康銘  135  布文 (4)
 M Newnham (60)	 H Bowman
  (270-33-23-33) (256-31-41-19)

J405 Heart irregularity record: 20/12/25

 1 

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  125 (52) -2JCh 13                  
 
 
 
 
 

種得好 K579
BEST FARM (AUS) 3 bl g PPG
Exosphere — Oratry by Oratorio (IRE)
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：陳建業 OWNER(S): Chan Kin Yip

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：20(2-1-1-1-15)

 文家良  127  周俊樂 (13)
 K L Man (52)	 -2C L Chau
  (229-22-21-14) (210-16-24-13)

K579  

 2  F

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) ZP 8                  
 
 
 
 
 

致力之城 L210
BUSTLING CITY (AUS) 3 ch g PPG
Starspangledbanner — Dolly Fabulous by Toorak Toff
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：凌基偉 OWNER(S): Gary Ling Kay Wai

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：35(11-2-3-3-16)

 大衛希斯  127  潘頓 (8)
 D A Hayes (52)	 Z Purton
  (321-32-22-22) (320-71-40-42)

L210  

 3  F

 4/13 315 4/1/26F 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 125 (52) -2CYC 8 - 13.01 20.86 23.00 0.56.87 21.06 23.13 -  5 ¾ 7 2 4 2¾ 24.0  TT 1209 SIGHT HERMOSO Eased/handy/one paced
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  125 (52) -2CYC 2                  TT
 
 
 
 

燊輝之星 L67
COMET RADIANCE (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Tassort — Pentangili by Star Witness
(1 start 0-0-0-1-0 HK$70,200)
馬主：黃永龍 OWNER(S): David Ng Win Loong

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-1-0) ST ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-1-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-1-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-1-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-1-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：104(8-6-8-7-75)

(TT) 告東尼  127  鍾易禮 (2)
 A S Cruz (52)	 -2Y L Chung
  (276-14-20-21) (170-10-6-12)

L067  

 4 

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  125 (52) -2HTM 3                  TT
 
 
 
 
 

發財金鞍 L90
FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE (NZ) 3 ch g PPG
Super Seth (AUS) — Italian Queen by Pentire (GB)
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：顏慶林先生及夫人 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs Yan Qing Lin

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-0-0-2)

(TT1) 丁冠豪  127  巫顯東 (3)
 K H Ting (52)	 -2H T Mo
  (133-8-10-11) (58-4-1-2)

L090  

 5  F

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) CYH 11                  TT
 
 
 
 
 

綠茵明珠 K460
GREEN FIELD PEARL (IRE) 4 br g ISG
No Nay Never (USA) — Al Joza (GB) by Dubawi
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：張貴寶 OWNER(S): Cheung Kwai Po

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：66(7-4-9-4-42)

(TT1) 呂健威  127  何澤堯 (11)
 K W Lui (52)	 C Y Ho
  (237-22-19-31) (215-21-15-21)

K460  

 6  F

 5/14 374 25/1/26F 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1000 G 127 (52) KTe 1 - 12.92 21.05 22.76 0.56.73 21.01 23.39 -  2 Nk 1 Nk 5 4 65.0   1164 GOLD PATCH Mid-track/caught 250
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) KTe 12                  
 
 
 
 

應龍飛影 L83
LEADING DRAGON (AUS) 3 gr g PPG
D'Argento — She's A Storm by Artie Schiller (USA)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$40,950)
馬主：馬栢鴻 OWNER(S): Ma Pak Hung

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：26(0-2-2-3-19)

 伍鵬志  127  田泰安 (12)
 P C Ng (52)	 K Teetan
  (266-13-19-21) (285-20-18-19)

L083  

 7 

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) DyM 7                  
 
 
 
 
 

八仟好運 K582
MASTER LUCKY (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Shamus Award — Under The Sea by Husson (ARG)
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：霍玉堂 OWNER(S): Fok Yuk Tong

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：10(1-0-1-1-7)

 蔡約翰  127  麥文堅 (7)
 J Size (52)	 D B McMonagle
  (295-21-25-22) (44-3-0-3)

K582  

 8  F



B2

第一場 RACE 1 - Class 4 - 1000m - Turf   

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) JO 6                  TT
 
 
 
 
 

文采風流 L21
POET'S REIGN (AUS) 3 ch g PPG
Earthlight (IRE) — Syzygy Blossom by Testa Rossa
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：戴煥成 OWNER(S): Tai Woon Shing

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：9(1-0-0-1-7)

(TT1) 蘇偉賢  127  奧爾民 (6)
 W Y So (52)	 J Orman
  (232-15-20-13) (194-13-14-17)

L021  

 9  F

 1/11 29 17/9/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  B 1000 G 128 (38) -5ECW 3 - 12.67 21.46 22.95 0.57.08 21.46 22.95 -  1 Nk 1 ¾ 1 ½ 4.1 f TT 1097 GOLDEN FRIENDSHIP Share lead/hamper 50
 2/12 78 8/10/25↑ 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 117 (44) -5ECW 3 - 23.69 22.27 23.34 1.09.30 22.27 23.41 -  1 1 1 1 2 ½ 8.5  TT 1114 LUNAR DASH Pushed to lead/caught late
 1/12 120 22/10/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 118 (45) -5ECW 1 - 24.23 22.76 23.41 1.10.40 22.76 23.41 -  1 ½ 1 ½ 1 Nk 1.5 f TT 1101 GOLDEN LUCK Share lead/kept on well
 3/12 174 12/11/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1200 GF 121 (51) -5ECW 10 - 23.50 23.18 23.26 1.09.94 23.18 23.40 -  1 ½ 1 1 3 ¾ 9.0  TT 1114 TEAM TEAM FOLKS Pushed to lead/kept on well
 9/12 231 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 123 (52) -5ECW 2 - 23.66 22.80 23.30 1.09.76 22.80 23.91 -  1 Nk 1 ¾ 9 3¾ 2.3 f TT 1115 GENIUS BABY Share lead/faded 100
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  122 (52) -5ECW 10                  TT

銀刺勇士 J43
SILVER SPURS (NZ) 5 b g PPG
Charm Spirit (IRE) — The Pearler by Volksraad (GB)
(15 starts 2-1-3-1-8 HK$1,978,240) Wins: 1-H 1000 G, 1-H 1200 G.
馬主：田啟安與鄭宇 OWNER(S): Andrea Tien & Arthur Cheng

HKJC Career ：15(2-1-3-1-8) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：5(2-1-1-0-1)
Lifetime ：15(2-1-3-1-8) HV ：11(2-1-3-1-4) GF+ ：2(0-1-1-0-0)
25/26 ：5(2-1-1-0-1) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：11(2-0-2-1-6)
24/25 ：8(0-0-2-1-5) Dist ：5(1-0-1-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：14(1-1-3-1-8) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(1-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：3(0-1-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：66(12-3-3-3-45)

(TT) 方嘉柏  127  黃智弘 (10)
 C Fownes (52)	 -5E C W Wong
  (259-31-22-15) (159-15-7-11)

J043  

 10 

  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52) DLe 9                  H/SR/TT
 
 
 
 
 

辣得爽利 L86
SPICY BONUS (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Hellbent — Fanciful Dream by Zoustar
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：吳少庭 OWNER(S): Alex Ng Siu Ting

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：51(5-3-1-2-40)

(H1/SR1/TT1) 巫偉傑  127  梁家俊 (9)
 W K Mo (52)	 K C Leung
  (240-19-25-18) (204-13-16-9)

L086  

 11  F

 3/14 46 28/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) ZP 5 - 13.17 20.68 22.49 0.56.34 20.76 22.32 -  7 1½ 7 2 3 1 3.9 f B/XB/TT 1137 FLOWING RICHES Bump early/boxed on
 11/14 70 4/10/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 GF 128 (52) ZP 11 - 23.66 22.10 23.08 1.08.84 22.26 22.97 -  12 6 13 7 11 6¼ 3.9 f B/XB/TT 1135 RUBY SAILING Began fairly/never likely
 8/14 183 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 128 (51) LF 14 13.42 21.56 23.74 23.53 1.22.25 23.42 23.28 13 5¼ 13 7¾ 13 5¾ 8 4¼ 47.0  B/XB/TT 1137 BUCEPHALAS Taken back/no threat
 11/14 239 7/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 125 (49) LF 1 13.50 21.56 23.68 23.47 1.22.21 23.28 24.83 6 1½ 5 4¼ 3 1¾ 11 10¼ 19.0  B/XB/TT 1132 WITH A SMILE Handy/rail/faded 250
 2/13 315 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 122 (47) AB 10 - 13.01 20.86 23.00 0.56.87 20.82 23.24 -  3 Nk 1 Sh 2 1½ 17.0  V/TT 1126 SIGHT HERMOSO Share lead/caught 60
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  122 (47) AB 1                  V/TT

拉合爾 K43
LAHORE (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Hellbent — Angasi by Street Boss (USA)
(9 starts 0-1-3-0-5 HK$690,300)
馬主 OWNER(S): Syed Asim Hussain

HKJC Career ：9(0-1-3-0-5) ST ：8(0-1-3-0-4) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：9(0-1-3-0-5) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：5(0-1-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(0-1-2-0-3)
24/25 ：4(0-0-2-0-2) Dist ：5(0-1-3-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：9(0-1-3-0-5) Trk/Dist ：5(0-1-3-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：16(1-3-1-1-10)

(V/TT) 黎昭昇  122  巴度 (1)
 J Richards (47)	 A Badel
  (171-11-11-16) (201-15-16-23)

K043  

 12 

 12/14 *834 13/7/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 133 (55) JO 9 - 23.67 22.63 22.59 1.08.89 22.27 23.14 -  11 7 11 4¾ 12 8¼ 99.0   1114 BULB GENERAL Awkward start/hamper 300
 14/14 7 7/9/25L 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GY 129 (51) JO 2 - 23.84 22.38 23.30 1.09.52 22.46 24.98 -  9 3¼ 9 3¾ 14 14¼ 99.0   1095 GROOVY FEELING Began fairly/faded 350
 11/12 210 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 124 (49) HAD 4 - 23.83 22.95 23.11 1.09.89 22.83 23.18 -  10 6¼ 9 5½ 11 6 44.0   1087 SOMELOVEFROMABOVE Bump start/tough trip
 3/14 276 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 121 (46) LHe 5 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.85 22.88 -  9 2½ 10 4 3 2¼ 99.0   1089 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Rear/rallied 150
 5/13 315 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 121 (46) LHe 3 - 13.01 20.86 23.00 0.56.87 21.02 22.98 -  11 2½ 12 3½ 5 3¼ 39.0   1097 SIGHT HERMOSO Began fairly/block 350-200
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  119 (44) LHe 14                  

運籌帷幄 K90
CONSPIRATOR (AUS) 5 b/br g PP
Daiwa Major (JPN) — Get Closer (JPN) by Wild Rush (USA)
(10 starts 0-0-1-0-9 HK$175,500)
馬主：吳新華、歐友蓮與梁瑋辰 OWNER(S): Ng Sun Wah, Au Yau Lin & Alan Leung Wai Zen

HKJC Career ：10(0-0-1-0-9) ST ：6(0-0-1-0-5) Jockey ：6(0-0-1-0-5)
Lifetime ：12(1-1-1-0-9) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：5(0-0-1-0-4)
24/25 ：6(0-0-0-0-6) Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：7(0-0-1-0-6) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：15(3-2-3-1-6)

 桂福特  119  希威森 (14)
 B Crawford (44)	 L Hewitson
 (Prev: M Newnham 10/9/25) (114-13-11-12) (210-17-20-17)

K090  

 13 

 13/14 *767 22/6/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1000 G 129 (52) BAv 2 - 12.91 20.55 22.35 0.55.81 20.71 24.35 -  12 3¾ 10 4¾ 13 17¼ 24.0   1099 LIGHTNESS OF MUSIC Began fairly/raced greenly
 7/14 161 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 126 (51) MFP 9 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.17 23.87 -  12 3¼ 8 1¾ 7 5¼ 56.0  B 1097 SIGHT HERMOSO Block 450-300/hamper 250
 12/12 270 17/12/25L 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 125 (49) MFP 3 - 23.73 23.22 23.10 1.10.05 23.06 23.36 -  9 5¾ 10 4¾ 12 6¼ 35.0   1101 AMAZING KID Awkward start/never likely
 8/12 316 4/1/26 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 122 (47) MFP 10 - 23.33 21.85 23.66 1.08.84 22.21 23.48 -  12 5¼ 12 7½ 8 6¼ 98.0   1096 BRIGHT MORTAR Check early/never likely
 5/12 336 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 120 (45) MFP 1 - 23.88 22.92 22.79 1.09.59 22.88 22.82 -  6 3¼ 6 3 5 3¼ 81.0   1090 ELITE GOLF Began fairly/hamper 900
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  118 (43) MFP 5                  

萬里雲 K279
CIRRUS SPEED (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Star Turn — Holley Shiftwell by Testa Rossa
(5 starts 0-0-0-0-5 HK$40,950)
馬主：梁健強 OWNER(S): Kent Leung Kin Keung

HKJC Career ：5(0-0-0-0-5) ST ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Jockey ：4(0-0-0-0-4)
Lifetime ：5(0-0-0-0-5) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：48(2-4-5-5-32)

 賀賢  118  潘明輝 (5)
 D J Hall (43)	 M F Poon
  (190-13-18-17) (218-12-16-19)

K279  

 14 

 4/14 105 19/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 GF 125 (52) LF 9 - 13.27 20.90 22.64 0.56.81 20.94 22.59 -  10 1¾ 9 2 4 1¾ 72.0  B 1143 ROBOT LUCKY STAR Bump start/boxed on
 14/14 161 9/11/25L 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) LF 6 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.41 24.80 -  1 1¼ 1 ½ 14 9¼ 20.0  B 1139 SIGHT HERMOSO Abnormal breathing noise
 8/12 231 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 127 (51) LHe 9 - 23.66 22.80 23.30 1.09.76 22.48 22.82 -  12 7¼ 11 5¼ 8 2¼ 33.0  CP/TT 1128 GENIUS BABY Awkward start/rallied wide
 2/12 287 23/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 G 126 (50) LHe 8 - 23.52 22.17 23.86 1.09.55 22.09 23.34 -  5 4¼ 5 3¾ 2 ½ 18.0  CP/TT 1120 SUGAR SUGAR Difficult to ride straight
 4/12 347 14/1/26 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 128 (52) LHe 11 - 23.41 22.10 23.86 1.09.37 22.30 23.14 -  9 6½ 8 7¾ 4 3¼ 11.0  CP/TT 1130 LUCKY PLANET Hamper 900/rallied wide
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  127 (52)                    CP/TT

踏雪尋梅 K451
GIANT BALLON (IRE) 4 b g ISG
Mehmas — Heavenly River (FR) by Stormy River (FR)
(5 starts 0-1-0-2-2 HK$386,100)
馬主：張佐治先生及夫人與張兆興 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs George Chang and George Hing Chang

HKJC Career ：5(0-1-0-2-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：5(0-1-0-2-2) HV ：3(0-1-0-1-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
25/26 ：5(0-1-0-2-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-1-0-1-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(0-0-0-1-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-1-0-2-2) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-1-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：-

(CP/TT) 韋達  127  一 
 D J Whyte (52)	
  (212-11-20-16) 

K451  

 S1 

 11/12 *538 26/3/25 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 127 (52) DLe 8 - 23.60 22.52 23.25 1.09.37 22.56 24.25 -  11 4½ 9 4¾ 11 11 16.0  V 1260 CALIFORNIA STAR Awkward start/faded 250
 12/12 *738 8/6/25L 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 GF 124 (50) MLY 2 - 23.87 21.84 22.99 1.08.70 22.32 25.81 -  6 4 10 7 12 24¾ 99.0  V/TT 1256 PERFECTDAY Hamper 5/faded 3/roarer
 9/12 137 30/10/25 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 124 (47) CYH 10 - 23.67 22.59 24.09 1.10.35 23.11 23.74 -  10 3¾ 11 7 9 4¾ 91.0  V/TT 1261 VULCANUS Awkward stt/no dash/roarer
 11/12 268 17/12/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 121 (45) CYH 9 - 23.50 23.12 23.33 1.09.95 22.64 23.36 -  11 8¼ 11 5¼ 11 5½ 59.0  V/TT 1287 FLASH STAR Began fairly/never likely
 11/14 355 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 G 119 (43) RWK 11 - 23.84 22.23 23.11 1.09.18 22.35 22.96 -  12 6¼ 12 7 11 6 72.0  V/TT 1282 COOL BOY Awkward start/never likely
  394 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1000  115 (40)                    V/TT

大眾快駒 K140
EVERYONE'S GALLOP (NZ) 4 b g PPG
All Too Hard (AUS) — I'm Kate by Savabeel (AUS)
(6 starts 0-0-0-0-6 HK$—)
馬主：楊建山 OWNER(S): Yeung Kin Shan

HKJC Career ：6(0-0-0-0-6) ST ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：6(0-0-0-0-6) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(0-0-0-0-6) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：-

(V/TT) 羅富全  115  一 
 F C Lor (40)	
  (263-19-17-23) 

K140 Roarer record: 8/6/25 (Last surgery:19/6/25)

 S2 

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  13.00 20.75 22.90 0.56.65



B3

2 下午一時正

1.00 P.M.

Class 5 
HK$875,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $490,000 第二 2nd 21.0% $183,750 第三 3rd 11.5% $100,625 報名費 Entry Fee  $2,625
第四 4th 6.0% 52,500 第五 5th 3.5% 30,625 第六 6th 2.0% 17,500   

(395)

橋咀讓賽 KIU TSUI HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 40-0 一 1200 米 METRES

 

  First Leg of 1st Double Trio 

 7/14 **790 1/7/24 4 60-40  ST  B 1400 G 128 (51) CYH 8 13.35 21.94 23.68 23.03 1.22.00 23.76 23.16 2 1 4 1¾ 4 2¼ 7 3 9.7  CP/XB 1074 MIGHTY STRENGTH Handy/2w/peaked 100
 6/11 *21 15/9/24 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 GF 124 (48) CYH 7 - 23.87 22.34 22.94 1.09.15 22.58 22.95 -  4 1¼ 6 2¾ 6 2¾ 7.5  CP/XB 1063 SUPER INFINITY Hamper 100/one paced
 9/11 *125 23/10/24 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 123 (47) LF 6 - 23.35 22.37 23.96 1.09.68 22.37 25.24 -  1 ½ 1 Nk 9 8 5.8  B 1068 SUNNY DARLING Difficult to ride str/faded 2
 10/12 *150 3/11/24 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 121 (45) HWB 2 - 24.16 22.28 23.03 1.09.47 22.32 23.35 -  5 1¾ 4 2 10 4 6.8   1069 SUGAR BALL Pushed/rail/faded 150
 6/12 *487 9/3/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 GF 118 (43) KDM 5 - 24.49 22.95 22.43 1.09.87 22.91 22.37 -  6 3½ 5 3¼ 6 3 24.0   1100 AKASHVANI Difficult to ride str/lame
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  135 (39) MG 1                  H/TT

果然僥倖 H252
ALWAYS FLUKE (AUS) 6 b g PPG
Vancouver — Gem Of Gems by Peintre Celebre (USA)
(16 starts 1-1-1-0-13 HK$1,153,800) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：冼千人 OWNER(S): Kevin Sin Chin Yan

HKJC Career ：16(1-1-1-0-13) ST ：13(1-1-1-0-10) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：16(1-1-1-0-13) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：10(1-1-0-0-8)
24/25 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Dist ：10(1-0-1-0-8) GY/Y ：2(0-0-1-0-1)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：8(1-0-1-0-6) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：5(1-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：0(0-0-0-0-0)

(H2/TT1) 蘇偉賢  135  紀仁安 (1)
 W Y So (39)	 M Guyon
 (Prev: M Newnham 14/11/24) (232-15-20-13) (119-11-11-13)

H252  

 1 ↓

 12/14 108 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 122 (47) HWB 10 13.27 21.33 23.06 23.49 1.21.15 22.98 23.34 14 6½ 13 9¾ 14 9¼ 12 8¼ 58.0  SR/TT 1100 LUCKY SAM GOR Awkward start/never likely
 10/14 183 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 120 (45) -2JCh 5 13.42 21.56 23.74 23.53 1.22.25 23.58 23.93 5 2 6 3¾ 8 2¾ 10 5¼ 22.0  B/TT 1092 BUCEPHALAS Bump start/pulled/faded 250
 6/12 230 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 120 (43) HAD 12 - 23.71 22.56 23.48 1.09.75 22.52 23.48 -  7 4¼ 7 4 6 4 22.0  B/TT 1100 PERFECT GENERAL Difficult to ride 250-0
 11/14 276 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 116 (41) HAD 1 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.85 23.27 -  12 4¾ 13 6¼ 11 7 25.0  B/SR/TT 1100 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Awkward start/block 2&1
 3/14 305 1/1/26↓ 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200 G 134 (39) RWK 2 - 24.12 22.36 23.21 1.09.69 22.32 23.10 -  3 2 3 1¾ 3 1 15.0  SR/TT 1099 RIDING HIGH Began fairly/boxed on
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  135 (39) RWK 13                  SR/TT

金快飛飛 K121
COME FAST FAY FAY (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Wrote (IRE) — Madrekay by Towkay (AUS)
(8 starts 0-0-1-0-7 HK$147,425)
馬主：安欣團體 OWNER(S): Well Blessing Syndicate

HKJC Career ：8(0-0-1-0-7) ST ：7(0-0-1-0-6) Jockey ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：8(0-0-1-0-7) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-0-1-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(0-0-1-0-4)
24/25 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Dist ：4(0-0-1-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-1-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：28(1-4-5-1-17)

(SR/TT) 丁冠豪  135  金誠剛 (13)
 K H Ting (39)	 R Kingscote
  (133-8-10-11) (209-5-19-15)

K121  

 2 

 13/14 167 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 120 (45) MLC 1 13.65 22.05 23.92 23.45 1.23.07 23.84 24.03 5 1¾ 7 3½ 7 3 13 6½ 33.0  B 1127 SUPER LOVE Good trip/faded 300
 7/12 220 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 118 (43) MFP 8 - 23.28 22.35 23.22 1.08.85 22.27 22.81 -  10 8 12 7½ 7 5 87.0  B 1120 MAJESTIC VALOUR Eased/2w/no threat
 4/14 276 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 114 (41) -2CYC 14 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.89 22.62 -  11 4¼ 12 6 4 2½ 24.0  B 1116 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Block 200-100/dashed late
 6/14 305 1/1/26↓ 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200 G 135 (40) MG 14 - 24.12 22.36 23.21 1.09.69 22.52 22.63 -  12 6 14 7 6 3¼ 19.0  B 1123 RIDING HIGH Taken back/rallied late
 4/12 334 11/1/26 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1200 GF 133 (38) JO 1 - 23.70 22.99 23.08 1.09.77 22.91 22.98 -  4 2½ 5 2 4 1½ 4.8 f B 1117 SNOWTHORN Block 200-100/bump 100
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  134 (38) HB 8                  B

艾彼奧 K193
I P O BROS (AUS) 5 b g PP
Smart Missile — Lycra Lass by Shamardal (USA)
(16 starts 0-0-0-2-14 HK$200,800)
馬主：江湖一夢團體 OWNER(S): Allies Dream Syndicate

HKJC Career ：16(0-0-0-2-14) ST ：12(0-0-0-2-10) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：27(2-2-1-3-19) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：8(0-0-0-1-7)
25/26 ：7(0-0-0-2-5) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：7(0-0-0-1-6)
24/25 ：9(0-0-0-0-9) Dist ：9(0-0-0-1-8) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Trk/Dist ：7(0-0-0-1-6) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：6(1-3-0-1-1)

(B) 徐雨石  134  布文 (8)
 Y S Tsui (38)	 H Bowman
  (170-13-11-13) (256-31-41-19)

K193  

 3 

 5/13 59 1/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 GF 120 (44) MLC 2 - 24.01 22.51 22.77 1.09.29 22.55 22.48 -  5 2½ 7 2¾ 5 ¾ 5.3  SR/TT 1082 SUNNY Q Pushed/2w/rallied wide
 7/12 120 22/10/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 122 (44) MLC 6 - 24.23 22.76 23.41 1.10.40 22.72 23.08 -  11 6¼ 10 6 7 4 7.8  SR/TT 1084 SILVER SPURS Began fairly/block 100
 6/12 172 12/11/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1650 GF 119 (42) DLe 4 27.22 23.43 24.27 24.29 1.39.21 24.15 24.39 4 2½ 3 2¼ 3 1½ 6 2 9.1  SR/TT 1089 BEAUTY GLORY Pulled 1100/block 350-250
 11/12 245 10/12/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  A 1650 G 135 (40) DLe 6 27.63 24.07 24.63 24.40 1.40.73 24.55 24.64 9 5 8 5¼ 9 4¾ 11 6¼ 12.0  SR/TT 1082 FAMILY FORTUNE Began fairly/no dash
 4/14 314 4/1/26 5 40-0  ST  C 1400 G 133 (38) DLe 2 13.50 21.02 22.97 24.54 1.22.03 22.85 24.27 6 1 6 4 6 3¼ 4 1½ 6.2  SR/TT 1092 THE CONCENTRATION Pulled/block 450-300
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  133 (37) DLe 3                  SR/TT

駿馬之星 J368
REWARDING TWINKLE (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Brutal (NZ) — Pearl Congenial by Gio Ponti (USA)
(14 starts 0-0-1-2-11 HK$385,950)
馬主：李婉雯 OWNER(S): Virginia Lee Yuen Man

HKJC Career ：14(0-0-1-2-11) ST ：4(0-0-0-2-2) Jockey ：4(0-0-1-1-2)
Lifetime ：14(0-0-1-2-11) HV ：10(0-0-1-0-9) GF+ ：6(0-0-1-0-5)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：8(0-0-0-2-6)
24/25 ：9(0-0-1-1-7) Dist ：9(0-0-1-0-8) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：55(5-6-5-5-34)

(SR/TT) 羅富全  133  梁家俊 (3)
 F C Lor (37)	 K C Leung
  (263-19-17-23) (204-13-16-9)

J368  

 4 

 9/12 *843 16/7/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 GF 118 (42) MFP 5 - 23.40 22.71 23.32 1.09.43 22.63 23.22 -  9 6½ 10 6 9 5½ 4.7  B/TT 1175 TACTICAL COMMAND Jockey dislodged stirrup
 14/14 6 7/9/25L 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 G 119 (42) MFP 4 - 23.83 22.20 22.64 1.08.67 22.44 23.71 -  4 2½ 7 4 14 10¾ 16.0  B/TT 1190 SPICY STANDARD Bump early/faded 250
 4/11 86 12/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 113 (41) -7PNW 5 - 23.65 22.00 23.34 1.08.99 22.04 23.25 -  6 4¼ 5 4½ 4 4 16.0  B/TT 1190 JUBILANT WINNER Bump early/one paced
 13/13 162 9/11/25L↓ 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 128 (40) -7PNW 7 13.25 21.89 23.47 24.23 1.22.84 23.47 26.86 1 ¾ 1 1 2 Sh 13 16½ 27.0  B/TT 1185 KA YING POWER Good trip/faded 350
 7/14 305 1/1/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200 G 133 (38) HB 11 - 24.12 22.36 23.21 1.09.69 22.40 23.30 -  6 3 7 3¼ 7 3¾ 20.0  TT 1209 RIDING HIGH Struck a bird 300/one paced
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  127 (36) -5ECW 12                  B/TT

綫路光驊 H487
CIRCUIT VICTORY (NZ) 6 br g ISG
Per Incanto (USA) — Amanjena (AUS) by Smart Missile (AUS)
(18 starts 1-0-3-1-13 HK$1,028,200) Win: 1-S 1200 GF.
馬主：張根棠 OWNER(S): Henry Cheung Kun Tong

HKJC Career ：18(1-0-3-1-13) ST ：17(1-0-3-1-12) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：18(1-0-3-1-13) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：4(1-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-1-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：12(0-0-2-1-9)
24/25 ：11(1-0-3-0-7) Dist ：13(1-0-3-1-8) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：5(1-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：12(1-0-3-1-7) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：6(0-1-0-0-5)

(B2/TT) 文家良  132  黃智弘 (12)
 K L Man (36)	 -5E C W Wong
  (229-22-21-14) (159-15-7-11)

H487  
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 11/14 *565 6/4/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 121 (48) -2HTM 11 24.74 23.16 23.48 23.48 1.34.86 23.76 23.60 11 7½ 13 9¾ 14 11½ 11 12¼ 99.0  B/XB/TT 1111 GOOD LUCK BABE Awkward stt/pulled/no dash
 9/12 *596 16/4/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1650 GF 119 (45) -2HTM 5 27.39 23.09 24.48 24.50 1.39.46 24.36 24.28 9 7¾ 8 7½ 9 6¾ 9 5¼ 83.0  CP/XB/TT 1106 SUNDAY'S SERENADE Began fairly/hamper 1300
 6/12 227 3/12/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  C+3 1000 G 135 (40) DLe 1 - 12.69 21.34 22.95 0.56.98 21.58 22.17 -  12 5¾ 12 7¼ 6 2¼ 60.0  CP/XB/TT 1129 GOLDEN FRIENDSHIP Awkward stt/unbalance 2
 7/12 284 23/12/25 5 40-0  HV  C 1200 G 135 (40) HB 11 - 23.60 22.60 23.43 1.09.63 22.56 22.85 -  12 8¼ 12 8 7 4½ 8.1  CP/XB/TT 1132 CONCORDE STAR Slow out/hamper 150
 6/12 365 21/1/26 5 40-0 AWT — 1200 GD 133 (38) ZP 6 - 23.73 22.21 23.66 1.09.60 22.13 23.41 -  11 5¼ 9 4¾ 6 3¼ 12.0  CP/XB/TT 1134 NOBLE DELUXE Awkward stt/block 200-100
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  132 (36) ZP 6                  CP/XB/TT

志醒大將 K138
GENERAL SMART (AUS) 4 br g PPG
Shamus Award — Deplorable by Hussonet (USA)
(8 starts 0-0-0-0-8 HK$35,000)
馬主：周文樂、陳凱、何耀波與羅富源 OWNER(S): Alex Chau Man Lok, Jack Chan Hoi, Paul Ho Yiu Po & Patrick 
Law Fu Yuen

HKJC Career ：8(0-0-0-0-8) ST ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：8(0-0-0-0-8) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：5(0-0-0-0-5)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：18(7-0-4-0-7)

(CP/XB/TT) 沈集成  132  潘頓 (6)
 C S Shum (36)	 Z Purton
  (246-29-18-18) (320-71-40-42)

K138  
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 4/14 67 4/10/25 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1400 GF 135 (40) DLe 2 13.41 21.11 23.49 24.14 1.22.15 23.29 23.86 7 3 7 4 6 2¾ 4 1 3.3  CP/XB 1087 DECRELOT Hamper early/boxed on
 4/14 127 26/10/25↑ 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 115 (40) HWB 3 13.25 21.27 23.19 23.47 1.21.18 22.83 23.04 7 3 10 6¼ 8 4 4 1¼ 9.0  B/XB 1082 BRIGHT DAY Eased/2w/rallied wide
 5/14 160 9/11/25↓ 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1600 G 135 (40) DLe 14 24.98 22.92 24.06 24.48 1.36.44 23.38 24.21 12 6½ 12 8 10 3¾ 5 2 6.9  B/XB 1091 MR GOOD VIBES Awkward stt/block 450-300
 8/14 275 20/12/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 133 (38) JMc 1 13.54 21.35 23.34 24.02 1.22.25 22.94 23.93 9 3 8 6¾ 8 4¼ 8 3¾ 2.9 f B/XB 1083 MANYTHANKS FOREVER Block 3-2/not ridd out 50-0
 2/12 365 21/1/26 5 40-0 AWT — 1200 GD 131 (36) KTe 8 - 23.73 22.21 23.66 1.09.60 22.29 23.06 -  10 5 11 5½ 2 1¾ 8.9  B/XB 1089 NOBLE DELUXE Began fairly/block 350-300
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  132 (36) KTe 2                  B/XB

銳一 J37
ONLY U (NZ) 6 b g PP
Proisir (AUS) — Princess Raaj by Iffraaj (GB)
(30 starts 1-2-3-7-17 HK$1,937,700) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：俊團體 OWNER(S): Project Talent Syndicate

HKJC Career ：30(1-2-3-7-17) ST ：25(1-1-3-7-13) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：34(2-3-3-8-18) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：12(0-1-2-6-3)
25/26 ：6(0-1-1-2-2) AWT ：3(0-1-0-0-2) G ：14(1-0-1-1-11)
24/25 ：13(0-1-2-4-6) Dist ：3(0-1-0-0-2) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：6(0-2-1-1-2) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-1-1-1) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-2-1) Tra/Joc ：53(7-8-4-6-28)

(B/XB) 桂福特  132  田泰安 (2)
 B Crawford (36)	 K Teetan
  (114-13-11-12) (285-20-18-19)

J037  
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 8/12 171 12/11/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 135 (40) LF 3 - 23.47 22.45 23.76 1.09.68 22.41 23.85 -  4 2 3 1¾ 8 2¼ 15.0  XB/TT 1184 DOUBLE BINGO Bump start/2w/one paced
 6/14 218 30/11/25 5 40-0  ST  C 1400 G 133 (38) AA 4 13.50 21.29 23.69 23.82 1.22.30 23.69 24.55 4 Nk 1 1¼ 1 ½ 6 4½ 32.0   1176 YOUNG HORIZON Bump start/peaked 50
 11/14 275 20/12/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 131 (36) BAv 14 13.54 21.35 23.34 24.02 1.22.25 23.34 24.82 3 1 1 2 1 1¼ 11 5 12.0   1155 MANYTHANKS FOREVER Sole lead/faded 200
 2/14 305 1/1/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200 G 127 (34) -2JCh 9 - 24.12 22.36 23.21 1.09.69 22.32 22.63 -  10 4¾ 9 4½ 2 ¾ 8.1  XB/TT 1163 RIDING HIGH Awkward start/rallied wide
 3/12 334 11/1/26 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1200 GF 128 (35) -2JCh 11 - 23.70 22.99 23.08 1.09.77 22.63 23.02 -  6 3¾ 4 1½ 3 1 6.1  XB/TT 1155 SNOWTHORN Tough trip/kept on
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  129 (35) -2JCh 14                  XB/TT

首駿 K189
MAJESTIC DELIGHT (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Unite And Conquer — Sukhar (NZ) by Zabeel (NZ)
(12 starts 0-1-2-0-9 HK$559,275)
馬主：馬興銓 OWNER(S): Matthew Ma Hing Chuen

HKJC Career ：12(0-1-2-0-9) ST ：7(0-1-1-0-5) Jockey ：2(0-1-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：12(0-1-2-0-9) HV ：5(0-0-1-0-4) GF+ ：5(0-0-2-0-3)
25/26 ：6(0-1-1-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(0-1-0-0-6)
24/25 ：6(0-0-1-0-5) Dist ：8(0-1-2-0-5) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-1-1-0-3) Trk/Dist ：4(0-1-1-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：21(3-3-3-3-9)

(XB/TT) 游達榮  131  周俊樂 (14)
 D Eustace (35)	 -2C L Chau
  (201-15-22-9) (210-16-24-13)

K189  
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B4

第二場 RACE 2 - Class 5 - 1200m - Turf   

 9/12 153 5/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 117 (40) KTe 4 - 23.47 22.46 23.56 1.09.49 22.46 23.35 -  10 5¼ 10 5¼ 9 4 20.0  XB 1072 TOURBILLON GOLFER Crowd early/blundered 250
 10/12 191 19/11/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  B 1200 G 133 (38) JO 8 - 23.63 22.67 24.00 1.10.30 22.83 24.82 -  8 4 9 5 10 10 59.0  CP/XB 1080 PODIUM Jockey dislodged stirrup 150
 9/12 236 7/12/25 5 40-0 AWT — 1200 GD 133 (38) JO 1 - 23.27 22.28 23.73 1.09.28 22.36 23.98 -  3 1¼ 4 1¾ 9 3¼ 32.0  B/XB 1080 GLORY CLOUD Pushed/handy/one paced
 6/14 275 20/12/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 131 (36) JO 5 13.54 21.35 23.34 24.02 1.22.25 23.14 24.11 4 1 4 3¼ 4 2 6 2½ 39.0  B/XB 1084 MANYTHANKS FOREVER Block 350-300/one paced
 2/12 334 11/1/26 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1200 GF 129 (34) MFP 10 - 23.70 22.99 23.08 1.09.77 22.91 23.02 -  3 1¾ 3 1¼ 2 ¾ 32.0  B/XB 1082 SNOWTHORN Bump start/boxed on
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  130 (34) MFP 9                  B/XB

盛勢威楓 K111
SHOTGUN (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Charm Spirit (IRE) — Shama de Oro (AUS) by Shamardal (USA)
(11 starts 0-1-0-0-10 HK$242,200)
馬主：盛勢團體 OWNER(S): Galactic Empire Syndicate

HKJC Career ：11(0-1-0-0-10) ST ：3(0-1-0-0-2) Jockey ：4(0-1-0-0-3)
Lifetime ：11(0-1-0-0-10) HV ：7(0-0-0-0-7) GF+ ：4(0-1-0-0-3)
25/26 ：6(0-1-0-0-5) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：6(0-0-0-0-6)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Dist ：10(0-1-0-0-9) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Trk/Dist ：2(0-1-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：48(2-4-5-5-32)

(B/XB) 賀賢  130  潘明輝 (9)
 D J Hall (34)	 M F Poon
  (190-13-18-17) (218-12-16-19)

K111  
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 8/11 *650 7/5/25 5 40-0  HV  A 1650 G 128 (31) DLe 11 28.57 24.81 24.40 23.66 1.41.44 24.12 23.39 11 10¼ 10 8 10 6¼ 8 4½ 14.0  H/TT 1031 COOL BLUE Taken back/no threat
 1/12 *778 25/6/25 5 40-0  HV  C 1200 GF 124 (29) DLe 6 - 23.97 22.83 22.73 1.09.53 22.83 22.73 -  1 Sh 1 ½ 1 Sh 11.0  V 1036 RAGNARR Bump start/just won
 4/12 11 10/9/25 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 129 (34) DLe 7 - 23.67 22.64 23.60 1.09.91 22.60 23.64 -  4 2¼ 4 2 4 2¼ 11.0  V 1008 DAN ATTACK Tough trip/caught 60
 12/12 115 22/10/25L 5 40-0  HV  B 1200 G 129 (34) DLe 7 - 23.58 22.34 23.95 1.09.87 22.54 25.41 -  3 1¼ 4 2½ 12 11¾ 14.0  V 1044 TALENTS SUPREMO Pushed/handy/faded 200
 12/12 284 23/12/25L 5 40-0  HV  C 1200 G 129 (34) MLY 1 - 23.60 22.60 23.43 1.09.63 22.64 24.97 -  3 1¾ 3 2 12 11¾ 13.0  V 1010 CONCORDE STAR Rail/bump 600/faded 200
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  129 (33) LHe 11                  CP/TT

木火龍駒 H292
WOODFIRE CHAMP (NZ) 6 b g PPG
Turn Me Loose — Te Hana by Falkirk
(23 starts 2-0-1-2-18 HK$1,290,875) Wins: 2-H 1200 G/GF.
馬主：張家偉 OWNER(S): Cheung Ka Wai

HKJC Career ：23(2-0-1-2-18) ST ：8(0-0-0-0-8) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：23(2-0-1-2-18) HV ：13(2-0-1-2-8) GF+ ：2(1-0-0-1-0)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-1-2) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：19(1-0-1-1-16)
24/25 ：10(2-0-1-1-6) Dist ：17(2-0-1-2-12) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：15(2-0-1-2-10) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-0-0-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-1-1-2) 2nd Up ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：10(1-0-0-2-7)

(V-/CP2/TT2) 鄭俊偉  129  希威森 (11)
 C W Chang (33)	 L Hewitson
  (175-10-7-13) (210-17-20-17)

H292  
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 11/14 *790 28/6/25 4 60-40  ST  B 1200 G 116 (41) MLC 14 - 24.09 22.99 22.57 1.09.65 23.03 23.13 -  9 3¼ 9 3½ 11 7 14.0  V/TT 1021 COPARTNER FLEET Tough trip/faded 300
 9/12 85 12/10/25↓ 5 40-0  ST  C 1200 G 133 (38) ZP 10 - 23.61 21.66 23.42 1.08.69 21.90 23.73 -  10 6 10 7½ 9 9½ 10.0  V/TT 1038 HE WAS YOU Began fairly/never likely
 11/14 104 19/10/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 GF 131 (36) MLC 3 13.25 20.97 23.28 24.24 1.21.74 23.48 25.14 6 ½ 6 2¾ 7 4 11 9½ 14.0  TT 1019 DOUBLE SHOW Midfield/2w/faded 200
 9/12 246 10/12/25 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 129 (34) UR 11 - 24.04 23.22 23.25 1.10.51 22.94 23.07 -  12 7¾ 12 6 9 4¾ 49.0  B 1038 LUCKY GENERATIONS Rear/2w/never likely
 12/14 303 1/1/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1600 G 128 (31) JO 3 24.33 22.30 24.07 24.66 1.35.36 24.15 26.99 1 ½ 1 ¾ 2 ½ 12 15 20.0  B 1048 IRON LEGION Fast lead/caught 350
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  124 (28) AB 7                  B

發光發亮 H385
SHINE BRIGHT (AUS) 5 b g PPG
Exceed And Excel — Antarctic Dream by Southern Image (USA)
(13 starts 0-0-1-1-11 HK$245,700)
馬主：吃喝玩樂團體 OWNER(S): Life of Pleasure Syndicate

HKJC Career ：13(0-0-1-1-11) ST ：10(0-0-1-1-8) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(0-0-1-1-11) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-1-2)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：10(0-0-1-0-9)
24/25 ：8(0-0-1-1-6) Dist ：7(0-0-1-0-6) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-1-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：7(2-0-0-0-5)

(B) 葉楚航  124  巴度 (7)
 C H Yip (28)	 A Badel
  (189-9-9-8) (201-15-16-23)

H385  

 11 

 11/14 *757 14/6/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1600 G 134 (39) AB 10 25.35 23.06 24.32 22.99 1.35.72 24.08 23.11 8 4 8 4¾ 8 3¼ 11 4 14.0  H/PC/TT 1075 SMART BEAUTY Eased/2-3w/faded 100
 3/13 66 4/10/25 5 40-0 AWT — 1650 GD 125 (32) -2CYC 3 27.68 23.16 23.83 24.83 1.39.50 23.71 24.66 4 2¼ 3 2¾ 2 2 3 ¾ 2.0 f TT 1083 YODA'S CHOICE Good trip/rallied 250
 8/14 104 19/10/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 GF 125 (32) -2CYC 10 13.25 20.97 23.28 24.24 1.21.74 23.32 24.35 11 2½ 12 5¼ 12 5½ 8 6¼ 6.6  TT 1070 DOUBLE SHOW Bump start/no dash
 10/12 190 19/11/25 5 40-0  HV  B 1650 G 123 (30) -2CYC 12 27.55 23.11 25.07 24.95 1.40.68 25.07 26.59 1 1½ 1 3½ 1 1 10 10¼ 12.0  B/TT 1083 APOLAR FIGHTER Epiglottic entrapment
 4/12 236 7/12/25 5 40-0 AWT — 1200 GD 122 (27) BAv 6 - 23.27 22.28 23.73 1.09.28 22.28 23.97 -  2 ½ 2 ½ 4 2 6.8  B/TT 1094 GLORY CLOUD Share lead/2w/kept on
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  121 (25) MLC 4                  B/TT

爆熱 G368
VIVA CHALEUR (FR) 7 b g PP
Wootton Bassett (GB) — Mezzo Mezzo by Mount Nelson (GB)
(34 starts 0-0-5-5-24 HK$1,350,125)
馬主：何猷亨 OWNER(S): Arnaldo Ho Yau Heng

HKJC Career ：34(0-0-5-5-24) ST ：11(0-0-0-2-9) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：38(1-2-6-5-24) HV ：9(0-0-1-0-8) GF+ ：4(0-0-0-0-4)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-1-2) AWT ：14(0-0-4-3-7) G ：15(0-0-1-2-12)
24/25 ：17(0-0-3-2-12) Dist ：9(0-0-1-1-7) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-1-1-3) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：5(0-0-1-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(0-0-1-1-2) Tra/Joc ：38(3-3-3-1-28)

(B/TT) 告東尼  121  蔡明紹 (4)
 A S Cruz (25)	 M Chadwick
 (Prev: P C Ng 19/6/25) (276-14-20-21) (228-11-12-21)

G368  
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 13/14 *659 10/5/25 5 40-0  ST  C 1600 G 120 (28) -3CYC 8 24.46 22.85 23.89 24.25 1.35.45 23.89 24.06 11 6¾ 11 7¼ 11 7¼ 13 6 53.0  TT 1075 JOLLY JUMPER Tough trip/never likely
 5/14 20 14/9/25 5 40-0  ST  B 1400 GF 119 (24) HWB 3 13.46 21.64 22.60 23.70 1.21.40 22.52 23.49 8 2¼ 7 3¾ 7 3¼ 5 2 99.0  TT 1082 FIGHT TIME Midfield/2w/rallied inside
 7/14 67 4/10/25 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1400 GF 119 (24) HWB 9 13.41 21.11 23.49 24.14 1.22.15 22.89 23.99 10 4¼ 11 8 10 4¼ 7 3¼ 33.0  TT 1084 DECRELOT Wide turn/boxed on
 3/14 160 9/11/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1600 G 117 (22) KTe 7 24.98 22.92 24.06 24.48 1.36.44 23.62 24.05 9 4½ 9 5¾ 9 3 3 Nk 11.0  TT 1098 MR GOOD VIBES Awkward start/rallied 200
 11/14 303 1/1/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1600 G 120 (23) KTe 5 24.33 22.30 24.07 24.66 1.35.36 23.99 25.53 8 4 10 5¾ 12 5¼ 11 10¾ 10.0  TT 1121 IRON LEGION Blundered badly 450-350
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  119 (23) HWB 10                  TT

江南盛 H326
GANGNAM STAR (NZ) 6 b g PPG
Telperion (AUS) — Treat by Ishiguru (USA)
(27 starts 1-1-2-0-23 HK$1,068,250) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：陳宇江與陳李南春及陳雅朗 OWNER(S): Francis & Louise Chan and Aaron Chan

HKJC Career ：27(1-1-2-0-23) ST ：26(1-1-2-0-22) Jockey ：5(0-0-0-0-5)
Lifetime ：27(1-1-2-0-23) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：4(0-0-0-0-4)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：22(1-1-2-0-18)
24/25 ：11(0-0-0-0-11) Dist ：12(0-1-0-0-11) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：12(1-1-1-0-9) Trk/Dist ：11(0-1-0-0-10) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-1-0-3) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：21(0-3-2-2-14)

(TT) 伍鵬志  119  班德禮 (10)
 P C Ng (23)	 H Bentley
  (266-13-19-21) (216-13-14-16)

H326 Heart irregularity record: 22/10/23

 13 

 8/12 85 12/10/25 5 40-0  ST  C 1200 G 122 (27) BAv 11 - 23.61 21.66 23.42 1.08.69 21.90 23.14 -  12 7¼ 12 8¾ 8 7 23.0  B/TT 1096 HE WAS YOU Block 100/not ridden out
 5/11 141 2/11/25 5 40-0  HV  C 1200 GF 120 (25) AA 2 - 23.75 22.43 23.42 1.09.60 22.47 23.61 -  6 1¼ 4 1½ 5 2¾ 7.9  V/TT 1120 RAGNARR Good trip/one paced
 7/12 191 19/11/25 5 40-0  HV  B 1200 G 118 (23) AA 10 - 23.63 22.67 24.00 1.10.30 22.67 24.59 -  1 ½ 1 1 7 3¾ 47.0  B/TT 1122 PODIUM Pushed/caught 110/cut leg
 9/12 265 17/12/25 5 40-0  HV  B 1000 G 117 (21) LHe 5 - 12.64 21.42 23.31 0.57.37 21.94 23.49 -  5 ½ 7 3¾ 9 5 9.7  B/TT 1121 MACANESE MASTER Wide turn/no dash
 11/12 334 11/1/26 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1200 GF #116 (19) AA 7 - 23.70 22.99 23.08 1.09.77 22.79 23.64 -  12 7½ 12 6¼ 11 9¾ 26.0  B/TT 1131 SNOWTHORN Bump start/never likely
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  #115 (17) MLY 5                  CP/SR/TT

飛躍精英 H247
SUPER ELITE (AUS) 6 b g PPG
Deep Field — Petit Cheval by Denman
(30 starts 1-1-3-2-23 HK$1,221,325) Win: 1-S 1200 GF.
馬主：關佐仲 OWNER(S): Spencer Kwan Chor Chung

HKJC Career ：30(1-1-3-2-23) ST ：11(1-0-2-0-8) Jockey ：5(0-0-1-2-2)
Lifetime ：30(1-1-3-2-23) HV ：17(0-1-1-2-13) GF+ ：6(1-0-1-0-4)
25/26 ：6(0-0-0-0-6) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：20(0-1-1-2-16)
24/25 ：10(0-1-2-0-7) Dist ：23(1-1-2-2-17) GY/Y ：2(0-0-1-0-1)
Class ：20(1-1-2-1-15) Trk/Dist ：8(1-0-1-0-6) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：5(0-0-0-1-4) 2nd Up ：5(1-0-0-0-4) Tra/Joc ：5(0-0-0-1-4)

(B-/SR1/CP2/TT) 韋達 # 115  楊明綸 (5)
 D J Whyte (17)	 M L Yeung
  (212-11-20-16) (202-10-7-10)

H247  

 14 

 12/12 171 12/11/25L 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 129 (34) JMc 10 - 23.47 22.45 23.76 1.09.68 22.53 26.94 -  6 3 7 3½ 12 23½ 12.0  B/TT 1180 DOUBLE BINGO Tough trip/faded 300
 3/12 246 10/12/25 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 127 (32) AA 7 - 24.04 23.22 23.25 1.10.51 23.18 23.39 -  2 ¾ 2 ½ 3 1½ 21.0  H/TT 1184 LUCKY GENERATIONS Pushed/3-2w/kept on
 5/12 265 17/12/25 5 40-0  HV  B 1000 G 127 (31) AA 9 - 12.64 21.42 23.31 0.57.37 21.54 23.15 -  9 2 6 2¾ 5 1¾ 9.7  H/TT 1181 MACANESE MASTER Bump 350/boxed on
 10/14 305 1/1/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200 G 124 (29) AA 6 - 24.12 22.36 23.21 1.09.69 22.40 23.80 -  2 ¾ 2 1 10 4¾ 7.1  H/TT 1191 RIDING HIGH Bump start/faded 150
 1/12 365 21/1/26 5 40-0 AWT — 1200 GD 122 (27) AA 4 - 23.73 22.21 23.66 1.09.60 22.33 23.38 -  3 1 4 1¾ 1 1¾ 7.3  H/P/TT 1194 ONLY U Unbalance 350/led 120
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  130 (34)                    H/P/TT

魅力星 K52
NOBLE DELUXE (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Toronado (IRE) — Big Spirit by Invincible Spirit (IRE)
(18 starts 1-1-3-1-12 HK$1,211,050) Win: 1-SA 1200 GD.
馬主：鄧詠琳 OWNER(S): Vivian Tang

HKJC Career ：18(1-1-3-1-12) ST ：11(0-1-2-0-8) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：18(1-1-3-1-12) HV ：5(0-0-1-1-3) GF+ ：4(0-1-1-0-2)
25/26 ：10(1-1-2-1-5) AWT ：2(1-0-0-0-1) G ：12(0-0-2-1-9)
24/25 ：8(0-0-1-0-7) Dist ：11(1-1-2-0-7) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：10(1-1-2-1-5) Trk/Dist ：6(0-1-1-0-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Tra/Joc ：-

(H/P/TT) 蔡約翰  130  一 
 J Size (34)	
  (295-21-25-22) 

K052  

 S1 

 6/12 171 12/11/25↓ 5 40-0  HV  A 1200 G 135 (40) LHe 9 - 23.47 22.45 23.76 1.09.68 22.49 22.99 -  12 6 11 6¼ 6 1½ 18.0  XB 1043 DOUBLE BINGO Awkward start/block 250
 5/12 227 3/12/25 5 40-0  HV  C+3 1000 G 134 (39) JMc 3 - 12.69 21.34 22.95 0.56.98 21.46 22.63 -  8 3 8 3¾ 5 1¾ 4.7  XB 1040 GOLDEN FRIENDSHIP Pushed/1-2w/rallied inside
 3/12 284 23/12/25 5 40-0  HV  C 1200 G 133 (38) ZP 12 - 23.60 22.60 23.43 1.09.63 22.52 22.57 -  11 7¾ 11 7¼ 3 2 15.0  XB 1048 CONCORDE STAR Taken back/block 150
 3/12 345 14/1/26 5 40-0  HV  B 1200 G 133 (38) ZP 9 - 23.25 22.59 24.08 1.09.92 22.51 23.24 -  10 7¼ 11 6¾ 3 1¾ 6.7  XB 1052 BLAZING BEAM Began fairly/rallied wide 200
 9/12 385 28/1/26 5 40-0  HV  C 1000 G 133 (38) DyM 6 - 12.62 21.36 23.00 0.56.98 21.48 22.69 -  12 4½ 8 5¼ 9 3¼ 15.0  XB 1056 SAVVY TWINKLE Crowd start/never likely
  395 1/2/26 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1200  134 (38)                    XB

快樂寶寶 J545
HAPPY BOYS (AUS) 4 br g PPG
Capitalist — Muchas Coronas by Onemorenomore
(14 starts 0-0-3-0-11 HK$448,275)
馬主：謝錫洪、謝佩珊與謝佩晴 OWNER(S): David Tse Sik Hung, Allison Tse Pui Shan & Queenie Tse Pui Ching

HKJC Career ：14(0-0-3-0-11) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：14(0-0-3-0-11) HV ：12(0-0-3-0-9) GF+ ：5(0-0-1-0-4)
25/26 ：8(0-0-2-0-6) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：9(0-0-2-0-7)
24/25 ：6(0-0-1-0-5) Dist ：4(0-0-2-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-2-0-3) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：-

(XB) 廖康銘  134  一 
 M Newnham (38)	
  (270-33-23-33) 

J545  

 S2 

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  23.85 22.40 23.30 1.09.55



B5

3 下午一時卅分

1.30 P.M.

Class 1 
HK$3,720,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $2,083,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $781,200 第三 3rd 11.5% $427,800 報名費 Entry Fee  $11,160
第四 4th 6.0% 223,200 第五 5th 3.5% 130,200 第六 6th 2.0% 74,400   

(396)

大鵬灣讓賽 MIRS BAY HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 110-85 一 1400 米 METRES

 

  First Leg of 1st Treble  

 4/11 *835 13/7/25 1 85+  ST  A 1600 GF 128 (109) HB 7 24.30 22.66 23.21 23.23 1.33.40 22.57 22.59 7 5½ 7 9½ 6 5½ 4 1½ 6.2  XB 1210 BUNDLE AWARD Began fairly/rallied inside
 6/14 52 28/9/25↑ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  C+3 1400 GF 134 (109) CYH 3 13.33 22.25 22.66 22.55 1.20.79 22.42 22.58 5 2 7 3¾ 6 2¼ 6 2½ 16.0  XB 1202 MY WISH Midfield/2w/one paced
 5/13 204 23/11/25↑ G2 G2  ST  B+2 1600 GF 123 (109) DLe 12 23.93 22.02 23.30 23.63 1.32.88 23.14 23.86 5 2 5 3 5 2 5 3½ 51.0  XB 1199 GALAXY PATCH Began fairly/tough trip
 7/14 260 14/12/25↑ G1 G1  ST  A 1600 G 126 (109) CW 13 24.50 22.33 23.16 23.48 1.33.47 22.96 23.55 14 6½ 11 4¾ 11 3½ 7 4 34.0  XB 1199 VOYAGE BUBBLE Taken back/no threat
 3/12 310 1/1/26↓ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  B+2 1400 G 134 (109) HB 11 13.28 20.89 22.72 23.73 1.20.62 22.24 22.88 11 4½ 12 8¾ 12 5¾ 3 Nk 11.0  XB 1214 STORM RIDER Began fairly/dashed wide
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  135 (110) HB 2                  XB

手機錶霸 H485
PATCH OF THETA (AUS) 6 ch g ISG
Zoustar — Fortune Of War by General Nediym
(24 starts 6-5-6-2-5 HK$13,714,350) Wins: 5-S 1400 G(4)/GF, 1-S 1600 GF.
馬主：楊潔明 OWNER(S): Angela Yeung Kit Ming

HKJC Career ：24(6-5-6-2-5) ST ：24(6-5-6-2-5) Jockey ：9(3-2-3-1-0)
Lifetime ：24(6-5-6-2-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：8(2-1-1-1-3)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：15(4-3-5-1-2)
24/25 ：10(2-2-2-2-2) Dist ：13(5-3-2-1-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-1-0-1-0) Trk/Dist ：13(5-3-2-1-2) S/Hvy ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-1-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-2-0-1) Tra/Joc ：7(2-0-3-1-1)

(XB) 呂健威  135  布文 (2)
 K W Lui (110)	 H Bowman
  (237-22-19-31) (256-31-41-19)

H485  

 1 ↓

 1/14 130 26/10/25↑ G2 G2 Hcp  ST  A 1200 GF #115 (100) HWB 5 - 22.90 21.78 22.71 1.07.39 21.82 22.27 -  5 2½ 5 2¾ 1 1¼ 3.9  BO/TT 1221 RAGING BLIZZARD Handy/2w/led 250
 7/10 203 23/11/25 G2 G2  ST  B+2 1200 GF 123 (110) HWB 8 - 23.18 22.13 22.02 1.07.33 21.81 22.55 -  4 4¼ 5 2¼ 7 5½ 22.0  BO/TT 1242 KA YING RISING Pulled/tough trip/flat 100
 6/13 258 14/12/25↑ G1 G1  ST  A 1200 G 126 (110) HWB 7 - 23.42 21.74 22.54 1.07.70 22.10 22.74 -  6 2½ 7 4¾ 6 6 89.0  BO/TT 1233 KA YING RISING Pushed/no dash/hamper 150
 5/12 310 1/1/26↓ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  B+2 1400 G 135 (110) HWB 1 13.28 20.89 22.72 23.73 1.20.62 22.48 23.70 5 1 4 3¼ 4 1¾ 5 1½ 10.0  BO/TT 1255 STORM RIDER Good trip/one paced
 5/7 379 25/1/26↑ G1 G1  ST  A+3 1200 GF 126 (110) HWB 3 - 23.65 22.07 21.94 1.07.66 22.03 22.21 -  4 2¾ 6 2½ 5 4¼ 99.0  BO/TT 1213 KA YING RISING Pulled/hamper 7/bump 2
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  135 (110) HWB 5                  BO/TT

好友心得 H303
TOMODACHI KOKOROE (AUS) 7 b g PP
Written Tycoon — Rainbeam by Fastnet Rock
(38 starts 7-5-2-3-21 HK$17,209,920) Wins: 4-H 1200 G, 3-S 1200 G/GF(2).
馬主：德心團體 OWNER(S): Tak Sum Syndicate

HKJC Career ：38(7-5-2-3-21) ST ：19(3-2-1-1-12) Jockey ：8(3-1-0-0-4)
Lifetime ：47(13-5-3-3-23) HV ：17(4-3-1-1-8) GF+ ：10(2-1-0-1-6)
25/26 ：7(3-0-0-0-4) AWT ：2(0-0-0-1-1) G ：24(5-4-1-1-13)
24/25 ：11(0-1-2-2-6) Dist ：3(0-1-0-0-2) GY/Y ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Class ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：3(0-1-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：5(1-0-1-1-2) 2nd Up ：5(1-0-1-0-3) Tra/Joc ：31(4-0-2-1-24)

(BO/TT) 大衛希斯  135  班德禮 (5)
 D A Hayes (110)	 H Bentley
  (321-32-22-22) (216-13-14-16)

H303 Heart irregularity record: 12/2/25

 2 ↓

 1/12 *802 1/7/25 2 105-80  ST  C 1400 G 129 (93) ZP 10 13.36 21.16 23.10 23.49 1.21.11 22.90 22.93 11 3¾ 11 4¾ 10 3½ 1 Hd 2.1 f XB 1235 MICKLEY Began fairly/rallied 250
 7/14 52 28/9/25↑ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  C+3 1400 GF 125 (100) ZP 2 13.33 22.25 22.66 22.55 1.20.79 22.50 22.39 12 4½ 9 4½ 10 3½ 7 2½ 3.8   1241 MY WISH Awkward start/hamper 200
 1/14 169 9/11/25↓ 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G 130 (100) ZP 3 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.55 23.66 7 3¼ 7 8¼ 4 5½ 1 ½ 3.7 f  1240 AERIS NOVA Began fairly/led 70
 8/13 204 23/11/25↑ G2 G2  ST  B+2 1600 GF 123 (107) ZP 11 23.93 22.02 23.30 23.63 1.32.88 23.02 23.93 7 3¼ 8 4¼ 7 2½ 8 4¼ 11.0   1230 GALAXY PATCH Tough trip/peaked 100
 8/12 310 1/1/26↓ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  B+2 1400 G 132 (107) ZP 6 13.28 20.89 22.72 23.73 1.20.62 22.28 23.42 9 3¼ 11 7½ 10 4¾ 8 2¾ 4.8   1226 STORM RIDER Eased/rear/no threat
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  132 (107) JMc 6                  

光年魅力 K130
LIGHT YEARS CHARM (AUS) 5 b g PP
Rubick — Dancer's Rose by Dehere (USA)
(13 starts 5-1-2-1-4 HK$10,871,350) Wins: 5-S 1400 G(4)/GF.
馬主：趙國明與肖冰 OWNER(S): Zhao Guoming & Xiao Bing

HKJC Career ：13(5-1-2-1-4) ST ：13(5-1-2-1-4) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：15(6-1-3-1-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：5(1-0-2-0-2)
25/26 ：4(1-0-0-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：8(4-1-0-1-2)
24/25 ：9(4-1-2-1-1) Dist ：11(5-1-1-1-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：11(5-1-1-1-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：4(2-0-0-0-2)

 游達榮  132  麥道朗 (6)
 D Eustace (107)	 J McDonald
  (201-15-22-9) (90-15-9-11)

K130  

 3 ↓

 9/14 110 19/10/25↑ G2 G2 Hcp  ST  C+3 1600 GF #115 (108) MLC 5 24.07 21.83 23.27 23.38 1.32.55 22.83 23.67 11 4½ 10 5¼ 8 2½ 9 4¼ 97.0  E 1198 MY WISH Began fairly/no dash
 13/13 204 23/11/25L G2 G2  ST  B+2 1600 GF 123 (107) BAv 8 23.93 22.02 23.30 23.63 1.32.88 23.06 23.52 13 6½ 13 8¼ 13 6¾ 13 6 99.0  E 1208 GALAXY PATCH Wide turn/never likely
 14/14 263 14/12/25L↓ 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G 135 (105) RM 9 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 23.26 23.54 9 3¼ 11 6 12 4¼ 14 7¾ 14.0  E/PC 1204 AERIS NOVA Check 1200/hamper 900&400
 10/12 310 1/1/26↑ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  B+2 1400 G 127 (102) BAv 10 13.28 20.89 22.72 23.73 1.20.62 22.56 23.86 10 3½ 7 4¾ 6 3¾ 10 4½ 27.0  E 1208 STORM RIDER Tough trip/no dash
 5/14 341 11/1/26↓ 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 135 (100) BAv 12 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.73 23.40 10 2½ 10 6¼ 8 3¾ 5 4 65.0   1208 LITTLE PARADISE Pushed/no threat/hamper 1
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  123 (98) BAv 4                  

永遠美麗 H8
BEAUTY ETERNAL (AUS) 7 ch g PPG
Starspangledbanner — Ithacan Queen (NZ) by Savabeel
(32 starts 9-3-4-3-13 HK$39,835,725) Wins: 2-S 1200 G, 3-S 1400 G, 4-S 1600 GF(3)/Y.
馬主：郭浩泉 OWNER(S): Patrick Kwok Ho Chuen

HKJC Career ：32(9-3-4-3-13) ST ：32(9-3-4-3-13) Jockey ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
Lifetime ：32(9-3-4-3-13) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：9(3-0-0-0-6)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：21(5-2-4-3-7)
24/25 ：10(0-0-1-2-7) Dist ：10(3-1-0-2-4) GY/Y ：2(1-1-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：10(3-1-0-2-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：5(2-0-1-0-2) 2nd Up ：5(2-0-1-0-2) Tra/Joc ：89(6-9-7-9-58)

 蔡約翰  123  艾道拿 (4)
 J Size (98)	 B Avdulla
  (295-21-25-22) (211-10-21-13)

H008  

 4 ↑

 8/10 8 7/9/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 GY 127 (95) KTe 3 13.49 21.44 22.84 23.40 1.21.17 22.84 24.01 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 8 3¾ 11.0  B/TT 1170 MARKWIN Bump start/caught 250
 1/10 63 1/10/25 2 100-80  ST  A+3 1400 GF 129 (93) -2JCh 6 13.31 22.37 23.01 22.27 1.20.96 23.01 22.27 2 Sh 1 1¼ 1 Nk 1 Nk 22.0  B/TT 1167 STEPS AHEAD Bump start/just won
 9/14 169 9/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G 126 (98) -2JCh 5 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.95 24.32 4 1 4 6 5 5¾ 9 4½ 27.0  B/TT 1181 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Bump start/rein drop 300
 6/14 263 14/12/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G 128 (98) LF 5 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 23.10 22.48 14 4 13 6½ 11 3¾ 6 ¾ 49.0  B/TT 1183 AERIS NOVA Awkward start/rallied late
 6/14 341 11/1/26 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 131 (98) -2JCh 9 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.97 23.43 7 1¾ 8 5 9 4 6 4½ 34.0  B/TT 1201 LITTLE PARADISE Pushed/3w/no threat
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  120 (97) -2JCh 1                  B/TT

健康愉快 D435
HEALTHY HAPPY (AUS) 9 b/br g PP
Zoustar — Lady Lakshmi by Lonhro
(47 starts 6-5-3-4-29 HK$25,175,250) Wins: 1-S 1200 G, 4-S 1400 G(3)/GF, 1-S 1800 G.
馬主：單同慶、單煜樂與單煜燊 OWNER(S): Sin Tung Hing, Sin Yuk Lok & Sin Yuk San

HKJC Career ：47(6-5-3-4-29) ST ：47(6-5-3-4-29) Jockey ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：52(8-7-4-4-29) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：13(1-3-0-0-9)
25/26 ：5(1-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：31(5-2-2-4-18)
24/25 ：9(0-1-1-1-6) Dist ：30(4-4-3-1-18) GY/Y ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
Class ：5(0-0-0-1-4) Trk/Dist ：30(4-4-3-1-18) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：7(3-1-1-0-2) 2nd Up ：6(1-0-0-0-5) Tra/Joc ：14(1-2-0-3-8)

(B/TT) 羅富全  122  周俊樂 (1)
 F C Lor (97)	 -2C L Chau
  (263-19-17-23) (210-16-24-13)

D435 Heart irregularity record: 20/6/21

 5 ↑

 9/9 *588 13/4/25L 1 85+  ST  C 1400 G 115 (96) AA 4 13.81 22.25 22.10 22.53 1.20.69 22.10 23.48 1 Nk 1 ½ 1 Nk 9 6 7.7   1096 DIVANO Bump early/hamper 200
 6/8 *743 8/6/25 2 100-80  ST  C 1400 GF 120 (94) -10PNW 5 13.68 21.46 22.81 22.77 1.20.72 22.85 23.36 2 Sh 2 Nk 2 ½ 6 4¼ 10.0   1093 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Pushed/2w/faded 250
 6/14 169 9/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G 121 (91) HAD 10 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.91 24.93 1 ½ 2 ½ 2 Sh 6 2½ 7.1   1091 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Share lead/2w/flat 100
 2/14 263 14/12/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G 120 (90) HAD 10 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 23.58 22.98 1 ½ 1 1 2 Nk 2 Nk 8.9   1089 AERIS NOVA Every chance/just miss
 10/14 341 11/1/26 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 125 (90) MG 8 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.57 23.35 14 6 13 9 13 5½ 10 5½ 14.0   1104 LITTLE PARADISE Check early/never likely
  396 1/2/26 1 110-85  ST  B+2 1400  115 (90) AA 3                  

飛鷹翱翔 H117
DROMBEG BANNER (IRE) 7 b g PP
Starspangledbanner (AUS) — Drombeg Dawn by Orpen (USA)
(26 starts 5-2-4-1-14 HK$12,067,850) Wins: 4-S 1400 G(3)/GF, 1-S 1600 G.
馬主：馬鏡澄、馬博文與馬約禮 OWNER(S): Clement Ma Kang Ching, Josiah Ma Pok Man & David Ma Yeuk Lai

HKJC Career ：26(5-2-4-1-14) ST ：25(5-2-4-1-13) Jockey ：9(2-1-2-1-3)
Lifetime ：31(8-2-4-1-16) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：8(1-0-3-0-4)
25/26 ：3(0-1-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：17(4-2-1-1-9)
24/25 ：8(1-1-2-1-3) Dist ：17(4-2-2-1-8) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：3(0-0-1-0-2) Trk/Dist ：17(4-2-2-1-8) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(2-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：4(2-1-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：18(0-2-2-1-13)

 伍鵬志  115 ?+1 艾兆禮 (3)
 P C Ng (90)	 A Atzeni
  (266-13-19-21) (259-20-22-18)

H117  

 6 ↑

6 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.
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第三場 RACE 3 - Class 1 - 1400m - Turf   

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  13.65 22.00 22.90 22.70 1.21.25
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4 下午二時正

2.00 P.M.

Class 4 
HK$1,170,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $655,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $245,700 第三 3rd 11.5% $134,550 報名費 Entry Fee  $3,510
第四 4th 6.0% 70,200 第五 5th 3.5% 40,950 第六 6th 2.0% 23,400   

(397)

林村讓賽 LAM TSUEN HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 60-40 一 1200 米 METRES

(第二組 2nd Section)

  First Leg of 2nd Double Trio 

 1/14 198 23/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 127 (52) CYH 1 - 23.58 22.42 23.15 1.09.15 22.42 23.15 -  1 Nk 1 1 1 Nk 29.0  TT 1144 ALL'S WELL Pushed to lead/just won
 W(v) 256 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 G 134 (59) CYH  - 24.39 23.19 22.49 1.10.07 - - -  -  -   -     — COOL BOY -
 

  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  135 (59) CYH 7                  TT
 
 
 

馬寶寶 K586
MABUBU (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Zousain — Furiosa by More Than Ready (USA)
(1 start 1-0-0-0-0 HK$655,200) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：快趣團體 OWNER(S): ASAP Syndicate

HKJC Career ：1(1-0-0-0-0) ST ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：1(1-0-0-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(1-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：17(2-1-0-0-14)

(TT) 蘇偉賢  135  何澤堯 (7)
 W Y So (59)	 C Y Ho
  (232-15-20-13) (215-21-15-21)

K586 Heart irregularity record: 13/12/25

 1 

 10/12 102 15/10/25F 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 GF 120 (64) RWK 8 - 23.36 22.38 23.70 1.09.44 22.42 23.69 -  11 7 12 7¼ 10 7¼ 52.0  SB 1209 KING MILES Awkward start/hamper 900
 4/12 147 2/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C 1000 GF 119 (64) KTe 8 - 12.41 21.04 23.22 0.56.67 21.32 22.84 -  9 4½ 8 6¼ 4 3¾ 93.0  V 1211 HARMONY N BLESSED Difficult to ride straight
 9/12 233 3/12/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1000 G 121 (64) KTe 4 - 12.64 21.02 23.04 0.56.70 21.30 22.84 -  9 3¼ 8 5 9 3¾ 19.0  V 1223 BLUE ILLUSION Crowd early/raced tight 500
 11/14 302 27/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1200 G 121 (62) MFP 3 - 24.04 22.50 22.70 1.09.24 22.46 22.83 -  7 3¾ 8 3½ 11 4¼ 81.0  V 1230 JUMBO TREASURE Began fairly/never likely
 14/14 319 4/1/26L↓ 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 135 (60) MFP 10 13.46 20.96 23.48 23.64 1.21.54 23.32 25.43 12 2¼ 12 6 13 5 14 16¼ 60.0  B 1214 POSITIVE SMILE Bump start/pulled/faded 4
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  134 (58) DyM 4                  B

平天雄 K407
LUCKY XANDER (AUS) 4 b g PP
Capitalist — Miss Gai Flyer by Flying Spur
(5 starts 0-0-0-1-4 HK$111,600)
馬主：張興來 OWNER(S): Cheung Hing Loi

HKJC Career ：5(0-0-0-1-4) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：6(1-0-0-1-4) HV ：3(0-0-0-1-2) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：5(1-0-0-0-4)

(B) 姚本輝  134  麥文堅 (4)
 P F Yiu (58)	 D B McMonagle
  (220-19-18-25) (44-3-0-3)

K407  

 2 

 10/14 107 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 124 (49) AB 8 13.46 21.28 23.08 23.78 1.21.60 23.08 24.34 1 Nk 1 1 1 Nk 10 3½ 24.0  TT 1112 THE AUSPICIOUS Share lead/pulled/faded 1
 1/12 155 5/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 122 (47) HAD 11 - 23.52 23.16 23.40 1.10.08 23.16 23.40 -  1 1 1 ½ 1 1¼ 21.0  TT 1117 LUNAR DASH Rein drop 150/kept on well
 5/12 213 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 129 (54) HAD 10 - 24.02 23.36 22.78 1.10.16 23.28 22.76 -  5 2¼ 4 1¾ 5 1¾ 18.0  TT 1126 MEOWTH Tough trip/not ridden out
 3/12 270 17/12/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 130 (54) HAD 7 - 23.73 23.22 23.10 1.10.05 23.22 23.17 -  1 1 1 ¾ 3 Nk 7.4  TT 1142 AMAZING KID Pushed to lead/caught 100
 10/12 326 7/1/26 4 60-40  HV  A 1200 G 131 (55) ZP 1 - 23.26 22.86 23.49 1.09.61 22.86 25.23 -  1 Sh 1 ¾ 10 10¾ 2.3 f TT 1163 AMAZING KID Bump early/eased down str
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  126 (55) -5ECW 11                  TT

自動自覺 K80
RUN RUN SMART (IRE) 4 b g PP
Dandy Man — Lauren's Girl by Bushranger
(15 starts 1-0-2-0-12 HK$1,127,550) Win: 1-H 1200 GF.
馬主：紅駿團體 OWNER(S): Red Horse Syndicate

HKJC Career ：15(1-0-2-0-12) ST ：6(0-0-1-0-5) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：17(2-0-2-1-12) HV ：9(1-0-1-0-7) GF+ ：9(1-0-0-0-8)
25/26 ：7(1-0-1-0-5) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(0-0-2-0-4)
24/25 ：8(0-0-1-0-7) Dist ：13(1-0-2-0-10) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：9(1-0-1-0-7) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-1-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：3(0-0-0-0-3)

(TT) 羅富全  131  黃智弘 (11)
 F C Lor (55)	 -5E C W Wong
  (263-19-17-23) (159-15-7-11)

K080  

 3 

 V 186 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 - - (52) AA 7 - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  -   1099 - -
 7/12 277 20/12/25F 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 127 (52) AA 6 - 23.79 22.56 22.86 1.09.21 22.40 22.85 -  8 6 8 5 7 5 28.0   1109 EMBLAZON Hamper 900&200/no dash
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52) AA 2                  XB
 
 
 

龍之尊 K462
CALL ME SUCCESS (AUS) 4 br g ISG
I Am Invincible — Subsequent by Encosta de Lago
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：廖振恒 OWNER(S): Philip Liu Chun Hang

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：21(0-3-0-1-17)

(XB1) 游達榮  128  艾兆禮 (2)
 D Eustace (52)	 A Atzeni
  (201-15-22-9) (259-20-22-18)

K462  

 4 

 13/14 217 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 128 (52) JMc 9 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.12 23.53 -  10 2¼ 11 2¼ 13 5¾ 27.0  CP 1094 PACKING GLORY Hamper late/not ridden out
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52) LF 14                  CP
 
 
 
 

金獅大俠 L82
CHATER FLASH (AUS) 4 b g PPG
D'Argento — Profits Rock by Zabeel (NZ)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：香港木球會團體 OWNER(S): HK Cricket Club Syndicate

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：25(3-3-0-2-17)

(CP) 大衛希斯  128  霍宏聲 (14)
 D A Hayes (52)	 L Ferraris
  (321-32-22-22) (223-21-14-20)

L082  

 5 

 10/12 220 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 127 (52) BAv 10 - 23.28 22.35 23.22 1.08.85 22.19 23.82 -  6 3½ 6 2½ 10 6¼ 45.0  B 1147 MAJESTIC VALOUR Bump 700/faded 150
 3/14 293 27/12/25 4R 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 127 (52) BAv 4 13.38 21.10 23.28 23.58 1.21.34 23.00 23.52 10 2½ 10 5¼ 8 3½ 3 3 56.0  B 1146 SALON S Eased/2-3w/rallied 250
 3/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 126 (51) BAv 6 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 23.18 23.57 4 Nk 4 2½ 3 2¼ 3 ½ 7.6  B 1149 ROBOT STAR Handy/2w/rallied 250
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52) ZP 10                  B
 
 

跨境駿馬 L22
CROSSBORDERDUDE (NZ) 3 b g PPG
El Roca (AUS) — Eileithyia by Tavistock
(3 starts 0-0-2-0-1 HK$269,100)
馬主：洪實忠、吳海波與洪錦龍 OWNER(S): Hung Sut Chung, Wu Haibo & Ken Hung Kam Lung

HKJC Career ：3(0-0-2-0-1) ST ：3(0-0-2-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：3(0-0-2-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
25/26 ：3(0-0-2-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-1-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-2-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：12(1-2-1-1-7)

(B) 蔡約翰  128  潘頓 (10)
 J Size (52)	 Z Purton
  (295-21-25-22) (320-71-40-42)

L022  

 6 

  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52) DLe 5                  CP
 
 
 
 
 

桃花俊 L66
DASHING PEACH (NZ) 3 b g PPG
Super Seth (AUS) — Racing Nadine (AUS) by Bernardini (USA)
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：24/25 鄭俊偉練馬師賽馬團體 OWNER(S): 24/25 Michael Chang Trainer Syndicate

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：23(3-2-1-2-15)

(CP1) 鄭俊偉  128  梁家俊 (5)
 C W Chang (52)	 K C Leung
  (175-10-7-13) (204-13-16-9)

L066  

 7  F

  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52) HB 1                  XB/TT
 
 
 
 
 

美獅魚 L176
MERLION (AUS) 3 bl g PPG
Capitalist — London Rebel by Fastnet Rock
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：黃永光 OWNER(S): Daryl Ng Win Kong

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：38(2-7-2-4-23)

(XB1/TT1) 韋達  128  布文 (1)
 D J Whyte (52)	 H Bowman
  (212-11-20-16) (256-31-41-19)

L176  

 8  F



B8

第四場 RACE 4 - Class 4 - 1200m - Turf   

 5/14 293 27/12/25F 4R 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 127 (52) MLY 2 13.38 21.10 23.28 23.58 1.21.34 23.32 23.84 3 ½ 4 2½ 6 2¾ 5 4½ 25.0   1230 SALON S Pushed/rail/no dash
 6/12 336 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 125 (52) -2JCh 11 - 23.88 22.92 22.79 1.09.59 23.00 22.87 -  5 2¾ 7 3¼ 6 3¾ 16.0   1241 ELITE GOLF Unbalance early/tough trip
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  124 (50) -2JCh 9                  CP
 
 
 

超拍檔 K484
CHILL PARTNERS (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Hellbent — Bold Runner by Choisir
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$64,350)
馬主：真心拍檔團體 OWNER(S): A Supreme Syndicate

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：19(1-4-4-3-7)

(CP1) 呂健威  126  周俊樂 (9)
 K W Lui (50)	 -2C L Chau
  (237-22-19-31) (210-16-24-13)

K484  

 9 

 10/12 *738 8/6/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 GF 132 (58) LHe 11 - 23.87 21.84 22.99 1.08.70 22.32 24.52 -  4 3 7 6 10 15½ 67.0  E/XB/TT 1079 PERFECTDAY Bump start/tough trip
 10/13 59 1/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 GF 130 (54) KTe 8 - 24.01 22.51 22.77 1.09.29 22.23 22.55 -  13 6¼ 12 4½ 10 3¼ 99.0  H/TT 1070 SUNNY Q Pulled/hamper 9/no threat
 5/12 114 22/10/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1000 G 129 (52) RWK 12 - 12.37 21.29 23.22 0.56.88 21.49 22.70 -  12 4½ 10 5¾ 5 2½ 76.0  H/TT 1066 BEAUTY THUNDER Taken back/rallied inside
 5/12 270 17/12/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 127 (51) KTe 2 - 23.73 23.22 23.10 1.10.05 23.10 22.82 -  7 4 6 3¼ 5 1½ 12.0  H/XB 1077 AMAZING KID Good trip/rallied inside 150
 3/12 335 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 125 (50) KTe 5 - 23.51 22.23 23.30 1.09.04 22.27 23.47 -  4 2¼ 5 2½ 3 3½ 15.0  H/XB 1080 MAJESTIC VALOUR Handy/2w/boxed on
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  125 (49) KTe 6                  H/XB

奇異歡星 K255
WARRIORS DREAM (IRE) 5 b g PP
Oasis Dream (GB) — Mujadil Lachy (GB) by Kyllachy (GB)
(9 starts 0-0-1-0-8 HK$216,450)
馬主：何偉文先生及夫人、何家駿與何家驄 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs Stephen Ho Wai Man, Fred Ho Ka Chun and 
Derek Ho Ka Chung

HKJC Career ：9(0-0-1-0-8) ST ：4(0-0-1-0-3) Jockey ：5(0-0-1-0-4)
Lifetime ：17(2-0-2-1-12) HV ：4(0-0-0-0-4) GF+ ：6(0-0-1-0-5)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Dist ：8(0-0-1-0-7) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-1-0-4) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-1-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：53(7-8-4-6-28)

(H/XB) 桂福特  125  田泰安 (6)
 B Crawford (49)	 K Teetan
 (Prev: D Eustace 28/10/25) (114-13-11-12) (285-20-18-19)

K255  

 10 

 2/12 *841 16/7/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 GF 127 (52) JO 1 - 23.55 22.08 23.42 1.09.05 22.04 23.33 -  9 3 7 2¾ 2 2¼ 21.0   1167 VULCANUS Rails run/rallied 200
 3/12 145 2/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 127 (52) JO 3 - 23.77 23.07 23.26 1.10.10 22.91 23.05 -  7 4¼ 6 3¼ 3 2 5.2   1174 ARGENTO OCEAN Wide turn/rallied 200
 7/12 237 7/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 125 (52) LF 6 - 23.79 22.40 23.71 1.09.90 22.32 23.87 -  9 3¾ 8 3¼ 7 4¼ 11.0  CP 1175 EMBRACE ABERDEEN Tough trip/no dash
 5/14 297 27/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 G 127 (51) JO 6 - 23.47 22.40 23.42 1.09.29 22.20 23.26 -  7 4 7 2¾ 5 1¾ 32.0  TT 1189 MOUNT EVEREST Pushed/1-2w/boxed on rail
 5/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 125 (50) JO 3 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 23.18 23.81 5 1 6 3½ 5 3¼ 5 3¼ 9.2  TT 1190 ROBOT STAR Crowd early/one paced
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  124 (48) JO 3                  TT

星辰千帥 K325
BROWNNEEDSFURTHER (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Needs Further — Margaux (IRE) by Exceed And Excel
(6 starts 0-1-1-0-4 HK$462,150)
馬主：韓文傑 OWNER(S): Hon Man Kit

HKJC Career ：6(0-1-1-0-4) ST ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Jockey ：4(0-1-1-0-2)
Lifetime ：6(0-1-1-0-4) HV ：2(0-1-1-0-0) GF+ ：3(0-1-1-0-1)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Dist ：5(0-1-1-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(0-1-1-0-4) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：37(2-3-4-1-27)

(TT) 賀賢  124  奧爾民 (3)
 D J Hall (48)	 J Orman
  (190-13-18-17) (194-13-14-17)

K325  

 11 

 11/12 *841 16/7/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 GF 127 (52) KDM 11 - 23.55 22.08 23.42 1.09.05 22.52 25.15 -  12 5¼ 11 8 11 18¾ 70.0  TT 1250 VULCANUS Abnormal breathing noise
 10/12 274 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 128 (51) MFP 7 - 23.79 22.90 23.11 1.09.80 22.70 23.68 -  10 5¾ 11 4½ 10 8 88.0  B/TT 1269 GLACIATED Race ungenerously early
 13/14 318 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 125 (49) MFP 8 13.42 21.23 22.83 23.88 1.21.36 22.83 24.59 12 4 14 10 14 10 13 14½ 99.0  B/TT 1236 GALLANT EPOCH Awkward start/never likely
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  121 (47) -2CYC 8                  B/TT
 
 

星鑽貴人 K292
LUCKY FIELD (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Deep Field (AUS) — Vinorules by Commands (AUS)
(3 starts 0-0-0-0-3 HK$—)
馬主：鄭裕偉、鄭美美、鄭裕彤與鄭明亮 OWNER(S): Cheng Yu Wai, Cheng Mei Mei, Cheng Yu Tung & Cheng 
Ming Leung

HKJC Career ：3(0-0-0-0-3) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：3(0-0-0-0-3) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：4(0-0-0-1-3)

(B/TT) 文家良  123  鍾易禮 (8)
 K L Man (47)	 -2Y L Chung
  (229-22-21-14) (170-10-6-12)

K292 Roarer record: 8/9/25

 12 

 7/14 217 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 128 (52) MLC 8 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.08 23.17 -  9 2¼ 10 2 7 3¼ 23.0  TT 1090 PACKING GLORY Block 250-150/blundered 200
 8/14 276 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) MG 4 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.97 23.37 -  6 1¾ 9 4 8 5¼ 25.0  TT 1103 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Mid-track/no dash
 7/14 319 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 125 (50) AA 14 13.46 20.96 23.48 23.64 1.21.54 23.36 24.54 3 Nk 2 1¼ 2 ½ 7 6¼ 45.0  TT 1105 POSITIVE SMILE Awkward start/peaked 100
 6/14 358 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 125 (48) MLC 4 - 23.47 22.15 23.01 1.08.63 21.99 23.08 -  7 5¼ 8 4¼ 6 4¾ 22.0  TT 1091 HOT DELIGHT Hamper 850/one paced
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  122 (46) MLC 12                  TT
 

爆竹 L65
VIVA FIRECRACKER (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Sooboog — Misasio by Strategic
(4 starts 0-0-0-0-4 HK$23,400)
馬主：何猷亨 OWNER(S): Arnaldo Ho Yau Heng

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-0-0-4) ST ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：4(0-0-0-0-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：38(3-3-3-1-28)

(TT) 告東尼  122  蔡明紹 (12)
 A S Cruz (46)	 M Chadwick
  (276-14-20-21) (228-11-12-21)

L065  

 13 

 6/14 107 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 123 (48) ZP 13 13.46 21.28 23.08 23.78 1.21.60 22.96 24.00 2 Nk 2 1 2 Nk 6 1½ 4.9  H/TT 1179 THE AUSPICIOUS Share lead/caught 70/lame
 4/12 145 2/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 123 (48) ZP 11 - 23.77 23.07 23.26 1.10.10 23.07 23.58 -  1 ¾ 1 ½ 4 2 4.5  H/TT 1176 ARGENTO OCEAN Share lead/caught 100
 V 186 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 - - (47) HAD 1 - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  -  H/TT 1175 - -
 12/12 237 7/12/25L 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 120 (47) AA 10 - 23.79 22.40 23.71 1.09.90 22.36 25.19 -  6 2½ 5 2¼ 12 11½ 5.6  TT 1183 EMBRACE ABERDEEN Hamper 6/blood in trachea
 8/12 335 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 120 (45) MG 3 - 23.51 22.23 23.30 1.09.04 22.15 23.71 -  7 3¾ 6 3¼ 8 5¾ 10.0  H/TT 1171 MAJESTIC VALOUR Crowd 1100/check 350
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  119 (43) LHe 13                  H/TT

金風萬里 K150
AUTUMN VIBES (AUS) 4 ch g PPG
The Autumn Sun — Griante by Good Journey (USA)
(10 starts 0-1-1-1-7 HK$514,800)
馬主 OWNER(S): Syed Pervez Hussain

HKJC Career ：10(0-1-1-1-7) ST ：9(0-1-1-0-7) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：10(0-1-1-1-7) HV ：1(0-0-0-1-0) GF+ ：6(0-1-0-1-4)
25/26 ：5(0-1-0-1-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-0-1-0-3)
24/25 ：5(0-0-1-0-4) Dist ：7(0-1-1-1-4) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：10(0-1-1-1-7) Trk/Dist ：6(0-1-1-0-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-1-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：9(0-1-1-1-6)

(H/TT) 黎昭昇  119  希威森 (13)
 J Richards (43)	 L Hewitson
  (171-11-11-16) (210-17-20-17)

K150  
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 2/14 358 18/1/26F 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 127 (52) -2JCh 3 - 23.47 22.15 23.01 1.08.63 21.91 22.91 -  4 3¾ 4 2¼ 2 1¾ 16.0  TT 1195 HOT DELIGHT Handy/bump 300/kept on
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  129 (53)                    TT
 
 
 
 

錶之浩瀚 L106
CONRAD PATCH (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Zousain — Pretty Fancy by Fastnet Rock
(1 start 0-1-0-0-0 HK$245,700)
馬主：楊潔怡 OWNER(S): Katherine Yeung Kit Yi

HKJC Career ：1(0-1-0-0-0) ST ：1(0-1-0-0-0) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：1(0-1-0-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-1-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-1-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-1-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-1-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：-

(TT) 巫偉傑  129  一 
 W K Mo (53)	
  (240-19-25-18) 

L106  

 S1 

 9/14 293 27/12/25F 4R 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 127 (52) MG 3 13.38 21.10 23.28 23.58 1.21.34 23.28 23.95 6 1¼ 8 3¾ 9 3¾ 9 6 9.2  TT 1170 SALON S 2w/hamper 200/faded 150
  397 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  128 (52)                    TT
 
 
 
 

疾風財子 L91
BLASTED TALENT (AUS) 3 b/br g PPG
Written Tycoon — Choux Diva by Thorn Park
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：李邦 OWNER(S): Li Bond

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：-

(TT) 方嘉柏  128  一 
 C Fownes (52)	
  (259-31-22-15) 

L091  

 S2 

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  23.75 22.45 23.15 1.09.35



B9

5 下午二時卅分

2.30 P.M.

Class 4 
HK$1,170,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $655,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $245,700 第三 3rd 11.5% $134,550 報名費 Entry Fee  $3,510
第四 4th 6.0% 70,200 第五 5th 3.5% 40,950 第六 6th 2.0% 23,400   

(398)

林村讓賽 LAM TSUEN HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 60-40 一 1200 米 METRES

(第一組 1st Section)

  First Leg of Triple Trio 

 5/14 217 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 128 (52) MFP 4 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.04 23.34 -  5 ¾ 4 Nk 5 2¾ 2.7 f TT 1235 PACKING GLORY One paced/stop riding 150
 1/14 306 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 128 (52) HWB 11 - 23.67 22.64 22.82 1.09.13 22.64 22.82 -  1 1 1 1½ 1 2 3.9  TT 1233 SPEEDY SMARTIE Easy lead/drew clear
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  135 (60) HWB 12                  TT
 
 
 

醒目高球 L4
SMART GOLF (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Needs Further — Aimless by Exceed And Excel
(2 starts 1-0-0-0-1 HK$696,150) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：黃士心 OWNER(S): Jackie Wong See Sum

HKJC Career ：2(1-0-0-0-1) ST ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(1-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(1-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(1-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：12(1-1-1-2-7)

(TT) 羅富全  135  班德禮 (12)
 F C Lor (60)	 H Bentley
  (263-19-17-23) (216-13-14-16)

L004  

 1 

 11/12 220 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 127 (52) CYH 3 - 23.28 22.35 23.22 1.08.85 22.39 24.68 -  2 Sh 2 Nk 11 9½ 36.0   1099 MAJESTIC VALOUR Share lead/faded 200
 1/14 304 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 128 (52) JO 9 - 23.98 22.65 23.54 1.10.17 22.65 23.54 -  1 ½ 1 Nk 1 Sh 48.0   1114 SEA SAPPHIRE Share lead/just won
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  132 (57) JO 14                  
 
 
 

笑盈喜 K573
JOY CAPITAL (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Vespa — Crocea (AUS) by Lonhro (AUS)
(2 starts 1-0-0-0-1 HK$655,200) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：李敏兒與何志豪 OWNER(S): Jessica Man Yi Lee & Gregory Chi Ho Ho

HKJC Career ：2(1-0-0-0-1) ST ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(1-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(1-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(1-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：9(1-0-0-1-7)

 蘇偉賢  132  奧爾民 (14)
 W Y So (57)	 J Orman
  (232-15-20-13) (194-13-14-17)

K573  

 2 

 3/14 297 27/12/25F 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 G 128 (52) LF 12 - 23.47 22.40 23.42 1.09.29 22.40 23.63 -  1 ½ 1 ½ 3 1¼ 12.0  XB 1099 MOUNT EVEREST Share lead/caught 30
 7/14 358 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 129 (52) LF 2 - 23.47 22.15 23.01 1.08.63 21.99 23.67 -  3 2¼ 3 1¼ 7 5½ 4.4 f XB 1098 HOT DELIGHT Bump start/check 300
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  127 (52) LF 9                  XB
 
 
 

快樂神駒 L50
CLOUD NINE (BRZ) 3 db g PPG
Tiger Heart (USA) — Lukinha by Vettori (IRE)
(2 starts 0-0-1-0-1 HK$134,550)
馬主：余潤興 OWNER(S): Yue Yun Hing

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-1-0-1) ST ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Jockey ：2(0-0-1-0-1)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-1-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-1-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：55(5-6-9-5-30)

(XB) 廖康銘  127  霍宏聲 (9)
 M Newnham (52)	 L Ferraris
  (270-33-23-33) (223-21-14-20)

L050  

 3 

 10/14 124 26/10/25F 4R 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 125 (52) -2JCh 3 - 23.18 22.59 23.07 1.08.84 22.11 23.25 -  8 7½ 8 4½ 10 5¾ 29.0  TT 1155 EVER LUCK Began fairly/never likely
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  127 (52) AB 5                  TT
 
 
 
 

金絲楠木 K527
FOREST KING (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Rubick — Lady Of War by Charge Forward
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：易國偉 OWNER(S): Terry Yik Kwok Wai

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：7(2-0-0-0-5)

(TT) 葉楚航  127  巴度 (5)
 C H Yip (52)	 A Badel
  (189-9-9-8) (201-15-16-23)

K527  

 4 

  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  127 (52) RWK 2                  TT
 
 
 
 
 

又要威 K522
IMPRESSIVE CHAMP (AUS) 3 ch g PPG
Capitalist — Queen Of Eight by Haradasun
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：郭裕華 OWNER(S): Mike Kwok Yu Wah

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：26(1-5-2-0-18)

(TT1) 姚本輝  127  金誠剛 (2)
 P F Yiu (52)	 R Kingscote
  (220-19-18-25) (209-5-19-15)

K522  

 5  F

 9/12 316 4/1/26F 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 127 (52) KTe 11 - 23.33 21.85 23.66 1.08.84 22.25 23.91 -  6 2½ 8 5 9 6½ 41.0  H 1125 BRIGHT MORTAR Hamper 300/never likely
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  127 (52) BAv 13                  H
 
 
 
 

帶贏來 K558
MY TRIUMPH (AUS) 3 ch g PPG
All Too Hard — Akage by Haradasun
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：王文揚與王家揚 OWNER(S): Ryan Wong Man Yeung & Roland Wong Ka Yeung

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：26(2-5-3-3-13)

(H) 大衛希斯  127  艾道拿 (13)
 D A Hayes (52)	 B Avdulla
  (321-32-22-22) (211-10-21-13)

K558  

 6 

 12/14 198 23/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 127 (52) LHe 14 - 23.58 22.42 23.15 1.09.15 22.22 23.06 -  14 8¼ 12 7 12 6½ 99.0  TT 1155 MABUBU Taken back/never likely
 6/14 306 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 128 (52) MG 7 - 23.67 22.64 22.82 1.09.13 22.44 23.12 -  7 4¾ 7 3½ 6 5¼ 41.0  TT 1149 SMART GOLF Began fairly/no dash
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  125 (50) MG 4                  XB/TT
 
 
 

魅力知願 L11
ADORABLE SMILE (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Ardrossan (AUS) — La Sartiglia by Per Incanto (USA)
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$23,400)
馬主：鄧詠琪 OWNER(S): Vicky Tang

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：4(0-1-0-0-3)

(XB1/TT) 游達榮  125  紀仁安 (4)
 D Eustace (50)	 M Guyon
  (201-15-22-9) (119-11-11-13)

L011  
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 8/14 217 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 128 (52) DLe 7 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.08 23.03 -  13 3¼ 14 3 8 3½ 46.0  CP/TT 1255 PACKING GLORY Awkward start/never likely
 10/12 335 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 127 (52) DLe 4 - 23.51 22.23 23.30 1.09.04 22.23 23.82 -  9 5¼ 10 5¼ 10 8½ 26.0  CP/TT 1262 MAJESTIC VALOUR Badly held up 250
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  125 (50) DLe 10                  CP/TT
 
 
 

挺秀弘利 K481
HONORARY (AUS) 4 b g PPG
All Too Hard — The Countess by Mossman
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：葉育杰與葉俊明博士 OWNER(S): Yip Yuk Kit & Dr Tommy Yip Chun Ming

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：51(5-3-1-2-40)

(CP/TT) 巫偉傑  125  梁家俊 (10)
 W K Mo (50)	 K C Leung
  (240-19-25-18) (204-13-16-9)

K481  

 8 



B10

第五場 RACE 5 - Class 4 - 1200m - Turf   

 4/7 *639 4/5/25 GRIFFIN Griffin  ST  B 1000 GF 126  BAv 7 - 13.21 20.80 22.95 0.56.96 21.00 23.64 -  3 1 3 2¼ 4 6½ 8.1   1092 QUICK MONEY Bump early/faded 250
 W(v) *697 25/5/25 GRIFFIN Griffin  ST  A 1200 G 126  BAv  - 23.59 23.69 23.01 1.10.29 - - -  -  -   -     — LIGHT YEARS GLORY -
 

  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  125 (50) DyM 6                  E/P
 
 
 

解碼 K359
KIAMA (IRE) 4 b g PPG
Lope de Vega — London Plane by Danehill Dancer
(1 start 0-0-0-1-0 HK$57,000)
馬主：蕭劍平 OWNER(S): Edmond Siu Kim Ping

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-1-0) ST ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：1(0-0-0-1-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：10(1-0-1-1-7)

(E1/P1) 蔡約翰  125  麥文堅 (6)
 J Size (50)	 D B McMonagle
  (295-21-25-22) (44-3-0-3)

K359  

 9  F

 13/14 161 9/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 120 (52) -7PNW 8 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.29 23.91 -  13 4½ 14 3¾ 13 7¼ 48.0   1206 SIGHT HERMOSO Heavily bump stt/no threat
 10/14 276 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) JO 11 - 13.09 20.61 23.17 0.56.87 20.69 23.12 -  13 5½ 11 6 10 5¾ 99.0   1186 TURQUOISE VELOCITY Began fairly/block 300-100
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  123 (50) -2JCh 8                  
 
 
 

駿皇逸 K330
MAGIC SUPER (AUS) 4 b/br g PPG
Spirit Of Boom — Biseau by Lonhro
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：譚少強 OWNER(S): Jason Tam Siu Keung

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：20(2-1-1-1-15)

 文家良  125  周俊樂 (8)
 K L Man (50)	 -2C L Chau
  (229-22-21-14) (210-16-24-13)

K330  

 10 

 5/13 *773 22/6/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 126 (52) HB 7 13.29 21.44 23.34 23.29 1.21.36 23.26 23.73 5 1¼ 3 1¾ 2 1¼ 5 4 7.2  H 1070 FUN TOGETHER Pushed/rail/peaked late
 7/14 105 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 GF 125 (52) HB 7 - 13.27 20.90 22.64 0.56.81 20.90 22.78 -  9 1½ 6 1½ 7 2½ 7.6  H 1078 ROBOT LUCKY STAR Bump early/one paced
 V 186 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 - - (50) JMc 4 - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  -   1074 - -
 4/12 250 10/12/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1200 G 125 (50) JMc 12 - 23.54 22.57 23.79 1.09.90 22.41 23.28 -  12 6 12 5 4 1¾ 19.0   1073 FREE PONY Awkward stt/block straight
 6/14 304 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 G 126 (50) BAv 1 - 23.98 22.65 23.54 1.10.17 22.53 23.26 -  7 3 7 2¼ 6 ½ 2.6 f  1073 JOY CAPITAL Block 4-3/raced tight 2-0
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  125 (50) HB 11                  

賢者威楓 K40
PRESTIGE HALL (NZ) 4 ch g PPG
Belardo (IRE) — Asmahal by Falkirk
(5 starts 0-1-0-1-3 HK$380,250)
馬主：23/24 賀賢練馬師賽馬團體 OWNER(S): 23/24 David Hall Trainer Syndicate

HKJC Career ：5(0-1-0-1-3) ST ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Jockey ：3(0-1-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：5(0-1-0-1-3) HV ：1(0-0-0-1-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-1-0-1-2)
24/25 ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Dist ：3(0-1-0-1-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-1-0-1-3) Trk/Dist ：2(0-1-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Tra/Joc ：10(0-1-0-1-8)

 賀賢  125  布文 (11)
 D J Hall (50)	 H Bowman
  (190-13-18-17) (256-31-41-19)

K040  
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 11/14 *447 23/2/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 126 (51) HWB 10 13.74 21.37 23.29 23.59 1.21.99 23.09 23.80 11 2¾ 13 5¼ 12 4 11 5¼ 38.0  B/TT 1270 CARRYON SMILING Began fairly/never likely
 13/14 *526 23/3/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 124 (49) HWB 12 13.39 21.39 23.13 23.52 1.21.43 22.89 23.96 12 4¾ 13 7¼ 13 5¾ 13 8½ 41.0  TT 1268 SKY DEEP Block 300/not ridden out
 TNP *556 2/4/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 126 (49) ZP 3 - 23.97 22.62 23.08 1.09.67 - - -  -  -  -  4.8  TT 1253 GIANT LEAP Awkward start/took no part
 9/12 277 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 122 (47) LHe 7 - 23.79 22.56 22.86 1.09.21 22.20 22.97 -  12 9 11 6¾ 9 7½ 38.0  TT 1293 EMBLAZON Severely check 900
 2/12 336 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 122 (47) LHe 12 - 23.88 22.92 22.79 1.09.59 22.92 22.91 -  1 ¾ 1 ¾ 2 ¾ 42.0  TT 1285 ELITE GOLF Pushed to lead/caught 200
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  123 (48) LHe 1                  TT

逍遙人生 J427
HAPPY SHOOTER (AUS) 5 ch g ISG
Deep Field — Whistling Dixie (NZ) by Pins
(7 starts 0-1-0-0-6 HK$245,700)
馬主：23/24 沈集成練馬師賽馬團體 OWNER(S): 23/24 Danny Shum Chap Shing Trainer Syndicate

HKJC Career ：7(0-1-0-0-6) ST ：6(0-1-0-0-5) Jockey ：2(0-1-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：7(0-1-0-0-6) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-1-0-0-2)
25/26 ：2(0-1-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-0-0-0-4)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Dist ：4(0-1-0-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：7(0-1-0-0-6) Trk/Dist ：3(0-1-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：2(0-1-0-0-1)

(TT) 沈集成  123  希威森 (1)
 C S Shum (48)	 L Hewitson
  (246-29-18-18) (210-17-20-17)

J427  
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 3/14 26 14/9/25F 4 60-40  ST  B 1200 GF 131 (52) KDM 6 - 23.66 21.90 22.80 1.08.36 21.74 22.44 -  10 6 9 5 3 2¾ 33.0   1142 JUBILANT WINNER Began fairly/dashed 100
 7/14 70 4/10/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 GF 128 (52) KDM 14 - 23.66 22.10 23.08 1.08.84 22.14 22.64 -  11 6 11 6¼ 7 3½ 12.0   1155 RUBY SAILING Taken back/rallied late
 6/14 127 26/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 126 (51) LF 1 13.25 21.27 23.19 23.47 1.21.18 23.03 23.39 5 1½ 5 3½ 6 2½ 6 2 8.3   1160 BRIGHT DAY Block 400-300/boxed on
 12/14 200 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 125 (50) ZP 12 13.47 21.48 23.13 23.58 1.21.66 22.89 24.14 5 1½ 5 4½ 6 3 12 6½ 7.2   1164 DO YOUR PART Tough trip/hamper 200
 7/14 254 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 121 (48) HAD 5 13.47 21.58 23.65 23.80 1.22.50 23.45 23.98 4 1 5 3¼ 5 2 7 3¼ 8.2  TT 1162 RISING PHOENIX Raced tight 150/one paced
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  121 (46) CYH 3                  TT

有情有義 K416
DECISION LINK (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Hellbent — Chickasaw (NZ) by Flying Spur
(5 starts 0-0-1-0-4 HK$157,950)
馬主：林定國與羅洪芬 OWNER(S): Mixion Lam Ting Kwok & Luo Hong Fen

HKJC Career ：5(0-0-1-0-4) ST ：5(0-0-1-0-4) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(0-0-1-0-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：5(0-0-1-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-1-0-4) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：43(7-6-2-2-26)

(TT) 方嘉柏  121  何澤堯 (3)
 C Fownes (46)	 C Y Ho
 (Prev: W Y So 18/12/25) (259-31-22-15) (215-21-15-21)

K416  
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 9/14 *719 31/5/25 4 60-40  ST  B 1200 G 126 (51) ZP 4 - 23.53 22.46 23.42 1.09.41 22.34 23.77 -  6 1¾ 3 1 9 3¼ 4.3  XB 1180 LUCKY MY WAY Tough trip/blood in trachea
 3/14 *767 22/6/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1000 G 128 (51) MFP 14 - 12.91 20.55 22.35 0.55.81 20.63 22.47 -  6 2¼ 5 2¾ 3 3½ 11.0  XB 1184 LIGHTNESS OF MUSIC Awkward start/boxed on
 6/14 161 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 125 (50) KTe 10 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.25 24.06 -  4 1½ 2 ½ 6 5 5.0  XB 1208 SIGHT HERMOSO Near side/faded 100
 5/12 274 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 G 125 (48) ZP 11 - 23.79 22.90 23.11 1.09.80 22.82 23.58 -  2 ½ 1 Sh 5 3 8.1  XB 1199 GLACIATED Share lead/caught 120
 4/12 336 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 121 (46) KTe 2 - 23.88 22.92 22.79 1.09.59 22.92 22.79 -  3 1¾ 4 1¾ 4 1¾ 7.2  XB 1216 ELITE GOLF Good trip/one paced
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  120 (45) MFP 7                  CP/XB

嘉應勇士 H28
KA YING WARRIOR (AUS) 7 br g PPG
Written Tycoon — Dawaa by Lonhro
(14 starts 1-2-1-1-9 HK$1,497,600) Win: 1-S 1200 GF.
馬主：梁錫光 OWNER(S): Leung Shek Kong

HKJC Career ：14(1-2-1-1-9) ST ：12(1-2-1-1-7) Jockey ：3(1-0-1-0-1)
Lifetime ：14(1-2-1-1-9) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：4(1-0-0-1-2)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-1-2) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：8(0-2-1-0-5)
24/25 ：6(1-0-1-0-4) Dist ：10(1-2-0-1-6) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：14(1-2-1-1-9) Trk/Dist ：8(1-2-0-1-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：7(0-1-0-0-6) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：0(0-0-0-0-0)

(XB/CP2) 桂福特  120  潘明輝 (7)
 B Crawford (45)	 M F Poon
 (Prev: T P Yung 18/7/25) (114-13-11-12) (218-12-16-19)

H028 Bleeding record: 14/11/23
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 3/14 161 9/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) LHe 3 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.29 23.12 -  11 3¼ 9 2½ 3 1¼ 11.0  TT 1086 SIGHT HERMOSO Bump start/rallied inside
 4/14 217 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 128 (52) LHe 14 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.08 23.15 -  8 1½ 8 1¼ 4 2½ 7.5  TT 1103 PACKING GLORY Pushed/one paced
 9/12 248 10/12/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1000 G 127 (52) MBA 4 - 12.47 21.20 23.58 0.57.25 21.48 23.60 -  8 2¼ 7 4 9 4¼ 9.9  CP/TT 1100 BUNTA BABY 3w/hamper 150/no dash
 9/12 328 7/1/26 4 60-40  HV  A 1200 G 128 (51) LHe 8 - 23.93 23.39 23.37 1.10.69 23.23 23.34 -  9 5 9 4 9 3¾ 17.0  CP/TT 1081 JOLLY COMPANION Awkward stt/pulled/hamper 8
  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  124 (49)                    TT
 

縱橫大兄 L12
CAP LINER (AUS) 3 br g PPG
Capitalist — Free Thrills by Unencumbered
(4 starts 0-0-1-1-2 HK$204,750)
馬主：敖大德 OWNER(S): Ngo Tai Tak

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-1-1-2) ST ：2(0-0-1-1-0) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：4(0-0-1-1-2) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-0-1-1-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-1-1-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：-

(CP-/TT) 黎昭昇  124  一 
 J Richards (49)	
  (171-11-11-16) 

L012  

 S1 

  398 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200  127 (52)                    TT
 
 
 
 
 

龍之悅 K571
CALL ME SPARKLE (NZ) 3 br g PPG
Derryn (AUS) — Secret Spirit by Swiss Ace (AUS)
(first start in a HKJC race)
馬主：廖振恒 OWNER(S): Philip Liu Chun Hang

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：- HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：-

(TT1) 呂健威  127  一 
 K W Lui (52)	
  (237-22-19-31) 

K571  

 S2  F

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  23.75 22.45 23.15 1.09.35
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6 下午三時正

3.00 P.M.

Class 3 
HK$1,860,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $1,041,600 第二 2nd 21.0% $390,600 第三 3rd 11.5% $213,900 報名費 Entry Fee  $5,580
第四 4th 6.0% 111,600 第五 5th 3.5% 65,100 第六 6th 2.0% 37,200   

(399)

海下讓賽 HOI HA HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 80-60 一 1000 米 METRES

 

  First Leg of 3rd Double Trio and Six Up 

 1/13 *804 1/7/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1000 G 127 (77) -5ECW 5 - 12.90 20.62 22.55 0.56.07 20.62 22.15 -  7 2½ 6 2½ 1 Sh 13.0  V/TT 1219 ALSONSO Awkward start/just won
 2/14 72 4/10/25 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1000 GF 127 (82) -5ECW 13 - 12.97 20.74 22.83 0.56.54 20.86 22.64 -  7 1¾ 8 2½ 2 1¼ 8.5  V/TT 1217 WONDERSTAR Block 400-300/dashed 150
 4/14 224 30/11/25↑ 2 105-80  ST  C 1000 G #115 (82) HAD 5 - 12.99 20.74 22.62 0.56.35 21.06 22.19 -  12 3 14 5 4 2¼ 19.0  V/TT 1236 COLOURFUL KING Mid-track/rallied inside
 8/14 240 7/12/25↓ 3 85-60  ST  C+3 1000 G 132 (82) JMc 8 - 13.14 21.23 22.59 0.56.96 21.23 22.61 -  9 3 9 3 8 3 3.7 f V/TT 1232 STELLAR EXPRESS Mid-track/no dash
 6/11 321 4/1/26↑ G3 G3 Hcp  ST  C 1000 G #115 (81) ECW 10 - 12.84 20.70 22.31 0.55.85 20.86 22.72 -  5 2½ 7 3½ 6 6 35.0  V/TT 1246 STELLAR EXPRESS Block 200/raced tight 150
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  130 (80) -5ECW 11                  V/TT

英雄豪傑 G207
WE ARE HERO (AUS) 8 b g PP
Headwater — Kinsella by Shamardal (USA)
(35 starts 5-2-2-6-20 HK$7,198,900) Wins: 5-S 1000 G.
馬主：英記會團體 OWNER(S): Ying Kee Club Syndicate

HKJC Career ：35(5-2-2-6-20) ST ：31(5-2-2-6-16) Jockey ：4(1-1-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：42(7-3-3-6-23) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：4(0-1-0-0-3)
25/26 ：4(0-1-0-1-2) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：28(5-1-1-6-15)
24/25 ：3(1-0-1-0-1) Dist ：24(5-2-2-6-9) GY/Y ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Class ：15(4-2-1-2-6) Trk/Dist ：23(5-2-2-6-8) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：6(1-1-1-1-2) 2nd Up ：6(0-0-0-2-4) Tra/Joc ：6(0-1-0-0-5)

(V/TT) 文家良  135  黃智弘 (11)
 K L Man (80)	 -5E C W Wong
  (229-22-21-14) (159-15-7-11)

G207  

 1 ↓

 3/12 233 3/12/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1000 G 131 (74) MG 3 - 12.64 21.02 23.04 0.56.70 21.06 23.03 -  3 ¾ 2 1 3 ¾ 4.8  B 1262 BLUE ILLUSION Unbalance 850/bump 600
 8/12 252 10/12/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 G 133 (74) CYH 9 - 23.63 22.43 23.94 1.10.00 22.43 24.35 -  1 ½ 1 2¼ 8 2½ 24.0  B 1265 TRIUMPHANT MORE Bump early/caught 110
 8/14 300 27/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1000 G 128 (73) -5ECW 10 - 13.05 20.58 22.22 0.55.85 20.54 23.20 -  2 ½ 4 Nk 8 6½ 10.0  B 1273 MAGNIFIQUE Share lead/faded 250
 2/12 331 7/1/26 3 85-60  HV  A 1000 G 121 (71) MG 4 - 12.77 20.76 23.05 0.56.58 20.84 23.06 -  3 Nk 2 ¾ 2 ¾ 5.5  B 1268 LOVE TOGETHER Bump start/kept on well
 8/12 372 21/1/26 3 80-60 AWT — 1200 GD 132 (73) MG 1 - 23.08 21.50 23.34 1.07.92 21.70 24.09 -  2 1¼ 3 2½ 8 7¼ 14.0  B 1280 BLAZING WIND Handy/rail/faded 150
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  128 (73) MLC 7                  B

手到齊來 J531
WONDERSTAR (AUS) 6 b g PP
Starspangledbanner — Wangaala by Toorak Toff
(27 starts 2-4-1-2-18 HK$5,049,750) Wins: 1-S 1000 GF, 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：巨款團體 OWNER(S): Great Fund Syndicate

HKJC Career ：27(2-4-1-2-18) ST ：18(2-3-0-1-12) Jockey ：3(1-0-0-1-1)
Lifetime ：42(7-5-6-4-20) HV ：5(0-1-1-1-2) GF+ ：10(1-2-0-1-6)
25/26 ：10(1-2-1-2-4) AWT ：4(0-0-0-0-4) G ：11(1-1-1-1-7)
24/25 ：17(1-2-0-0-14) Dist ：5(1-1-1-0-2) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：20(1-2-1-2-14) Trk/Dist ：3(1-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：16(1-0-2-2-11)

(B) 徐雨石  128  蔡明紹 (7)
 Y S Tsui (73)	 M Chadwick
  (170-13-11-13) (228-11-12-21)

J531  

 2 

 1/14 131 26/10/25F 3 80-60  ST  A 1000 GF 123 (64) CYH 9 - 13.02 20.61 22.74 0.56.37 20.69 22.66 -  3 Sh 2 ½ 1 Nk 2.8 f TT 1242 SPARKLING FELLOW Near side/just won
 12/12 225 30/11/25L 3 80-60  ST  C 1200 G 129 (70) CYH 2 - 23.65 22.26 23.18 1.09.09 22.34 25.02 -  2 Nk 2 ¾ 12 12¼ 5.4  TT 1248 MATTERS MOST Check 11/pulled/faded 2
 10/12 340 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 GF 127 (70) CYH 9 - 23.64 22.25 22.85 1.08.74 22.09 23.58 -  4 1¾ 2 ¾ 10 5¼ 31.0  TT 1258 YOUNG EMPEROR Handy/3w/faded 200
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  125 (70) CYH 9                  TT
 
 

星運傳奇 L19
ALPHA STRIKE (AUS) 4 b g PP
I Am Immortal — Mutual Admiration by Not A Single Doubt
(3 starts 1-0-0-0-2 HK$2,541,600) Win: 1-S 1000 GF.
馬主：游紹賢 OWNER(S): Eddie Junior Yau

HKJC Career ：3(1-0-0-0-2) ST ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：4(2-0-0-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(1-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：3(1-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：43(7-6-2-2-26)

(TT) 方嘉柏  125  何澤堯 (9)
 C Fownes (70)	 C Y Ho
  (259-31-22-15) (215-21-15-21)

L019  

 3 

 1/10  11/12/24 Mdn  AUS LH 1200 G 128    - - - - 1.10.67 - - -  -  -  1 2.25 -  TT   -
 3/9  27/12/24 Cl.1 Hcp  AUS LH 1200 G 127    - - - - 1.10.53 - - -  -  -  3 0.56 -  TT   -
 1/7  15/1/25 BM 64 Hcp 3yo+ AUS LH 1112 G 127    - - - - 1.05.78 - - -  -  -  1 2.25 -  TT   -
 3/10  30/7/25 BM 70 Hcp  AUS LH 1000 S 128    - - - - 0.57.80 - - -  -  -  3 1.27 -  TT   -
 2/13  20/8/25 BM 70 Hcp 3yo+ AUS LH 1200 G 128    - - - - 1.10.48 - - -  -  -  2 0.15 -  TT   -
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  125 (70) MFP 8                  TT

好評如潮 L223
GLOWING PRAISES (AUS) 4 b g PP
Yes Yes Yes — Miss Benedetta by Denman
(first start in a HKJC race, see Overseas Form Record)
馬主：鄧觀平 OWNER(S): Tang Kun Ping

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：7(2-1-2-0-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：19(1-1-1-3-13)

(TT) 鄭俊偉  125  潘明輝 (8)
 C W Chang (70)	 M F Poon
  (175-10-7-13) (218-12-16-19)

L223  

 4  F

 9/12  30/3/24 G3 2yo AUS RH 1400 G 128    - - - - 1.23.15 - - -  -  -  9 8.99 -  B   -
 1/6  31/8/24 SW&P 3yo AUS RH 1200 S 127    - - - - 1.09.32 - - -  -  -  1 2.64 -  B   -
 2/10  10/2/25 BM 74 Hcp 3yo+ AUS LH 1100 G 130    - - - - 1.02.68 - - -  -  -  2 1.25 -  B   -
 13/17  1/3/25 SW&P 3yo AUS St 1200 G 129    - - - - 1.10.11 - - -  -  -  13 5.54 -  B   -
 6/11  22/3/25 BM 78 Hcp 3yo+ AUS LH 1200 S 129    - - - - 1.12.16 - - -  -  -  6 5.75 -  B   -
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  125 (70) ZP 3                  

價值傳承 L170
TOGETHER WE VALUE (AUS) 4 b g PP
Night Of Thunder (IRE) — Good Vibes (GB) by Due Diligence (USA)
(first start in a HKJC race, see Overseas Form Record)
馬主：25/26 葉楚航練馬師賽馬團體 (2) OWNER(S): 25/26 Dennis C H Yip Trainer Syndicate (2)

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：9(2-1-1-1-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：6(0-0-0-2-4)

(B-) 葉楚航  125  潘頓 (3)
 C H Yip (70)	 Z Purton
  (189-9-9-8) (320-71-40-42)

L170  

 5  F

 6/12 147 2/11/25F 3 80-60  HV  C 1000 GF 119 (64) AA 5 - 12.41 21.04 23.22 0.56.67 21.40 23.02 -  6 3¼ 7 5½ 6 4¼ 39.0  B 1130 HARMONY N BLESSED Eased/rail/no threat
 12/12 176 12/11/25L 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 GF 120 (64) AA 11 - 23.52 22.34 23.17 1.09.03 22.26 24.77 -  7 4½ 8 4 12 14 51.0  B 1130 CHATEAUNEUF Midfield/rail/faded 300
 1/12 233 3/12/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1000 G 119 (62) RWK 2 - 12.64 21.02 23.04 0.56.70 21.22 22.60 -  6 1½ 4 2¾ 1 ¾ 98.0  B 1132 LOVE TOGETHER Bump early/dashed 150
 12/12 271 17/12/25L 3 80-60  HV  B 1000 G 124 (69) RWK 7 - 12.66 21.37 22.66 0.56.69 21.69 24.35 -  8 2 9 4 12 14½ 16.0  B 1124 CANDLELIGHT DINNER Bump 300/not ridd out 3-0
 8/12 331 7/1/26 3 85-60  HV  A 1000 G 119 (69) RWK 5 - 12.77 20.76 23.05 0.56.58 21.16 23.09 -  8 2¼ 9 4¾ 8 5 35.0  B 1142 LOVE TOGETHER Began fairly/crowd 150
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  124 (69) LHe 6                  

藍地球 K468
BLUE ILLUSION (AUS) 4 b g PP
Blue Point (IRE) — Alucinari by Street Cry (IRE)
(5 starts 1-0-0-0-4 HK$2,578,800) Win: 1-H 1000 G.
馬主：馬博文 OWNER(S): Josiah Ma Pok Man

HKJC Career ：5(1-0-0-0-4) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(2-2-2-0-7) HV ：5(1-0-0-0-4) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：4(1-0-0-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(1-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：6(0-0-0-1-5)

(B-) 伍鵬志  124  希威森 (6)
 P C Ng (69)	 L Hewitson
  (266-13-19-21) (210-17-20-17)

K468  

 6 

 6/14 105 19/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 GF 125 (52) KTe 10 - 13.27 20.90 22.64 0.56.81 21.10 22.68 -  8 ¾ 8 2 6 2¼ 48.0   1098 ROBOT LUCKY STAR Badly held up 450-250
 1/14 161 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1000 G 127 (52) BAv 4 - 13.00 21.41 23.33 0.57.74 21.41 23.05 -  5 1¾ 7 1¾ 1 1 9.9   1116 LITTLE MONSTER Bump start&350/led 100
 2/14 217 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 135 (59) BAv 12 - 13.20 21.12 22.96 0.57.28 21.24 22.96 -  3 ½ 7 1¼ 2 1¼ 5.6   1125 PACKING GLORY Bump start/dashed 150
 1/13 315 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1000 G 135 (60) BAv 7 - 13.01 20.86 23.00 0.56.87 20.90 22.60 -  10 2¼ 8 2½ 1 1½ 4.8   1111 LAHORE Dashed 150/led 60
 4/11 356 18/1/26↑ 3 80-60  ST  A 1000 G 123 (68) BAv 3 - 13.00 20.96 22.87 0.56.83 21.08 23.02 -  3 1 6 1¾ 4 2¾ 3.6 f  1108 CITY GOLD BANNER Mid-track/one paced
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  123 (68) BAv 4                  

俏眼光 L3
SIGHT HERMOSO (AUS) 4 br g PPG
Headwater — Rose Queen by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE)
(5 starts 2-1-0-1-1 HK$1,691,100) Wins: 2-S 1000 G.
馬主：譚智峯與潘子聰醫生 OWNER(S): Alvin Tam Chi Fung & Dr Andy Poon Tsz Chung

HKJC Career ：5(2-1-0-1-1) ST ：5(2-1-0-1-1) Jockey ：4(2-1-0-1-0)
Lifetime ：5(2-1-0-1-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：5(2-1-0-1-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(2-1-0-1-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：5(2-1-0-1-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Trk/Dist ：5(2-1-0-1-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：89(6-9-7-9-58)

 蔡約翰  123  艾道拿 (4)
 J Size (68)	 B Avdulla
  (295-21-25-22) (211-10-21-13)

L003  

 7 

 9/14 240 7/12/25F 3 85-60  ST  C+3 1000 G #117 (64) AA 11 - 13.14 21.23 22.59 0.56.96 20.99 22.99 -  10 4 7 2½ 9 5 32.0  B/TT 1102 STELLAR EXPRESS Slow out/never likely
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  119 (64) AA 12                  B/TT
 
 
 
 

蹺妙 L31
AKERMANIS GOLD (AUS) 4 ch g PP
Capitalist — Ajaayeb by Snitzel
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：港僑團體 OWNER(S): Kong Cute Syndicate

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：2(1-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：21(0-3-0-1-17)

(B/TT) 游達榮  119  艾兆禮 (12)
 D Eustace (64)	 A Atzeni
  (201-15-22-9) (259-20-22-18)

L031  

 8 



B12

第六場 RACE 6 - Class 3 - 1000m - Turf   

 10/12 331 7/1/26F 3 85-60  HV  A 1000 G #117 (64) MFP 11 - 12.77 20.76 23.05 0.56.58 21.24 23.01 -  11 3½ 12 6½ 10 6¼ 74.0   1120 LOVE TOGETHER Jockey dislodged stirrup
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  119 (64) KTe 10                  
 
 
 
 

賢者福星 L78
INVINCIBLE STARR (AUS) 3 b g PP
Ocean Park (NZ) — One Mansini by Nicconi
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：24/25 賀賢練馬師賽馬團體 (2) OWNER(S): 24/25 David Hall Trainer Syndicate (2)

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-1-1) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：17(1-1-3-5-7)

 賀賢  119  田泰安 (10)
 D J Hall (64)	 K Teetan
  (190-13-18-17) (285-20-18-19)

L078  

 9 

 9/14 300 27/12/25F 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1000 G 124 (64) LHe 9 - 13.05 20.58 22.22 0.55.85 20.78 22.69 -  8 2¼ 13 3½ 9 6½ 35.0   1173 MAGNIFIQUE Bump 450/block 350-100
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  119 (64) MG 5                  
 
 
 
 

傑出雷霆 L121
THUNDER KIT (AUS) 4 b g PP
Rich Enuff — Esthermac by Brief Truce (USA)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：陳幼南與陳誠傑 OWNER(S): Ian Chan Yau Nam & Cyrus Chan Sing Kit

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：4(1-0-2-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：13(1-2-0-1-9)

 呂健威  119  紀仁安 (5)
 K W Lui (64)	 M Guyon
  (237-22-19-31) (119-11-11-13)

L121  

 10 

 13/14 240 7/12/25F 3 85-60  ST  C+3 1000 G 117 (67) MLY 5 - 13.14 21.23 22.59 0.56.96 21.15 23.46 -  12 6 14 5½ 13 11 57.0   1252 STELLAR EXPRESS Eased/rear/faded 350
 14/14 300 27/12/25L 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1000 G 127 (67) MLY 14 - 13.05 20.58 22.22 0.55.85 20.90 25.51 -  12 3 14 5 14 25½ 99.0   1239 MAGNIFIQUE Awkward stt/hamper 450
 11/11 356 18/1/26L 3 80-60  ST  A 1000 G 120 (65) MLY 10 - 13.00 20.96 22.87 0.56.83 21.20 24.12 -  10 3 11 4½ 11 12¼ 88.0  B 1230 CITY GOLD BANNER Awkward start/faded 250
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  116 (63) -2HTM 1                  B
 
 

智勝勳章 K521
TACTICAL VICTORY (AUS) 5 b g PP
Your Song — Brooklyn Rain by Manhattan Rain
(3 starts 0-0-0-0-3 HK$—)
馬主：智勝團體 OWNER(S): Tactical Victory Syndicate

HKJC Career ：3(0-0-0-0-3) ST ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(3-1-1-1-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：7(0-0-0-0-7)

(B) 蘇偉賢  118  巫顯東 (1)
 W Y So (63)	 -2H T Mo
  (232-15-20-13) (58-4-1-2)

K521  

 11 

 11/14 240 7/12/25F 3 85-60  ST  C+3 1000 G #115 (64) KTe 1 - 13.14 21.23 22.59 0.56.96 20.99 22.91 -  14 6½ 13 5 11 7 27.0   1009 STELLAR EXPRESS Taken back/never likely
 14/14 302 27/12/25L 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1200 G 123 (64) KTe 12 - 24.04 22.50 22.70 1.09.24 22.34 22.76 -  13 7 11 6 14 6½ 99.0   1000 JUMBO TREASURE Taken back/never likely
 11/12 323 4/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C 1200 G 122 (62) KTe 3 - 23.92 22.52 22.62 1.09.06 22.60 23.55 -  6 1¾ 6 2¼ 11 8 99.0   1015 LOYAL BRIGHT Midfield/2w/faded 250
  399 1/2/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1000  115 (60) MLY 2                  
 
 

星威心得 L74
STARRY SHOW (AUS) 3 br/gr g PP
Brave Smash (JPN) — Voodoo Lady (NZ) by Pins
(3 starts 0-0-0-0-3 HK$—)
馬主：星威人旺團體 OWNER(S): Star Fashion Syndicate

HKJC Career ：3(0-0-0-0-3) ST ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：6(1-0-1-1-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：41(3-2-3-2-31)

 大衛希斯  115  楊明綸 (2)
 D A Hayes (60)	 M L Yeung
  (321-32-22-22) (202-10-7-10)

L074  

 12 

12 Starters.
If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PP Bonus of HK$1,500,000.

See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  13.05 20.65 22.75 0.56.45



B13

7 下午三時卅分

3.30 P.M.

Class 4 
HK$1,170,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $655,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $245,700 第三 3rd 11.5% $134,550 報名費 Entry Fee  $3,510
第四 4th 6.0% 70,200 第五 5th 3.5% 40,950 第六 6th 2.0% 23,400   

(400)

塱原讓賽 LONG VALLEY HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 60-40 一 1600 米 METRES

 

 

 2/14 50 28/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 135 (59) AA 7 13.59 21.38 22.77 23.97 1.21.71 22.69 23.87 2 ¾ 2 2¼ 2 1¾ 2 1 4.7   1229 LUCKY SAM GOR 2w/led 200/caught 50
 3/14 108 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 135 (60) AA 13 13.27 21.33 23.06 23.49 1.21.15 22.62 23.41 6 2½ 6 5 5 2¼ 3 1¾ 3.9 f TT 1230 LUCKY SAM GOR Bump start/boxed on
 6/13 207 23/11/25↑ 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 GF 117 (60) AA 11 13.37 22.44 22.98 23.19 1.21.98 22.74 22.11 9 5¼ 10 8¾ 10 7¼ 6 ½ 5.1  TT 1247 RIDING TOGETHER Eased/2-3w/dashed wide
 5/14 226 30/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 115 (60) AA 2 24.82 23.62 23.53 22.99 1.34.96 23.25 22.87 5 2¾ 7 4 8 2¼ 5 1½ 4.0  TT 1247 DAZZLING FIT Midfield/2-3w/boxed on
 4/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 116 (60) AA 7 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.71 22.70 2 Sh 5 2 6 1¾ 4 2¾ 3.2 f  1220 LUCKY SAM GOR Block straight/one paced
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  135 (60) DyM 12                  

火悟空 K335
BLAZING WUKONG (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Toronado (IRE) — Lotta Sugar by Fastnet Rock
(7 starts 1-1-1-1-3 HK$1,296,950) Win: 1-S 1200 GF.
馬主：陳錦坤 OWNER(S): Jason Chan Kam Kwan

HKJC Career ：7(1-1-1-1-3) ST ：7(1-1-1-1-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：7(1-1-1-1-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：5(1-1-1-1-1)
25/26 ：5(0-1-1-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(1-1-1-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：5(1-0-0-0-4)

 姚本輝  135  麥文堅 (12)
 P F Yiu (60)	 D B McMonagle
  (220-19-18-25) (44-3-0-3)

K335  

 1 ↓

 4/12 220 30/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 125 (52) -2JCh 2 - 23.28 22.35 23.22 1.08.85 21.87 23.11 -  9 7¼ 9 4¼ 4 3½ 8.0   1088 MAJESTIC VALOUR Heavily bump stt/rallied wide
 8/14 298 27/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 125 (52) -2JCh 2 13.47 21.36 23.33 23.93 1.22.09 23.09 23.92 10 2½ 9 4¾ 7 3¼ 8 3¼ 5.2 f CP 1087 HAPPY BOSS Badly held up str/not tested
 1/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 127 (52) ZP 7 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 22.98 23.23 7 1¾ 8 5¼ 6 3¾ 1 Nk 3.0 f CP 1077 STRATHPEFFER Pushed/dashed 1/just won
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  133 (58) ZP 9                  CP
 
 

機械之星 K559
ROBOT STAR (AUS) 4 ch g PPG
Extreme Choice — Happy Highway by Magic Albert
(3 starts 1-0-0-1-1 HK$725,400) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：陸昕琪 OWNER(S): Angie Luk Yan Ki

HKJC Career ：3(1-0-0-1-1) ST ：3(1-0-0-1-1) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：3(1-0-0-1-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(1-0-0-1-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(1-0-0-1-1) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：22(7-4-3-1-7)

(CP) 文家良  133  潘頓 (9)
 K L Man (58)	 Z Purton
  (229-22-21-14) (320-71-40-42)

K559  

 2 

 3/14 107 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 125 (50) CYH 5 13.46 21.28 23.08 23.78 1.21.60 22.80 22.86 14 5¼ 12 8½ 14 6¾ 3 1 19.0  XB 1167 THE AUSPICIOUS Awkward start/rallied wide
 2/14 183 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 128 (51) CYH 7 13.42 21.56 23.74 23.53 1.22.25 23.46 23.09 10 3¾ 11 5¾ 10 4 2 1¼ 4.5 f XB 1170 BUCEPHALAS Began fairly/block 450-350
 5/14 221 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 129 (52) CYH 5 24.84 23.50 23.71 23.03 1.35.08 23.39 22.51 11 6½ 13 7¼ 14 5¼ 5 2 6.9  XB 1176 AUDACIOUS PURSUIT Block 450-250/hamper 150
 3/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 127 (52) HB 12 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.48 22.98 13 8¼ 13 8¼ 14 5½ 3 1 4.3  XB 1165 ENDUED Block 450-400/rallied wide
 2/14 360 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1600 GF 130 (53) JO 5 24.90 22.78 23.43 23.43 1.34.54 23.35 22.65 8 2¼ 10 5½ 11 5 2 Sh 4.3 f XB 1154 FLOW WATER FLOW Bump stt/hamper 5/block 2
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  130 (55) HB 8                  XB

黃金騎士 K341
THE GOLDEN KNIGHT (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Impending — Oratia by Redoute's Choice
(7 starts 0-2-2-0-3 HK$801,450)
馬主：顏炳誠、顏美斯、顏經緯與顏志緯 OWNER(S): Wilson Ngan Ping Shing, Katherine Ngan Mei Sze, Kanvin 
Ngan & Wilkie Ngan Chi Wai

HKJC Career ：7(0-2-2-0-3) ST ：7(0-2-2-0-3) Jockey ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：7(0-2-2-0-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：4(0-1-1-0-2)
25/26 ：5(0-2-2-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-1-1-0-1)
24/25 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Dist ：3(0-1-1-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：7(0-2-2-0-3) Trk/Dist ：3(0-1-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：7(2-0-3-1-1)

(XB) 呂健威  130  布文 (8)
 K W Lui (55)	 H Bowman
  (237-22-19-31) (256-31-41-19)

K341  

 3 

 6/13 28 14/9/25 3 80-60  ST  B 1400 GF 119 (62) MLC 13 13.89 22.44 23.36 22.22 1.21.91 23.40 22.57 3 1 2 1 2 1¼ 6 3½ 99.0   1098 MASTER OF ALL Pushed/handy/faded 150
 11/11 81 8/10/25L 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1650 GF 116 (61) MFP 2 27.41 22.63 24.21 24.30 1.38.55 24.21 25.00 4 1¾ 5 3¾ 6 3¾ 11 8 48.0   1100 VIVA GRACIOUSNESS Began fairly/bump 1500
 12/14 163 9/11/25↓ 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1600 G 134 (59) MLC 1 24.39 23.60 23.90 23.62 1.35.51 23.70 24.48 9 4½ 10 5½ 14 4¼ 12 9¾ 99.0   1103 THE AUSPICIOUS Block 500-350/never likely
 4/14 221 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 134 (57) JO 9 24.84 23.50 23.71 23.03 1.35.08 23.55 23.09 2 1 2 1¾ 2 ¾ 4 1¼ 99.0   1105 AUDACIOUS PURSUIT 2w/bump 300/kept on
 6/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 132 (57) JO 6 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.52 24.15 3 1½ 3 2¾ 3 Nk 6 3¼ 28.0   1121 ENDUED Unbalance 300/faded 150
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  130 (55) JO 13                  

森林之王 K265
THE LION KING (AUS) 5 b g PP
Hellbent — Kontiki Dane (NZ) by Danewin
(7 starts 0-0-0-1-6 HK$130,800)
馬主：天之驕子團體 OWNER(S): Golden Boys Syndicate

HKJC Career ：7(0-0-0-1-6) ST ：4(0-0-0-1-3) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
Lifetime ：8(1-0-0-1-6) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-1-2)
24/25 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Dist ：3(0-0-0-1-2) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：3(0-0-0-1-2) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-1-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：6(0-0-0-1-5)

 羅富全  130  奧爾民 (13)
 F C Lor (55)	 J Orman
  (263-19-17-23) (194-13-14-17)

K265  

 4 

 12/12 77 8/10/25L 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1650 GF 130 (55) KTe 11 28.30 23.81 24.13 23.57 1.39.81 23.97 23.88 12 7¼ 12 6¼ 11 5¼ 12 7¼ 23.0  B/TT 1072 STURDY RUBY Taken back/never likely
 4/12 143 2/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1650 GF 130 (55) KTe 6 27.53 23.19 24.11 24.52 1.39.35 24.15 24.28 3 2¼ 4 2½ 4 2¾ 4 1¼ 22.0  B/TT 1064 FANTASTIC FUN Bump early/3-2w/boxed on
 5/12 214 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1650 GF 130 (55) KTe 2 28.64 24.28 24.42 23.11 1.40.45 24.26 22.82 6 3¾ 6 4 6 3 5 1¼ 20.0  B/TT 1065 ALLCASH Bump early/boxed on
 4/12 285 23/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1650 G 130 (55) KTe 11 28.19 23.16 24.10 24.19 1.39.64 24.02 24.32 3 1¾ 4 2½ 3 2 4 2¾ 22.0  B/TT 1069 ABSOLUTE AWAKENED Handy/2-3w/one paced
 7/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 127 (54) -2JCh 11 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 23.42 24.41 3 Nk 2 Nk 2 1½ 7 5¼ 24.0  B/TT 1073 ROBOT STAR Handy/2w/faded 200
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  125 (52) -2JCh 5                  B/TT

奮鬥輝煌 J236
AMAZING AWARD (AUS) 5 b g PPG
Kermadec (NZ) — Galleries by Royal Academy (USA)
(20 starts 2-2-1-4-11 HK$2,410,200) Wins: 2-H 1650 G.
馬主：陳國源、倫天祐與李卓威 OWNER(S): Chan Kwok Yuen, Terence Lun Tin Yeu & Paul Li Cheuk Wai

HKJC Career ：20(2-2-1-4-11) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：20(2-2-1-4-11) HV ：17(2-2-1-4-8) GF+ ：9(0-1-1-2-5)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-2-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：9(2-1-0-2-4)
24/25 ：13(2-2-1-2-6) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：20(2-2-1-4-11) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-1-2) Tra/Joc ：21(3-3-3-3-9)

(B/TT) 游達榮  127  周俊樂 (5)
 D Eustace (52)	 -2C L Chau
  (201-15-22-9) (210-16-24-13)

J236  

 5 

 1/14 *740 8/6/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 GF 120 (44) ZP 1 24.43 23.25 24.07 23.00 1.34.75 23.55 22.92 7 4¾ 6 3¾ 2 ½ 1 2 4.8  H 1176 ETALON OR Midfield/led 300/easy win
 11/14 *761 14/6/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1800 G 127 (52) BAv 2 22.05 24.14 23.85 23.91 1.47.61 23.57 24.70 7 4½ 7 4¾ 6 3 11 8 3.0 f H 1154 KINGLY DEMEANOR Faded 250/blood in trachea
 10/12 212 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1800 GF 128 (52) MLY 1 22.86 24.87 24.93 23.57 1.50.09 24.89 24.02 2 1¼ 3 1¾ 2 1½ 10 4¼ 21.0  H 1171 OCEAN IMPACT Lay in throughout/faded 2
 6/12 285 23/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1650 G 127 (52) MLY 4 28.19 23.16 24.10 24.19 1.39.64 23.82 24.63 4 2¼ 3 2¼ 2 ½ 6 3¼ 13.0  H 1180 ABSOLUTE AWAKENED Bump start/peaked late
 4/12 346 14/1/26 4 60-40  HV  B 1650 G 126 (51) BAv 1 27.60 23.86 24.68 23.89 1.40.03 24.64 24.10 4 1¾ 3 1½ 3 1¼ 4 2½ 14.0  H 1184 FORTUNATE SON Good trip/one paced
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  124 (49) AA 11                  H

平海之星 H344
PING HAI COMET (AUS) 6 b g PPG
Maurice (JPN) — Vicky by Encosta de Lago
(14 starts 2-0-0-3-9 HK$1,544,400) Wins: 1-S 1600 GF, 1-H 2200 GF.
馬主：曾勝利 OWNER(S): Zeng Shengli

HKJC Career ：14(2-0-0-3-9) ST ：8(1-0-0-2-5) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
Lifetime ：14(2-0-0-3-9) HV ：5(1-0-0-1-3) GF+ ：3(2-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-1-2) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：10(0-0-0-3-7)
24/25 ：7(2-0-0-1-4) Dist ：5(1-0-0-1-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：14(2-0-0-3-9) Trk/Dist ：5(1-0-0-1-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：51(7-1-3-2-38)

(H) 蔡約翰  124  艾兆禮 (11)
 J Size (49)	 A Atzeni
  (295-21-25-22) (259-20-22-18)

H344  

 6 

 9/14 108 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 126 (51) KTe 7 13.27 21.33 23.06 23.49 1.21.15 22.74 23.04 13 6 14 10 13 8 9 5¼ 7.8  TT 1194 LUCKY SAM GOR Began fairly/hamper 900
 7/14 167 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 124 (49) HAD 7 13.65 22.05 23.92 23.45 1.23.07 23.68 22.87 13 4¾ 13 6¾ 13 5¼ 7 1½ 10.0  CP/H/TT 1183 SUPER LOVE Hamper 900/block 300-200
 2/14 221 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 126 (49) ZP 2 24.84 23.50 23.71 23.03 1.35.08 23.39 22.61 7 4¾ 7 4¾ 6 2¾ 2 Sh 6.1  CP/H/TT 1189 AUDACIOUS PURSUIT Awkward start/check 450
 3/14 279 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1600 G 125 (50) ZP 8 24.45 22.79 23.77 23.61 1.34.62 23.37 22.89 10 6 11 7½ 10 5 3 ½ 4.2  CP/H/TT 1192 FIT FOR BEAUTY Awkward stt/hamper 1000
 5/14 360 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1600 GF 127 (50) CYH 3 24.90 22.78 23.43 23.43 1.34.54 23.23 22.78 11 4¼ 11 7 13 5¾ 5 1¾ 6.4  CP/H/TT 1203 FLOW WATER FLOW Began fairly/block 400
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  124 (49) JMc 7                  CP/H/TT

天蓬貓 K280
SMART FAT CAT (AUS) 4 b/br g PPG
Starspangledbanner — Sequoia Lady (NZ) by Redwood (GB)
(8 starts 0-1-2-1-4 HK$649,350)
馬主：歐志浩先生及夫人 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs Admund Au Chi Hoe

HKJC Career ：8(0-1-2-1-4) ST ：8(0-1-2-1-4) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：8(0-1-2-1-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-1-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(0-1-2-1-1)
24/25 ：3(0-0-1-1-1) Dist ：3(0-1-1-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：8(0-1-2-1-4) Trk/Dist ：3(0-1-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Tra/Joc ：3(1-0-1-0-1)

(CP/H/TT) 巫偉傑  124  麥道朗 (7)
 W K Mo (49)	 J McDonald
  (240-19-25-18) (90-15-9-11)

K280  

 7 

 7/14 88 12/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 127 (52) LF 10 13.45 21.90 23.29 23.09 1.21.73 23.17 22.21 13 5¾ 14 8 14 7¼ 7 1¾ 22.0   1147 GOOD LUCK BABE Awkward start/rallied wide
 3/14 163 9/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1600 G 127 (52) LF 4 24.39 23.60 23.90 23.62 1.35.51 23.74 23.72 6 2¾ 7 3¾ 9 2¾ 3 3½ 7.1   1151 THE AUSPICIOUS Hamper 1100&550/crowd 550
 8/14 221 30/11/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 129 (52) LF 12 24.84 23.50 23.71 23.03 1.35.08 23.39 23.15 6 4¼ 8 4¾ 5 2¾ 8 3½ 14.0   1157 AUDACIOUS PURSUIT Tough trip/no dash
 11/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 125 (50) LF 10 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.72 24.90 4 2½ 4 2¾ 4 1½ 11 9 9.3  B 1152 ENDUED Bump start/unbalance 300
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  123 (48) LF 4                  
 

榮耀掌星 K439
GLORIASTAR (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Ribchester (IRE) — Emerald Isle by Perfectly Ready (AUS)
(4 starts 0-0-1-0-3 HK$134,550)
馬主：陳少山與楊雲耀 OWNER(S): Chan Shiu Shan & Yeung Wan Yiu

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-1-0-3) ST ：4(0-0-1-0-3) Jockey ：4(0-0-1-0-3)
Lifetime ：4(0-0-1-0-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(0-0-1-0-3)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(0-0-1-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-1-0-3) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-1-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：55(5-6-9-5-30)

(B-) 廖康銘  123  霍宏聲 (4)
 M Newnham (48)	 L Ferraris
  (270-33-23-33) (223-21-14-20)

K439  

 8 



B14

第七場 RACE 7 - Class 4 - 1600m - Turf   

 14/14 70 4/10/25LF 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1200 GF 128 (52) HWB 13 - 23.66 22.10 23.08 1.08.84 22.30 24.45 -  14 8 14 9¼ 14 17¾ 37.0   1211 RUBY SAILING Raced quite intractably
 6/14 184 15/11/25 4 60-40 AWT — 1650 GD 128 (52) RWK 14 27.85 22.77 23.75 24.57 1.38.94 23.47 24.25 13 6¼ 13 8½ 13 6¾ 6 4¾ 59.0  H 1217 SUPREME AGILITY Wide turn/rallied late
 3/14 238 7/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 125 (50) RWK 4 13.48 21.27 24.14 23.96 1.22.85 23.74 23.54 11 2¾ 12 7½ 9 5 3 2¼ 40.0  H 1212 WUKONG JEWELLERY Pushed/rail/rallied wide
 13/14 299 27/12/25 4 60-40 AWT — 1650 GD 126 (50) RWK 8 28.93 23.78 23.37 23.45 1.39.53 23.61 24.24 9 3½ 9 5 11 6½ 13 11½ 21.0  H 1221 SIGHT DREAMER Bump start/faded 350
 8/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 123 (48) RWK 4 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 23.26 23.27 10 3¼ 12 8¾ 13 9 8 5½ 24.0  H 1226 ROBOT STAR Bump early/raced tight 150
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  121 (46) RWK 3                  

發財金戈 K457
FORTUNE KINGO (AUS) 4 b g ISG
Deep Field — The Soloist by Smart Missile
(5 starts 0-0-1-0-4 HK$157,950)
馬主：顏慶林先生及夫人 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs Yan Qing Lin

HKJC Career ：5(0-0-1-0-4) ST ：3(0-0-1-0-2) Jockey ：4(0-0-1-0-3)
Lifetime ：5(0-0-1-0-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：5(0-0-1-0-4) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-1-0-4) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：28(1-4-5-1-17)

(H-) 丁冠豪  121  金誠剛 (3)
 K H Ting (46)	 R Kingscote
  (133-8-10-11) (209-5-19-15)

K457  
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 8/14 *832 13/7/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1600 GF 123 (58) -10PNW 11 24.67 22.30 23.65 24.01 1.34.63 23.65 24.51 1 ½ 1 1½ 1 1 8 3¼ 15.0  TT 1156 HAPPY UNIVERSE Bump start/caught 200
 12/12 146 2/11/25L 4 60-40  HV  C 1800 GF 126 (54) -7PNW 9 22.83 23.83 24.60 24.36 1.49.06 24.68 26.97 2 ¾ 2 ¾ 2 1¼ 12 17½ 26.0  TT 1152 HAKKA RADIANCE Saddle shifted back early
 10/14 199 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 128 (52) AB 7 13.49 21.07 23.16 23.75 1.21.47 23.32 24.15 6 1¼ 7 4 10 5 10 7½ 19.0  TT 1146 FIT FOR BEAUTY Tough trip/hamper 900
 14/14 309 1/1/26L 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 125 (50) DyM 4 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.92 25.96 2 ½ 1 1 1 Nk 14 14¼ 27.0  TT 1154 ENDUED Pushed to lead/faded 250
 6/14 337 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 120 (47) -2CYC 5 13.44 21.55 23.18 23.74 1.21.91 23.10 23.50 13 3¼ 11 4 8 3½ 6 2 31.0  TT 1164 REZEKI Began fairly/rallied 200
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  119 (46) -2CYC 1                  TT

手到再來 H429
FRANTANCK (GB) 7 b g PP
Frankel — Janey Muddles (IRE) by Lawman (FR)
(32 starts 2-1-3-3-23 HK$4,010,650) Wins: 2-S 1600 G/GY.
馬主：巨款團體 OWNER(S): Great Fund Syndicate

HKJC Career ：32(2-1-3-3-23) ST ：17(2-0-1-1-13) Jockey ：7(2-0-1-0-4)
Lifetime ：40(4-2-6-4-24) HV ：9(0-0-2-1-6) GF+ ：7(0-0-1-1-5)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：6(0-1-0-1-4) G ：16(1-0-2-1-12)
24/25 ：12(0-0-0-1-11) Dist ：10(2-0-1-0-7) GY/Y ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
Class ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Trk/Dist ：10(2-0-1-0-7) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-0-0-2)

(TT) 伍鵬志  121  鍾易禮 (1)
 P C Ng (46)	 -2Y L Chung
  (266-13-19-21) (170-10-6-12)

H429 Roarer record: 28/9/24 (Last surgery:25/2/25)
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 11/14 90 12/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 127 (52) MLY 1 24.66 22.81 23.43 23.49 1.34.39 23.23 23.84 12 4¾ 12 6 13 4¾ 11 7 66.0  B/TT 1065 BULL ATTITUDE Began fairly/never likely
 12/14 126 26/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1600 GF 128 (52) DFP 4 24.29 22.49 23.44 23.66 1.33.88 23.40 24.79 4 1½ 4 1¾ 4 1½ 12 8½ 99.0  B/TT 1073 TIME TO FIRE Handy/2w/faded 300
 11/11 195 19/11/25L 4 60-40  HV  B 1650 G 125 (50) LHe 8 27.97 23.62 24.30 24.01 1.39.90 24.38 24.23 9 7½ 9 6¾ 10 7¼ 11 8½ 73.0  B/TT 1075 GLORIOUS JOURNEY Began fairly/never likely
 9/14 279 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1600 G 123 (48) DFP 9 24.45 22.79 23.77 23.61 1.34.62 23.53 24.10 6 3¾ 7 5¼ 7 3¾ 9 6¾ 93.0  B/TT 1089 FIT FOR BEAUTY Tough trip/blood in trachea
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  121 (46) DLe 2                  B/TT
 

揚威四海 K120
SPLENDID FORCE (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Wrote (IRE) — Alberta by Magic Albert (AUS)
(4 starts 0-0-0-0-4 HK$—)
馬主：朱運健與羅紋 OWNER(S): Colin Chu Wan Kin & Mandy Luo Wen

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-0-0-4) ST ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：4(0-0-0-0-4) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：3(0-0-0-0-3)

(B/TT) 韋達  121  梁家俊 (2)
 D J Whyte (46)	 K C Leung
  (212-11-20-16) (204-13-16-9)

K120  
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 11/14 *586 13/4/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 127 (52) JO 2 13.40 21.57 23.09 23.51 1.21.57 23.05 23.44 11 3¾ 10 6½ 12 6¼ 11 5¾ 21.0  TT 1207 WITH A SMILE Raced greenly/check 900
 7/14 *661 10/5/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 127 (52) LF 11 13.35 22.03 23.79 22.98 1.22.15 23.55 22.90 10 3¾ 10 6 10 4½ 7 4 99.0  CP/TT 1204 FLASH CURRENT Began fairly/no threat
 8/14 *740 8/6/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 GF 126 (50) LHe 7 24.43 23.25 24.07 23.00 1.34.75 23.47 23.16 13 8¾ 14 9 14 5¼ 8 6¼ 65.0  CP/TT 1190 PING HAI COMET Eased/rear/never likely
 5/14 278 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 122 (47) HAD 2 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 22.85 23.47 8 3½ 9 7½ 9 4¼ 5 2½ 52.0  CP/TT 1254 NYX GLUCK Bump early/not ridd out late
 10/14 360 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1600 GF 123 (46) KTe 6 24.90 22.78 23.43 23.43 1.34.54 23.27 23.54 4 1 7 4¼ 7 3¼ 10 4 21.0  CP/TT 1242 FLOW WATER FLOW Block 200/no dash
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  119 (44) MG 10                  CP/TT

部族高手 K307
ACE (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Tivaci (AUS) — Without Flaw by Sacred Falls
(5 starts 0-0-0-0-5 HK$40,950)
馬主：席家宜 OWNER(S): Johnny Shih Jar Yi

HKJC Career ：5(0-0-0-0-5) ST ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(0-0-0-0-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：1(0-0-0-0-1)

(CP/TT) 黎昭昇  119  紀仁安 (10)
 J Richards (44)	 M Guyon
  (171-11-11-16) (119-11-11-13)

K307  
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 4/11 38 21/9/25F 4R 60-40  ST  C 1200 Y 124 (50) RWK 10 - 24.39 22.72 22.95 1.10.06 22.40 22.59 -  11 7½ 8 5½ 4 3¼ 43.0   1038 MOTOR Began fairly/rallied late
 13/14 124 26/10/25 4R 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 125 (50) RWK 9 - 23.18 22.59 23.07 1.08.84 22.23 23.19 -  12 11½ 12 9¼ 13 10 35.0   1024 EVER LUCK Began fairly/never likely
 9/12 210 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 123 (48) RWK 9 - 23.83 22.95 23.11 1.09.89 22.91 22.75 -  12 7¼ 12 7 9 4¾ 62.0  CP 1034 SOMELOVEFROMABOVE Began fairly/rallied late
 8/14 319 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 121 (46) RWK 6 13.46 20.96 23.48 23.64 1.21.54 23.32 24.04 9 2 10 4¾ 10 3¾ 8 6¼ 99.0  CP 1037 POSITIVE SMILE Bump early/never likely
 9/14 359 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 119 (44) RWK 13 13.74 21.73 23.44 23.43 1.22.34 23.28 23.54 7 1 7 3¾ 10 2¾ 9 3½ 99.0  CP 1047 AMAZING PARTNERS Tough trip/no dash
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  117 (42) MLY 14                  CP

滿洛城 K374
DASHING MAURISON (AUS) 3 b g PPG
Maurice (JPN) — Stella Street by Street Sense (USA)
(6 starts 0-0-0-1-5 HK$70,200)
馬主：暗飛聲團體 OWNER(S): Sound of Silence Syndicate

HKJC Career ：6(0-0-0-1-5) ST ：5(0-0-0-1-4) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：6(0-0-0-1-5) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-0-0-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
Class ：5(0-0-0-1-4) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：41(3-2-3-2-31)

(CP) 大衛希斯  117  楊明綸 (14)
 D A Hayes (42)	 M L Yeung
  (321-32-22-22) (202-10-7-10)

K374  
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 4/14 *828 13/7/25 5 40-0  ST  A 1400 GF 133 (38) HB 10 13.56 21.39 23.93 23.11 1.21.99 23.21 23.50 8 2 10 6¼ 8 1¾ 4 4¼ 5.5  CP 1145 SIGHT DREAMER Bump start/stop riding 50
 9/13 56 1/10/25 5 40-0  ST  A+3 1400 GF 130 (35) KTe 4 13.64 21.48 22.80 23.72 1.21.64 22.80 23.86 8 2 9 5¼ 10 5¼ 9 6¼ 3.2 f SR 1125 TSUEN WAN GLORY Raced ungenerously early
 1/14 218 30/11/25 5 40-0  ST  C 1400 G 128 (33) KTe 6 13.50 21.29 23.69 23.82 1.22.30 23.37 23.38 9 2½ 9 4¾ 8 2¾ 1 1¼ 11.0  CP 1127 BLING BLING GENIUS Bump start/rallied wide 300
 3/14 278 20/12/25↑ 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 115 (40) KTe 4 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 22.81 23.72 7 3 7 5½ 6 2 3 1¾ 8.0  CP 1138 NYX GLUCK Pulled/raced tight 350
 5/14 337 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 115 (40) KTe 7 13.44 21.55 23.18 23.74 1.21.91 23.18 23.44 7 1¾ 9 3¾ 9 3¾ 5 2 7.2  CP 1156 REZEKI Awkward start/bump 350
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  115 (40) KTe 6                  CP

競駿天下 G272
YOUNG HORIZON (AUS) 7 ch g PPG
Star Witness — Shalimar Sky by Hurricane Sky
(50 starts 4-2-8-6-30 HK$3,907,525) Wins: 4-S 1400 G(2)/GF/GY.
馬主：競駿會有限公司 OWNER(S): HKJC Racing Club Limited

HKJC Career ：50(4-2-8-6-30) ST ：32(4-0-6-5-17) Jockey ：8(1-0-2-1-4)
Lifetime ：50(4-2-8-6-30) HV ：16(0-2-2-1-11) GF+ ：13(1-0-3-1-8)
25/26 ：4(1-0-1-0-2) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：32(2-2-5-5-18)
24/25 ：15(1-1-2-2-9) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
Class ：35(0-1-7-3-24) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：6(1-0-0-1-4) 2nd Up ：5(1-0-2-0-2) Tra/Joc ：53(7-8-4-6-28)

(CP) 桂福特  115  田泰安 (6)
 B Crawford (40)	 K Teetan
 (Prev: D A Hayes 16/7/25) (114-13-11-12) (285-20-18-19)

G272  
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 2/14 71 4/10/25↑ 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 GF 113 (43) -7PNW 4 13.38 21.05 23.43 23.81 1.21.67 22.87 23.56 6 2¼ 6 6 4 2½ 2 ¾ 6.4  V 1063 ETALON OR Wide turn/rallied 250
 8/14 90 12/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1600 G 112 (44) -7PNW 7 24.66 22.81 23.43 23.49 1.34.39 23.11 23.91 9 3¾ 9 4¾ 8 2¾ 8 5½ 4.8  V 1070 BULL ATTITUDE Bump early/no dash
 13/14 278 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 119 (44) MFP 11 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 23.01 23.41 14 7 13 11¼ 14 9 13 7 20.0  B 1083 NYX GLUCK Awkward start/never likely
 4/14 319 4/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 119 (44) KTe 9 13.46 20.96 23.48 23.64 1.21.54 23.24 23.85 6 1 8 4½ 8 3 4 4¼ 16.0  V 1085 POSITIVE SMILE Tough trip/hamper 450
 4/14 378 25/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 GF 118 (43) AB 8 13.19 21.55 23.18 23.72 1.21.64 23.14 23.31 8 3 7 4¼ 8 4 4 1½ 14.0  V 1096 TURIN CHAMPIONS Block 350-250/bump 250
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  118 (43)                    V

凱旋幸運 H409
FIGHT TIME (AUS) 6 b g PPG
Nicconi — Rhandara by Redoute's Choice
(24 starts 1-5-3-2-13 HK$2,162,050) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：王偉洲、劉紀正與廖嘉恆 OWNER(S): Daren Wong Wai Chow, Lau Kay Jing & Eric Liu Kar Hang

HKJC Career ：24(1-5-3-2-13) ST ：23(1-5-3-2-12) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：24(1-5-3-2-13) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：9(1-4-1-1-2)
25/26 ：6(1-1-0-2-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：15(0-1-2-1-11)
24/25 ：12(0-4-2-0-6) Dist ：8(0-1-1-0-6) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：21(0-3-3-2-13) Trk/Dist ：8(0-1-1-0-6) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(1-1-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-0-1-2) Tra/Joc ：-

(V) 賀賢  118  一 
 D J Hall (43)	
  (190-13-18-17) 

H409  

 S1 

 7/12 146 2/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1800 GF 129 (50) MLY 10 22.83 23.83 24.60 24.36 1.49.06 24.60 24.98 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 1 1¼ 7 4 32.0  TT 1189 HAKKA RADIANCE Fast lead/faded 100
 11/14 181 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 2000 G 127 (50) MLY 5 24.61 24.00 23.79 24.34 2.02.48 23.79 25.46 1 1¼ 1 1¼ 1 ½ 11 7 17.0  TT 1197 DOUBLE WIN Bump start/rail/faded 200
 8/12 228 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 2200 G 124 (49) JMc 10 24.32 24.41 24.83 24.59 2.15.71 24.71 25.27 2 1¼ 2 ¾ 1 ½ 8 4¼ 14.0  TT 1190 DOUBLE WIN 3-2w/caught 150/faded
 12/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 122 (47) MLY 11 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.80 25.12 1 ½ 2 1 2 Nk 12 9¼ 32.0  TT 1200 ENDUED Pushed/2w/faded 300
 7/14 359 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 120 (45) MLC 1 13.74 21.73 23.44 23.43 1.22.34 23.36 23.73 5 ½ 4 2 4 1½ 7 3¼ 19.0  TT 1192 AMAZING PARTNERS Pushed/rail/faded 100
  400 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600  118 (43)                    TT

竣誠駒 H486
KINGLY DEMEANOR (GB) 6 br g ISG
Oasis Dream — Brom Felinity (AUS) by Encosta de Lago (AUS)
(30 starts 4-1-0-1-24 HK$2,541,775) Wins: 1-H 1800 GF, 2-S 1800 G, 1-H 2200 G.
馬主：梁錫安 OWNER(S): Leung Shek On

HKJC Career ：30(4-1-0-1-24) ST ：16(2-1-0-1-12) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：30(4-1-0-1-24) HV ：13(2-0-0-0-11) GF+ ：10(1-1-0-0-8)
25/26 ：6(0-0-0-0-6) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：18(3-0-0-1-14)
24/25 ：16(4-1-0-0-11) Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：21(1-1-0-0-19) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：-

(TT) 告東尼  118  一 
 A S Cruz (43)	
  (276-14-20-21) 

H486  

 S2 

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  24.50 22.90 23.80 23.70 1.34.90



B15

8 下午四時零五分

4.05 P.M.

HK$13,000,000 
with a Trophy

頭馬 1st 56.0% $7,280,000 第二 2nd 21.0% $2,730,000 第三 3rd 11.5% $1,495,000 報名費 Entry Fee  $39,000
第四 4th 6.0% 780,000 第五 5th 3.5% 455,000 第六 6th 2.0% 260,000   (401)

香港經典一哩賽 THE HONG KONG CLASSIC MILE
平磅賽 Terms 一 1600 米 METRES

 

Race Conditions : 4-Y-O Classic Series. For 4 year olds. Weights : Colts and Geldings - 126 lb; Fillies - 122 lb. No freelance or apprentice jockey 
allowance may be claimed. The first three placed horses in the Hong Kong Classic Mile will be given priority to start in the Hong Kong Classic Cup, 
provided that these horses have been duly entered at time of selection.

  First Leg of 4th Double Trio 

 1/13 128 26/10/25F 2 105-75  ST  A 1600 GF #108 (80) -7PNW 6 24.10 22.61 23.34 22.98 1.33.03 23.06 22.66 6 3½ 6 3¾ 9 2 1 Sh 33.0  TT 1068 STEPS AHEAD Awkward start/just won
 6/14 223 30/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C 1600 G 123 (90) JMc 4 24.44 22.42 23.80 23.36 1.34.02 23.32 23.39 6 5¼ 6 5¼ 8 2¼ 6 2½ 4.6  TT 1064 HONG LOK GOLF Began fairly/hamper 700
 1/10 320 4/1/26 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 130 (90) ZP 3 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.11 23.19 3 2 4 2½ 3 1 1 ¾ 3.5 f TT 1072 SOLEIL FIGHTER Handy/2-3w/led 100
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (97) ZP 13                  TT
 
 

睿盛人生 K507
SAGACIOUS LIFE (BRZ) 4 ch g PP
Put It Back (USA) — Quatro Islas by Trempolino (USA)
(3 starts 2-0-0-0-1 HK$6,556,800) Wins: 2-S 1600 G/GF.
馬主：呂子元 OWNER(S): Leslie Lui Chi Yuen

HKJC Career ：3(2-0-0-0-1) ST ：3(2-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：9(6-2-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(2-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(1-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(2-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：3(2-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：16(4-4-2-2-4)

(TT) 伍鵬志  126  潘頓 (13)
 P C Ng (97)	 Z Purton
  (266-13-19-21) (320-71-40-42)

K507 Roarer record: 15/9/25

 1 ↑

 2/14 *837 13/7/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1200 GF 124 (67) LF 4 - 23.53 21.67 23.51 1.08.71 21.91 22.56 -  9 4½ 9 6 2 Sh 3.0 f TT 1226 CELESTIAL HERO Badly crowd early/block 3-2
 1/12 51 28/9/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 GF 125 (70) ZP 4 - 23.80 22.26 22.67 1.08.73 22.02 22.39 -  9 3¼ 6 1¾ 1 1 1.3 f TT 1221 STAR RISE Blundered early/rallied 250
 3/14 168 9/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 133 (78) ZP 8 13.54 22.52 23.81 23.06 1.22.93 23.57 22.75 5 1 5 3¾ 5 2¼ 3 Nk 2.4 f TT 1226 THRIVING BROTHERS 3-4w/pulled/boxed on
 1/14 244 7/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 135 (80) ZP 8 13.52 21.77 23.21 23.45 1.21.95 23.13 23.37 3 Nk 2 1 2 ½ 1 1 2.6 f TT 1221 TOP DRAGON Bump 1100/led 300
 1/14 341 11/1/26↑ 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 122 (87) ZP 4 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.69 23.03 8 2¼ 7 4¾ 5 2 1 1 2.0 f TT 1214 INFINITE RESOLVE Began fairly/rail/led 250
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (95) CYH 6                  TT

小鳥天堂 K246
LITTLE PARADISE (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Toronado (IRE) — Devil In Her Heart by Star Witness
(8 starts 5-1-1-0-1 HK$6,625,700) Wins: 3-S 1200 G(2)/GF, 2-S 1400 G/GF.
馬主：高金沛 OWNER(S): Ko Kam Piu

HKJC Career ：8(5-1-1-0-1) ST ：8(5-1-1-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：8(5-1-1-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：4(2-1-0-0-1)
25/26 ：4(3-0-1-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(3-0-1-0-0)
24/25 ：4(2-1-0-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(2-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：0(0-0-0-0-0)

(TT) 丁冠豪  126  何澤堯 (6)
 K H Ting (95)	 C Y Ho
  (133-8-10-11) (215-21-15-21)

K246  

 2 ↑

 3/14 6 7/9/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 G 132 (55) LF 5 - 23.83 22.20 22.64 1.08.67 22.16 22.45 -  6 3½ 4 3¼ 3 2 2.2 f CP 1103 SPICY STANDARD Crowd early/rallied inside
 1/14 61 1/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 GF 132 (55) ZP 14 13.36 21.55 23.51 23.29 1.21.71 22.87 22.57 11 4 14 8½ 13 4½ 1 2 2.8 f CP 1114 STRANGE ALERT Dashed wide 2/drew clear
 1/13 202 23/11/25↑ 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 121 (65) ZP 2 13.42 21.59 22.86 23.43 1.21.30 22.38 22.83 7 3½ 8 6¾ 7 3¾ 1 1 1.5 f CP 1138 EIGHTY LIGHT YEARS Midfield/led 60/easy win
 1/14 283 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1600 G 130 (74) ZP 3 24.73 23.09 24.20 22.95 1.34.97 23.80 22.47 9 5 9 5½ 7 3 1 1¾ 2.9  CP 1128 LOVERO Hit rail 900/dashed 200
 1/14 343 11/1/26 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 135 (83) HB 3 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.62 23.07 11 4¼ 11 7 9 4½ 1 Nk 2.8 f CP 1135 BEAUTY BOLT 2w/dashed 300/just won
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (91) HB 11                  CP

白鷺金剛 K296
INVINCIBLE IBIS (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Hellbent — My Dear Friend by General Nediym
(7 starts 4-2-1-0-0 HK$4,618,750) Wins: 2-S 1400 G/GF, 2-S 1600 G/GF.
馬主：白鷺團體 OWNER(S): Ibis Syndicate

HKJC Career ：7(4-2-1-0-0) ST ：7(4-2-1-0-0) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：7(4-2-1-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(2-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：5(4-0-1-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(2-2-1-0-0)
24/25 ：2(0-2-0-0-0) Dist ：2(2-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：2(2-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：10(2-0-0-1-7)

(CP) 廖康銘  126  布文 (11)
 M Newnham (91)	 H Bowman
  (270-33-23-33) (256-31-41-19)

K296  

 3 ↑

 3/14 55 28/9/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 130 (74) ZP 4 24.60 22.12 23.98 23.37 1.34.07 23.78 23.39 4 ¾ 4 2½ 3 1¼ 3 1¼ 2.8 f TT 1160 POPE CODY Handy/2-3w/kept on
 4/14 113 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 129 (74) ZP 10 24.00 22.36 23.72 23.59 1.33.67 23.36 22.93 10 4¾ 10 7¼ 12 5 4 ¾ 3.7 f TT 1163 FORTUNE BOY Tough trip/rallied wide
 1/14 188 15/11/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1600 G 129 (74) ZP 5 24.82 23.02 23.68 23.26 1.34.78 23.40 23.06 6 1¾ 6 3 5 1¼ 1 Nk 2.3 f TT 1156 MISTER DAPPER Eased/2w/rallied 250
 2/14 226 30/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 135 (80) ZP 5 24.82 23.62 23.53 22.99 1.34.96 23.21 22.93 3 1½ 4 2½ 2 ½ 2 Sh 3.9 f TT 1148 DAZZLING FIT Handy/kept on well/just miss
 2/14 343 11/1/26 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 134 (82) ZP 14 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.90 23.37 3 ½ 6 3¾ 5 3 2 Nk 4.4  TT 1126 INVINCIBLE IBIS Bump start/rallied 300
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (85) JMc 12                  TT

美麗星晨 K491
BEAUTY BOLT (IRE) 4 b g PP
Night Of Thunder — Song Maker (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB)
(7 starts 2-3-1-1-0 HK$5,299,950) Wins: 1-S 1400 GF, 1-S 1600 G.
馬主：郭羅桂珍與郭浩泉 OWNER(S): Eleanor Kwok Law Kwai Chun & Patrick Kwok Ho Chuen

HKJC Career ：7(2-3-1-1-0) ST ：7(2-3-1-1-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：8(3-3-1-1-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：4(1-1-1-1-0)
25/26 ：5(1-2-1-1-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(1-2-0-0-0)
24/25 ：2(1-1-0-0-0) Dist ：5(1-2-1-1-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：5(1-2-1-1-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-0-0-2)

(TT) 告東尼  126  麥道朗 (12)
 A S Cruz (85)	 J McDonald
  (276-14-20-21) (90-15-9-11)

K491  

 4 ↑

 1/11 *677 14/5/25 3 80-55  HV  B 1200 GF 130 (70) AA 6 - 23.42 22.67 23.22 1.09.31 22.55 23.18 -  3 1 2 Nk 1 ¾ 2.7 f B 1069 STORM RIDER Bump early/kept on well
 1/14 182 15/11/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1000 G 132 (77) AA 7 - 12.98 20.79 22.98 0.56.75 20.87 22.74 -  4 1 4 1½ 1 ¾ 6.1  B 1085 FAST RESPONDER Handy/led 160
 2/14 224 30/11/25↑ 2 105-80  ST  C 1000 G #115 (84) AA 4 - 12.99 20.74 22.62 0.56.35 20.74 22.69 -  4 1 3 1 2 1½ 4.0  B 1080 COLOURFUL KING Good trip/kept on well
 5/11 281 20/12/25 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1200 G 121 (85) AA 1 - 23.92 23.16 22.35 1.09.43 23.16 22.45 -  3 1¾ 5 1¾ 5 2¼ 2.9 f B 1083 SKY TRUST Handy/pulled/one paced
 7/12 352 14/1/26 2 100-80  HV  B 1200 G 121 (85) AA 12 - 23.01 22.04 24.22 1.09.27 22.20 23.60 -  10 5¾ 10 6¾ 7 3 5.5  B 1088 STORM RIDER Tough trip/rallied late
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (85) AA 7                  CP

翠紅 K173
CRIMSON FLASH (AUS) 4 b g PP
Showtime — Damselle by Domesday
(10 starts 3-2-0-1-4 HK$5,822,800) Wins: 1-S 1000 G, 2-H 1200 GF.
馬主：紅粉精英團體 OWNER(S): Beauty And The Best Syndicate

HKJC Career ：10(3-2-0-1-4) ST ：7(1-2-0-1-3) Jockey ：6(3-1-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：11(4-2-0-1-4) HV ：3(2-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：5(2-0-0-1-2)
25/26 ：4(1-1-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(1-2-0-0-2)
24/25 ：6(2-1-0-1-2) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：39(6-4-5-6-18)

(B-/CP1) 廖康銘  126  艾兆禮 (7)
 M Newnham (85)	 A Atzeni
  (270-33-23-33) (259-20-22-18)

K173  

 5 ↑

 2/12 74 4/10/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1200 GF 128 (73) LF 6 - 23.51 21.93 22.80 1.08.24 21.61 22.83 -  6 4½ 5 2½ 2 2¾ 9.9  B 1091 BULB GENERAL Midfield/2w/boxed on
 3/11 111 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 GF 128 (73) LF 2 - 23.73 22.34 22.50 1.08.57 22.46 22.13 -  5 2½ 6 3¼ 3 1 4.9  B 1092 PATCH OF STARS Eased/2w/rallied 250
 3/12 164 9/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 G 129 (74) LF 12 - 23.72 22.30 24.04 1.10.06 22.30 24.38 -  1 ¾ 1 1 3 2¼ 3.4 f B 1090 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM Difficult to ride straight
 1/14 313 1/1/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1200 G 129 (74) HB 4 - 23.57 22.59 23.16 1.09.32 22.55 22.64 -  5 3½ 6 3¼ 1 1¼ 4.2   1094 MIGHTY MASTS 2w/dashed 200/led 100
 2/14 341 11/1/26↑ 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 116 (81) AB 10 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.65 22.72 11 4½ 12 8 11 5 2 1 13.0   1102 LITTLE PARADISE Block 400-250/dashed 200
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (84) AB 3                  

晒冷 K369
INFINITE RESOLVE (AUS) 4 b g PP
Snitzel — Dee Nine Elle by Duporth
(8 starts 1-3-2-0-2 HK$4,384,200) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：絕對回報團體 OWNER(S): Absolute Return Syndicate

HKJC Career ：8(1-3-2-0-2) ST ：8(1-3-2-0-2) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：14(2-4-4-0-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：3(0-2-1-0-0)
25/26 ：6(1-2-2-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(1-1-1-0-2)
24/25 ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：27(3-2-5-4-13)

 廖康銘  126  巴度 (3)
 M Newnham (84)	 A Badel
  (270-33-23-33) (201-15-16-23)

K369  

 6 ↑

 12/14 *327 5/1/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 121 (64) LF 10 13.52 22.67 24.09 22.07 1.22.35 23.77 22.08 9 4¼ 11 6¼ 11 4¼ 12 4¼ 19.0  B 1244 PACKING ANGEL Bump start/hamper 300
 1/14 *362 19/1/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 120 (63) MLC 6 13.56 21.81 22.85 23.25 1.21.47 22.93 22.65 4 1½ 5 3¼ 7 3¾ 1 ¾ 16.0  B 1245 RISING FROM ASHES Tough trip/hamper 1000
 6/14 *454 23/2/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 126 (70) MLC 1 13.36 21.24 23.23 23.10 1.20.93 22.87 23.06 8 3½ 8 5¼ 6 3 6 2¾ 5.2  B 1250 JUNEAU PRIDE Began fairly/bump 200
 1/14 *495 9/3/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 GF 125 (70) MLC 11 24.51 22.78 23.32 23.14 1.33.75 23.08 22.82 7 3¾ 6 3½ 7 2 1 1 24.0  B 1242 EMBRACES Awkward start/dashed 250
 1/14 364 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1600 GF 135 (77) ZP 9 24.57 22.74 23.54 23.68 1.34.53 23.38 23.16 7 4¼ 8 4¼ 7 3¼ 1 Nk 4.9  B 1291 AERODYNAMICS Wide turn/dashed 150
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (84) MLC 9                  B

錶之宇宙 J357
PATCH OF COSMO (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Super Seth (AUS) — Thee by Savabeel (AUS)
(12 starts 5-0-0-3-4 HK$5,009,150) Wins: 2-S 1200 G/GF, 1-S 1400 GF, 2-S 1600 GF.
馬主：楊俊建 OWNER(S): Simon Yeung Chun Kin

HKJC Career ：12(5-0-0-3-4) ST ：12(5-0-0-3-4) Jockey ：3(2-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：12(5-0-0-3-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：5(4-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：1(1-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(1-0-0-2-3)
24/25 ：8(4-0-0-1-3) Dist ：2(2-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-1-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：2(2-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(2-0-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：8(1-1-0-0-6)

(B) 文家良  126  蔡明紹 (9)
 K L Man (84)	 M Chadwick
  (229-22-21-14) (228-11-12-21)

J357  

 7 ↑

 2/14 206 23/11/25F 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1200 GF 135 (80) BAv 6 - 23.75 22.79 22.46 1.09.00 22.79 22.39 -  3 1 3 1 2 ½ 9.0  CP 1260 SKY JOY Good trip/kept on well
 3/14 263 14/12/25↑ 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G #115 (82) CW 8 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 23.38 23.06 3 ½ 2 1 1 Nk 3 ½ 3.6  CP 1250 AERIS NOVA Bump early/pulled/kept on
 4/14 341 11/1/26 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 118 (83) AA 5 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.85 23.64 2 Nk 4 2¾ 3 1 4 2¾ 7.3   1257 LITTLE PARADISE Tough trip/one paced
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (83) BAv 1                  B
 
 

威利金箭 L35
PUBLIC ATTENTION (NZ) 4 gr c PP
Written Tycoon (AUS) — Legramor by Commands (AUS)
(3 starts 0-1-1-1-0 HK$887,600)
馬主：羅琪茵 OWNER(S): Karen Lo Ki Yan

HKJC Career ：3(0-1-1-1-0) ST ：3(0-1-1-1-0) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(2-2-2-2-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(0-1-0-1-0)
25/26 ：3(0-1-1-1-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：26(2-5-3-3-13)

(B2) 大衛希斯  126  艾道拿 (1)
 D A Hayes (83)	 B Avdulla
  (321-32-22-22) (211-10-21-13)

L035  

 8 ↑



B16

第八場 RACE 8 - 4 Year Olds - 1600m - Turf   

 9/10 320 4/1/26F 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 123 (83) LHe 4 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.35 24.66 1 ½ 1 ¾ 1 Nk 9 8¼ 5.8  H/XB 1041 SAGACIOUS LIFE Awkward stt/unbalance 9
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (83) LHe 8                  XB
 
 
 
 

智勝神駒 K446
WINFIELD (BRZ) 4 b g PP
Rally Cry (USA) — Daltiva by Macho Uno (USA)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：余潤興 OWNER(S): Yue Yun Hing

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：9(4-3-1-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：56(6-5-7-3-35)

(H-/XB) 廖康銘  126  希威森 (8)
 M Newnham (83)	 L Hewitson
  (270-33-23-33) (210-17-20-17)

K446  

 9 ↑

 4/12 216 26/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C 1200 GF 132 (72) ZP 1 - 23.58 22.84 23.64 1.10.06 22.88 23.39 -  3 1½ 3 1¾ 4 Nk 1.8 f B 1095 KING MILES Bump 1100/block 300-200
 9/12 252 10/12/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 G 132 (73) JMc 6 - 23.63 22.43 23.94 1.10.00 22.67 23.55 -  7 3¾ 6 5¼ 9 2¾ 7.0  B 1094 TRIUMPHANT MORE Block 100-0/not ridden out
 5/11 280 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 G 128 (73) ZP 7 - 23.60 22.81 22.76 1.09.17 22.97 22.42 -  6 4 9 5 5 3 3.8 f B 1095 AURORA PATCH Severely check 500
 7/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 128 (73) LHe 13 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.39 22.43 13 6¼ 13 6½ 12 4¼ 7 3½ 16.0  B 1111 LUCKY SAM GOR Began fairly/no threat
 1/14 363 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 128 (72) BAv 8 13.38 22.08 23.13 22.71 1.21.30 23.13 22.71 1 Nk 1 Nk 1 1½ 1 3 18.0  B 1111 SUPER EXPRESS Share lead/drew clear
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (82) LF 4                  B

天星 K234
AKASHVANI (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Alpine Eagle — Roses In The Glen by Hussonet (USA)
(13 starts 3-2-1-2-5 HK$3,979,200) Wins: 1-H 1200 G, 1-S 1200 GF, 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主 OWNER(S): Prem Fathechand Melwani

HKJC Career ：13(3-2-1-2-5) ST ：10(2-2-1-1-4) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(3-2-1-2-5) HV ：3(1-0-0-1-1) GF+ ：6(2-0-1-1-2)
25/26 ：8(2-1-0-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(1-2-0-1-3)
24/25 ：5(1-1-1-1-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：25(3-3-0-2-17)

(B) 大衛希斯  126  霍宏聲 (4)
 D A Hayes (82)	 L Ferraris
  (321-32-22-22) (223-21-14-20)

K234  

 10 ↑

 11/14 *797 28/6/25 3 80-60  ST  B 1400 G 130 (72) ZP 14 13.30 21.11 23.40 23.89 1.21.70 23.20 24.08 9 2¾ 9 6¼ 10 5 11 6¼ 3.3  TT 1116 RISING FROM ASHES Check 1100/block 250-0
 3/14 65 1/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1400 GF 128 (72) ZP 8 13.32 21.44 23.37 23.01 1.21.14 22.93 22.66 8 3¾ 8 5½ 6 2¾ 3 ½ 3.1 f TT 1114 MAX QUE Awkward start/bump late
 1/13 132 26/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 130 (73) ZP 5 13.43 21.48 23.85 22.56 1.21.32 23.17 22.16 10 3¾ 10 6¾ 8 2½ 1 1¼ 3.5  TT 1111 ANODE Bump start/dashed 200
 2/14 244 7/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 135 (80) JMc 10 13.52 21.77 23.21 23.45 1.21.95 22.93 23.34 11 3¼ 7 3½ 5 1¾ 2 1 4.6  TT 1114 LITTLE PARADISE Began fairly/bump 700
 3/10 320 4/1/26↑ 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 121 (81) AA 7 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.07 23.08 7 4¾ 10 5½ 9 3¾ 3 2 4.2  TT 1116 SAGACIOUS LIFE Raced tight 7/block 400&200
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (81) MG 2                  TT

喜尊龍 J481
TOP DRAGON (AUS) 4 br g PPG
Pierata — Mica Lil by Testa Rossa
(11 starts 3-3-2-0-3 HK$4,193,100) Wins: 3-S 1400 G/GF(2).
馬主：杜偉強、杜建廷與杜曜廷 OWNER(S): Vincent To Wai Keung, Kenneth To Kin Ting & Ronald To Yiu Ting

HKJC Career ：11(3-3-2-0-3) ST ：11(3-3-2-0-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(3-3-2-0-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：5(2-1-1-0-1)
25/26 ：4(1-1-2-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(1-2-1-0-2)
24/25 ：7(2-2-0-0-3) Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：0(0-0-0-0-0)

(TT) 蘇偉賢  126  紀仁安 (2)
 W Y So (81)	 M Guyon
  (232-15-20-13) (119-11-11-13)

J481  

 11 ↑

 1/12 164 9/11/25F 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 G 119 (71) -7PNW 11 - 23.72 22.30 24.04 1.10.06 22.26 23.00 -  12 6¾ 12 6½ 1 ¾ 52.0   1168 SUNNY DA BEST Difficult to ride out 200-0
 3/13 255 14/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1200 G 135 (78) CS 7 - 23.46 22.97 23.39 1.09.82 22.45 22.61 -  12 8¾ 13 5½ 3 ½ 4.8   1139 HELENE SUPAFEELING Began fairly/dashed wide
 6/14 313 1/1/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1200 G 135 (80) ZP 2 - 23.57 22.59 23.16 1.09.32 22.31 22.80 -  10 6½ 8 4¾ 6 2½ 3.9 f  1149 INFINITE RESOLVE Bump 400&350/block 4-3
 11/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 135 (80) CYH 5 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.51 22.87 11 5¼ 10 4¾ 10 3¼ 11 5¼ 15.0   1142 LUCKY SAM GOR Began fairly/tough trip
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (80) DLe 10                  TT
 

綫路滿貫 K201
CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM (IRE) 4 ch g PP
No Nay Never (USA) — Muirin by Born To Sea
(4 starts 1-0-1-0-2 HK$2,792,700) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：張根棠 OWNER(S): Henry Cheung Kun Tong

HKJC Career ：4(1-0-1-0-2) ST ：4(1-0-1-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：7(2-1-1-1-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：4(1-0-1-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(1-0-1-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Tra/Joc ：27(0-4-1-2-20)

(TT1) 文家良  126  梁家俊 (10)
 K L Man (80)	 K C Leung
  (229-22-21-14) (204-13-16-9)

K201  

 12 ↑

 11/14 169 9/11/25F 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G #116 (83) RWK 9 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.63 24.08 13 6½ 12 12½ 12 10¼ 11 7½ 57.0  SR 1079 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Slow out/never likely
 14/14 223 30/11/25L 2 105-80  ST  C 1600 G 117 (83) KDM 10 24.44 22.42 23.80 23.36 1.34.02 23.20 24.19 8 6¾ 7 7 11 3¼ 14 8½ 24.0  B 1092 HONG LOK GOLF Awkward start/hamper 700
 10/12 292 23/12/25 2 100-75  HV  C 1650 G 118 (81) LHe 6 27.69 23.71 24.13 23.46 1.38.99 23.85 23.70 11 7½ 10 6 11 4¼ 10 5¾ 37.0  B 1089 HELENE FEELING Began fairly/never likely
                                 KAHOLO ANGEL
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (80) HWB 5                  CP
 
 

星幻 L123
SHANWAH (NZ) 4 b g PP
Too Darn Hot (GB) — Lady Sayyida by Iffraaj (GB)
(3 starts 0-0-0-0-3 HK$—)
馬主：24/25 韋達練馬師賽馬團體 (2) OWNER(S): 24/25 Douglas J Whyte Trainer Syndicate (2)

HKJC Career ：3(0-0-0-0-3) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：12(4-0-2-1-5) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：9(1-1-2-1-4)

(B-/CP1) 韋達  126  班德禮 (5)
 D J Whyte (80)	 H Bentley
  (212-11-20-16) (216-13-14-16)

L123  

 13 ↑

 5/10 320 4/1/26F 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 120 (80) MLC 2 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.23 23.58 4 2¼ 3 2 4 1¼ 5 2¾ 31.0  H/TT 1112 SAGACIOUS LIFE Slow out/one paced
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (80) DyM 14                  CP/TT
 
 
 
 

風將 L184
WINDLORD (GB) 4 b g PP
Dubawi (IRE) — Goldika (IRE) by Intello (GER)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$109,200)
馬主：陳綺蓮 OWNER(S): Elaine Chan

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：10(2-2-2-1-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-0-0-2)

(H-/CP2/TT) 巫偉傑  126  麥文堅 (14)
 W K Mo (80)	 D B McMonagle
  (240-19-25-18) (44-3-0-3)

L184  

 14 ↑

 5/14 188 15/11/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1600 G 132 (77) JO 8 24.82 23.02 23.68 23.26 1.34.78 23.40 23.15 10 3 8 3¾ 7 2 5 1¼ 13.0  CP/TT 1128 BEAUTY BOLT Bump early/tough trip
 7/14 226 30/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 132 (77) JO 3 24.82 23.62 23.53 22.99 1.34.96 23.25 22.73 7 4¼ 10 5½ 13 3¾ 7 2¼ 10.0  TT 1117 DAZZLING FIT Bump 300/no threat
 6/14 259 14/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1800 G 134 (77) JO 3 22.41 23.16 23.52 24.25 1.47.55 23.84 23.88 4 1¼ 5 2½ 6 4½ 6 2¼ 11.0  TT 1112 PRESTIGE GOOD Handy/2w/boxed on
 4/14 324 4/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 133 (76) JO 11 24.63 22.73 24.29 22.98 1.34.63 23.93 22.71 13 4¼ 13 7¾ 14 5½ 4 3¾ 12.0  TT 1114 LOVERO Unbalance 300/boxed on
 3/14 364 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1600 GF 134 (76) JO 10 24.57 22.74 23.54 23.68 1.34.53 23.30 23.12 10 6 11 6 11 4½ 3 1 9.7  TT 1132 PATCH OF COSMO Bump gate/rallied wide
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (76)                    TT

幸運派彩 K313
POPE CODY (AUS) 4 ch g PP
Showtime — Smurf Cody by Animal Kingdom (USA)
(13 starts 1-1-1-5-5 HK$4,019,200) Win: 1-S 1600 GF.
馬主：鄭則然 OWNER(S): Cheng Chak Yin

HKJC Career ：13(1-1-1-5-5) ST ：13(1-1-1-5-5) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：18(4-1-1-5-7) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：6(1-1-1-2-1)
25/26 ：8(1-1-1-1-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(0-0-0-3-4)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-4-1) Dist ：8(1-1-1-3-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：8(1-1-1-3-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：-

(TT) 徐雨石  126  一 
 Y S Tsui (76)	
  (170-13-11-13) 

K313  

 S1 ↑

 7/10 320 4/1/26F 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 118 (78) MFP 10 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.07 23.54 5 3½ 7 4 5 2¼ 7 3½ 54.0   1236 SAGACIOUS LIFE 2-3w/bump 400/no dash
 9/14 343 11/1/26↓ 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 130 (78) DyM 8 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.98 24.74 4 ¾ 4 2¼ 4 2 9 8 73.0   1235 INVINCIBLE IBIS Handy/2w/faded 250
  401 1/2/26 4YO 4YO  ST  B+2 1600  126 (76)                    
 
 
 

丞匡掠影 L168
DARYL FLASH (AUS) 4 br g PP
Frosted (USA) — Pleiades by Redoute's Choice
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：不爭善勝團體 OWNER(S): Premium Victory Syndicate

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：19(3-4-3-4-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：-

 徐雨石  126  一 
 Y S Tsui (76)	
  (170-13-11-13) 

L168  

 S2 ↑

14 Starters.
If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PPG Bonus of HK$1,000,000.

If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a Top-Up Bonus of HK$1,500,000.

If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PP Bonus of HK$3,000,000.

If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PP Bonus of HK$1,500,000.

See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  24.85 23.05 23.25 22.75 1.33.90



B17

9 下午四時四十分

4.40 P.M.

Class 4 
HK$1,170,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $655,200 第二 2nd 21.0% $245,700 第三 3rd 11.5% $134,550 報名費 Entry Fee  $3,510
第四 4th 6.0% 70,200 第五 5th 3.5% 40,950 第六 6th 2.0% 23,400   

(402)

紅花嶺讓賽 ROBIN'S NEST HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 60-40 一 1400 米 METRES

 

  First Leg of 2nd Treble 

 3/12 *738 8/6/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 GF 126 (52) ZP 4 - 23.87 21.84 22.99 1.08.70 21.84 22.84 -  2 1¼ 2 1¼ 3 Nk 2.0 f  1125 PERFECTDAY Pushed/handy/kept on well
 6/12 *801 1/7/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 128 (53) ZP 11 - 23.47 21.87 23.83 1.09.17 21.99 24.65 -  2 Nk 2 1 6 6 2.0 f B 1127 WONDERSTAR Pushed/2w/faded 150
 1/12 78 8/10/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 131 (53) ZP 5 - 23.69 22.27 23.34 1.09.30 22.19 22.98 -  5 2¾ 4 2¼ 1 ½ 2.1 f  1130 SILVER SPURS Bump early/rallied wide 250
 2/12 155 5/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 134 (59) ZP 9 - 23.52 23.16 23.40 1.10.08 23.24 23.36 -  2 1 4 1½ 2 1¼ 1.7 f  1146 RUN RUN SMART Crowd 1000/block 250
 7/12 232 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 135 (60) ZP 9 - 23.80 22.76 23.24 1.09.80 22.80 23.65 -  1 Nk 2 Nk 7 2¾ 4.1  CP 1152 CALIFORNIA BLITZ Unbalance 150/bump 50
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  135 (60) KTe 10                  

渡月橋 K334
LUNAR DASH (AUS) 4 gr g PPG
Street Boss (USA) — Varanasi by Encosta de Lago
(5 starts 1-1-1-0-2 HK$1,058,850) Win: 1-H 1200 GF.
馬主：陳鳳儀 OWNER(S): Grace Chan Fung Yi

HKJC Career ：5(1-1-1-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(1-1-1-0-2) HV ：3(1-1-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(1-1-1-0-0)
25/26 ：3(1-1-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(1-1-1-0-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：53(7-8-4-6-28)

(CP-) 桂福特  135  田泰安 (10)
 B Crawford (60)	 K Teetan
 (Prev: M Newnham 12/12/25) (114-13-11-12) (285-20-18-19)

K334  

 1 

 8/11 111 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 GF 118 (65) -2CYC 7 - 23.73 22.34 22.50 1.08.57 22.34 22.34 -  11 6¼ 11 6¼ 8 5¼ 99.0  TT 1109 PATCH OF STARS Began fairly/never likely
 5/13 202 23/11/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 117 (63) -2CYC 4 13.42 21.59 22.86 23.43 1.21.30 22.66 22.76 9 4¼ 10 8¾ 11 7½ 5 3¼ 79.0  TT 1114 INVINCIBLE IBIS Eased/2-3w/dashed late
 12/13 243 7/12/25 3 80-60 AWT — 1650 GD 118 (61) -2CYC 13 27.67 22.96 23.63 23.95 1.38.21 23.79 25.76 6 2¾ 5 2¼ 7 3¼ 12 14½ 41.0  TT 1108 ANOTHER WORLD Tough trip/faded 300
 2/14 298 27/12/25↓ 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 132 (59) -2CYC 5 13.47 21.36 23.33 23.93 1.22.09 23.05 23.21 14 4½ 13 6½ 11 4¾ 2 Hd 12.0  TT 1112 HAPPY BOSS Began fairly/block 300-200
 4/14 338 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 133 (60) -2CYC 12 13.48 21.47 23.22 23.83 1.22.00 22.94 22.97 13 4½ 14 9½ 12 7¾ 4 2½ 13.0  TT 1108 ROBOT STAR Began fairly/rallied wide
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  135 (60) ZP 8                  TT

久久為軍 K231
STAR SATYR (AUS) 4 b g PP
Safeguard — Fairy Nymph by Equiano (FR)
(12 starts 1-1-0-1-9 HK$1,073,400) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：何駿杰 OWNER(S): Adrian Hassan

HKJC Career ：12(1-1-0-1-9) ST ：9(1-1-0-1-6) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(2-1-0-1-9) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：7(1-0-0-1-5)
25/26 ：7(0-1-0-1-5) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：4(0-1-0-0-3)
24/25 ：5(1-0-0-0-4) Dist ：6(1-1-0-1-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(1-1-0-1-0) Trk/Dist ：6(1-1-0-1-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：20(1-3-4-2-10)

(TT) 告東尼  135  潘頓 (8)
 A S Cruz (60)	 Z Purton
  (276-14-20-21) (320-71-40-42)

K231  

 2 

 12/13 59 1/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 GF 126 (52) -2JCh 11 - 24.01 22.51 22.77 1.09.29 22.67 22.63 -  8 3½ 11 4½ 12 3¾ 99.0   1156 SUNNY Q Bump start/tough trip
 4/14 125 26/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 124 (52) -2JCh 9 - 23.38 22.42 22.97 1.08.77 22.34 22.65 -  8 3¼ 9 2¾ 4 ¾ 68.0   1138 GOLDENTRONICMIGHTY Bump start/tough trip
 3/14 200 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 127 (52) JMc 13 13.47 21.48 23.13 23.58 1.21.66 22.61 23.01 9 3¼ 11 8 10 4¾ 3 1¼ 8.5   1135 DO YOUR PART Raced ungenerously early
 1/14 278 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 127 (52) JMc 1 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 22.97 23.62 5 1¾ 4 3¼ 3 ¾ 1 1¼ 2.1 f  1137 GALLANT EPOCH Rail/dashed 200/led 150
 5/14 359 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 132 (59) -2JCh 4 13.74 21.73 23.44 23.43 1.22.34 23.20 23.40 3 Nk 6 3¼ 5 1¾ 5 1½ 3.5 f  1144 AMAZING PARTNERS Pulled/block 4-3/boxed on
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  134 (59) JMc 6                  SR

嵐臣 K438
NYX GLUCK (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Redwood (GB) — La Parfaite (AUS) by Dehere (USA)
(5 starts 1-0-1-1-2 HK$900,900) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：袁君樂與吳貞儀 OWNER(S): Steven Yuen & Jenny Ng

HKJC Career ：5(1-0-1-1-2) ST ：5(1-0-1-1-2) Jockey ：2(1-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(1-0-1-1-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-1-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-1-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(1-0-1-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(1-0-1-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(1-0-1-1-2) Trk/Dist ：3(1-0-1-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-1-0) Tra/Joc ：3(1-0-1-0-1)

(SR1) 巫偉傑  134  麥道朗 (6)
 W K Mo (59)	 J McDonald
  (240-19-25-18) (90-15-9-11)

K438  

 3 

 6/14 199 23/11/25F 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 126 (52) -2JCh 12 13.49 21.07 23.16 23.75 1.21.47 22.96 23.39 9 2 13 6¾ 11 5½ 6 3¼ 45.0  CP/TT 1114 FIT FOR BEAUTY 3w/block 400/rallied 200
 1/14 298 27/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 127 (52) LF 3 13.47 21.36 23.33 23.93 1.22.09 23.29 23.45 5 1 7 3¼ 6 3 1 Hd 6.8  CP/TT 1101 STAR SATYR Midfield/dashed 2/just won
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  133 (58) LF 7                  CP/TT
 
 
 

開心老闆 K453
HAPPY BOSS (AUS) 4 b g ISG
Toronado (IRE) — Art Series by Sebring
(2 starts 1-0-0-0-1 HK$678,600) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：愉快上班團體 OWNER(S): Happy at Work Syndicate

HKJC Career ：2(1-0-0-0-1) ST ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(1-0-0-0-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(1-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(1-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：24(2-3-1-0-18)

(CP/TT) 游達榮  133  霍宏聲 (7)
 D Eustace (58)	 L Ferraris
  (201-15-22-9) (223-21-14-20)

K453  

 4 

 2/12 39 21/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 Y 127 (51) JO 6 - 23.92 22.81 23.36 1.10.09 22.49 23.06 -  10 5 11 3 2 1¼ 19.0  V/TT 1247 EMBLAZON Tough trip/rallied 250
 1/14 127 26/10/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 127 (52) JO 5 13.25 21.27 23.19 23.47 1.21.18 22.95 22.95 6 1¾ 7 4¾ 7 3¼ 1 ¾ 19.0  V/TT 1257 CALIFORNIA BANNER Midfield/2w/dashed 100
 9/14 199 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 134 (58) JO 14 13.49 21.07 23.16 23.75 1.21.47 23.04 23.67 8 2 14 8 14 7¼ 9 6¾ 17.0  V/TT 1262 FIT FOR BEAUTY Tough trip/never likely
 9/14 278 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 133 (58) JO 5 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 23.09 24.12 4 1½ 5 3¼ 5 1½ 9 3¾ 19.0  V/TT 1274 NYX GLUCK Hamper 500/bump 350
 12/14 337 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 133 (58) JO 12 13.44 21.55 23.18 23.74 1.21.91 23.22 23.54 10 2¾ 13 5¼ 12 5½ 12 4¼ 42.0  V/TT 1288 REZEKI Bump 500/never likely
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  132 (57) DyM 13                  V/TT

朗日自強 J530
BRIGHT DAY (AUS) 6 b g PP
Starcraft (NZ) — Don't Tell Clang by Clang
(16 starts 1-1-0-0-14 HK$961,500) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：23/24 文家良練馬師賽馬團體 OWNER(S): 23/24 Man Ka Leung Trainer Syndicate

HKJC Career ：16(1-1-0-0-14) ST ：12(1-1-0-0-10) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：31(5-6-3-1-16) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：6(1-0-0-0-5)
25/26 ：5(1-1-0-0-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：8(0-0-0-0-8)
24/25 ：11(0-0-0-0-11) Dist ：8(1-0-0-0-7) GY/Y ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Class ：7(1-1-0-0-5) Trk/Dist ：8(1-0-0-0-7) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：1(0-0-0-0-1)

(V/TT) 文家良  132  麥文堅 (13)
 K L Man (57)	 D B McMonagle
  (229-22-21-14) (44-3-0-3)

J530  
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 6/12 42 21/9/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1200 S 123 (63) LHe 4 - 23.58 22.40 23.41 1.09.39 22.64 23.87 -  4 2¾ 5 4¼ 6 7 16.0   1037 SKY TRUST Bump start/peaked 100
 9/14 112 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 116 (61) LHe 11 13.20 20.91 23.19 23.63 1.20.93 23.27 24.10 1 ½ 2 Nk 2 ¾ 9 3¾ 77.0   1025 GRACIOUS EXPRESS Share lead/faded 200
 3/14 199 23/11/25↓ 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 135 (59) LHe 6 13.49 21.07 23.16 23.75 1.21.47 23.16 23.98 1 ½ 1 ¾ 1 1½ 3 1½ 17.0   1042 FIT FOR BEAUTY Pushed to lead/caught 50
 12/14 254 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 132 (59) LHe 7 13.47 21.58 23.65 23.80 1.22.50 23.61 25.09 1 ½ 3 2 3 1¾ 12 9¾ 4.8 f  1036 RISING PHOENIX Pushed/rail/faded 200
 3/14 359 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 132 (57) LHe 8 13.74 21.73 23.44 23.43 1.22.34 23.16 23.01 11 2½ 11 5½ 11 3¾ 3 1 4.9   1033 AMAZING PARTNERS Awkward start/rallied wide
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  132 (57) LHe 3                  

千杯不醉 K365
THOUSAND SPIRIT (AUS) 4 b/br g PP
Exceedance — La Questa by West Quest (CAN)
(7 starts 0-0-2-0-5 HK$343,500)
馬主：千杯團體 OWNER(S): Thousand Cups Syndicate

HKJC Career ：7(0-0-2-0-5) ST ：5(0-0-2-0-3) Jockey ：5(0-0-2-0-3)
Lifetime ：8(1-0-2-0-5) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：4(0-0-1-0-3)
25/26 ：5(0-0-2-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-1-0-1)
24/25 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Dist ：4(0-0-2-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-0-2-0-1) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-2-0-2) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：56(6-5-7-3-35)

 廖康銘  132  希威森 (3)
 M Newnham (57)	 L Hewitson
  (270-33-23-33) (210-17-20-17)

K365  

 6 

 5/14 107 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 128 (53) BAv 12 13.46 21.28 23.08 23.78 1.21.60 22.84 23.70 6 1½ 6 3½ 5 2 5 1½ 19.0  TT 1231 THE AUSPICIOUS Pushed/2-3w/one paced
 9/14 200 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 128 (53) BAv 1 13.47 21.48 23.13 23.58 1.21.66 22.81 23.85 6 2 6 4¾ 5 2¾ 9 4½ 9.0  TT 1243 DO YOUR PART Pushed/rail/faded 200
 4/14 278 20/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 127 (52) BAv 13 13.39 21.34 23.37 23.74 1.21.84 22.85 23.48 9 4 8 7¼ 8 4 4 2½ 40.0  TT 1242 NYX GLUCK Bump early/rallied wide
 1/14 308 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 126 (51) BAv 12 13.22 21.23 23.67 23.98 1.22.10 23.15 23.50 7 2¼ 9 6¼ 9 3 1 Nk 9.9  TT 1248 BEAUTY VIVA Unbalance 300/led 150
 4/14 357 18/1/26 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 131 (56) BAv 13 13.27 21.61 23.12 23.62 1.21.62 22.88 22.86 11 4 13 8 14 6½ 4 1¾ 10.0  TT 1244 LUCKY TWIN STARS Taken back/rallied wide
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  131 (56) BAv 12                  TT

精算激流 J228
RAGING RAPIDS (AUS) 5 b/br g PPG
Zoustar — Liesele by Exceed And Excel
(15 starts 2-0-1-4-8 HK$1,848,600) Wins: 2-S 1400 G/GF.
馬主：龐熙霆 OWNER(S): Hayden Pong Hei Ting

HKJC Career ：15(2-0-1-4-8) ST ：14(2-0-1-4-7) Jockey ：6(1-0-0-3-2)
Lifetime ：15(2-0-1-4-8) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：7(1-0-1-1-4)
25/26 ：7(1-0-1-3-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：8(1-0-0-3-4)
24/25 ：8(1-0-0-1-6) Dist ：10(2-0-1-4-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：15(2-0-1-4-8) Trk/Dist ：10(2-0-1-4-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Tra/Joc ：89(6-9-7-9-58)

(TT) 蔡約翰  131  艾道拿 (12)
 J Size (56)	 B Avdulla
  (295-21-25-22) (211-10-21-13)

J228  
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 6/12 49 28/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 127 (51) MFP 7 - 23.73 22.36 22.60 1.08.69 22.24 22.36 -  9 6¼ 10 5½ 6 4 17.0  B 1053 PACKING PHOENIX Unbalance 700/rallied wide
 10/12 117 22/10/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 129 (51) ZP 10 - 23.55 22.56 24.28 1.10.39 22.60 24.05 -  12 6½ 12 6¾ 10 5¼ 5.3  B 1035 KING OBERON Began fairly/check 300
 9/12 213 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 126 (51) JO 11 - 24.02 23.36 22.78 1.10.16 23.44 22.33 -  12 5¼ 12 5¾ 9 3 12.0  B 1061 MEOWTH Bump start/never likely
 1/14 254 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 122 (49) ZP 2 13.47 21.58 23.65 23.80 1.22.50 23.57 23.00 8 2½ 9 5½ 9 5 1 ¾ 6.2  B 1062 ENDUED 1-2w/dashed 150/led 50
 5/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 131 (56) ZP 3 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.64 23.60 6 3¼ 7 4¼ 5 2½ 5 2 9.7  B 1070 ENDUED Midfield/2-3w/boxed on
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  131 (56) JO 4                  B

金滙千帥 J498
RISING PHOENIX (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Darci Brahma — Flying Firebird by Stravinsky (USA)
(10 starts 1-2-0-1-6 HK$1,304,550) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：關偉明與梁錦泉 OWNER(S): James Kwan Wai Ming & Leung Kam Chuen

HKJC Career ：10(1-2-0-1-6) ST ：6(1-2-0-1-2) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：10(1-2-0-1-6) HV ：4(0-0-0-0-4) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
25/26 ：6(1-1-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(1-2-0-1-3)
24/25 ：4(0-1-0-1-2) Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：10(1-2-0-1-6) Trk/Dist ：1(1-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-1-0-1-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：37(2-3-4-1-27)

(B) 賀賢  131  奧爾民 (4)
 D J Hall (56)	 J Orman
  (190-13-18-17) (194-13-14-17)

J498  

 8 



B18

第九場 RACE 9 - Class 4 - 1400m - Turf   

 11/12 144 2/11/25F 4 60-40  HV  C 1000 GF 127 (52) LHe 5 - 12.45 21.49 23.20 0.57.14 21.81 23.24 -  9 3 10 5 11 5¼ 68.0  H/SR 1074 DAY DAY VICTORY Hamper 500/never likely
 10/12 369 21/1/26 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 127 (52) MLY 11 - 23.42 22.09 23.32 1.08.83 22.17 23.23 -  11 7¼ 11 7¾ 10 7¼ 99.0  H 1063 VULCANUS Always at the rear
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  125 (50) MLY 11                  H
 
 
 

綫路樂樂 K482
CIRCUIT HAPPY (IRE) 4 b/br g PPG
Dandy Man — Red Larkspur by Red Clubs
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：張國華先生及夫人 OWNER(S): Mr & Mrs Cheung Kwok Wa

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：2(0-0-0-0-2) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：41(3-2-3-2-31)

(H) 大衛希斯  125  楊明綸 (11)
 D A Hayes (50)	 M L Yeung
  (321-32-22-22) (202-10-7-10)

K482  
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 7/14 125 26/10/25F 4 60-40  ST  A 1200 GF 126 (52) MFP 13 - 23.38 22.42 22.97 1.08.77 21.94 22.95 -  14 7 13 4 7 4 79.0   1115 GOLDENTRONICMIGHTY Began fairly/block 4/bump 2
 5/14 200 23/11/25 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400 G 127 (52) MFP 9 13.47 21.48 23.13 23.58 1.21.66 22.81 23.27 7 2¼ 8 6¼ 8 4¼ 5 2¼ 48.0   1103 DO YOUR PART Bump early/rallied 250
 9/14 254 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 124 (51) MFP 3 13.47 21.58 23.65 23.80 1.22.50 23.49 23.76 7 2½ 7 4¾ 7 3¾ 9 3½ 12.0   1087 RISING PHOENIX Eased/2w/no dash
 4/14 337 11/1/26 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 124 (49) MFP 3 13.44 21.55 23.18 23.74 1.21.91 23.06 23.60 9 2¼ 8 3¼ 5 2½ 4 1¾ 11.0   1098 REZEKI Began fairly/boxed on
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  124 (49) MFP 14                  TT
 

勤德天下 K327
FLYING BOOM (AUS) 4 b g PPG
Saxon Warrior (JPN) — My Sweet Fish by Shamus Award
(4 starts 0-0-0-1-3 HK$111,150)
馬主：曾向得與曾向勤 OWNER(S): Raymond Tsang Heung Tak & Kenneth Tsang Heung Kan

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-0-1-3) ST ：4(0-0-0-1-3) Jockey ：4(0-0-0-1-3)
Lifetime ：4(0-0-0-1-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-1-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：3(0-0-0-1-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-0-1-3) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-1-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：19(1-1-1-3-13)

(TT1) 鄭俊偉  124  潘明輝 (14)
 C W Chang (49)	 M F Poon
  (175-10-7-13) (218-12-16-19)

K327  
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 2/14 19 14/9/25 5 40-0  ST  B 1400 GF 133 (37) ZP 7 13.45 21.58 23.25 23.15 1.21.43 23.21 23.24 3 Nk 2 Nk 2 Sh 2 ½ 2.3 f PC/TT 1080 MY FLYING ANGEL Bump start/kept on well
 2/14 67 4/10/25 5 40-0  ST  B+2 1400 GF 134 (39) ZP 14 13.41 21.11 23.49 24.14 1.22.15 23.49 24.08 4 ¾ 2 ½ 2 ½ 2 Sh 3.0 f PC/TT 1084 DECRELOT Every chance/just miss
 4/13 162 9/11/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 135 (40) ZP 3 13.25 21.89 23.47 24.23 1.22.84 23.19 24.67 3 1 4 2½ 3 ¾ 4 3½ 1.7 f PC/TT 1089 KA YING POWER Handy/2-3w/peaked 50
 1/14 273 20/12/25 5 40-0  ST  C+3 1400 G 135 (40) ZP 9 13.32 22.25 23.30 23.26 1.22.13 23.26 23.22 2 ½ 2 ½ 2 Nk 1 2 2.9 f PC/TT 1097 DOUBLE SHOW Share lead/easy win
 3/14 337 11/1/26↑ 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 122 (47) HWB 2 13.44 21.55 23.18 23.74 1.21.91 23.10 23.68 3 ¾ 4 1¾ 3 1¼ 3 ¾ 4.8  PC/TT 1110 REZEKI Bump start/boxed on
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  123 (48) HWB 1                  PC/TT

綫路萬里 H475
CIRCUIT FIERY (NZ) 6 b g ISG
Tavistock — Triaction by Elusive City (USA)
(18 starts 1-4-3-1-9 HK$1,805,700) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：張祖兒與張家成 OWNER(S): Jason Cheung Cho Yee & Cheung Ka Shing

HKJC Career ：18(1-4-3-1-9) ST ：16(1-4-3-1-7) Jockey ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：18(1-4-3-1-9) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：6(0-2-1-0-3)
25/26 ：5(1-2-1-1-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：9(1-1-2-1-4)
24/25 ：8(0-1-1-0-6) Dist ：13(1-4-3-1-4) GY/Y ：2(0-1-0-0-1)
Class ：12(0-1-2-0-9) Trk/Dist ：13(1-4-3-1-4) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：4(0-1-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-1-0-2) Tra/Joc ：18(2-2-2-1-11)

(PC/TT) 蘇偉賢  123  班德禮 (1)
 W Y So (48)	 H Bentley
  (232-15-20-13) (216-13-14-16)

H475  
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 8/13 *773 22/6/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 132 (58) AHa 5 13.29 21.44 23.34 23.29 1.21.36 23.22 23.26 12 4 10 7¼ 10 6½ 8 6¼ 19.0   1150 FUN TOGETHER Crowd start/no threat
 8/12 89 12/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 130 (54) AA 5 - 23.43 22.10 23.78 1.09.31 22.22 23.73 -  4 2½ 6 3¼ 8 3 11.0   1153 OLDTOWN Bump start/hamper 500
 8/12 137 30/10/25 4 60-40 AWT — 1200 GD 129 (52) AA 7 - 23.67 22.59 24.09 1.10.35 22.59 24.84 -  1 Nk 1 ¾ 8 4¾ 21.0  TT 1155 VULCANUS Bump start/rail/caught 110
 3/12 230 3/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 G 127 (50) MLY 7 - 23.71 22.56 23.48 1.09.75 22.08 22.95 -  12 8½ 10 5½ 3 2¼ 10.0  TT 1159 PERFECT GENERAL Bump start/rallied wide
 11/12 287 23/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 G 125 (49) MLY 1 - 23.52 22.17 23.86 1.09.55 22.09 24.72 -  4 3 4 2½ 11 8 7.5  TT 1174 SUGAR SUGAR Good trip/faded 200
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  122 (47) MG 9                  TT

跑得好快 J20
GIDDY UP (AUS) 6 b g PP
Fiorente (IRE) — Socarada by Strada
(21 starts 1-1-2-1-16 HK$3,426,875) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：劉理嘉 OWNER(S): Lau Lee Ka

HKJC Career ：21(1-1-2-1-16) ST ：10(1-0-0-1-8) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：25(3-2-2-1-17) HV ：10(0-1-2-0-7) GF+ ：5(0-1-0-1-3)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：14(1-0-2-0-11)
24/25 ：7(0-1-0-0-6) Dist ：5(1-0-0-1-3) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：8(0-1-1-0-6) Trk/Dist ：5(1-0-0-1-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：1(0-0-0-0-1)

(TT) 黎昭昇  122  紀仁安 (9)
 J Richards (47)	 M Guyon
  (171-11-11-16) (119-11-11-13)

J020  
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 W(v) 88 12/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 129 (54) JO  13.45 21.90 23.29 23.09 1.21.73 - - -  -  -   -     — GOOD LUCK BABE -
 

 8/12 145 2/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 129 (54) RWK 5 - 23.77 23.07 23.26 1.10.10 23.23 22.95 -  8 4¼ 9 5¼ 8 3¼ 9.2  V 1160 ARGENTO OCEAN Hamper 500/no threat
 3/14 183 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 129 (52) RWK 4 13.42 21.56 23.74 23.53 1.22.25 23.34 23.51 9 3¼ 9 4¾ 6 2¼ 3 2 16.0  V 1157 BUCEPHALAS Eased/2w/boxed on
 6/14 239 7/12/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 G 122 (51) -5ECW 3 13.50 21.56 23.68 23.47 1.22.21 23.04 23.94 9 2¾ 9 6 4 2 6 5 19.0  V 1159 WITH A SMILE Bump early/faded 150
 6/12 286 23/12/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1650 G 126 (49) KTe 3 27.62 23.63 24.76 24.05 1.40.06 24.80 24.23 6 4½ 6 3¼ 10 3½ 6 4½ 9.2  V 1151 QUANTUM PATCH Hamper 800/crowd 700
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  122 (47) MLC 2                  V

大數據 H230
WINNING DATA (AUS) 6 b g PPG
Capitalist — Solar Burst by Northern Meteor
(20 starts 3-2-1-1-13 HK$2,826,450) Wins: 2-S 1400 G, 1-S 1600 G.
馬主：李少隆醫生、鄭立言、鄭立德與陳麒宇 OWNER(S): Dr Steven Li Siu Lung, Cheng Lap Yin, Paul Cheng Lap 
Tak & Ken Chan

HKJC Career ：20(3-2-1-1-13) ST ：16(3-1-1-1-10) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：20(3-2-1-1-13) HV ：4(0-1-0-0-3) GF+ ：4(0-1-0-0-3)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：15(3-1-1-1-9)
24/25 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Dist ：10(2-1-1-0-6) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：15(3-2-1-0-9) Trk/Dist ：10(2-1-1-0-6) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-1-0-2) Tra/Joc ：11(0-0-0-1-10)

(V) 姚本輝  122  蔡明紹 (2)
 P F Yiu (47)	 M Chadwick
  (220-19-18-25) (228-11-12-21)

H230  
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 11/11 86 12/10/25LF 4 60-40  ST  C 1200 G 131 (52) CYH 7 - 23.65 22.00 23.34 1.08.99 22.28 24.50 -  4 3¼ 6 5 11 12¼ 86.0   1250 JUBILANT WINNER Bump start/tough trip
 9/12 155 5/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1200 GF 127 (52) CYH 10 - 23.52 23.16 23.40 1.10.08 22.96 23.35 -  10 5¼ 9 4 9 3¾ 95.0  TT 1250 RUN RUN SMART Taken back/never likely
 9/12 266 17/12/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 127 (50) CYH 6 - 23.71 22.85 23.72 1.10.28 22.93 24.06 -  4 2 4 2½ 9 4¾ 24.0  TT 1237 PERFECTDAY Handy/2-3w/faded 150
 12/12 335 11/1/26L 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1200 GF 123 (48) CYH 6 - 23.51 22.23 23.30 1.09.04 22.43 25.47 -  2 ¾ 3 2 12 15½ 99.0  TT 1240 MAJESTIC VALOUR Began fairly/faded 250
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  121 (46) AA 5                  TT
 

快活同盟 K316
HAPPY ALLIANCE (AUS) 4 b g PPG
All Too Hard — Givem Hell by Commands
(4 starts 0-0-0-0-4 HK$—)
馬主：嶺翰同盟團體 OWNER(S): Linghon Alliance Syndicate

HKJC Career ：4(0-0-0-0-4) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：4(0-0-0-0-4) HV ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
24/25 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：7(0-0-1-0-6)

(TT) 呂健威  121  艾兆禮 (5)
 K W Lui (46)	 A Atzeni
  (237-22-19-31) (259-20-22-18)

K316  

 14 

 10/14 50 28/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 120 (44) DFP 3 13.59 21.38 22.77 23.97 1.21.71 22.73 24.04 7 2¼ 7 5½ 7 5¼ 10 5¾ 46.0  XB 1150 LUCKY SAM GOR Awkward start/crowd 1200
 1/12 210 26/11/25 4 60-40  HV  C 1200 GF 117 (42) MLC 1 - 23.83 22.95 23.11 1.09.89 22.95 22.87 -  4 1½ 3 1½ 1 Ns 9.1   1177 FLOW WATER FLOW Hamper 1000/dashed rail
 11/12 270 17/12/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1200 G 123 (47) MLC 4 - 23.73 23.22 23.10 1.10.05 23.22 23.63 -  3 2¼ 5 2¼ 11 5½ 5.7   1182 AMAZING KID Handy/2w/faded 250
 7/14 298 27/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 122 (47) MLC 8 13.47 21.36 23.33 23.93 1.22.09 23.33 24.08 4 1 4 2¼ 4 2¼ 7 3¼ 32.0  PC 1177 HAPPY BOSS Pushed/handy/faded 250
 10/12 346 14/1/26 4 60-40  HV  B 1650 G 122 (47) MLC 5 27.60 23.86 24.68 23.89 1.40.03 24.52 24.44 3 1¾ 4 2½ 4 1½ 10 5 24.0  PC 1185 FORTUNATE SON Pulled/hamper 11/faded 2
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  121 (46)                    PC

棒棒糖 J503
SOMELOVEFROMABOVE (AUS) 4 br g PPG
Lonhro — Sabia (FR) by Sadler's Wells (USA)
(9 starts 1-0-0-0-8 HK$678,600) Win: 1-H 1200 GF.
馬主：凌偉燊與凌兆銘 OWNER(S): Ling Wai Sun & Michael Ling Siu Ming

HKJC Career ：9(1-0-0-0-8) ST ：6(0-0-0-0-6) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：9(1-0-0-0-8) HV ：3(1-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：3(1-0-0-0-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(0-0-0-0-6)
24/25 ：4(0-0-0-0-4) Dist ：4(0-0-0-0-4) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：9(1-0-0-0-8) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-0-0-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：-

(PC) 方嘉柏  121  一 
 C Fownes (46)	
  (259-31-22-15) 

J503  

 S1 

 12/14 *800 1/7/25 4 60-40  ST  C 1400 G 127 (52) DLe 9 13.52 21.27 23.27 23.85 1.21.91 23.51 23.94 9 2½ 11 6 14 7½ 12 8 99.0  XB 992 SPIRIT OF PEACE Always at the rear
 8/11 14 10/9/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1650 G 125 (49) LHe 10 27.21 23.70 24.64 24.87 1.40.42 24.20 24.64 11 9½ 11 8¼ 11 5½ 8 4 99.0  CP 988 TO INFINITY Taken back/no threat
 3/12 99 15/10/25 4 60-40  HV  A 1650 GF 124 (47) LHe 6 28.21 24.34 24.20 23.69 1.40.44 24.16 23.48 7 3½ 7 3 4 2¾ 3 1½ 49.0  B/TT 969 FANTASTIC FUN Rails run/rallied 200
 12/12 173 12/11/25L 4 60-40  HV  A 1650 GF 123 (47) LHe 8 27.42 23.72 24.89 24.34 1.40.37 24.85 25.68 3 1½ 3 3 4 2¾ 12 11 22.0  B/TT 969 TURIN WARRIOR Pushed/handy/faded 250
 12/14 307 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 2000 G 121 (46) DLe 12 23.92 25.53 24.71 23.31 2.03.58 24.67 23.29 11 10¾ 13 7¾ 14 7½ 12 7¼ 57.0  B/TT 974 YIU CHEUNG VICTORY Awkward start/check 900
  402 1/2/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1400  119 (44)                    B/TT

榮耀盛甲 K290
GLORIOUS RYDER (NZ) 4 b g PPG
All Too Hard (AUS) — Waitemata Harbour (AUS) by Smart Missile (AUS)
(6 starts 0-0-1-0-5 HK$134,550)
馬主：陳正欣 OWNER(S): Daniel Chan Ching Yan

HKJC Career ：6(0-0-1-0-5) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：6(0-0-1-0-5) HV ：4(0-0-1-0-3) GF+ ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
24/25 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(0-0-1-0-5) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：-

(B/TT) 游達榮  119  一 
 D Eustace (44)	
  (201-15-22-9) 

K290  

 S2 

14 Starters.
See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  13.45 21.75 23.40 23.40 1.22.00



B19

10 下午五時十五分

5.15 P.M.

Class 3 
HK$2,050,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $1,148,000 第二 2nd 21.0% $430,500 第三 3rd 11.5% $235,750 報名費 Entry Fee  $6,150
第四 4th 6.0% 123,000 第五 5th 3.5% 71,750 第六 6th 2.0% 41,000   

(403)

吉澳讓賽 KAT O HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 85-60 一 1600 米 METRES

 

  First Leg of 5th Double Trio 

 6/12 74 4/10/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1200 GF 131 (76) CYH 7 - 23.51 21.93 22.80 1.08.24 21.49 22.66 -  10 8 9 5¼ 6 4½ 18.0   1112 BULB GENERAL Pushed/2w/no threat
 8/14 168 9/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 131 (76) CYH 2 13.54 22.52 23.81 23.06 1.22.93 23.53 22.97 11 3½ 13 8 13 6¼ 8 5¾ 19.0   1114 THRIVING BROTHERS Pulled/hamper 9/no threat
 1/12 215 26/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C 1650 GF 132 (75) CYH 4 27.90 24.51 24.32 23.56 1.40.29 24.24 22.96 10 6 8 4¼ 8 3¾ 1 ¾ 14.0   1114 KING LOTUS Pushed/2-3w/dashed wide
 10/12 253 10/12/25↑ 2 100-80  HV  A 1800 G 122 (82) CYH 5 23.55 24.60 24.01 23.28 1.49.11 24.05 23.44 9 4¾ 10 5½ 10 5¾ 10 6¾ 6.1   1116 HELENE FEELING Always at the rear
 5/12 349 14/1/26↓ 3 85-60  HV  B 1650 G 135 (82) CYH 5 28.61 24.79 24.11 23.06 1.40.57 23.67 22.99 10 8 10 7 8 4¼ 5 3¾ 19.0   1114 MAX QUE Hamper 1400/no threat
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  135 (82) DyM 11                  

膨才 K76
THE BOOM BOX (AUS) 5 b g PPG
Spirit Of Boom — Token Of Love by Al Maher
(11 starts 4-0-2-0-5 HK$4,036,750) Wins: 3-S 1200 G, 1-H 1650 GF.
馬主：梁頴頤 OWNER(S): Asther Leung Wing Yi

HKJC Career ：11(4-0-2-0-5) ST ：8(3-0-2-0-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(4-0-2-0-5) HV ：3(1-0-0-0-2) GF+ ：4(1-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(3-0-1-0-3)
24/25 ：6(3-0-2-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：8(2-0-2-0-4) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：0(0-0-0-0-0)

 蘇偉賢  135  麥文堅 (11)
 W Y So (82)	 D B McMonagle
  (232-15-20-13) (44-3-0-3)

K076  

 1 

 2/10 8 7/9/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 GY 116 (84) AB 2 13.49 21.44 22.84 23.40 1.21.17 22.16 22.85 9 4¾ 10 8¼ 8 4 2 ½ 6.0  B/TT 1182 MARKWIN Began fairly/block 250
 4/10 63 1/10/25 2 100-80  ST  A+3 1400 GF 124 (86) CYH 9 13.31 22.37 23.01 22.27 1.20.96 22.25 21.99 9 5¾ 10 7½ 8 2¾ 4 1 8.7  B/TT 1194 HEALTHY HAPPY Eased/2w/rallied wide
 8/14 169 9/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G 116 (86) AA 12 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.55 23.74 11 5½ 11 12 10 9¼ 8 4¼ 6.7  B/TT 1193 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Tough trip/rallied late
 13/14 223 30/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C 1600 G 117 (84) HAD 2 24.44 22.42 23.80 23.36 1.34.02 22.80 23.42 14 11½ 14 11¾ 14 5½ 13 6 14.0  B/TT 1210 HONG LOK GOLF Always at the rear/roarer
 4/10 320 4/1/26 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 122 (82) MG 9 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 22.99 23.23 10 6 9 5½ 8 3¼ 4 2½ 12.0  TT 1194 SAGACIOUS LIFE Began fairly/bump 700&450
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  134 (81) HB 8                  TT

潮州精神 H175
CHIU CHOW SPIRIT (AUS) 6 b g PP
Zoustar — Pearl Star by Star Witness
(31 starts 3-3-5-8-12 HK$11,497,650) Wins: 3-S 1400 G.
馬主：林良成與林有勤 OWNER(S): Charlie Lam Leung Seng & Michael Lam Yau Keng

HKJC Career ：31(3-3-5-8-12) ST ：31(3-3-5-8-12) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：36(5-4-5-8-14) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：8(0-0-1-2-5)
25/26 ：5(0-1-0-2-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：21(3-2-4-6-6)
24/25 ：12(1-0-1-4-6) Dist ：4(0-0-0-1-3) GY/Y ：2(0-1-0-0-1)
Class ：13(1-2-4-2-4) Trk/Dist ：4(0-0-0-1-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：6(1-2-1-0-2) 2nd Up ：6(0-1-1-3-1) Tra/Joc ：6(1-1-0-0-4)

(TT) 文家良  134  布文 (8)
 K L Man (81)	 H Bowman
  (229-22-21-14) (256-31-41-19)

H175 Roarer record: 4/6/23 (Last surgery:10/1/24)

 2 ↓

 1/14 10 7/9/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 122 (68) -2CYC 12 13.59 21.57 23.31 23.09 1.21.56 23.31 23.09 1 ½ 1 1¼ 1 ½ 1 ½ 8.1  B/TT 1085 KA YING SUPERB Bump start/kept on well
 1/14 54 28/9/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 131 (75) -2CYC 6 13.49 22.67 22.50 22.90 1.21.56 22.50 22.90 2 Nk 1 ¾ 1 ½ 1 Sh 6.3  B/TT 1086 SOUTH STAR Pushed to lead/just won
 4/14 169 9/11/25↑ 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G #113 (81) -2CYC 1 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.99 24.89 2 ½ 1 ½ 1 Sh 4 2¼ 5.6  B/TT 1071 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Pushed/pulled/caught 70
 13/14 263 14/12/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G #113 (81) -2CYC 11 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 23.34 23.60 8 3 7 4½ 10 3¼ 13 7¼ 13.0  B/TT 1054 AERIS NOVA Check 1200/blundered 900
 9/14 341 11/1/26 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 114 (81) -2CYC 3 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 23.01 23.82 5 ¾ 6 3¼ 6 2½ 9 5½ 24.0  B/TT 1077 LITTLE PARADISE Hamper 900/faded 150
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  133 (80) ZP 4                  B/TT

同樣美麗 H334
BEAUTY CRESCENT (IRE) 6 b g PP
Acclamation (GB) — Up In Time (GB) by Noverre (USA)
(38 starts 3-7-6-2-20 HK$8,554,950) Wins: 3-S 1400 G/GF(2).
馬主：美麗一族團體 OWNER(S): Beauty Family Syndicate

HKJC Career ：38(3-7-6-2-20) ST ：37(3-7-6-2-19) Jockey ：2(0-2-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：42(5-8-7-2-20) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：8(2-0-1-0-5)
25/26 ：5(2-0-0-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：26(1-7-4-2-12)
24/25 ：15(1-2-3-0-9) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
Class ：31(3-7-6-1-14) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：3(1-0-1-0-1) 2nd Up ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：20(1-3-4-2-10)

(B/TT) 告東尼  133  潘頓 (4)
 A S Cruz (80)	 Z Purton
  (276-14-20-21) (320-71-40-42)

H334  

 3 ↓

 11/14 324 4/1/26F 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 133 (76) AA 6 24.63 22.73 24.29 22.98 1.34.63 24.17 23.30 10 3 10 6¼ 13 5½ 11 7½ 9.8  TT 1094 LOVERO Pulled 8/hamper 450&300
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  129 (76) JMc 7                  XB/TT
 
 
 
 

紫荊傳令 L108
SERAPH GABRIEL (IRE) 4 b c PP
Saxon Warrior (JPN) — Archangel Gabriel (USA) by Arch (USA)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：陳國泰與陳李妮 OWNER(S): Marc Chan & Lily Chan Li Lei

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：6(1-3-0-1-1) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：4(2-0-0-0-2)

(XB1/TT) 游達榮  129  麥道朗 (7)
 D Eustace (76)	 J McDonald
  (201-15-22-9) (90-15-9-11)

L108  

 4 

 14/14 312 1/1/26LF 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 133 (76) BAv 13 13.45 22.02 23.10 23.15 1.21.72 22.74 23.87 8 3¼ 9 6¼ 9 4 14 8½ 98.0   1125 SIX PACK Tough trip/faded 200
 12/14 343 11/1/26 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 128 (76) JO 9 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 24.06 25.22 2 Nk 2 ¾ 2 1 12 10 99.0  B 1123 INVINCIBLE IBIS Unbalance 350/faded 250
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  127 (74) MFP 9                  B
 
 
 

天然數字 L166
NATURAL NUMBERS (AUS) 4 b g PP
Alabama Express — Written Era by Written Tycoon
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：超越期望團體 OWNER(S): Exceed Expectations Syndicate

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：10(2-3-1-2-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：9(1-1-2-0-5)

(B) 徐雨石  127  潘明輝 (9)
 Y S Tsui (74)	 M F Poon
  (170-13-11-13) (218-12-16-19)

L166  

 5 

 4/14 75 4/10/25 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1800 GF 126 (71) HWB 13 21.99 23.75 23.88 23.69 1.47.27 23.76 23.84 2 ¾ 2 1 3 Nk 4 1¼ 10.0  TT 1116 MIGHTY STRENGTH Pushed/handy/one paced
 2/12 103 15/10/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1800 GF 127 (71) HWB 7 22.43 24.40 23.90 24.28 1.48.31 23.78 23.62 8 6 9 5 8 4¼ 2 Sh 4.8 f TT 1110 EXCELLENCE VALUE Pulled/hamper 16/just miss
 6/11 177 12/11/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1800 GF 130 (73) JMc 7 23.16 24.55 24.41 23.90 1.49.61 24.21 23.49 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 3¼ 6 ½ 3.0 f TT 1124 AWESOME FLUKE Bump early/raced tight late
 3/12 234 3/12/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1800 G 129 (73) JMc 5 23.63 24.24 23.79 23.55 1.48.95 23.87 23.08 5 3¾ 5 3¼ 4 3¾ 3 ¾ 3.7 f CP/TT 1112 JOY OF SPRING Bump start/rallied 200
 9/12 289 23/12/25 3 80-55  HV  C 2200 G 132 (74) HWB 8 24.58 24.78 24.22 24.02 2.15.25 24.38 24.98 2 2 2 1 3 2 9 8 10.0  TT 1120 THE AUSPICIOUS Share lead early/faded 250
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  127 (74) CYH 6                  TT

龍文鞭影 K226
WROTE A NEW PAGE (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Wrote (IRE) — My Amazing Cool by Danroad (AUS)
(13 starts 3-2-1-2-5 HK$3,627,950) Wins: 3-H 1650 G/GF/GY.
馬主：馬漢傑與馬浚豪 OWNER(S): Sammy Ma Hon Kit & Ronald Ma Chun Ho

HKJC Career ：13(3-2-1-2-5) ST ：6(0-1-0-2-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(3-2-1-2-5) HV ：7(3-1-1-0-2) GF+ ：7(1-2-0-1-3)
25/26 ：6(1-1-1-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：5(1-0-1-1-2)
24/25 ：7(2-1-0-1-3) Dist ：2(0-1-0-1-0) GY/Y ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(1-1-1-1-2) Trk/Dist ：2(0-1-0-1-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) Tra/Joc ：43(7-6-2-2-26)

(TT) 方嘉柏  127  何澤堯 (6)
 C Fownes (74)	 C Y Ho
 (Prev: C S Shum 29/12/25) (259-31-22-15) (215-21-15-21)

K226  

 6 

 8/14 140 30/10/25↓ 3 85-60 AWT — 1650 GD 134 (82) BAv 10 28.13 23.86 23.28 24.32 1.39.59 23.64 24.54 5 2½ 5 2¾ 6 5 8 6½ 40.0  TT 1176 NEW FOREST Eased/2w/no dash
 14/14 188 15/11/25L 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1600 G 135 (80) LF 6 24.82 23.02 23.68 23.26 1.34.78 23.68 24.21 2 Nk 4 1½ 6 1½ 14 7½ 45.0  TT 1167 BEAUTY BOLT Handy/faded 350/roarer
 13/14 226 30/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 133 (78) LHe 7 24.82 23.62 23.53 22.99 1.34.96 23.49 23.90 2 1 2 1 3 ¾ 13 6½ 73.0  TT 1179 DAZZLING FIT Handy/crowd 350/faded 200
 10/14 283 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1600 G 132 (76) RWK 7 24.73 23.09 24.20 22.95 1.34.97 24.00 23.33 7 3¾ 8 5¼ 9 4 10 6¼ 63.0  TT 1186 INVINCIBLE IBIS No early pace/never likely
 7/14 362 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 130 (74) RWK 10 13.49 21.61 23.14 23.45 1.21.69 23.14 23.37 5 ¾ 4 2½ 3 2½ 7 2 61.0  CP/TT 1172 EMBLAZON Bump start/one paced
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  125 (72) RWK 5                  CP/TT

飛輪步 H122
TOURBILLON PRINCE (AUS) 7 br g PP
Rommel — Colleges by Elusive Quality (USA)
(37 starts 5-3-1-3-25 HK$7,422,250) Wins: 3-S 1400 G, 1-S 1600 G, 1-H 1650 G.
馬主：飛輪王團體 OWNER(S): Tourbillon Prince Syndicate

HKJC Career ：37(5-3-1-3-25) ST ：25(4-0-0-2-19) Jockey ：2(0-0-0-0-2)
Lifetime ：48(7-6-2-4-29) HV ：10(1-3-1-1-4) GF+ ：6(0-0-0-0-6)
25/26 ：6(0-0-0-0-6) AWT ：2(0-0-0-0-2) G ：27(5-3-1-2-16)
24/25 ：14(3-0-0-2-9) Dist ：11(1-0-0-2-8) GY/Y ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
Class ：30(5-3-1-2-19) Trk/Dist ：11(1-0-0-2-8) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-0-0-4) 2nd Up ：4(1-1-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：16(0-1-1-1-13)

(CP/TT) 鄭俊偉  125  金誠剛 (5)
 C W Chang (72)	 R Kingscote
  (175-10-7-13) (209-5-19-15)

H122 Roarer record: 8/1/23 (Last surgery:22/7/24)
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 1/14 50 28/9/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 119 (45) -2JCh 14 13.59 21.38 22.77 23.97 1.21.71 22.65 22.65 9 3 13 9 14 8¼ 1 1 5.7  XB 1200 BLAZING WUKONG Eased/rear/dashed 250
 1/14 108 19/10/25 4 60-40  ST  C+3 1400 GF 126 (53) -2JCh 12 13.27 21.33 23.06 23.49 1.21.15 22.58 22.77 9 4 10 7½ 9 4½ 1 1¼ 4.9  XB 1190 ALL ROUND WINNER 3w/rallied 250/led 110
 6/14 168 9/11/25↑ 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 116 (61) AA 9 13.54 22.52 23.81 23.06 1.22.93 23.53 22.74 12 4 11 6½ 11 4¾ 6 2¾ 3.4  XB 1208 THRIVING BROTHERS Tough trip/no threat
 7/14 244 7/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 116 (61) MFP 14 13.52 21.77 23.21 23.45 1.21.95 22.89 22.97 14 5¼ 14 8 13 6 7 3 12.0  XB 1207 LITTLE PARADISE Block 450/not ridden out 50
 1/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 116 (61) MFP 10 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.59 22.42 7 1¾ 4 1¾ 3 ¾ 1 Ns 5.7  XB 1202 STORMY GROVE Tough trip/led 220
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  119 (68) -2JCh 10                  XB

一生好彩 K114
LUCKY SAM GOR (NZ) 4 b g PPG
Press Statement (AUS) — Giovanna Bella by Iffraaj (GB)
(13 starts 3-1-2-1-6 HK$3,097,050) Wins: 3-S 1400 GF.
馬主：軍機八皇團體 OWNER(S): Military King's Syndicate

HKJC Career ：13(3-1-2-1-6) ST ：10(3-1-0-1-5) Jockey ：2(2-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：13(3-1-2-1-6) HV ：3(0-0-2-0-1) GF+ ：7(3-0-1-0-3)
25/26 ：6(3-0-1-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：6(0-1-1-1-3)
24/25 ：7(0-1-1-1-4) Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-1-0) Tra/Joc ：4(2-0-0-0-2)

(XB) 廖康銘  121 ?+1 周俊樂 (10)
 M Newnham (68)	 -2C L Chau
  (270-33-23-33) (210-16-24-13)

K114  
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第十場 RACE 10 - Class 3 - 1600m - Turf   

 5/12 42 21/9/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1200 S 124 (64) AB 9 - 23.58 22.40 23.41 1.09.39 22.24 23.26 -  11 8 10 7 5 6 6.1  E/TT 1138 SKY TRUST Bump start/no threat
 5/14 94 12/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1400 G 117 (62) LHe 5 13.11 21.08 23.04 23.88 1.21.11 22.88 23.29 11 3¾ 10 6¼ 8 5¼ 5 1½ 10.0  E/TT 1141 SKY HEART Awkward start/bump late
 3/13 202 23/11/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 118 (62) HAD 6 13.42 21.59 22.86 23.43 1.21.30 22.66 23.43 4 1¾ 5 3½ 4 2¼ 3 2¼ 13.0  E/P/TT 1147 INVINCIBLE IBIS Pulled/hamper 9/kept on
 1/14 282 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 118 (61) HAD 12 13.31 21.70 23.32 23.54 1.21.87 23.20 23.10 3 ¾ 7 3½ 7 2¾ 1 Sh 9.6  H/P/TT 1145 CALIFORNIA WAVES Pushed/dashed 2/just won
 3/14 343 11/1/26 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 119 (67) MG 6 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.86 23.38 8 2¾ 7 5¼ 7 4¼ 3 1¾ 10.0  H/P/TT 1153 INVINCIBLE IBIS Awkward stt/block 350-150
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  121 (68) MG 13                  H/P/TT

超勁赤兔 K312
THE RED HARE (AUS) 4 ch g PP
Sebring Sun — In Unison by Encosta de Lago
(8 starts 1-0-2-0-5 HK$3,121,450) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：羅豫西、羅兆茹、李寧與李小寧 OWNER(S): Lo Yu Sai, Jasmine Lo Siu Yu, Li Ning & Michael Li

HKJC Career ：8(1-0-2-0-5) ST ：7(1-0-2-0-4) Jockey ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(3-0-3-0-5) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-1-0-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-2-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(1-0-1-0-2)
24/25 ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：8(1-0-2-0-5) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-1-0-1)

(H/P/TT) 羅富全  121  紀仁安 (13)
 F C Lor (68)	 M Guyon
  (263-19-17-23) (119-11-11-13)

K312  
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 5/13 28 14/9/25 3 80-60  ST  B 1400 GF 124 (67) DLe 9 13.89 22.44 23.36 22.22 1.21.91 23.40 22.16 8 2¼ 5 3 6 3¼ 5 3 54.0  XB/TT 1121 MASTER OF ALL Tough trip/boxed on
 9/14 113 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 120 (67) -2JCh 6 24.00 22.36 23.72 23.59 1.33.67 23.20 23.50 9 4¾ 11 7½ 11 4¼ 9 3¾ 44.0  XB/TT 1118 FORTUNE BOY Blundered 800/check 200
 12/14 188 15/11/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1600 G 122 (67) HAD 7 24.82 23.02 23.68 23.26 1.34.78 23.36 23.71 9 3 9 4¼ 9 2¼ 12 5 32.0  CP/XB/TT 1126 BEAUTY BOLT Block 400/crowd 250
 2/14 282 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 122 (65) BAv 5 13.31 21.70 23.32 23.54 1.21.87 23.08 23.28 11 3½ 6 3¼ 6 1¾ 2 Sh 22.0  B/XB/TT 1114 THE RED HARE Block 400-300/dashed 100
 5/14 343 11/1/26 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 119 (67) HWB 12 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.82 23.55 7 2 8 5¼ 6 4 5 2½ 41.0  B/XB/TT 1124 INVINCIBLE IBIS Bump start/tough trip
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  120 (67) AB 1                  B/XB/TT

加州熱浪 K477
CALIFORNIA WAVES (AUS) 4 b g PP
Too Darn Hot (GB) — River Jewel by Snitzel
(6 starts 0-1-0-0-5 HK$527,450)
馬主：梁舜茵 OWNER(S): Chloe Liang Shun Yin

HKJC Career ：6(0-1-0-0-5) ST ：6(0-1-0-0-5) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：11(2-1-2-1-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：4(0-0-0-0-4)
25/26 ：5(0-1-0-0-4) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：2(0-1-0-0-1)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(0-1-0-0-5) Trk/Dist ：3(0-0-0-0-3) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：11(1-0-0-0-10)

(B/XB/TT) 巫偉傑  120  巴度 (1)
 W K Mo (67)	 A Badel
  (240-19-25-18) (201-15-16-23)

K477  
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 8/12 *844 16/7/25 4 60-40  HV  B 1650 GF 134 (59) HB 8 27.82 23.89 24.01 23.88 1.39.60 24.25 23.99 3 ¾ 4 1½ 5 3 8 3¾ 7.4  V/TT 1187 AMAZING RUN Handy/pulled/faded 100
 V 186 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1200 - - (59) HB 12 - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  -  E/TT 1166 - -
 2/14 254 14/12/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 132 (59) CW 12 13.47 21.58 23.65 23.80 1.22.50 23.37 22.91 13 5 13 8 13 6¼ 2 ¾ 5.3  E/TT 1163 RISING PHOENIX Taken back/block 300-100
 1/14 309 1/1/26 4 60-40  ST  B+2 1600 G 135 (60) MG 1 24.01 22.65 23.92 23.69 1.34.27 23.48 23.29 8 4¾ 9 5¼ 8 2½ 1 1 3.8 f E/TT 1162 HAPPY UNIVERSE Midfield/rallied inside 350
 6/14 364 18/1/26↑ 3 80-60  ST  A 1600 GF 124 (66) MG 12 24.57 22.74 23.54 23.68 1.34.53 23.10 22.95 13 8¾ 13 8½ 14 5¾ 6 1¼ 4.7  E/TT 1166 PATCH OF COSMO Taken back/rallied wide
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  119 (66) AA 14                  E/TT

安都 K33
ENDUED (AUS) 4 b g PP
Deep Field — Waruna by All Too Hard
(15 starts 2-1-1-2-9 HK$1,937,150) Wins: 1-S 1400 GF, 1-S 1600 G.
馬主：王忠秣 OWNER(S): Wong Chung Mat

HKJC Career ：15(2-1-1-2-9) ST ：10(2-1-0-1-6) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：18(3-1-2-2-10) HV ：5(0-0-1-1-3) GF+ ：6(1-0-1-0-4)
25/26 ：3(1-1-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：9(1-1-0-2-5)
24/25 ：12(1-0-1-2-8) Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：6(0-0-0-0-6) Trk/Dist ：2(1-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：51(7-1-3-2-38)

(E/TT) 蔡約翰  119  艾兆禮 (14)
 J Size (66)	 A Atzeni
 (Prev: T P Yung 21/7/25) (295-21-25-22) (259-20-22-18)

K033  
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 14/14 *493 9/3/25L 3 80-60  ST  C 1400 GF 123 (64) DMc 5 13.50 21.60 22.96 23.47 1.21.53 22.96 24.71 6 2¼ 6 3¼ 7 3¼ 14 11 99.0  CP/TT 1001 ARMOUR WAR EAGLE Bump early/check 300
 W(v) *532 23/3/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1200 GF 117 (64) -3CYC  - 24.05 22.19 22.28 1.08.52 - - -  -  -   -     — INVINCIBLE SHIELD -
 

 11/12 291 23/12/25 3 80-60  HV  C 1200 G 119 (64) HAD 9 - 23.12 22.36 23.59 1.09.07 22.40 23.36 -  11 12½ 11 12¾ 11 11¼ 24.0  CP/TT 1037 SPORTS LEGEND Bump early/never likely
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  115 (64) -2CYC 2                  CP/TT
 
 

駿馬之光 K159
LIGHTNESS OF BEING (IRE) 5 br g PP
Dandy Man — My Causeway Dream by Giant's Causeway (USA)
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：黃敏華 OWNER(S): Nikki Ng Mien Hua

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：4(1-1-0-0-2) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：104(8-6-8-7-75)

(CP/TT) 告東尼  117  鍾易禮 (2)
 A S Cruz (64)	 -2Y L Chung
  (276-14-20-21) (170-10-6-12)

K159  
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 10/14 187 15/11/25 3 80-60 AWT — 1650 GD 124 (71) -5ECW 7 28.11 23.35 23.92 23.21 1.38.59 23.88 23.99 4 2¾ 4 3¾ 7 3½ 10 8¼ 18.0  B/TT 1217 LOCH TAY Bump start/2-3w/faded 250
 13/14 201 23/11/25 3 85-60  ST  B+2 2000 G 113 (70) -7PNW 5 24.71 23.99 22.76 23.92 2.01.71 23.00 25.36 1 ½ 5 1 6 2½ 13 11½ 46.0  CP/TT 1221 WINNING WING Pushed to lead/faded 300
 10/14 301 27/12/25 3 80-60 AWT — 1650 GD 127 (68) RWK 11 28.54 23.24 23.80 23.50 1.39.08 23.96 24.55 2 ½ 3 ½ 2 1½ 10 8 48.0  B/TT 1231 NEW FOREST Pushed/handy/faded 300
 9/12 322 4/1/26 3 85-60 AWT — 1200 GD 120 (66) RWK 6 - 23.56 21.99 22.32 1.07.87 21.79 22.78 -  10 5¾ 10 4½ 9 7½ 52.0  B/TT 1224 VICTORY SKY Rear/rail/never likely
 10/14 373 21/1/26 3 80-60 AWT — 1650 GD 121 (64) RWK 4 28.13 22.97 24.11 23.08 1.38.29 24.11 23.96 1 Sh 2 Nk 2 Nk 10 5¾ 24.0  B/TT 1220 DRAGON AIR FORCE Share lead/faded 200
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  115 (62) MLY 3                  B/TT

艾莉奧 G223
ARIEL (IRE) 8 b g PP
Exceed And Excel (AUS) — Garra Molly by Nayef (USA)
(51 starts 4-9-4-4-30 HK$7,022,350) Wins: 1-S 1600 G, 2-SA 1650 GD/WS, 1-SA 1800 GD.
馬主：蕭劍新 OWNER(S): Martin Siu Kim Sun

HKJC Career ：51(4-9-4-4-30) ST ：34(1-8-3-4-18) Jockey ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
Lifetime ：60(7-10-6-4-33) HV ：3(0-0-0-0-3) GF+ ：9(0-1-1-0-7)
25/26 ：9(0-0-2-0-7) AWT ：14(3-1-1-0-9) G ：26(1-7-2-3-13)
24/25 ：14(3-1-0-0-10) Dist ：7(1-1-0-0-5) GY/Y ：2(0-0-0-1-1)
Class ：25(2-0-2-1-20) Trk/Dist ：7(1-1-0-0-5) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：41(3-2-3-2-31)

(B/TT) 大衛希斯  115  楊明綸 (3)
 D A Hayes (62)	 M L Yeung
  (321-32-22-22) (202-10-7-10)

G223  
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 1/12 79 8/10/25 4 60-40  HV  C+3 1650 GF 129 (54) ZP 11 27.52 22.97 23.80 24.24 1.38.53 23.60 23.96 4 2¾ 4 3 4 1¾ 1 1¼ 4.1  CP 1015 FORTUNE STAR Midfield/2w/led 150
 7/12 150 2/11/25↑ 3 80-60  HV  C 1650 GF 115 (61) -2CYC 11 28.38 24.03 24.81 23.06 1.40.28 24.81 23.44 4 1¼ 2 1 5 1 7 3½ 6.0  CP 1015 I CAN Handy/2w/peaked late
 3/12 215 26/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C 1650 GF 118 (61) HAD 12 27.90 24.51 24.32 23.56 1.40.29 24.32 23.81 1 1 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 3 1¾ 6.0  CP 1025 THE BOOM BOX Difficult to ride straight
 3/12 272 17/12/25 3 80-60  HV  B 1650 G 118 (61) HAD 8 28.29 24.45 24.06 23.46 1.40.26 24.06 23.60 1 1 1 1 1 1½ 3 ¾ 6.8  CP 1024 A AMERIC TE SPECSO Soft lead/caught 50
 8/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 118 (62) MG 12 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.67 23.12 5 1¼ 2 ¾ 2 Nk 8 3¾ 28.0  CP 1023 LUCKY SAM GOR Handy/2w/faded 150
  403 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1600  #115 (61) MLC 12                  CP

勁進駒 J384
MIGHTY STEED (NZ) 5 b g PP
Time Test (GB) — Perfect Vision by High Chaparral (IRE)
(18 starts 1-2-3-2-10 HK$2,151,550) Win: 1-H 1650 GF.
馬主：蔡黃玲玲 OWNER(S): Choi Wong Ling Ling

HKJC Career ：18(1-2-3-2-10) ST ：10(0-0-1-1-8) Jockey ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Lifetime ：20(2-3-3-2-10) HV ：8(1-2-2-1-2) GF+ ：10(1-1-2-0-6)
25/26 ：6(1-1-2-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：8(0-1-1-2-4)
24/25 ：11(0-1-1-2-7) Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：8(0-0-3-0-5) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-1-1-0-2) 2nd Up ：3(1-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：2(0-0-0-0-2)

(CP) 呂健威 # 115  蔡明紹 (12)
 K W Lui (61)	 M Chadwick
  (237-22-19-31) (228-11-12-21)

J384  
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14 Starters.
If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PP Bonus of HK$1,500,000.

See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  24.50 22.90 23.80 23.50 1.34.70
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11 下午五時五十分

5.50 P.M.

Class 3 
HK$1,860,000 

頭馬 1st 56.0% $1,041,600 第二 2nd 21.0% $390,600 第三 3rd 11.5% $213,900 報名費 Entry Fee  $5,580
第四 4th 6.0% 111,600 第五 5th 3.5% 65,100 第六 6th 2.0% 37,200   

(404)

印洲塘讓賽 YAN CHAU TONG HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 85-60 一 1400 米 METRES

 

 

 3/11 53 28/9/25 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1200 GF 121 (82) LHe 3 - 23.51 21.86 22.39 1.07.76 21.78 22.68 -  6 3½ 5 3 3 4¾ 18.0   1120 TOMODACHI KOKOROE Block 300/rallied inside
 12/12 93 12/10/25L 2 100-80  ST  C 1200 G 121 (82) LHe 7 - 23.26 21.76 23.31 1.08.33 21.64 23.53 -  7 4 7 3¼ 12 4½ 25.0   1122 TOMODACHI KOKOROE Bump start/faded 200
 3/14 169 9/11/25 2 105-80  ST  C+3 1400 G #115 (80) MLC 6 13.21 21.05 22.99 24.54 1.21.79 22.59 23.38 9 4½ 10 11½ 9 9 3 1¾ 45.0   1135 LIGHT YEARS CHARM Hamper late/not ridden out
 4/14 263 14/12/25 2 105-80  ST  A 1400 G #115 (81) MLC 3 13.51 22.06 23.54 22.96 1.22.07 22.94 22.75 10 3¼ 9 5¾ 7 2 4 ½ 20.0   1145 AERIS NOVA Bump start/block 350-250
 3/14 341 11/1/26 2 100-80  ST  C+3 1400 GF 117 (82) MLC 7 13.21 21.15 23.13 23.35 1.20.84 22.69 23.03 12 4¾ 11 7¼ 10 4½ 3 2½ 18.0   1142 LITTLE PARADISE Pushed/rail/rallied inside 2
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  135 (82) HB 13                  

駿跑得 K208
MID WINTER WIND (SAF) 5 b g PP
What A Winter — Lady In Black by Dynasty
(11 starts 1-0-3-1-6 HK$3,900,400) Win: 1-S 1200 G.
馬主：劉寶文與吳慧思 OWNER(S): James Lau Po Man & Alice Woo Wai See

HKJC Career ：11(1-0-3-1-6) ST ：10(1-0-3-1-5) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：20(5-2-4-1-8) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-2-0-1)
25/26 ：5(0-0-3-1-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(1-0-1-1-4)
24/25 ：6(1-0-0-0-5) Dist ：5(0-0-2-1-2) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：1(1-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：5(0-0-2-1-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：10(2-0-0-1-7)

 廖康銘  135  布文 (13)
 M Newnham (82)	 H Bowman
  (270-33-23-33) (256-31-41-19)

K208  

 1 ↓

 4/14 64 1/10/25↓ 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1200 GF 133 (78) HB 12 - 23.58 22.51 22.68 1.08.77 21.99 22.06 -  13 7¾ 13 4½ 4 ½ 16.0   1301 KEMPES Taken back/rallied wide
 5/13 132 26/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 135 (78) HB 4 13.43 21.48 23.85 22.56 1.21.32 23.45 22.54 8 2¾ 7 5¼ 9 2¾ 5 2¾ 15.0   1312 TOP DRAGON Eased/2-3w/boxed on
 6/14 226 30/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 132 (77) HB 10 24.82 23.62 23.53 22.99 1.34.96 23.05 22.99 9 4¾ 8 5 7 2 6 2 21.0   1306 DAZZLING FIT Tough trip/bump 300
 4/14 262 14/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 131 (76) HB 10 13.58 21.72 23.01 23.43 1.21.74 22.81 22.81 11 3¼ 10 6¼ 10 5 4 1 12.0  B 1301 SMART AVENUE Block 450-350/rallied 200
 1/14 312 1/1/26 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 133 (76) LF 2 13.45 22.02 23.10 23.15 1.21.72 22.78 23.07 5 1½ 4 2½ 2 ½ 1 Nk 7.4  B 1309 KA YING ATTACK Handy/2-3w/just won
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  135 (82) LF 1                  B

韋金主 K61
SIX PACK (AUS) 5 br g PP
Rubick — Keep de Rose (NZ) by Keeper
(7 starts 1-0-0-2-4 HK$2,927,700) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：23/24 韋達練馬師賽馬團體 OWNER(S): 23/24 Douglas J Whyte Trainer Syndicate

HKJC Career ：7(1-0-0-2-4) ST ：6(1-0-0-2-3) Jockey ：1(1-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：17(3-0-0-3-11) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：3(0-0-0-1-2)
25/26 ：5(1-0-0-2-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(1-0-0-1-2)
24/25 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Dist ：4(1-0-0-1-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：5(1-0-0-2-2) Trk/Dist ：4(1-0-0-1-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-1-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：25(5-0-2-5-13)

(B) 韋達  135  霍宏聲 (1)
 D J Whyte (82)	 L Ferraris
  (212-11-20-16) (223-21-14-20)

K061  

 2 

 2/11 *725 31/5/25 3 80-60  ST  B 1400 G 129 (71) ZP 11 13.42 21.68 23.09 22.88 1.21.07 22.77 22.44 8 4¼ 8 6¾ 8 4¾ 2 2 8.5   1115 KA YING ATTACK Eased/2w/dashed 200
 2/14 112 19/10/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 127 (72) ZP 10 13.20 20.91 23.19 23.63 1.20.93 22.87 23.06 10 3 11 6¼ 10 4¼ 2 ½ 5.3   1096 GRACIOUS EXPRESS Tough trip/dashed wide
 3/13 207 23/11/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 GF 131 (74) ZP 13 13.37 22.44 22.98 23.19 1.21.98 22.66 22.64 7 3½ 7 5½ 6 3½ 3 Sh 4.5 f  1077 RIDING TOGETHER Hamper 600/rallied 250
 2/14 262 14/12/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 130 (75) ZP 7 13.58 21.72 23.01 23.43 1.21.74 22.93 22.79 4 1½ 6 4½ 5 4 2 Ns 4.3 f  1094 SMART AVENUE 3-4w/dashed 100/just miss
 5/14 324 4/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 134 (77) ZP 4 24.63 22.73 24.29 22.98 1.34.63 24.13 22.95 7 1¾ 8 5¼ 8 4¼ 5 4 3.3 f H 1095 LOVERO Pulled/hamper 4/one paced
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  130 (77) CYH 6                  H

大眾福星 K172
EVERYONE'S STAR (AUS) 5 gr g PP
Puissance de Lune (IRE) — South Street by Street Cry (IRE)
(9 starts 1-3-1-1-3 HK$4,147,850) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：大眾開心團體 OWNER(S): Everyone's Delight Syndicate

HKJC Career ：9(1-3-1-1-3) ST ：9(1-3-1-1-3) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：10(2-3-1-1-3) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：5(0-1-1-1-2)
25/26 ：4(0-2-1-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：4(1-2-0-0-1)
24/25 ：5(1-1-0-1-2) Dist ：7(1-3-1-1-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：9(1-3-1-1-3) Trk/Dist ：7(1-3-1-1-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-1-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：11(1-2-0-3-5)

(H) 羅富全  130  何澤堯 (6)
 F C Lor (77)	 C Y Ho
  (263-19-17-23) (215-21-15-21)

K172  

 3 

 7/10 320 4/1/26F 2 100-75  ST  C 1600 G 118 (78) MFP 10 24.35 23.04 23.35 23.35 1.34.09 23.07 23.54 5 3½ 7 4 5 2¼ 7 3½ 54.0   1236 SAGACIOUS LIFE 2-3w/bump 400/no dash
 9/14 343 11/1/26↓ 3R 85-60  ST  C+3 1600 GF 130 (78) DyM 8 24.24 22.13 24.02 23.79 1.34.18 23.98 24.74 4 ¾ 4 2¼ 4 2 9 8 73.0   1235 INVINCIBLE IBIS Handy/2w/faded 250
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  129 (76) MFP 12                  
 
 
 

丞匡掠影 L168
DARYL FLASH (AUS) 4 br g PP
Frosted (USA) — Pleiades by Redoute's Choice
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：不爭善勝團體 OWNER(S): Premium Victory Syndicate

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：19(3-4-3-4-5) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：2(0-0-0-0-2) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：-

 徐雨石  129  潘明輝 (12)
 Y S Tsui (76)	 M F Poon
  (170-13-11-13) (218-12-16-19)

L168  

 4 

 4/14 *838 13/7/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 121 (64) KTe 4 13.34 21.14 23.35 23.28 1.21.11 23.11 23.54 1 ½ 2 1½ 1 Sh 4 1¾ 6.1  V/TT 1155 BEAUTY BOLT Fast lead/kept on
 14/14 112 19/10/25L 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 119 (64) AA 8 13.20 20.91 23.19 23.63 1.20.93 23.31 26.25 4 1 4 1¼ 4 2 14 18¼ 5.7  V/TT 1161 GRACIOUS EXPRESS Felt amiss str/eased down 2
 1/13 207 23/11/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 GF 121 (64) LHe 9 13.37 22.44 22.98 23.19 1.21.98 22.98 23.19 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 1 Sh 22.0  TT 1165 MASTER OF ALL Soft lead/just won
 4/14 282 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 126 (69) LHe 3 13.31 21.70 23.32 23.54 1.21.87 23.20 23.48 4 ¾ 5 2¼ 5 1½ 4 1 16.0  TT 1165 THE RED HARE Handy/2-3w/kept on
 6/14 363 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 125 (69) LHe 2 13.38 22.08 23.13 22.71 1.21.30 23.05 22.77 6 2¼ 8 4½ 8 4 6 4½ 29.0  TT 1171 AKASHVANI Wide turn/no threat
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  122 (69) LHe 10                  V/TT

同心同樂 K81
RIDING TOGETHER (IRE) 5 b g PP
Profitable — So Funny (USA) by Distorted Humor (USA)
(14 starts 2-1-1-3-7 HK$3,944,850) Wins: 2-S 1400 G/GF.
馬主：生日快樂團體 OWNER(S): Happy Birthday Syndicate

HKJC Career ：14(2-1-1-3-7) ST ：13(2-1-1-3-6) Jockey ：3(1-0-0-1-1)
Lifetime ：19(3-4-1-3-8) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：5(1-0-1-1-2)
25/26 ：4(1-0-0-1-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：8(1-1-0-2-4)
24/25 ：10(1-1-1-2-5) Dist ：11(2-1-1-3-4) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：10(1-0-0-2-7) Trk/Dist ：11(2-1-1-3-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) 2nd Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：11(1-0-2-1-7)

(V2/TT) 游達榮  122  希威森 (10)
 D Eustace (69)	 L Hewitson
  (201-15-22-9) (210-17-20-17)

K081  
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 1/14 *524 23/3/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 GF 127 (52) RM 3 13.58 21.46 23.16 23.07 1.21.27 23.24 22.67 3 Nk 5 2 5 2½ 1 1¼ 1.7 f TT 1095 ZETTA FORCE Block 430/dashed 200
 2/14 *622 27/4/25 4 60-40  ST  A 1400 G 135 (60) JMc 11 13.34 21.18 23.04 23.88 1.21.44 22.92 23.86 4 ½ 2 1 2 Nk 2 Sh 1.5 f TT 1099 PATCH OF STARS 2w/bump 1000/just miss
 2/14 *707 25/5/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 120 (63) CW 6 13.04 20.72 23.17 23.92 1.20.85 23.05 23.66 5 1¾ 4 2½ 3 1¾ 2 Hd 2.2 f TT 1105 TOP DRAGON Pushed/2w/kept on well
 2/14 *777 22/6/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 G 124 (66) BAv 4 13.18 21.71 22.91 23.30 1.21.10 22.95 23.08 4 1¼ 4 1½ 5 1¾ 2 Nk 1.6 f TT 1102 FLYING FORTRESS Rail/dashed 250/caught 50
 2/14 363 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 124 (68) MG 12 13.38 22.08 23.13 22.71 1.21.30 23.33 22.84 3 ¾ 3 1 4 2¼ 2 3 1.7 f TT 1097 AKASHVANI Awkward start/boxed on
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  121 (68) MG 9                  TT

綠野飛馳 K245
SUPER EXPRESS (NZ) 4 br g PPG
Ten Sovereigns (IRE) — Bronte Lass (AUS) by Stravinsky (USA)
(5 starts 1-4-0-0-0 HK$2,072,700) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：榮智健 OWNER(S): Larry Yung Chi Kin

HKJC Career ：5(1-4-0-0-0) ST ：5(1-4-0-0-0) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(1-4-0-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(1-1-0-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-1-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：3(0-3-0-0-0)
24/25 ：4(1-3-0-0-0) Dist ：5(1-4-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：3(0-3-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：5(1-4-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-1-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：1(0-1-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：6(1-1-0-0-4)

(TT) 蔡約翰  121  紀仁安 (9)
 J Size (68)	 M Guyon
  (295-21-25-22) (119-11-11-13)

K245  
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 14/14 363 18/1/26LF 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 123 (67) AB 4 13.38 22.08 23.13 22.71 1.21.30 23.13 23.08 8 3¼ 11 5¾ 12 5¾ 14 8 67.0  TT 1091 AKASHVANI Awkward start/faded 200
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  120 (67) DFP 5                  TT
 
 
 
 

友贏威馳 L172
SO YOU WILL (NZ) 4 b g PP
So You Think — Respin by Power (GB)
(1 start 0-0-0-0-1 HK$—)
馬主：友贏天下團體 OWNER(S): Friendship Gallop Syndicate

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-0-0-1) ST ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：8(2-0-0-2-4) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
25/26 ：1(0-0-0-0-1) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-0-0-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：26(0-0-4-3-19)

(TT) 方嘉柏  120  潘大衛 (5)
 C Fownes (67)	 D Probert
  (259-31-22-15) (126-0-1-7)

L172  
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 4/14 131 26/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A 1000 GF 127 (68) LF 1 - 13.02 20.61 22.74 0.56.37 20.93 22.19 -  13 3 11 5 4 1½ 49.0  TT 1175 ALPHA STRIKE Mid-track/dashed inside 2
 2/12 164 9/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 G 123 (68) CYH 5 - 23.72 22.30 24.04 1.10.06 22.30 23.58 -  8 3¾ 7 3¾ 2 ¾ 4.7  TT 1183 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM Badly held up 400-300
 8/13 202 23/11/25 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G 125 (69) CYH 13 13.42 21.59 22.86 23.43 1.21.30 22.38 22.89 11 6 11 10 10 7 8 3½ 20.0  TT 1179 INVINCIBLE IBIS Hamper 600/block 400
 10/11 280 20/12/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1200 G 124 (69) CYH 9 - 23.60 22.81 22.76 1.09.17 22.33 22.77 -  10 8¼ 10 5¼ 10 5¼ 15.0  TT 1191 AURORA PATCH Severely check 500
 8/14 363 18/1/26 3 80-60  ST  A 1400 GF 125 (69) CYH 11 13.38 22.08 23.13 22.71 1.21.30 23.13 22.71 11 4 10 5¼ 10 5¼ 8 5¼ 50.0  TT 1193 AKASHVANI Wide turn/never likely
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  120 (67) HWB 8                  TT

新力好 J118
SUNNY DA BEST (NZ) 5 br g PPG
Proisir (AUS) — Artemis by Thorn Park (AUS)
(19 starts 2-3-2-1-11 HK$2,797,350) Wins: 1-S 1200 G, 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：黃良柏 OWNER(S): Matthew Wong Leung Pak

HKJC Career ：19(2-3-2-1-11) ST ：18(2-3-2-1-10) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：19(2-3-2-1-11) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：6(0-0-1-1-4)
25/26 ：5(0-1-0-1-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：13(2-3-1-0-7)
24/25 ：9(1-2-1-0-5) Dist ：7(1-0-0-0-6) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：10(0-2-1-1-6) Trk/Dist ：7(1-0-0-0-6) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：4(0-0-2-1-1) 2nd Up ：4(0-1-0-0-3) Tra/Joc ：18(2-2-2-1-11)

(TT) 蘇偉賢  120  班德禮 (8)
 W Y So (67)	 H Bentley
  (232-15-20-13) (216-13-14-16)

J118 Heart irregularity record: 1/7/25

 8 



B22

第十一場 RACE 11 - Class 3 - 1400m - Turf   

 11/12 332 7/1/26F 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 G 125 (68) HWB 9 - 24.15 22.44 23.16 1.09.75 22.20 23.40 -  9 5¼ 8 3¾ 11 5¼ 64.0   1137 PERFECT GENERAL Began fairly/never likely
 12/12 372 21/1/26L 3 80-60 AWT — 1200 GD 127 (68) HWB 10 - 23.08 21.50 23.34 1.07.92 22.46 24.26 -  11 7 12 13 12 18¾ 99.0   1138 BLAZING WIND Began fairly/never likely
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  119 (66) MLY 2                  
 
 
 

飛躍星伴 L189
LEAPING STAR (IRE) 4 b g PP
Starspangledbanner (AUS) — Margarita by Marju
(2 starts 0-0-0-0-2 HK$—)
馬主：黎大熹、羅碩瀚、蒲海濤與鄭潤明 OWNER(S): Maurice Lai Tai Hei, John Lo, Richard Pu Hai Tao & Matthew 
Cheng Yun Ming

HKJC Career ：2(0-0-0-0-2) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：10(2-0-1-0-7) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：2(0-0-0-0-2) AWT ：1(0-0-0-0-1) G ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：1(0-0-0-0-1) Tra/Joc ：41(3-2-3-2-31)

 大衛希斯  119  楊明綸 (2)
 D A Hayes (66)	 M L Yeung
  (321-32-22-22) (202-10-7-10)

L189  
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 9/12 83 8/10/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1200 GF 121 (63) MLC 9 - 23.79 22.60 22.95 1.09.34 22.40 22.91 -  9 4½ 9 3¼ 9 3 19.0  TT 1097 REGAL GEM Eased/3-2w/never likely
 5/12 102 15/10/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1200 GF 118 (62) MLC 2 - 23.36 22.38 23.70 1.09.44 22.46 23.46 -  5 3½ 7 4 5 2½ 5.4  TT 1094 KING MILES Midfield/2w/boxed on
 1/14 168 9/11/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 115 (60) MLC 10 13.54 22.52 23.81 23.06 1.22.93 23.77 22.86 1 Nk 2 1½ 2 1¼ 1 Hd 31.0  TT 1110 LUCY IN THE SKY Bump stt/rallied 3/just won
 4/12 251 10/12/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1650 G 124 (66) HAD 1 27.57 24.55 23.87 24.04 1.40.03 23.95 23.91 2 1¾ 4 2¼ 3 2¾ 4 2 13.0  TT 1131 SILVERY BREEZE Boxed on/stop riding late
 3/12 349 14/1/26 3 85-60  HV  B 1650 G 119 (66) MLC 11 28.61 24.79 24.11 23.06 1.40.57 24.11 23.32 1 1 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 3 1½ 38.0  TT 1139 MAX QUE Soft lead/caught 100
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  119 (66) AB 7                  TT

富國兄弟 J396
THRIVING BROTHERS (IRE) 5 b g PP
U S Navy Flag (USA) — Blossom Deary by Duke Of Marmalade
(17 starts 2-0-3-3-9 HK$4,328,350) Wins: 1-H 1200 GF, 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：楊駿宏、楊浩宏與楊中宏 OWNER(S): Yeung Chun Wang, Yeung Ho Wang & Yeung Chung Wang

HKJC Career ：17(2-0-3-3-9) ST ：9(1-0-1-0-7) Jockey ：3(0-0-0-0-3)
Lifetime ：19(3-0-3-4-9) HV ：8(1-0-2-3-2) GF+ ：6(1-0-1-1-3)
25/26 ：6(1-0-1-2-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：11(1-0-2-2-6)
24/25 ：8(1-0-2-1-4) Dist ：5(1-0-0-0-4) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：11(1-0-1-3-6) Trk/Dist ：5(1-0-0-0-4) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(0-0-0-0-3) 2nd Up ：3(1-0-1-0-1) Tra/Joc ：7(2-0-0-0-5)

(TT) 葉楚航  119  巴度 (7)
 C H Yip (66)	 A Badel
  (189-9-9-8) (201-15-16-23)

J396 Heart irregularity record: 1/1/25
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 2/10  6/7/25 Mdn 2yo+ AUS LH 1400 H 131    - - - - 1.27.02 - - -  -  -  2 2.75 -     -
 1/9  16/7/25 Mdn 2yo+ AUS LH 1400 S 131    - - - - 1.25.46 - - -  -  -  1 1.5 -     -
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  118 (65) AA 11                  
 
 
 

泰力 L171
POWER OF VITAM (NZ) 4 ch g PP
Proisir (AUS) — Mariota by O'Reilly
(first start in a HKJC race, see Overseas Form Record)
馬主：陳偉家 OWNER(S): Brandy Chan Wai Ka

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(1-1-0-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：13(3-1-0-0-9)

 賀賢  118  艾兆禮 (11)
 D J Hall (65)	 A Atzeni
  (190-13-18-17) (259-20-22-18)

L171  

 11  F

 3/14 344 11/1/26F 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 118 (65) -2HTM 14 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.31 21.97 14 7 14 8¼ 14 5½ 3 2 82.0  TT 1141 LUCKY SAM GOR Pulled/hamper 12/dashed 2
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  116 (65) -2HTM 3                  TT
 
 
 
 

凌登 L151
WITHOUT COMPARE (AUS) 4 br g PP
Brutal (NZ) — Command More by More Than Ready (USA)
(1 start 0-0-1-0-0 HK$213,900)
馬主：王靜嫻 OWNER(S): Elaine Wong

HKJC Career ：1(0-0-1-0-0) ST ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Jockey ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
Lifetime ：2(1-0-1-0-0) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：1(0-0-1-0-0)
25/26 ：1(0-0-1-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：1(0-0-1-0-0) Trk/Dist ：1(0-0-1-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：1(0-0-1-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：5(0-0-1-0-4)

(TT) 沈集成  118  巫顯東 (3)
 C S Shum (65)	 -2H T Mo
  (246-29-18-18) (58-4-1-2)

L151  

 12 

 5/12  25/10/24 Mdn  AUS RH 1400 G 125    - - - - 1.23.34 - - -  -  -  5 2.42 -     -
 6/8  7/11/24 Mdn 3yo+ AUS RH 1600 G 127    - - - - 1.36.04 - - -  -  -  6 5.52 -     -
 4/10  19/4/25 Mdn 3yo+ AUS LH 1400 G 130    - - - - 1.26.76 - - -  -  -  4 1.81 -     -
 1/10  2/5/25 Mdn 2yo+ AUS LH 1590 G 131    - - - - 1.37.15 - - -  -  -  1 0.25 -     -
 4/11  22/5/25 0-64 Hcp 2yo+ AUS LH 1600 G 128    - - - - 1.37.95 - - -  -  -  4 2.4 -     -
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  117 (64) DLe 4                  TT

熒光 L124
FLUORESCENCE (AUS) 4 br g PP
Trapeze Artist — Satellites by Pierro
(first start in a HKJC race, see Overseas Form Record)
馬主：鄭新熙 OWNER(S): Cheng San Hei

HKJC Career ：0(0-0-0-0-0) ST ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Jockey ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Lifetime ：5(1-0-0-2-2) HV ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：0(0-0-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
24/25 ：- Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Trk/Dist ：0(0-0-0-0-0) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) 2nd Up ：0(0-0-0-0-0) Tra/Joc ：27(0-4-1-2-20)

(TT1) 文家良  117 ?+2 梁家俊 (4)
 K L Man (64)	 K C Leung
  (229-22-21-14) (204-13-16-9)

L124  

 13  F

 10/12 *513 15/3/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GY 118 (60) MLC 12 13.35 21.68 23.54 23.82 1.22.39 23.62 24.37 3 1 3 ½ 3 1 10 4½ 22.0  H/TT 1160 JUNEAU PRIDE Pushed/handy/faded 200
 12/12 *656 7/5/25L 4 60-40  HV  A 1650 G 133 (58) MLC 3 27.68 23.38 24.67 24.30 1.40.03 24.67 25.50 2 1 3 1¾ 4 1¾ 12 9¼ 10.0  TT 1171 IVY LEAGUE Faded 2/blood in trachea
 1/14 183 15/11/25 4 60-40  ST  A+3 1400 G 131 (54) MLC 10 13.42 21.56 23.74 23.53 1.22.25 23.62 23.29 2 ½ 3 2¼ 5 1½ 1 1¼ 8.0  XB/TT 1177 THE GOLDEN KNIGHT Handy/2-3w/led 150
 5/14 244 7/12/25↑ 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 116 (61) MLC 4 13.52 21.77 23.21 23.45 1.21.95 22.97 23.29 6 2 9 4¾ 8 3¼ 5 2¼ 9.4  XB/TT 1170 LITTLE PARADISE Block 300/not ridden out
 8/14 324 4/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C 1600 G 118 (61) MLC 8 24.63 22.73 24.29 22.98 1.34.63 24.29 23.68 2 Nk 4 2¼ 4 2¼ 8 6½ 7.1  XB/TT 1184 LOVERO Handy/2w/faded 200
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  #115 (61) MLC 14                  XB/TT

鬥志波 K96
BUCEPHALAS (NZ) 5 br g PP
Savabeel (AUS) — Relentless Desire by O'Reilly
(8 starts 1-0-0-0-7 HK$757,500) Win: 1-S 1400 G.
馬主：蘇志康 OWNER(S): Alexander So

HKJC Career ：8(1-0-0-0-7) ST ：7(1-0-0-0-6) Jockey ：7(1-0-0-0-6)
Lifetime ：12(2-3-0-0-7) HV ：1(0-0-0-0-1) GF+ ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
25/26 ：3(1-0-0-0-2) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：7(1-0-0-0-6)
24/25 ：5(0-0-0-0-5) Dist ：6(1-0-0-0-5) GY/Y ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
Class ：6(0-0-0-0-6) Trk/Dist ：6(1-0-0-0-5) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：2(1-0-0-0-1) 2nd Up ：2(0-0-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：53(3-5-7-2-36)

(XB/TT) 巫偉傑 # 115  蔡明紹 (14)
 W K Mo (61)	 M Chadwick
  (240-19-25-18) (228-11-12-21)

K096 Heart irregularity record: 4/9/25

 14 

 9/13 *766 14/6/25 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 G 126 (71) KTe 9 13.51 22.09 23.09 22.75 1.21.44 22.85 22.74 9 5½ 10 8 9 6½ 9 6½ 10.0  B/TT 1120 PATCH OF STARS Tough trip/never likely
 2/14 65 1/10/25 3 80-60  ST  A+3 1400 GF 126 (70) BAv 4 13.32 21.44 23.37 23.01 1.21.14 23.29 22.67 3 ¾ 4 2¾ 4 2¼ 2 Sh 10.0  TT 1112 MAX QUE Handy/just miss/bump late
 2/12 159 5/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1650 GF 128 (72) BAv 5 28.12 23.00 23.88 24.04 1.39.04 23.80 23.50 5 3½ 6 4¼ 6 3¾ 2 Nk 3.7 f CP/TT 1125 URANUS STAR Midfield/2w/dashed 100
 1/12 251 10/12/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1650 G 131 (73) HB 6 27.57 24.55 23.87 24.04 1.40.03 23.79 23.04 9 7 10 6¾ 8 6¼ 1 Nk 3.9 f CP/TT 1129 FLYING FORTRESS Eased/dashed 200/just won
 2/12 349 14/1/26 3 85-60  HV  B 1650 G 132 (79) HB 12 28.61 24.79 24.11 23.06 1.40.57 23.83 22.22 11 9¾ 11 8¼ 12 6½ 2 1¼ 4.6  CP/TT 1128 MAX QUE Began fairly/dashed 150
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  133 (80)                    CP/TT

銀亮奔騰 K57
SILVERY BREEZE (AUS) 5 b g PP
Dundeel (NZ) — Ain'tnofallenstar by Starcraft (NZ)
(11 starts 2-3-1-1-4 HK$5,661,650) Wins: 1-S 1400 G, 1-H 1650 G.
馬主：查理天使團體 OWNER(S): Charlie's Angels Syndicate

HKJC Career ：11(2-3-1-1-4) ST ：8(1-1-1-1-4) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：17(3-5-2-2-5) HV ：3(1-2-0-0-0) GF+ ：2(0-2-0-0-0)
25/26 ：4(1-3-0-0-0) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：9(2-1-1-1-4)
24/25 ：7(1-0-1-1-4) Dist ：4(1-1-0-1-1) GY/Y ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
Class ：11(2-3-1-1-4) Trk/Dist ：4(1-1-0-1-1) S/Hvy ：0(0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：3(1-1-0-1-0) 2nd Up ：3(0-1-0-0-2) Tra/Joc ：-

(CP/TT) 游達榮  133  一 
 D Eustace (80)	
  (201-15-22-9) 

K057  

 S1 

 3/12 *845 16/7/25 3 80-60  HV  B 1650 GF 124 (65) KDM 9 27.15 23.42 23.62 24.15 1.38.34 23.10 23.47 11 11½ 11 8¾ 9 5½ 3 1¼ 40.0  SR/TT 1224 HIGHLAND RAHY Rallied 2/difficult to ride
 3/11 121 22/10/25 3 80-60  HV  B 1650 G 124 (65) RWK 3 28.20 23.33 23.75 24.20 1.39.48 23.71 24.20 5 3 4 2 4 1¾ 3 1¾ 9.9  SR/TT 1215 SOUTH STAR Began fairly/kept on
 5/12 159 5/11/25 3 80-60  HV  C+3 1650 GF 121 (65) RWK 4 28.12 23.00 23.88 24.04 1.39.04 23.76 24.15 2 ½ 2 1½ 2 ¾ 5 1½ 9.9  SR/TT 1209 URANUS STAR Handy/1-2w/kept on
 10/12 251 10/12/25 3 80-60  HV  A 1650 G 122 (64) MBA 9 27.57 24.55 23.87 24.04 1.40.03 23.83 24.06 6 5¼ 7 5¼ 7 5 10 5¼ 11.0  SR/TT 1213 SILVERY BREEZE Block 50/not ridden out
 6/14 344 11/1/26 3 80-60  ST  C+3 1400 GF 117 (62) RWK 6 13.38 22.66 23.75 22.54 1.22.33 23.59 22.65 4 ½ 8 3½ 7 2½ 6 3¼ 78.0  SR/TT 1235 LUCKY SAM GOR 2-3w/block 100/no dash
  404 1/2/26 3 85-60  ST  B+2 1400  #115 (60)                    SR/TT

大學生 H116
IVY LEAGUE (IRE) 7 b g PP
Galileo — Timbuktu by Fastnet Rock (AUS)
(41 starts 3-1-4-5-28 HK$7,053,400) Wins: 3-H 1650 G.
馬主：庾柱林 OWNER(S): Yu Chu Lam

HKJC Career ：41(3-1-4-5-28) ST ：9(0-0-0-0-9) Jockey ：-
Lifetime ：47(5-2-4-5-31) HV ：32(3-1-4-5-19) GF+ ：10(0-0-1-1-8)
25/26 ：4(0-0-1-0-3) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：27(3-1-3-3-17)
24/25 ：13(1-1-2-1-8) Dist ：5(0-0-0-0-5) GY/Y ：3(0-0-0-1-2)
Class ：39(2-1-4-5-27) Trk/Dist ：5(0-0-0-0-5) S/Hvy ：1(0-0-0-0-1)
1st Up ：5(0-0-1-0-4) 2nd Up ：5(1-0-0-0-4) Tra/Joc ：-

(SR/TT) 韋達 # 115  一 
 D J Whyte (60)	
  (212-11-20-16) 

H116  

 S2 

14 Starters.
NOTE : Horse no. 4 DARYL FLASH will be scratched if obtaining a run in the Hong Kong Classic Mile.

If the horse wins this race, its owner will receive a PP Bonus of HK$1,500,000.

See ''Barrier Trial Information'' at B23.
See ''SPEED MAP'' at the back page of the Full Race Form.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Finishing Time

Start - 1200M 1200M - 800M 800M - 400M 400M - Finish Standard Time

Reference  13.45 21.80 23.15 23.25 1.21.65



B23

Barrier Trial Information
(Only Barrier Trials since a horse's last start are displayed)

Race
No Horse Name

Finishing
Pos Trial Date

Batch
Num Rider Trainer Gear Venue Dist Track

Len
Behind
Winner

Position In
Running

Winner
Time Trial Winner/Second

Margin
1-2

1 ALSONSO 2/9 06/01/2026 1 H Bowman M Newnham B ST 1200 AWT 2L 2 2 2 1.09.42 SKY CAP 2L
1 ALSONSO 1/8 23/01/2026 3 H Bowman M Newnham  ST 1050 AWT Neck 3 3 1 1.01.76 CLASSIC TRIPLE Neck
1 BEST FARM 2/6 18/09/2025 6 Z Zuriman K L Man  CH 1050 AWT 1-3/4L 2 1 2 1.03.31 YEE CHEONG SPIRIT 1-3/4L
1 BEST FARM 6/11 10/10/2025 9 M L Yeung K L Man  CH 1200 TURF 3-3/4L 5 7 6 1.10.71 RUN RUN TIMING 1/2L
1 BEST FARM 4/9 28/10/2025 9 M L Yeung K L Man  CH 1200 TURF 1-1/4L 2 2 4 1.10.73 BUCEPHALAS Neck
1 BEST FARM 10/10 17/11/2025 8 J Orman K L Man  CH 1200 TURF 8L 2 2 10 1.10.85 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 1L
1 BEST FARM 6/7 05/12/2025 7 J Orman K L Man B CH 1000 TURF 5-1/2L 2 2 6 0.57.49 RUN RUN SUNRISE 1-1/4L
1 BEST FARM 7/10 30/12/2025 1 R Thomas K L Man B CH 1000 TURF 5-3/4L 10 7 7 0.57.81 CITY GOLD BANNER 1/2L
1 BUSTLING CITY 1/6 15/12/2025 9 L Hewitson D A Hayes  CH 800 TURF 3/4L 1 1 1 0.47.78 BRILLIANT WINNER 3/4L
1 BUSTLING CITY 1/10 30/12/2025 2 M L Yeung D A Hayes  CH 1000 TURF 3/4L 1 1 1 0.57.85 TYCOON RESOURCES 3/4L
1 BUSTLING CITY 1/10 10/01/2026 6 Z Purton D A Hayes  HV 1000 TURF Head 4 4 1 0.58.77 LIGHTNESS OF MUSIC Head
1 BUSTLING CITY 1/11 20/01/2026 4 Z Purton D A Hayes  ST 1000 TURF 1L 1 1 1 0.58.11 DUKE OF ORANGE 1L
1 COMET RADIANCE 5/11 20/01/2026 4 Y L Chung A S Cruz  ST 1000 TURF 2-1/4L 2 2 5 0.58.11 BUSTLING CITY 1L
1 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE 10/11 18/11/2025 6 C Y Ho K H Ting  ST 1000 TURF 4L 9 9 10 0.59.87 AQUAMAN 1/2L
1 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE 9/12 16/12/2025 3 R Kingscote K H Ting H ST 1000 TURF 8-3/4L 9 9 9 0.58.07 GOLD PATCH 1-1/4L
1 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE 8/10 10/01/2026 6 H T Mo K H Ting  HV 1000 TURF 5-1/2L 5 6 8 0.58.77 BUSTLING CITY Head
1 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE 6/11 20/01/2026 3 H T Mo K H Ting  ST 1000 TURF 7-1/2L 2 3 6 0.57.74 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 4-1/4L
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 5/6 12/05/2025 5 L Hewitson K W Lui  ST 1050 AWT 11-1/4L 3 3 5 1.01.71 SERGEANT PEPPER 2L
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 7/9 03/06/2025 5 L Hewitson K W Lui  ST 1000 TURF 12-1/4L 2 1 7 0.57.84 THE ALL OUT 1-1/4L
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 6/9 28/10/2025 4 C M Thabana K W Lui XB CH 800 TURF 4L 8 7 6 0.45.86 LET'S HAVE FUN 1/2L
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 6/8 13/11/2025 3 C M Thabana K W Lui XB CH 1200 AWT 9-1/4L 3 3 6 1.10.24 EVERYONE'S STAR 1L
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 6/11 01/12/2025 4 C M Thabana K W Lui XB CH 1200 TURF 3-1/2L 6 6 6 1.11.45 PACKING KING Neck
1 GREEN FIELD PEARL 8/9 15/12/2025 5 L Hewitson K W Lui  CH 1200 TURF 5-1/2L 4 4 8 1.12.45 GANGNAM STAR Neck
1 LAHORE 9/11 20/01/2026 5 A Badel J Richards  ST 1000 TURF 5-1/4L 5 6 9 0.58.66 BINGO BABE Neck
1 MASTER LUCKY 5/6 11/09/2025 8 J Orman J Size  ST 1050 AWT 14-1/4L 6 6 5 1.01.82 LA FORZA 1/2L
1 MASTER LUCKY 9/10 23/09/2025 5 A Atzeni J Size  ST 1050 AWT 13-3/4L 9 10 9 1.01.21 INVINCIBLE SAGE 2-1/2L
1 MASTER LUCKY 6/10 09/10/2025 3 H Bowman J Size  ST 1200 AWT 8-1/2L 4 3 6 1.10.62 WITH A SMILE Nose
1 MASTER LUCKY 4/9 23/10/2025 1 B Avdulla J Size  ST 1200 AWT 7-1/2L 3 3 4 1.10.95 SELF IMPROVEMENT 4-1/2L
1 MASTER LUCKY 8/9 29/12/2025 3 J Orman J Size  ST 1200 AWT 16-1/4L 5 7 8 1.10.33 OUTGATE 2L
1 MASTER LUCKY 2/8 12/01/2026 3 D B McMonagle J Size  CH 1000 TURF 4-1/2L 3 2 2 0.59.19 STAR PERFORMER 4-1/2L
1 POET'S REIGN 5/7 29/09/2025 5 J Orman W Y So  CH 800 TURF 3-1/4L 3 3 5 0.46.90 HONORARY 1-1/4L
1 POET'S REIGN 6/9 13/10/2025 4 R Thomas W Y So  CH 1000 TURF 5-1/2L 6 6 6 0.58.21 SMART GOLF Head
1 POET'S REIGN 9/10 28/10/2025 2 J Orman W Y So  CH 1000 TURF 8-1/2L 4 6 9 0.57.33 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 1/2L
1 POET'S REIGN 7/8 17/11/2025 2 J Orman W Y So  CH 1000 TURF 3-1/2L 5 5 7 0.58.27 YOUNG LEGACY Neck
1 POET'S REIGN 1/7 05/12/2025 8 J Orman W Y So  CH 1000 TURF Neck 3 4 1 0.58.49 KWAI CHUNG TALENTS Neck
1 POET'S REIGN 4/9 15/12/2025 5 J Orman W Y So  CH 1200 TURF 1-3/4L 9 9 4 1.12.45 GANGNAM STAR Neck
1 POET'S REIGN 7/10 02/01/2026 2 J Orman W Y So  ST 1200 AWT 4-3/4L 5 6 7 1.10.08 RED LION 3/4L
1 POET'S REIGN 8/11 20/01/2026 5 J Orman W Y So  ST 1000 TURF 3-1/4L 10 8 8 0.58.66 BINGO BABE Neck
1 SILVER SPURS 1/10 16/01/2026 2 K H Chan C Fownes  CH 1000 TURF Head 1 2 1 0.58.63 GRACEFUL HEART Head
1 SPICY BONUS 6/11 18/11/2025 6 M Chadwick W K Mo H ST 1000 TURF 2L 11 8 6 0.59.87 AQUAMAN 1/2L
1 SPICY BONUS 8/10 09/12/2025 4 M Chadwick W K Mo H ST 1200 AWT 7-3/4L 10 9 8 1.09.99 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 1/2L
1 SPICY BONUS 6/9 10/01/2026 4 K C Leung W K Mo H/SR HV 1200 TURF 6-1/2L 6 6 6 1.11.29 TSUEN WAN GLORY 2-1/4L
2 ALWAYS FLUKE 2/5 03/04/2025 2 C M Thabana W Y So  CH 1200 AWT 1-3/4L 2 2 2 1.10.90 NIGHT PUROSANGUE 1-3/4L
2 ALWAYS FLUKE 7/10 01/12/2025 7 C M Thabana W Y So  CH 1000 TURF 2-3/4L 2 4 7 0.58.43 BEAUTY GEMINI 1-1/4L
2 ALWAYS FLUKE 5/5 11/12/2025 3 Y Salim W Y So  CH 1200 AWT 7L 4 4 5 1.11.06 CRYSTAL POWERFUL 3/4L
2 ALWAYS FLUKE 5/9 29/12/2025 5 D B McMonagle W Y So H ST 1200 AWT 5-3/4L 6 6 5 1.11.15 KING ALLOY 1-1/4L
2 ALWAYS FLUKE 7/8 20/01/2026 8 H T Mo W Y So H ST 1200 AWT 9L 5 6 7 1.09.41 PATCH OF THETA 3-3/4L
2 GANGNAM STAR 3/9 26/01/2026 5 M Ai P C Ng  CH 800 TURF 6-1/2L 3 3 3 0.46.07 SIX PACK 5-1/4L
3 PATCH OF THETA 1/8 20/01/2026 8 H Bowman K W Lui XB ST 1200 AWT 3-3/4L 2 2 1 1.09.41 HAPPY UNITED 3-3/4L
4 BLASTED TALENT 4/10 20/01/2026 2 M Guyon C Fownes B ST 1000 TURF 2-1/4L 5 4 4 0.57.81 SMART GOLF 3/4L
4 BROWNNEEDSFURTHER 4/4 27/01/2026 4 J Orman D J Hall B ST 1050 AWT 3-1/2L 4 3 4 1.01.61 PACKING KING 2-3/4L
4 CALL ME SUCCESS 3/9 12/01/2026 8 Y L Chung D Eustace  CH 1200 TURF 1-1/4L 6 6 3 1.12.29 THOUSAND SPIRIT 1L
4 CHATER FLASH 4/9 02/01/2026 3 H Bowman D A Hayes CP ST 1200 AWT 1-3/4L 1 1 4 1.10.67 SUPER EXPRESS 3/4L
4 CHATER FLASH 5/9 10/01/2026 4 H Bowman D A Hayes  HV 1200 TURF 6-1/4L 5 5 5 1.11.29 TSUEN WAN GLORY 2-1/4L
4 DASHING PEACH 4/8 18/11/2025 7 Z Purton C W Chang  ST 800 TURF 1-3/4L 8 8 4 0.47.64 THUNDER KIT Nose
4 DASHING PEACH 12/12 16/12/2025 3 Z Purton C W Chang  ST 1000 TURF 11-3/4L 6 10 12 0.58.07 GOLD PATCH 1-1/4L
4 DASHING PEACH 4/10 30/12/2025 2 L Hewitson C W Chang  CH 1000 TURF 4-1/4L 7 7 4 0.57.85 BUSTLING CITY 3/4L
4 DASHING PEACH 3/7 16/01/2026 7 K Teetan C W Chang  CH 1200 TURF 1-1/4L 3 2 3 1.12.66 LUCKY BALERION SH
4 LUCKY XANDER 7/8 23/01/2026 1 D B McMonagle P F Yiu V ST 1200 AWT 4-3/4L 6 6 7 1.10.11 SAGACIOUS LIFE 3/4L
4 MABUBU 9/9 06/01/2026 1 C Y Ho W Y So  ST 1200 AWT 10-1/2L 7 9 9 1.09.42 SKY CAP 2L
4 MABUBU 7/10 20/01/2026 2 C Y Ho W Y So  ST 1000 TURF 9L 6 5 7 0.57.81 SMART GOLF 3/4L
4 MERLION 3/9 01/12/2025 9 L Hewitson D J Whyte XB CH 800 TURF 2-1/4L 4 4 3 0.45.70 HONEST WITNESS 3/4L
4 MERLION 4/7 15/12/2025 8 L Hewitson D J Whyte XB CH 1000 TURF 1-3/4L 4 1 4 0.59.07 COMET RADIANCE 3/4L
4 MERLION 3/9 10/01/2026 3 H Bowman D J Whyte XB HV 1200 TURF 2-3/4L 2 2 3 1.12.41 GALLANT DESIGN 2L
4 MERLION 4/11 20/01/2026 3 H Bowman D J Whyte XB ST 1000 TURF 6-1/4L 7 5 4 0.57.74 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 4-1/4L
4 RUN RUN SMART 2/11 20/01/2026 3 E C W Wong F C Lor  ST 1000 TURF 4-1/4L 3 2 2 0.57.74 TURQUOISE VELOCITY 4-1/4L
5 ADORABLE SMILE 9/10 16/01/2026 3 D B McMonagle D Eustace XB CH 1000 TURF 9-3/4L 10 9 9 0.57.75 ALMIGHTY LIGHTNING 3-1/4L
5 CALL ME SPARKLE 5/11 28/10/2025 5 C M Thabana K W Lui  CH 800 TURF 2L 4 3 5 0.45.89 LEADING AGILITY 1/2L
5 CALL ME SPARKLE 4/6 17/11/2025 1 L Hewitson K W Lui  CH 1000 TURF 1L 2 2 4 0.58.73 GENEVA 3/4L
5 CALL ME SPARKLE 2/11 01/12/2025 5 L Hewitson K W Lui  CH 1200 TURF 1-1/2L 5 5 2 1.11.18 FOREVER FOLKS 1-1/2L
5 CALL ME SPARKLE 3/7 12/01/2026 9 J Orman K W Lui  CH 1200 TURF 2-1/2L 1 1 3 1.11.98 RAINBOW SEVEN 1-1/4L
5 CAP LINER 5/9 27/01/2026 3 L Hewitson J Richards  ST 1200 AWT 3L 6 6 5 1.11.32 LUCRATIVE EIGHT 1-1/2L
5 DECISION LINK 3/9 10/01/2026 4 C Y Ho C Fownes  HV 1200 TURF 3-3/4L 3 4 3 1.11.29 TSUEN WAN GLORY 2-1/4L
5 DECISION LINK 2/11 20/01/2026 5 C Y Ho C Fownes B ST 1000 TURF Neck 8 5 2 0.58.66 BINGO BABE Neck
5 FOREST KING 3/8 27/11/2025 3 M Ntuli C H Yip  CH 1200 AWT 2-1/2L 6 6 3 1.11.24 GOOD FORTUNE 1-1/4L
5 FOREST KING 3/7 15/12/2025 3 C L Chau C H Yip  CH 1200 TURF 3-3/4L 3 3 3 1.11.89 LUCKY RANGER 2-1/4L
5 FOREST KING 9/9 29/12/2025 3 C L Chau C H Yip  ST 1200 AWT 19-3/4L 4 8 9 1.10.33 OUTGATE 2L
5 FOREST KING 5/8 23/01/2026 3 A Badel C H Yip  ST 1050 AWT 3-1/4L 5 5 5 1.01.76 ALSONSO Neck
5 HAPPY SHOOTER 3/8 23/01/2026 1 L Hewitson C S Shum  ST 1200 AWT 2L 5 4 3 1.10.11 SAGACIOUS LIFE 3/4L
5 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP 7/9 28/10/2025 4 M F Poon P F Yiu  CH 800 TURF 5L 4 1 7 0.45.86 LET'S HAVE FUN 1/2L
5 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP 10/11 18/11/2025 3 J McDonald P F Yiu  ST 1000 TURF 10-3/4L 6 6 10 0.58.52 SMART GOLF 1-1/4L
5 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP 8/10 30/12/2025 3 R Kingscote P F Yiu  CH 800 TURF 6-3/4L 4 4 8 0.45.82 NEW POWER 2L
5 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP 9/10 16/01/2026 2 D B McMonagle P F Yiu  CH 1000 TURF 8-1/4L 7 6 9 0.58.63 SILVER SPURS Head
5 KIAMA 7/8 16/05/2025 3 B Avdulla J Size  ST 1200 AWT 6-3/4L 3 3 7 1.10.74 INVINCIBLE IBIS 3-1/2L
5 KIAMA 7/7 30/09/2025 5 H Bowman J Size  ST 1050 AWT 10L 5 5 7 1.01.81 MARVEL AND GOLD Neck
5 KIAMA 8/8 14/10/2025 8 B Avdulla J Size P ST 1200 AWT 22L 5 7 8 1.11.11 MR COOL 1L
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Race
No Horse Name

Finishing
Pos Trial Date

Batch
Num Rider Trainer Gear Venue Dist Track

Len
Behind
Winner

Position In
Running

Winner
Time Trial Winner/Second

Margin
1-2

5 KIAMA 9/9 27/10/2025 5 K Teetan J Size  ST 1200 AWT 16-1/2L 2 2 9 1.12.22 THUNDER PRINCE 1/2L
5 KIAMA 6/9 29/12/2025 5 B Avdulla J Size E/P ST 1200 AWT 7-1/4L 4 4 6 1.11.15 KING ALLOY 1-1/4L
5 KIAMA 8/8 09/01/2026 2 B Avdulla J Size E/P ST 1200 AWT 9-1/2L 6 6 8 1.09.23 PATCH OF STARS 1/2L
5 KIAMA 9/11 20/01/2026 4 B Avdulla J Size E/P ST 1000 TURF 6-1/2L 11 10 9 0.58.11 BUSTLING CITY 1L
5 MAGIC SUPER 8/9 10/01/2026 3 J Orman K L Man  HV 1200 TURF 4-1/4L 3 3 8 1.12.41 GALLANT DESIGN 2L
5 MY TRIUMPH 8/10 16/01/2026 2 Y T Leung D A Hayes H CH 1000 TURF 6-3/4L 6 8 8 0.58.63 SILVER SPURS Head
5 SMART GOLF 1/10 20/01/2026 2 H Bentley F C Lor  ST 1000 TURF 3/4L 1 2 1 0.57.81 AERIS NOVA 3/4L
6 AKERMANIS GOLD 7/10 20/01/2026 1 A Atzeni D Eustace B ST 1000 TURF 3-3/4L 8 7 7 0.58.21 VICTOR THE WINNER Neck
6 GLOWING PRAISES 4/10 30/12/2025 3 M F Poon C W Chang  CH 800 TURF 3-1/4L 7 7 4 0.45.82 NEW POWER 2L
6 GLOWING PRAISES 4/10 16/01/2026 1 M F Poon C W Chang  CH 1000 TURF 6L 8 7 4 0.57.90 FAST NETWORK 2-1/2L
6 TOGETHER WE VALUE 4/11 16/12/2025 5 M Guyon C H Yip  ST 800 TURF 1L 6 9 4 0.46.19 KA YING LIGHTNING Head
6 TOGETHER WE VALUE 2/8 29/12/2025 6 A Badel C H Yip  ST 1050 AWT 3/4L 1 2 2 1.01.36 HORSEPOWER 3/4L
6 TOGETHER WE VALUE 4/8 10/01/2026 2 Z Purton C H Yip  HV 1200 TURF 4-1/4L 3 4 4 1.11.42 ALL OUT FOR SIX 2-3/4L
6 TOGETHER WE VALUE 3/10 20/01/2026 2 Z Purton C H Yip  ST 1000 TURF 2L 3 3 3 0.57.81 SMART GOLF 3/4L
7 FRANTANCK 4/8 26/01/2026 4 M Ai P C Ng  CH 1000 TURF 2-1/4L 6 5 4 0.58.81 JUBILATION FOR ALL SH
7 GLORIASTAR 3/10 26/01/2026 8 D B McMonagle M Newnham  CH 1200 TURF 3/4L 8 8 3 1.11.82 RATTAN GALAXY Neck
7 SPLENDID FORCE 5/7 16/01/2026 4 C L Chau D J Whyte B CH 1600 TURF 3-3/4L 3 3 4 5 1.39.26 KARMA 2-1/4L
7 THE LION KING 4/8 20/01/2026 8 J Orman F C Lor  ST 1200 AWT 5-1/2L 4 4 4 1.09.41 PATCH OF THETA 3-3/4L
8 CRIMSON FLASH 5/8 20/01/2026 7 L Ferraris M Newnham  ST 1600 TURF 7L 8 8 7 5 1.36.91 NUMBERS 1-3/4L
8 PUBLIC ATTENTION 6/8 23/01/2026 1 B Avdulla D A Hayes B ST 1200 AWT 3-1/2L 7 7 6 1.10.11 SAGACIOUS LIFE 3/4L
8 SAGACIOUS LIFE 1/8 23/01/2026 1 Z Purton P C Ng  ST 1200 AWT 3/4L 4 5 1 1.10.11 ALL OUT FOR SIX 3/4L
8 SHANWAH 2/7 16/01/2026 4 J Orman D J Whyte  CH 1600 TURF 2-1/4L 1 1 1 2 1.39.26 KARMA 2-1/4L
8 TOP DRAGON 5/8 20/01/2026 8 M Guyon W Y So  ST 1200 AWT 6L 7 7 5 1.09.41 PATCH OF THETA 3-3/4L
8 WINDLORD 3/8 20/01/2026 7 D B McMonagle W K Mo H/CP ST 1600 TURF 2-1/4L 3 3 3 3 1.36.91 NUMBERS 1-3/4L
8 WINFIELD 3/7 13/01/2026 1 L Ferraris M Newnham XB ST 1200 AWT 1-3/4L 2 2 3 1.10.12 ROMANTIC WARRIOR 1/2L
8 WINFIELD 6/8 20/01/2026 7 L Hewitson M Newnham XB ST 1600 TURF 8-3/4L 2 2 2 6 1.36.91 NUMBERS 1-3/4L
9 GIDDY UP 4/11 20/01/2026 5 M Guyon J Richards  ST 1000 TURF 3/4L 4 4 4 0.58.66 BINGO BABE Neck
9 GLORIOUS RYDER 4/4 22/01/2026 1 S Mutaza D Eustace B CH 1200 AWT 7-1/2L 4 4 4 1.11.57 SOMETHING JONAH 1-1/2L
9 HAPPY BOSS 5/7 16/01/2026 7 S Mutaza D Eustace CP CH 1200 TURF 2-3/4L 5 6 5 1.12.66 LUCKY BALERION SH

10 LIGHTNESS OF BEING 6/8 10/01/2026 1 Y L Chung A S Cruz CP HV 1700 TURF 4-1/4L 3 3 3 6 1.46.91 MY WISH 1/2L
10 LIGHTNESS OF BEING 6/8 20/01/2026 8 M Chadwick A S Cruz CP ST 1200 AWT 6-1/2L 6 5 6 1.09.41 PATCH OF THETA 3-3/4L
10 SERAPH GABRIEL 2/8 20/01/2026 7 C L Chau D Eustace XB ST 1600 TURF 1-3/4L 5 6 5 2 1.36.91 NUMBERS 1-3/4L
10 WROTE A NEW PAGE 8/8 23/01/2026 1 C Y Ho C Fownes  ST 1200 AWT 5L 8 8 8 1.10.11 SAGACIOUS LIFE 3/4L
11 EVERYONE'S STAR 8/8 20/01/2026 8 C Y Ho F C Lor H ST 1200 AWT 15-1/2L 8 8 8 1.09.41 PATCH OF THETA 3-3/4L
11 FLUORESCENCE 8/10 24/10/2025 2 M F Poon K L Man  CH 1000 TURF 8-1/2L 10 10 8 0.56.80 BLASTED TALENT 1/2L
11 FLUORESCENCE 8/8 13/11/2025 4 M Kellady K L Man  CH 1200 AWT 16L 6 8 8 1.11.54 MONEY CATCHER 3-3/4L
11 FLUORESCENCE 9/9 01/12/2025 3 C M Thabana K L Man  CH 1200 TURF 10-1/4L 9 9 9 1.10.93 VOYAGE BOSS SH
11 FLUORESCENCE 9/9 15/12/2025 1 R Thomas K L Man B CH 1200 TURF 5-3/4L 8 7 9 1.13.59 HAPPY INDEX 1-1/4L
11 FLUORESCENCE 3/6 16/01/2026 5 M Chadwick K L Man B CH 1600 TURF 3/4L 2 2 2 3 1.38.41 SHOOTING TO TOP Neck
11 POWER OF VITAM 8/10 30/12/2025 1 J Orman D J Hall  CH 1000 TURF 8L 9 6 8 0.57.81 CITY GOLD BANNER 1/2L
11 POWER OF VITAM 2/9 12/01/2026 8 J Orman D J Hall  CH 1200 TURF 1L 8 8 2 1.12.29 THOUSAND SPIRIT 1L
11 SIX PACK 1/9 26/01/2026 5 M Ntuli D J Whyte B CH 800 TURF 5-1/4L 6 2 1 0.46.07 LOOKING BRIGHT 5-1/4L
11 WITHOUT COMPARE 6/9 23/01/2026 2 H T Mo C S Shum  ST 1200 AWT 3-1/4L 7 8 6 1.11.84 RELENTLESS PURSUIT Nose
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今日宣佈出賽的 23/24, 24/25 及 25/26 年度自購馬匹海外往續(十次近績)
Overseas Form of 23/24, 24/25 & 25/26 PPs declared to start today (Last 10 starts)

  獎金
馬名 - (出生地) - 烙印編號 - 年齡 - 毛 色 - 性 別 - 原 名 - 出口國家/地區 往 績 Stakes HK$
Horse Name - (Country of Origin) - Brand No. - Age - Colour - Sex - Former Name - Country/Region of Export Form Summary (approx.)

日期 出賽地區 馬場 跑道方向 途程 場地狀況 名次/馬匹數目 年齡限制 賽事類別 負磅 頭馬時間 勝負距離 馬匹配備
Date Race Region Racecourse Direction Distance Going Placing / Field Age Conditions Race Type Weight (lb.) Time of Winner Margin Gear

蹺妙 AKERMANIS GOLD (AUS) L31 4 ch g Akermanis 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 111,000
 27/1/2025 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1110 G 1/6 - Mdn Hcp 127 1.04.07 +0.3L 

星運傳奇 ALPHA STRIKE (AUS) L19 4 b g Commend 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 11,000
 19/2/2025 AUS Ipswich, QLD RH 1100 G 1/6 - Mdn 127 1.03.78 +3.07L 

展雄威 ALSONSO (AUS) J405 5 ch g Alsonso 8 starts 1-2-2-1-2 324,000
 18/2/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC St 1100 G 6/13 2yo L 126 1.03.84 -2.05L 
 11/3/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1400 G 7/13 2yo G2 126 1.23.06 -6.8L B
 20/8/2023 AUS Cranbourne, VIC LH 1000 S 2/10 3yo+ Mdn 126 0.59.24 -1.3L XB
 15/9/2023 AUS Geelong, VIC LH 1221 G 2/13 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.12.82 -0.1L XB
 24/9/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1420 G 3/9 3yo BM 64 Hcp 129 1.24.53 -2.3L XB
 6/10/2023 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1200 S 4/7 3yo Mdn 128 1.12.27 -0.6L CP/XB
 30/10/2023 AUS Benalla, VIC LH 1406 G 1/11 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.24.73 +5.5L XB
 11/11/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1400 G 3/10 3yo L 119 1.23.24 -2.3L XB

美麗星晨 BEAUTY BOLT (IRE) K491 4 b g Thunder Song 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 76,000
 27/1/2025 IRE Dundalk LH 1400 Polytrack 1/14 3yo Mdn 134 1.26.31 +3L 

藍地球 BLUE ILLUSION (AUS) K468 4 b g Blue Illusion 8 starts 1-2-2-0-3 356,000
 7/10/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC St 1000 S 8/9 2yo L 128 0.58.71 -9.4L 
 21/10/2023 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1000 G 3/7 2yo SW 125 0.58.26 -4.66L 
 27/1/2024 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1000 G 7/10 2yo Hcp 127 0.58.54 -6.05L 
 13/2/2024 AUS Hawkesbury, NSW RH 1000 S 2/6 2yo Mdn 126 0.57.35 -1.66L 
 1/6/2024 AUS Newcastle, NSW RH 0900 H 3/7 2yo Mdn 126 0.53.79 -2.47L 
 20/6/2024 AUS Kembla Grange, NSW RH 1000 S 10/11 2yo Mdn 126 0.58.26 -5.3L 
 5/11/2024 AUS Kembla Grange, NSW RH 1000 G 2/12 3yo+ Mdn 127 0.56.47 -4L 
 21/11/2024 AUS Hawkesbury, NSW RH 1000 G 1/7 - Mdn 127 0.56.75 +0.22L 

朗日自強 BRIGHT DAY (AUS) J530 6 b g Who's Clang - MAC 15 starts 4-5-3-1-2 1,167,000
 29/9/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 3/12 - Hcp 116 1.08.00 -0.5L 
 28/10/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 2/12 - Hcp 123 1.08.50 -1L 
 12/11/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1500 GY 2/12 - Hcp 125 1.28.50 -Nose 
 25/11/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1350 Sand 1/10 - Hcp 126 1.21.90 +SH P/CP
 16/12/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1200 Y 1/9 - Hcp 122 1.09.80 +2.8L B
 14/1/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 3/7 - Hcp 131 1.08.70 -1.8L B
 3/2/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1050 Sand 8/10 - Hcp 117 1.02.80 -8L PC
 24/2/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 2/8 - Hcp 117 1.08.50 -Nk B
 17/3/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 2/8 - Hcp 118 1.07.40 -2L B
 30/3/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1500 G 2/8 - Hcp 116 1.26.40 -0.8L B

鬥志波 BUCEPHALAS (NZ) K96 5 br g Incessant - AUS 4 starts 1-3-0-0-0 205,000
 4/10/2023 AUS Kensington, NSW RH 1400 G 2/9 3yo+ Mdn 125 1.22.36 -1.19L TT
 17/10/2023 AUS Newcastle, NSW RH 1600 G 2/8 - Mdn 125 1.37.65 -0.5L TT
 26/5/2024 AUS Sunshine Coast, QLD RH 1200 S 2/10 - Mdn 128 1.13.23 -0.1L TT
 16/6/2024 AUS Sunshine Coast, QLD RH 1200 S 1/13 - Mdn 128 1.12.03 +2.8L TT

加州熱浪 CALIFORNIA WAVES (AUS) K477 4 b g California Waves 5 starts 2-0-2-1-0 329,000
 18/7/2024 AUS Kembla Grange, NSW RH 1300 G 4/9 - Mdn Hcp 120 1.19.14 -0.8L B
 1/12/2024 AUS Newcastle, NSW RH 1300 S 3/8 - Mdn 127 1.18.24 -1.48L 
 15/12/2024 AUS Hawkesbury, NSW RH 1300 G 1/9 - Mdn 127 1.16.60 +0.71L B
 28/12/2024 AUS Kembla Grange, NSW RH 1500 G 3/10 - BM 64 Hcp 121 1.31.21 -2.3L B
 21/1/2025 AUS Newcastle, NSW RH 1400 G 1/12 - BM 64 Hcp 126 1.23.00 +1.75L B

綫路滿貫 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM (IRE) K201 4 ch g Tunbridge Wells 3 starts 1-1-0-1-0 206,000
 18/5/2024 IRE Navan St 1164 G 2/8 2yo Mdn 133 1.13.46 -3L 
 5/6/2024 IRE Curragh St 1200 G 1/7 2yo SW&P 131 1.12.53 +2.8L 
 30/6/2024 IRE Curragh St 1200 Y 4/5 2yo G2 131 1.11.72 -4L CP

運籌帷幄 CONSPIRATOR (AUS) K90 5 b/br g Conspirator 2 starts 1-1-0-0-0 162,000
 3/5/2024 AUS Muswellbrook, NSW RH 1000 S *2/11 3yo+ Mdn Hcp 130 0.57.76 +0.16L 
 17/5/2024 AUS Scone, NSW RH 1300 S 1/14 - Mdn 130 1.17.40 +1.61L TT

* Demoted from 1st to 2nd

翠紅 CRIMSON FLASH (AUS) K173 4 b g He's In Like Flynn 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 108,000
 20/7/2024 AUS Wyong, NSW RH 1000 S 1/9 - Mdn 125 0.57.82 +4.11L 

丞匡掠影 DARYL FLASH (AUS) L168 4 br g Pisces 17 starts 3-4-3-4-3 3,370,000
 6/7/2024 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1600 G 4/10 2yo L 130 1.37.36 -4.5L 
 26/10/2024 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1200 G 2/7 3yo G3 126 1.10.50 -0.75L 
 16/11/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1400 G 1/7 3yo G3 126 1.25.42 +2.5L 
 30/11/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1600 H 7/11 3yo G2 126 1.41.02 -6.2L 
 22/3/2025 AUS Rosehill, NSW RH 1200 G 9/15 3yo L 129 1.09.24 -8.34L 
 19/4/2025 AUS Eagle Farm, QLD RH 1400 G 5/11 3yo L 126 1.23.29 -2.38L 
 3/5/2025 AUS Hawkesbury, NSW RH 1400 H 4/16 3yo G3 128 1.23.38 -2.75L 
 17/5/2025 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1350 H 4/12 3yo SW 126 1.22.54 -1.54L 
 4/6/2025 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1350 S 3/15 3yo G3 126 1.20.95 -0.49L B
 14/6/2025 AUS Eagle Farm, QLD RH 1600 G 2/9 3yo G3 126 1.34.41 -1.26L B

安都 ENDUED (AUS) K33 4 b g Endued - NZ 3 starts 1-0-1-0-1 57,000
 29/2/2024 NZ Matamata LH 1200 S 3/10 2yo Mdn 127 1.11.67 -0.9L 
 13/3/2024 NZ Matamata LH 1200 S 5/11 2yo Mdn 127 1.10.45 -4L 
 3/5/2024 NZ Woodville LH 1200 S 1/7 2yo Mdn 127 1.10.81 +4L CP

大眾福星 EVERYONE'S STAR (AUS) K172 5 gr g Lloyd The Leopard 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 191,000
 26/7/2024 AUS Geelong, VIC LH 1447 S 1/10 3yo Mdn 128 1.27.53 +2.75L 

熒光 FLUORESCENCE (AUS) L124 4 br g Telecom 5 starts 1-0-0-2-2 103,000
 25/10/2024 AUS Scone, NSW RH 1400 G 5/12 - Mdn 125 1.23.34 -2.42L 
 7/11/2024 AUS Hawkesbury, NSW RH 1600 G 6/8 3yo+ Mdn 127 1.36.04 -5.52L 
 19/4/2025 AUS Kerang, VIC LH 1400 G 4/10 3yo+ Mdn 130 1.26.76 -1.81L 
 2/5/2025 AUS Wangaratta, VIC LH 1590 G 1/10 2yo+ Mdn 131 1.37.15 +0.25L 
 22/5/2025 AUS Pakenham, VIC LH 1600 G 4/11 2yo+ 0-64 Hcp 128 1.37.95 -2.4L 

跑得好快 GIDDY UP (AUS) J20 6 b g Fiorada Lad 4 starts 2-1-0-0-1 467,000
 3/12/2022 AUS Morphettville Parks, SA LH 1300 G 2/6 3yo BM 62 Hcp 123 1.19.36 -1.4L 
 4/3/2023 AUS Murray Bridge, SA LH 1400 G 6/14 3yo BM 62 Hcp 129 1.23.77 -3.5L 
 18/3/2023 AUS Morphettville Parks, SA LH 1250 G 1/12 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.14.53 +0.2L B
 8/4/2023 AUS Oakbank, SA LH 1400 S 1/11 3yo Hcp 122 1.29.86 +1.2L B
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  獎金
馬名 - (出生地) - 烙印編號 - 年齡 - 毛 色 - 性 別 - 原 名 - 出口國家/地區 往 績 Stakes HK$
Horse Name - (Country of Origin) - Brand No. - Age - Colour - Sex - Former Name - Country/Region of Export Form Summary (approx.)

日期 出賽地區 馬場 跑道方向 途程 場地狀況 名次/馬匹數目 年齡限制 賽事類別 負磅 頭馬時間 勝負距離 馬匹配備
Date Race Region Racecourse Direction Distance Going Placing / Field Age Conditions Race Type Weight (lb.) Time of Winner Margin Gear

好評如潮 GLOWING PRAISES (AUS) L223 4 b g Enright 7 starts 2-1-2-0-2 292,000
 26/6/2024 AUS Sale, VIC LH 1100 S 10/11 2yo Mdn 128 1.05.32 -21.1L TT
 24/11/2024 AUS Kilmore, VIC LH 1200 H 5/14 3yo+ Mdn 128 1.13.34 -3.31L TT
 11/12/2024 AUS Mornington, VIC LH 1200 G 1/10 - Mdn 128 1.10.67 +2.25L TT
 27/12/2024 AUS Mornington, VIC LH 1200 G 3/9 - Cl.1 Hcp 127 1.10.53 -0.56L TT
 15/1/2025 AUS Geelong, VIC LH 1112 G 1/7 3yo+ BM 64 Hcp 127 1.05.78 +2.25L TT
 30/7/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1000 S 3/10 - BM 70 Hcp 128 0.57.80 -1.27L TT
 20/8/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1200 G 2/13 3yo+ BM 70 Hcp 128 1.10.48 -0.15L TT

艾彼奧 I P O BROS (AUS) K193 5 b g Artillery - SIN 11 starts 2-2-1-1-5 763,000
 2/7/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1200 G 1/14 2yo Mdn 123 1.10.71 +1.8L 
 23/7/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1200 G 3/16 2yo SIN G3 123 1.09.64 -1.5L 
 27/8/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1400 G 5/14 - Novice 113 1.22.42 -3.2L 
 23/9/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1400 G 8/14 - Cl.4 113 1.22.54 -2.7L 
 14/10/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1200 G 7/12 - Novice 116 1.09.94 -5.8L B
 11/11/2023 SIN Kranji LH 1400 G 8/10 - Novice 115 1.21.56 -8.6L B
 6/4/2024 SIN Kranji LH 1200 G 2/9 3yo SIN G3 126 1.09.57 -1L B
 27/4/2024 SIN Kranji LH 1400 G 9/11 3yo SIN G2 126 1.21.18 -6.2L B
 18/5/2024 SIN Kranji LH 1200 Y 4/9 - Novice 125 1.10.07 -2.3L B
 11/8/2024 SIN Kranji LH 1200 G 1/10 - Cl.4 116 1.09.89 +1.3L B

晒冷 INFINITE RESOLVE (AUS) K369 4 b g Deconstruction 6 starts 1-1-2-0-2 520,000
 6/3/2024 AUS Warwick Farm, NSW RH 1100 G 3/9 2yo Hcp 128 1.04.10 -1.45L 
 1/4/2024 AUS Warwick Farm, NSW RH 1300 G 9/15 2yo Mdn Hcp 126 1.16.62 -2.8L 
 1/9/2024 AUS Wyong, NSW RH 1200 G 1/5 3yo Mdn 126 1.09.63 +1.04L B
 25/9/2024 AUS Warwick Farm, NSW RH 1200 G *2/8 3yo BM 68 Hcp 128 1.10.18 -1.22L B/TT
 12/10/2024 AUS Rosehill, NSW RH 1400 G 3/10 3yo - 121 1.22.37 -2.96L B/TT
 26/10/2024 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1600 G 7/9 3yo G2 126 1.35.61 -3.67L B/TT

* Promoted from 3rd to 2nd

賢者福星 INVINCIBLE STARR (AUS) L78 3 b g Mansini Park 1 start 0-0-0-1-0 14,000
 26/3/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1000 G 4/8 2yo Hcp 129 0.57.34 -0.26L 

飛躍星伴 LEAPING STAR (IRE) L189 4 b g Scott Key 8 starts 2-0-1-0-5 214,000
 24/8/2024 IRE Curragh St 1400 G 10/15 2yo Mdn 133 1.26.29 -14L 
 28/9/2024 IRE Curragh St 1200 GY 14/18 2yo Mdn 133 1.13.97 -16L 
 5/10/2024 IRE Curragh St 1400 G 8/14 2yo Mdn 131 1.29.09 -5.3L 
 6/4/2025 IRE Cork RH 1400 G 3/11 3yo Hcp 131 1.25.28 -3.8L 
 23/4/2025 IRE Gowran Park RH 1600 H 1/16 3yo Hcp 131 1.45.38 +4.8L 
 28/4/2025 IRE Naas LH 1600 Y 8/15 3yo Hcp 125 1.43.53 -10.5L 
 24/5/2025 IRE Curragh St 1400 G 6/11 3yo Hcp 131 1.25.54 -3.5L 
 30/7/2025 IRE Galway RH 1712 YS 1/10 3yo Hcp 129 1.54.98 +0.5L 

光年魅力 LIGHT YEARS CHARM (AUS) K130 5 b g Bretsal 2 starts 1-0-1-0-0 115,000
 27/5/2024 AUS Taree, NSW RH 1250 H 3/13 - Mdn 130 1.15.99 -3.86L 
 18/6/2024 AUS Lismore, NSW RH 1410 S 1/12 - Mdn Hcp 130 1.22.65 +3.49L 

駿馬之光 LIGHTNESS OF BEING (IRE) K159 5 br g Arnaman 2 starts 1-1-0-0-0 129,000
 22/3/2024 IRE Dundalk LH 1400 Polytrack 2/13 3yo Mdn 134 1.28.56 -1.3L 
 29/6/2024 IRE Curragh St 1400 YS 1/4 3yo Mdn 134 1.30.20 +1L TT

平天雄 LUCKY XANDER (AUS) K407 4 b g Corporate Lad 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 101,000
 26/11/2024 AUS Tamworth, NSW RH 1000 G 1/9 - Mdn 122 0.56.23 +4.5L SR

駿跑得 MID WINTER WIND (SAF) K208 5 b g Mid Winter Wind 9 starts 4-2-1-0-2 208,000
 28/10/2023 SAF Turffontein St 1160 G 3/15 - Mdn 132 1.08.89 -1.5L 
 25/11/2023 SAF Turffontein St 1160 G 2/16 - Mdn 132 1.07.81 -1L 
 4/1/2024 SAF Turffontein RH 1400 G 2/13 - Mdn 132 1.25.45 -2.5L 
 25/1/2024 SAF Turffontein RH 1200 G 1/9 - Mdn 132 1.13.04 +4.2L 
 10/2/2024 SAF Turffontein St 1160 G 1/9 - MR 85 Hcp 130 1.07.30 +0.9L 
 25/2/2024 SAF Turffontein RH 1400 G 1/10 - Conditions 119 1.24.60 +0.75L 
 31/3/2024 SAF Greyville RH 1400 Y 1/6 3yo G3 119 1.24.73 +1.5L 
 8/5/2024 SAF Greyville RH 1600 Y 5/7 3yo G2 132 1.36.66 -2.05L 
 25/5/2024 SAF Greyville RH 2000 Y 5/9 3yo G1 132 2.03.69 -5.6L 

勁進駒 MIGHTY STEED (NZ) J384 5 b g Snellen 2 starts 1-1-0-0-0 86,000
 17/11/2023 NZ Trentham LH 1400 S 2/7 3yo SW&P 119 1.24.74 -1.3L CP
 21/12/2023 NZ Otaki LH 1600 G 1/14 - Mdn 126 1.36.51 +2.3L CP

天然數字 NATURAL NUMBERS (AUS) L166 4 b g Kalkallo 8 starts 2-3-1-2-0 923,000
 21/8/2024 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1300 G 1/5 3yo Mdn 128 1.19.03 +2.25L 
 4/9/2024 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1300 G 2/6 3yo BM 64 Hcp 133 1.16.63 -0.75L 
 5/2/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1200 G 4/7 3yo BM 64 Hcp 133 1.10.59 -1.12L 
 26/2/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1300 G 2/8 - BM 64 Hcp 132 1.16.67 -0.1L 
 19/3/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1400 G 3/12 3yo BM 70 Hcp 128 1.22.75 -1L 
 12/4/2025 AUS Bendigo, VIC LH 1400 G 2/9 3yo L 130 1.23.30 -0.5L B
 3/5/2025 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1400 G 1/7 3yo Hcp 121 1.24.34 +0.75L B
 17/5/2025 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1400 S 4/10 3yo Hcp 128 1.23.94 -0.27L B

銳一 ONLY U (NZ) J37 6 b g Heir Apparent 4 starts 1-1-0-1-1 55,000
 17/2/2023 NZ Pukekura LH 1200 S 5/13 - Mdn 128 1.10.61 -3L B
 24/3/2023 NZ Pukekura LH 1200 S 2/10 - Mdn 128 1.10.05 -Nose B
 6/4/2023 NZ Wanganui LH 1360 S 4/11 - Mdn 128 1.24.00 -1.3L B
 20/4/2023 NZ Otaki LH 1200 H 1/6 - Mdn 128 1.13.46 +1.5L B

幸運派彩 POPE CODY (AUS) K313 4 ch g Pope Cody 5 starts 3-0-0-0-2 650,000
 21/5/2024 AUS Warwick, QLD RH 1100 G 5/12 2yo Mdn Hcp 130 1.03.38 -2.9L TT
 30/5/2024 AUS Ipswich, QLD RH 1350 S 1/7 2yo Mdn 128 1.23.20 +2.6L TT
 24/8/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1350 S 5/9 3yo Hcp 125 1.19.59 -3.25L TT
 14/9/2024 AUS Eagle Farm, QLD RH 1400 S 1/7 3yo Hcp 127 1.24.76 +5.5L TT
 28/9/2024 AUS Toowoomba, QLD RH 1625 H 1/9 3yo SW 126 1.39.71 +7L TT

泰力 POWER OF VITAM (NZ) L171 4 ch g Ad Vitam - AUS 2 starts 1-1-0-0-0 187,000
 6/7/2025 AUS Sale, VIC LH 1400 H 2/10 2yo+ Mdn 131 1.27.02 -2.75L 
 16/7/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1400 S 1/9 2yo+ Mdn 131 1.25.46 +1.5L 

威利金箭 PUBLIC ATTENTION (NZ) L35 4 gr c Public Attention - AUS 8 starts 2-1-1-1-3 2,836,000
 27/7/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1200 S 1/9 2yo Hcp 123 1.11.71 +0.4L 
 7/9/2024 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1200 G 5/8 3yo L 126 1.10.88 -3.71L 
 21/9/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1400 G 2/11 3yo G3 123 1.23.92 -0.46L 
 12/10/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1600 G 5/11 3yo G1 126 1.36.74 -2.75L 
 8/2/2025 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1200 G 1/8 3yo G3 123 1.09.60 +1.16L B
 22/2/2025 AUS Rosehill, NSW RH 1400 G 4/10 3yo G2 125 1.23.03 -1.77L B
 8/3/2025 NZ Ellerslie RH 1500 S 8/14 3yo L 129 1.29.96 -3.9L B
 12/4/2025 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1200 G 3/7 3yo G2 125 1.09.52 -1.01L B
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同心同樂 RIDING TOGETHER (IRE) K81 5 b g Cool Dividend - GB 5 starts 1-3-0-0-1 136,000
 15/7/2023 GB Salisbury St 1394 S 2/8 2yo Novice 133 1.32.35 -5.5L 
 13/8/2023 GB Leicester St 1400 GF 2/8 2yo Novice 133 1.22.93 -2.3L 
 12/9/2023 GB Leicester St 1400 S 6/11 2yo Novice 128 1.27.58 -6.8L 
 18/5/2024 GB Doncaster St 1202 GF 2/11 3yo Cl.4 Hcp 131 1.10.51 -1.8L 
 6/6/2024 GB Haydock St 1200 G 1/8 3yo Cl.4 Hcp 132 1.13.52 +2L 

自動自覺 RUN RUN SMART (IRE) K80 4 b g Asktheboss - GB 2 starts 1-0-0-1-0 169,000
 16/5/2024 GB York St 1200 G 4/11 2yo Novice 133 1.12.92 -4.8L 
 15/6/2024 GB Chester LH 1215 G 1/10 2yo Novice 133 1.18.08 +1.8L 

睿盛人生 SAGACIOUS LIFE (BRZ) K507 4 ch g Navio Fantasma 6 starts 4-2-0-0-0 107,000
 26/5/2024 BRZ Taruma LH 1380 Dirt 1/9 2yo Conditions 123 1.28.58 +Nk 
 29/6/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1500 GS 1/7 2yo Conditions 123 1.30.49 +3.3L 
 28/7/2024 BRZ Taruma LH 1380 S 1/4 3yo SW 126 1.23.90 +6.8L 
 7/9/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1600 GS 2/10 3yo G1 126 1.31.96 -3.3L 
 12/10/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 2000 S 2/7 3yo G1 126 1.57.61 -5.3L 
 16/11/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 2400 S 1/10 3yo G1 126 2.29.44 +4.3L 

紫荊傳令 SERAPH GABRIEL (IRE) L108 4 b c Seraph Gabriel - GB 5 starts 1-3-0-1-0 440,000
 13/6/2024 GB Newbury St 1300 GF 4/11 2yo Novice 133 1.18.73 -2L 
 2/7/2024 GB Lingfield St 1400 GF 1/5 2yo Cl.5 Mdn 133 1.22.70 +2.3L 
 5/10/2024 GB Redcar St 1400 S 2/11 2yo Novice 136 1.23.74 -SH 
 25/4/2025 GB Sandown RH 1600 G 2/8 3yo Cl.2 Hcp 131 1.45.35 -0.8L 
 21/6/2025 GB Ascot RH 1993 GF 2/15 3yo Cl.2 Hcp 130 2.05.15 -Nose E

星幻 SHANWAH (NZ) L123 4 b g Shanwah - AUS 9 starts 4-0-2-1-2 3,808,000
 29/5/2024 AUS Canterbury, NSW RH 1250 S 3/8 2&3yo Mdn Hcp 127 1.15.92 -1.02L B
 15/6/2024 AUS Rosehill, NSW RH 1400 H 7/9 2yo Hcp 123 1.28.08 -7.2L B
 29/6/2024 AUS Newcastle, NSW RH 1300 S 4/11 2yo Hcp 128 1.19.40 -2.68L B
 31/12/2024 AUS Warrnambool, VIC LH 1400 G 5/14 - Mdn 128 1.23.36 -1.71L B
 22/1/2025 AUS Mornington, VIC LH 1600 G 1/7 - Mdn 128 1.37.97 +1.25L B
 10/2/2025 AUS Caulfield Heath, VIC LH 1800 G 1/12 3yo+ BM 64 Hcp 131 1.49.51 +3L B
 22/2/2025 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1800 G 1/7 3yo G2 126 1.49.79 +1.5L B
 22/3/2025 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 2040 S 1/9 3yo G2 126 2.10.65 +2L B
 5/4/2025 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 2400 G 3/18 3yo G1 125 2.29.80 -5.27L B

銀亮奔騰 SILVERY BREEZE (AUS) K57 5 b g Binotto 6 starts 1-2-1-1-1 248,000
 20/8/2023 AUS Cranbourne, VIC LH 1300 S 2/12 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.19.98 -0.1L B
 6/9/2023 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1500 S 3/7 3yo Mdn 128 1.32.57 -3.25L B
 20/9/2023 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1500 G 2/10 3yo Mdn 128 1.33.16 -0.8L B/XB/TT
 6/10/2023 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1600 S 4/6 3yo BM 64 Hcp 129 1.38.24 -0.5L B/XB/TT
 7/11/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1800 G 5/7 3yo L 126 1.50.84 -7.85L B/XB/TT
 26/3/2024 AUS Geelong, VIC LH 1330 G 1/11 3yo+ Mdn 130 1.18.91 +2.25L XB/TT

韋金主 SIX PACK (AUS) K61 5 br g Hey Fat Cat 10 starts 2-0-0-1-7 650,000
 15/7/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC St 1000 G 6/11 2yo Hcp 120 0.57.47 -3.8L 
 29/7/2023 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1000 S 10/12 2yo Hcp 117 0.59.76 -12.1L 
 5/8/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1410 G 8/10 3yo BM 70 Hcp 126 1.22.77 -6.75L 
 23/8/2023 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1300 S 6/10 3yo Mdn 128 1.18.49 -3.3L 
 14/1/2024 AUS Sale, VIC LH 1200 G 1/14 3yo Mdn 128 1.08.77 +7.5L B
 31/1/2024 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1200 G 1/9 3yo+ Cl.1 Hcp 129 1.10.24 +1.25L B
 10/2/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1400 G 4/8 3yo G2 126 1.23.54 -3.85L B
 17/2/2024 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1400 G 5/13 3yo G3 123 1.22.32 -2.6L B
 24/2/2024 AUS Caulfield, VIC LH 1400 G 5/8 3yo+ G1 122 1.22.54 -3.65L B
 2/3/2024 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1600 G 6/16 3yo G1 126 1.35.48 -3.75L B

友贏威馳 SO YOU WILL (NZ) L172 4 b g So You Will - AUS 7 starts 2-0-0-2-3 278,000
 20/12/2024 AUS Yarra Valley, VIC LH 1200 G 11/12 3yo Mdn 128 1.10.38 -10.86L 
 4/5/2025 AUS Sale, VIC LH 1105 S 4/10 3yo Mdn 128 1.04.34 -3.15L TT
 16/5/2025 AUS Werribee, VIC LH 1421 G 1/10 2yo+ Mdn 131 1.26.57 +1.75L TT
 1/6/2025 AUS Sandown, VIC LH 1400 G 1/6 3yo BM 64 Hcp 130 1.26.37 +0.5L TT
 21/6/2025 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1620 G 8/11 3yo Hcp 123 1.38.31 -3.61L TT
 5/7/2025 AUS Flemington, VIC LH 1600 S 5/9 3yo Hcp 122 1.36.39 -5.1L TT
 19/7/2025 AUS Morphettville Parks, SA LH 1550 S 4/9 3yo BM 68 Hcp 130 1.35.71 -6.56L TT

久久為軍 STAR SATYR (AUS) K231 4 b g Safe Satyr 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 197,000
 24/7/2024 AUS Belmont, WA LH 1000 S 1/10 2yo NMW 126 1.01.02 +0.07L 

星威心得 STARRY SHOW (AUS) L74 3 br/gr g Ten Pins 3 starts 1-0-1-1-0 156,000
 27/3/2025 AUS Townsville, QLD RH 1200 H 1/8 2yo Mdn 128 1.10.75 +4L B
 19/4/2025 AUS Eagle Farm, QLD RH 1400 S 4/8 2yo Hcp 127 1.24.47 -3.69L B
 1/5/2025 AUS Mackay, QLD RH 1200 G 3/7 2yo Hcp 128 1.10.33 -2.85L B

智勝勳章 TACTICAL VICTORY (AUS) K521 5 b g Hydroelectric 8 starts 3-1-1-1-2 332,000
 7/10/2023 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1100 Synthetic 4/7 3yo Mdn 121 1.04.40 -3.6L 
 22/10/2023 AUS Sunshine Coast, QLD RH 1200 G 6/12 3yo Mdn Hcp 128 1.12.05 -4.2L 
 23/3/2024 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1200 Synthetic 2/11 3yo Mdn Hcp 130 1.10.64 -0.5L 
 6/4/2024 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1200 Synthetic 1/11 - Mdn Hcp 129 1.10.66 +4.8L 
 20/4/2024 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1200 Synthetic 7/9 - BM 62 Hcp 123 1.09.87 -3.8L B
 5/10/2024 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1200 S 1/10 - Cl.2 Hcp 119 1.10.04 +2.5L TT
 30/10/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1200 G 1/9 - BM 68 Hcp 127 1.10.05 +0.6L TT
 13/11/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1200 S 3/10 - BM 65 Hcp 130 1.11.33 -1.54L TT

森林之王 THE LION KING (AUS) K265 5 b g Armauer 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 76,000
 13/9/2024 AUS Geelong, VIC LH 1240 G 1/11 - Mdn 131 1.13.38 +0.5L 

超勁赤兔 THE RED HARE (AUS) K312 4 ch g Acappella Nova 3 starts 2-0-1-0-0 239,000
 18/9/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1110 G 3/8 3yo Mdn 121 1.03.55 -4.03L 
 2/10/2024 AUS Eagle Farm, QLD RH 1200 G 1/9 - Mdn 123 1.10.64 +2.4L 
 16/10/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1350 S 1/11 - Cl.1 Hcp 123 1.21.10 +2.13L 

千杯不醉 THOUSAND SPIRIT (AUS) K365 4 b/br g Another Dumpling 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 106,000
 3/11/2024 AUS Mornington, VIC LH 1000 G 1/8 3yo+ Mdn 128 0.58.50 +0.3L TT

富國兄弟 THRIVING BROTHERS (IRE) J396 5 b g McVay 2 starts 1-0-0-1-0 79,000
 8/12/2023 IRE Dundalk LH 1600 Polytrack 4/13 2yo Mdn 128 1.39.89 -2.5L 
 13/12/2023 IRE Dundalk LH 1400 Polytrack 1/13 2yo Mdn 133 1.27.67 +1.3L 

傑出雷霆 THUNDER KIT (AUS) L121 4 b g Pamiers 3 starts 1-0-2-0-0 284,000
 19/3/2025 AUS Oakbank, SA LH 1100 G 3/12 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.07.08 -2.18L 
 2/4/2025 AUS Balaklava, SA LH 1050 G 3/11 2yo+ Mdn 126 1.04.19 -0.36L 
 19/4/2025 AUS Oakbank, SA LH 1100 G 1/5 3yo+ Mdn 126 1.04.88 +0.63L 
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價值傳承 TOGETHER WE VALUE (AUS) L170 4 b g Odinson 9 starts 2-1-1-1-4 2,151,000
 7/11/2023 AUS Flemington, VIC St 1000 G 3/8 2yo G3 128 0.58.19 -0.4L 
 9/12/2023 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1000 G 1/13 2yo L 123 0.58.77 +0.32L 
 10/2/2024 AUS Randwick, NSW RH 1100 S 7/15 2yo L 125 1.03.91 -2.14L 
 10/3/2024 AUS Canberra, ACT RH 1200 S 4/11 2yo G3 128 1.10.06 -2.41L 
 30/3/2024 AUS Rosehill, NSW RH 1400 G 9/12 2yo G3 128 1.23.15 -8.99L B
 31/8/2024 AUS Doomben, QLD RH 1200 S 1/6 3yo SW&P 127 1.09.32 +2.64L B
 10/2/2025 AUS Caulfield Heath, VIC LH 1100 G 2/10 3yo+ BM 74 Hcp 130 1.02.68 -1.25L B
 1/3/2025 AUS Flemington, VIC St 1200 G 13/17 3yo SW&P 129 1.10.11 -5.54L B
 22/3/2025 AUS Moonee Valley, VIC LH 1200 S 6/11 3yo+ BM 78 Hcp 129 1.12.16 -5.75L B

奇異歡星 WARRIORS DREAM (IRE) K255 5 b g Warriors Dream - GB 8 starts 2-0-1-1-4 100,000
 27/3/2024 GB Kempton RH 1200 Polytrack 4/7 3yo Novice 130 1.13.98 -1.8L 
 12/4/2024 GB Southwell LH 1215 Tapeta 6/11 3yo+ Cl.5 Mdn 130 1.14.60 -3.8L 
 17/5/2024 GB Newmarket (Rowley) St 1600 G 9/15 3yo Novice 133 1.37.48 -10L 
 13/6/2024 GB Newbury St 1600 GF 5/10 3yo Cl.5 Hcp 130 1.38.95 -2.5L H
 2/7/2024 GB Lingfield St 1400 GF 1/5 3yo+ Cl.5 Hcp 132 1.21.98 +6L H
 26/7/2024 GB Sandown RH 1400 G 3/8 3yo Cl.5 Hcp 135 1.29.59 -1.8L H
 3/8/2024 GB Doncaster St 1405 GF 7/8 3yo Cl.4 Hcp 122 1.24.19 -9L H
 2/9/2024 GB Windsor St 1211 GF 1/5 3yo Cl.5 Hcp 132 1.11.41 +Hd 

風將 WINDLORD (GB) L184 4 b g Windlord 9 starts 2-2-2-1-2 1,159,000
 14/6/2024 GB Sandown RH 1400 GF 4/12 2yo Cl.4 Mdn 133 1.30.86 -3L 
 5/7/2024 GB Sandown RH 1400 G 2/10 2yo Novice 130 1.30.96 -0.8L 
 8/9/2024 GB York LH 1575 GS 1/9 2yo Novice 133 1.40.46 +5.5L 
 28/9/2024 IRE Curragh RH 1600 GY 3/5 2yo G2 131 1.38.16 -1.3L 
 25/4/2025 GB Sandown RH 1990 G 2/5 3yo G3 129 2.10.93 -0.8L 
 24/5/2025 IRE Curragh RH 1600 G 8/9 3yo G1 128 1.36.58 -8L CP
 17/6/2025 GB Ascot RH 1594 GF 6/7 3yo G1 128 1.38.41 -11L CP
 4/7/2025 GB Sandown RH 1990 GF 1/6 3yo+ L 125 2.04.76 +Nose CP
 31/7/2025 GB Goodwood RH 2398 G 3/7 3yo G3 129 2.37.88 -7L CP/XB

智勝神駒 WINFIELD (BRZ) K446 4 b g Opazo 8 starts 4-3-1-0-0 271,000
 3/2/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim St 1000 H 1/7 2yo Conditions 123 0.56.70 +6.8L 
 9/3/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim St 1000 H 2/16 2yo Conditions 123 0.55.76 -1.8L 
 20/4/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1400 GS 2/3 2yo G2 123 1.20.89 -6.8L 
 17/5/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1500 GS 3/4 2yo G1 123 1.26.54 -5.8L 
 14/6/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1500 Dirt 1/3 2yo G3 123 1.28.69 +16.8L 
 30/6/2024 BRZ Taruma LH 1600 Dirt 2/4 2yo L 123 1.41.55 -5.5L 
 7/9/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 1600 GS 1/10 3yo G1 126 1.31.96 +3.3L 
 12/10/2024 BRZ Cidade Jardim LH 2000 S 1/7 3yo G1 126 1.57.61 +5.3L B

凌登 WITHOUT COMPARE (AUS) L151 4 br g Without Compare 1 start 1-0-0-0-0 85,000
 21/6/2025 AUS Gold Coast, QLD RH 1200 H 1/11 3yo Mdn Hcp 130 1.13.14 +2.5L P

手到齊來 WONDERSTAR (AUS) J531 6 b g Top Gun Maverick - MAC 15 starts 5-1-5-2-2 1,111,000
 18/11/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 1/12 - Hcp 132 1.08.60 +4.8L B
 9/12/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1050 Sand 3/6 - Hcp 129 1.02.50 -2.5L PC
 30/12/2023 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 7/12 - Hcp 130 1.08.60 -3.5L B
 12/1/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1050 Sand 3/7 - Hcp 128 1.04.20 -0.8L PC
 3/2/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1500 G 1/10 - Hcp 120 1.27.00 +3.3L B
 17/2/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1500 G 5/8 - Hcp 116 1.27.10 -1.5L B
 24/2/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 3/8 - Hcp 115 1.08.50 -0.8L B
 2/3/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1800 G 4/7 - Hcp 116 1.47.90 -5L B
 17/3/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 1/8 - Hcp 111 1.07.40 +2L B
 30/3/2024 MAC Taipa RH 1200 G 1/10 - Hcp 126 1.08.20 +2.3L B

Note : The ages shown are as at 1 January 2026.
 For the complete performance guide, please refer to the PP Pre-import Performance section at www.hkjc.com.
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Draw Statistics for the Last 12 Months

 1000m Turf "B+2" Course
 Draw Runners Win 2nd 3rd 4th W% Q% P% F%
 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100
 9 1 1 0 0 0 100 100 100 100
 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 100 100
 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 100 100 100
 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Favourites: Win 0% Placed 0% First4 0%

 1200m Turf "B+2" Course
 Draw Runners Win 2nd 3rd 4th W% Q% P% F%
 1 13 2 2 3 1 15 31 54 62
 2 13 2 1 2 1 15 23 38 46
 3 13 1 1 1 0 8 15 23 23
 4 13 1 2 0 2 8 23 23 38
 5 12 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 25
 6 13 0 3 0 0 0 23 23 23
 7 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8
 8 13 0 1 1 1 0 8 15 23
 9 13 2 1 1 1 15 23 31 38
 10 13 1 0 0 1 8 8 8 15
 11 12 1 0 1 1 8 8 17 25
 12 12 1 1 0 2 8 17 17 33
 13 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 17 17
 14 10 2 1 0 1 20 30 30 40
 Favourites: Win 38% Placed 62% First4 69%

 1400m Turf "B+2" Course
 Draw Runners Win 2nd 3rd 4th W% Q% P% F%
 1 13 3 1 0 1 23 31 31 38
 2 13 2 2 1 2 15 31 38 54
 3 12 1 0 0 2 8 8 8 25
 4 13 0 3 1 1 0 23 31 38
 5 13 0 1 1 1 0 8 15 23
 6 13 1 0 2 0 8 8 23 23
 7 13 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 15
 8 13 2 0 1 1 15 15 23 31
 9 13 2 1 1 2 15 23 31 46
 10 13 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 15
 11 13 1 1 1 0 8 15 23 23
 12 13 1 2 0 0 8 23 23 23
 13 12 0 1 3 0 0 8 33 33
 14 10 0 1 0 1 0 10 10 20
 Favourites: Win 46% Placed 77% First4 85%

 1600m Turf "B+2" Course
 Draw Runners Win 2nd 3rd 4th W% Q% P% F%
 1 6 2 0 0 0 33 33 33 33
 2 6 1 1 0 0 17 33 33 33
 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 17 17 17
 4 6 0 1 0 1 0 17 17 33
 5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 17
 6 6 1 0 1 0 17 17 33 33
 7 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 17 33
 8 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 40 40
 9 5 1 0 0 0 20 20 20 20
 10 5 1 1 0 0 20 40 40 40
 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 12 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 20 60
 13 5 0 2 0 0 0 40 40 40
 14 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 50
 Favourites: Win 50% Placed 67% First4 83%
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Official Veterinary Examination Records

Race Horse 
No. Horse Name Brand 

No. Date Details Passed On

1 1 ALSONSO J405 20/12/2025 Heart irregularity noted after racing. 09/01/2026
 6 GREEN FIELD PEARL K460 30/06/2025 Left fore fetlock injury. Update: Surgery to left fore fetlock. 28/10/2025
2 1 ALWAYS FLUKE H252 10/03/2025 Lame left hind leg on the day after racing. 31/03/2025
 12 VIVA CHALEUR G368 11/12/2025 Throat surgery to release epiglottic entrapment. 13/01/2026
4 1 MABUBU K586 13/12/2025 Heart irregularity noted during pre-race vet inspection. 

Withdrawn from racing.
20/01/2026

 3 RUN RUN SMART K080 07/01/2026 Unacceptable performance and rider concerned horse's 
action during racing.

20/01/2026

5 9 KIAMA K359 23/05/2025 Lame left hind. Withdrawn from racing. 08/10/2025
    06/06/2025 Right pelvis injury. 08/10/2025
    29/07/2025 Left stifle injury. 08/10/2025
7 11 SPLENDID FORCE K120 20/12/2025 Substantial blood in trachea noted on post-race scoping. 06/01/2026

Other Veterinary information
Race Horse 

No. Horse Name Brand 
No. Date Details  
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Class / Course Record Times at Sha Tin Racecourse
 Turf Track All Weather Track

 Distance Class Horse Name Time Weight Date Horse Name Time Weight Date

 1000 Group/Listed  SUPER WEALTHY 0.54.96 115 1.10.2021  — — — —

  1  SACRED KINGDOM 0.54.70 116 31.3.2007  — — — —

  2  Class & Course Rec  VALIANT DREAM 0.54.68 119 16.5.2021  — — — —

  3  VOYAGE WARRIOR 0.54.89 119 22.4.2019  — — — —

  4  UNITED WE STAND 0.54.94 123 16.5.2021  — — — —

  5  UNITED WE STAND 0.55.64 123 21.6.2020  — — — —

  Griffin  CALIFORNIA SPANGLE 0.55.33 126 13.6.2021  — — — —

 1200 Group/Listed  Class & Course Rec  KA YING RISING 1.07.20 126 19.1.2025  — — — —

  1  LUCKY PATCH 1.07.61 115 11.7.2021  DOMINEER 1.07.45 123 16.5.2015

  2  TOMODACHI KOKOROE 1.07.76 123 28.9.2025  Class & Course Rec  WINNER SUPREME 1.07.27 119 19.4.2020

  3  VICTOR THE WINNER 1.08.11 122 20.11.2022  DEHERE'S THE LOVE 1.07.40 133 25.3.2015

  4  JUBILANT WINNER 1.08.36 123 14.9.2025  HAPPY TOUR 1.08.14 133 2.12.2018

  5  IRON KING 1.08.64 131 26.9.2021  TRILLION TREASURE 1.08.46 130 25.3.2015

  Griffin  CALIFORNIA SPANGLE 1.08.47 133 4.7.2021  — — — —

 1400 Group/Listed  BEAUTY GENERATION 1.20.05 133 1.10.2019  — — — —

  1  Class & Course Rec  ENCOURAGING 1.19.92 117 9.11.2019  — — — —

  2  Class & Course Rec  PACKING HERMOD 1.19.92 128 23.3.2025  — — — —

  3  PRECIOUSSHIP 1.20.62 123 20.10.2019  — — — —

  4  TOP DRAGON 1.20.76 133 20.4.2025  — — — —

  5  FIGHT TIME 1.21.40 122 14.9.2025  — — — —

  Griffin  JOLLY WONGCHOY 1.22.30 120 24.6.2007  — — — —

 1600 Group/Listed  MY WISH 1.32.55 115 19.10.2025  — — — —

  1  Class & Course Rec  PRECIOUSSHIP 1.32.24 116 11.7.2021  — — — —

  2  NOT USUAL TALENT 1.32.96 116 16.6.2019  — — — —

  3  BEAUTY FIT 1.33.19 130 4.7.2021  — — — —

  4  BRIGHT INHERITANCE 1.33.28 129 20.4.2025  — — — —

  5  NINJA DERBY 1.34.35 123 28.9.2025  — — — —

  Griffin  JOYFUL SPIRIT 1.35.80 125 1.6.2002  — — — —

 1650 1  — — — —  GUN PIT 1.36.34 132 18.11.2015

  2  — — — —  Class & Course Rec  HONGKONG GREAT 1.36.15 119 8.5.2021

  3  — — — —  TRUE LEGEND 1.36.79 112 12.11.2022

  4  — — — —  MISSION BRAVO 1.37.74 121 6.3.2022

  5  — — — —  APOLAR WARRIOR 1.38.30 119 19.9.2021

 1800 Group/Listed  Class & Course Rec  SOUTHERN LEGEND 1.45.25 127 3.11.2019  — — — —

  1  HELLO PRETTY 1.46.60 131 15.10.2006  EXCEL KID 1.49.40 116 20.5.1998

  2  CALIFORNIATOTALITY 1.45.84 116 20.4.2025  SICHUAN VIGOUR 1.47.67 117 27.5.2015

  3  GLORIOUS FOREVER 1.46.18 128 16.6.2018  Class & Course Rec  PARTY EVERYDAY 1.46.46 115 30.3.2022

  4  CROWN AVENUE 1.46.54 126 15.9.2019  MISSION BRAVO 1.47.45 126 30.3.2022

  5  ON THE LASH 1.47.33 122 26.10.2025  LUCKY BOLE 1.47.67 125 1.7.2015

 2000 Group/Listed  ROMANTIC WARRIOR 1.59.23 128 20.11.2022  — — — —

    Course Rec  WIN BRIGHT*** 1.58.81 126 28.4.2019  — — — —

  1  DARK DREAM 1.59.66 129 7.4.2019  — — — —

  2  GLORIOUS FOREVER 1.59.53 126 8.7.2018  — — — —

  3  WINNING WING 1.59.77 125 26.10.2025  Class & Course Rec  DYNAMIC FUN 2.01.30 116 26.12.2002

  4  FULL POWER 2.00.67 125 22.11.2020  WADADELIGHT 2.01.80 131 21.5.2005

  5  HAPPY HERO 2.01.28 129 2.6.2024  — — — —

 2200 1  MAZAL 2.14.60 127 30.1.1999  — — — —

  2  Class & Course Rec  BEAUTY GENERATION 2.12.42 128 9.4.2017  — — — —

  3  TAKE TO THE LIMIT 2.16.06 129 12.4.2015  — — — —

  4  PLAY IT 2.13.69 120 20.5.2018  — — — —

  5  FORTUNE PATROL 2.14.31 110 4.7.2021  — — — —

 2400 Group/Listed  Class & Course Rec  VIVA PATACA 2.24.60 126 3.6.2007  — — — —

  1  PRIVILEGE 2.26.10 126 19.5.1996  — — — —

  2  WANG TAK SUPREME 2.29.70 126 15.4.1995  FAT CHOY TOGETHER 2.31.80 133 18.3.2000

  3  — — — —  PRODIGY 2.30.00 122 11.5.2002

  4  CUPID 2.31.00 123 1.5.2003  Class & Course Rec  WINNING YEARS 2.29.10 115 12.5.1999

  5  — — — —  TREASURE SPRING 2.31.50 114 18.2.1998

*** Visting International Runner



C4

Standard Times & Reference Sectional Times

Sha Tin Turf Track
Distance (M) Class Overall    Start-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

1000

Group Race 0.55.90

   

13.05 20.60 22.25
Class 1 - - - -
Class 2 0.56.05 13.10 20.60 22.35
Class 3 0.56.45 13.05 20.65 22.75
Class 4 0.56.65 13.00 20.75 22.90
Class 5 0.57.00 13.15 20.95 22.90
Griffin Race 0.56.65 13.25 20.80 22.60

Distance (M) Class Overall    Start-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

1200

Group Race 1.08.15

   

23.55 22.20 22.40
Class 1 1.08.45 23.60 22.25 22.60
Class 2 1.08.65 23.75 22.25 22.65
Class 3 1.09.00 23.70 22.35 22.95
Class 4 1.09.35 23.75 22.45 23.15
Class 5 1.09.55 23.85 22.40 23.30
Griffin Race 1.09.90 23.95 22.95 23.00

Distance (M) Class Overall   Start-1200M 1200M-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

1400

Group Race 1.21.10

  

13.50 22.35 22.85 22.40
Class 1 1.21.25 13.65 22.00 22.90 22.70
Class 2 1.21.45 13.45 21.90 23.10 23.00
Class 3 1.21.65 13.45 21.80 23.15 23.25
Class 4 1.22.00 13.45 21.75 23.40 23.40
Class 5 1.22.30 13.40 21.90 23.35 23.65

Distance (M) Class Overall   Start-1200M 1200M-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

1600

Group Race 1.33.90

  

24.85 23.05 23.25 22.75
Class 1 1.34.05 24.75 23.15 23.15 23.00
Class 2 1.34.25 24.55 23.15 23.45 23.10
Class 3 1.34.70 24.50 22.90 23.80 23.50
Class 4 1.34.90 24.50 22.90 23.80 23.70
Class 5 1.35.45 24.55 23.15 23.85 23.90

Distance (M) Class Overall  Start-1600M 1600M-1200M 1200M-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

1800

Group Race 1.47.10

 

14.05 22.80 24.00 23.50 22.75
Class 1 - - - - - -
Class 2 1.47.30 14.00 22.60 23.95 23.35 23.40
Class 3 1.47.50 13.85 22.30 23.80 24.00 23.55
Class 4 1.47.85 13.85 22.20 23.85 24.20 23.75
Class 5 1.48.45 13.95 22.25 23.85 24.20 24.20

Distance (M) Class Overall  Start-1600M 1600M-1200M 1200M-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish

2000

Group Race 2.00.50

 

25.95 23.90 23.90 23.55 23.20
Class 1 2.01.20 26.10 24.35 23.95 23.60 23.20
Class 2 2.01.70 26.05 24.65 24.20 23.40 23.40
Class 3 2.01.90 26.05 24.70 24.05 23.55 23.55
Class 4 2.02.35 25.85 24.40 24.40 23.95 23.75
Class 5 2.02.65 25.75 24.40 24.35 23.95 24.20

Distance (M) Class Overall Start-2000M 2000M-1600M 1600M-1200M 1200M-800M 800-400M 400M-Finish
2400 Group Race 2.27.00 25.60 24.50 25.35 23.85 23.75 23.95
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Gear Change Summary

 Race Horse No Horse Name Gear Change
 1 1 ALSONSO B-
  2 BEST FARM RB1
  3 BUSTLING CITY RB1
  5 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE TT1/RB1
  6 GREEN FIELD PEARL TT1/RB1
  8 MASTER LUCKY RT1
  9 POET'S REIGN TT1/RB1
  11 SPICY BONUS H1/SR1/TT1/RB1
 2 1 ALWAYS FLUKE H2/TT1
  5 CIRCUIT VICTORY B2
  10 WOODFIRE CHAMP V-/CP2/TT2
  14 SUPER ELITE B-/SR1/CP2
 4 4 CALL ME SUCCESS XB1
  7 DASHING PEACH CP1/RB1
  8 MERLION XB1/TT1/RB1
  9 CHILL PARTNERS CP1
 5 5 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP TT1/RB1
  7 ADORABLE SMILE XB1
  9 KIAMA E1/P1/RT-/NB1
  11 PRESTIGE HALL NB-/RB2
  14 KA YING WARRIOR CP2
  Standby 1 CAP LINER CP-/LB-/RB1
  Standby 2 CALL ME SPARKLE TT1/RB1
 6 4 GLOWING PRAISES RB1
  5 TOGETHER WE VALUE B-/RB1
  6 BLUE ILLUSION B-
 7 8 GLORIASTAR B-
  9 FORTUNE KINGO H-
 8 5 CRIMSON FLASH B-/CP1
  8 PUBLIC ATTENTION B2
  9 WINFIELD H-
  12 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM TT1
  13 SHANWAH B-/CP1/RB2
  14 WINDLORD H-/CP2
 9 1 LUNAR DASH CP-/RB-
  3 NYX GLUCK SR1
  10 FLYING BOOM TT1
 10 4 SERAPH GABRIEL XB1
 11 5 RIDING TOGETHER V2
  11 POWER OF VITAM RB1
  13 FLUORESCENCE TT1/RB1

Abbreviations

B Blinkers

BB Butterfly Bit

BL Brush Pricker Left Side

BO Blinker with one cowl only

BR Brush Pricker Right Side

CC Cornell Collar

CP Sheepskin Cheek Pieces

CO Sheepskin Cheek Piece One Side

E Ear Plugs

H Hood

LB Lugging Bit

NB Norton Bit

P Pacifier

PC Pacifier with cowls

PS Pacifier with one cowl

RB Ring Bit

RO Roller Bit

RT Ring Tongue Bit

RU Rubber Bit

SB Sheepskin Browband

SR Shadow Roll

TB Tongue Bit

TT Tongue Tie

V Visor

VO Visor with one cowl

XB Crossed Nose Band

"1" First time

"2" Replaced

"-" Removed
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二〇二六年二月一日星期日賽事
出賽馬匹亮相頭罩配戴名單

LIST OF HORSES WITH PARADE HOOD
SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 RACE MEETING

場次 馬匹編號 馬名
Race Horse Number Horse Name

1 1 展雄威 ALSONSO
 2 種得好 BEST FARM
 3 致力之城 BUSTLING CITY
 4 燊輝之星 COMET RADIANCE
 5 發財金鞍 FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE
 6 綠茵明珠 GREEN FIELD PEARL
 7 應龍飛影 LEADING DRAGON
 8 八仟好運 MASTER LUCKY
 9 文采風流 POET'S REIGN
 10 銀刺勇士 SILVER SPURS
 12 拉合爾 LAHORE
 13 運籌帷幄 CONSPIRATOR
 14 萬里雲 CIRRUS SPEED
 Standby 1 踏雪尋梅 GIANT BALLON
 Standby 2 大眾快駒 EVERYONE'S GALLOP
2 2 金快飛飛 COME FAST FAY FAY
 3 艾彼奧 I P O BROS
 4 駿馬之星 REWARDING TWINKLE
 5 綫路光驊 CIRCUIT VICTORY
 6 志醒大將 GENERAL SMART
 7 銳一 ONLY U
 8 首駿 MAJESTIC DELIGHT
 9 盛勢威楓 SHOTGUN
 10 木火龍駒 WOODFIRE CHAMP
 11 發光發亮 SHINE BRIGHT
 13 江南盛 GANGNAM STAR
 14 飛躍精英 SUPER ELITE
 Standby 2 快樂寶寶 HAPPY BOYS
3 1 手機錶霸 PATCH OF THETA
 2 好友心得 TOMODACHI KOKOROE
 3 光年魅力 LIGHT YEARS CHARM
 4 永遠美麗 BEAUTY ETERNAL
 5 健康愉快 HEALTHY HAPPY
 6 飛鷹翱翔 DROMBEG BANNER
4 1 馬寶寶 MABUBU
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二〇二六年二月一日星期日賽事
出賽馬匹亮相頭罩配戴名單(續)

LIST OF HORSES WITH PARADE HOOD
SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 RACE MEETING (Cont'd.)

場次 馬匹編號 馬名
Race Horse Number Horse Name

4 2 平天雄 LUCKY XANDER
 3 自動自覺 RUN RUN SMART
 4 龍之尊 CALL ME SUCCESS
 5 金獅大俠 CHATER FLASH
 6 跨境駿馬 CROSSBORDERDUDE
 7 桃花俊 DASHING PEACH
 8 美獅魚 MERLION
 9 超拍檔 CHILL PARTNERS
 11 星辰千帥 BROWNNEEDSFURTHER
 12 星鑽貴人 LUCKY FIELD
 13 爆竹 VIVA FIRECRACKER
 Standby 1 錶之浩瀚 CONRAD PATCH
5 1 醒目高球 SMART GOLF
 2 笑盈喜 JOY CAPITAL
 3 快樂神駒 CLOUD NINE
 4 金絲楠木 FOREST KING
 5 又要威 IMPRESSIVE CHAMP
 7 魅力知願 ADORABLE SMILE
 8 挺秀弘利 HONORARY
 10 駿皇逸 MAGIC SUPER
 11 賢者威楓 PRESTIGE HALL
 12 逍遙人生 HAPPY SHOOTER
 13 有情有義 DECISION LINK
 14 嘉應勇士 KA YING WARRIOR
 Standby 1 縱橫大兄 CAP LINER
 Standby 2 龍之悅 CALL ME SPARKLE
6 1 英雄豪傑 WE ARE HERO
 2 手到齊來 WONDERSTAR
 3 星運傳奇 ALPHA STRIKE
 4 好評如潮 GLOWING PRAISES
 5 價值傳承 TOGETHER WE VALUE
 6 藍地球 BLUE ILLUSION
 7 俏眼光 SIGHT HERMOSO
 8 蹺妙 AKERMANIS GOLD
 9 賢者福星 INVINCIBLE STARR
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場次 馬匹編號 馬名
Race Horse Number Horse Name

6 10 傑出雷霆 THUNDER KIT
 11 智勝勳章 TACTICAL VICTORY
 12 星威心得 STARRY SHOW
7 1 火悟空 BLAZING WUKONG
 2 機械之星 ROBOT STAR
 3 黃金騎士 THE GOLDEN KNIGHT
 8 榮耀掌星 GLORIASTAR
 9 發財金戈 FORTUNE KINGO
 11 揚威四海 SPLENDID FORCE
 12 部族高手 ACE
 13 滿洛城 DASHING MAURISON
 14 競駿天下 YOUNG HORIZON
 Standby 1 凱旋幸運 FIGHT TIME
 Standby 2 竣誠駒 KINGLY DEMEANOR
8 1 睿盛人生 SAGACIOUS LIFE
 2 小鳥天堂 LITTLE PARADISE
 3 白鷺金剛 INVINCIBLE IBIS
 5 翠紅 CRIMSON FLASH
 6 晒冷 INFINITE RESOLVE
 7 錶之宇宙 PATCH OF COSMO
 8 威利金箭 PUBLIC ATTENTION
 9 智勝神駒 WINFIELD
 10 天星 AKASHVANI
 11 喜尊龍 TOP DRAGON
 12 綫路滿貫 CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM
 13 星幻 SHANWAH
 14 風將 WINDLORD
 Standby 1 幸運派彩 POPE CODY
 Standby 2 丞匡掠影 DARYL FLASH
9 1 渡月橋 LUNAR DASH
 2 久久為軍 STAR SATYR
 3 嵐臣 NYX GLUCK
 4 開心老闆 HAPPY BOSS
 5 朗日自強 BRIGHT DAY
 6 千杯不醉 THOUSAND SPIRIT
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二〇二六年二月一日星期日賽事
出賽馬匹亮相頭罩配戴名單(續)

LIST OF HORSES WITH PARADE HOOD
SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 RACE MEETING (Cont'd.)

場次 馬匹編號 馬名
Race Horse Number Horse Name

9 7 精算激流 RAGING RAPIDS
 8 金滙千帥 RISING PHOENIX
 10 勤德天下 FLYING BOOM
 11 綫路萬里 CIRCUIT FIERY
 12 跑得好快 GIDDY UP
 14 快活同盟 HAPPY ALLIANCE
 Standby 2 榮耀盛甲 GLORIOUS RYDER
10 1 膨才 THE BOOM BOX
 2 潮州精神 CHIU CHOW SPIRIT
 5 天然數字 NATURAL NUMBERS
 6 龍文鞭影 WROTE A NEW PAGE
 7 飛輪步 TOURBILLON PRINCE
 8 一生好彩 LUCKY SAM GOR
 10 加州熱浪 CALIFORNIA WAVES
 13 艾莉奧 ARIEL
 14 勁進駒 MIGHTY STEED
11 1 駿跑得 MID WINTER WIND
 2 韋金主 SIX PACK
 4 丞匡掠影 DARYL FLASH
 6 綠野飛馳 SUPER EXPRESS
 8 新力好 SUNNY DA BEST
 9 飛躍星伴 LEAPING STAR
 10 富國兄弟 THRIVING BROTHERS
 11 泰力 POWER OF VITAM
 12 凌登 WITHOUT COMPARE
 13 熒光 FLUORESCENCE
 14 鬥志波 BUCEPHALAS
 Standby 1 銀亮奔騰 SILVERY BREEZE
 Standby 2 大學生 IVY LEAGUE
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SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 RACE MEETING

上次出賽後曾置放在從化的出賽馬匹

HORSES STABLED IN CONGHUA SINCE LAST START

場次
Race Horse Number Horse Name

馬匹編號 馬名
Arrived in Conghua
抵達從化日期

Returned to HK
回港日期

1 ALSONSO展雄威  24/12/2025 01/01/20261

BEST FARM種得好  28/08/2025 08/01/20262

BUSTLING CITY致力之城 03/12/2025 08/01/20263

COMET RADIANCE燊輝之星 07/01/2026 17/01/20264

GREEN FIELD PEARL綠茵明珠 26/09/2025 23/12/20256

MASTER LUCKY八仟好運 04/01/2026 20/01/20268

POET'S REIGN文采風流 03/09/2025 25/12/20259

SILVER SPURS銀刺勇士 08/12/2025 22/01/202610

CONSPIRATOR運籌帷幄 07/01/2026 29/01/202613

EVERYONE'S GALLOP大眾快駒 21/01/2026 29/01/2026Standby 2

2 ALWAYS FLUKE果然僥倖 12/03/2025 26/07/20251

07/08/2025 02/09/2025

17/10/2025 16/12/2025

REWARDING TWINKLE駿馬之星 07/01/2026 27/01/20264

CIRCUIT VICTORY綫路光驊 04/01/2026 17/01/20265

MAJESTIC DELIGHT首駿    14/01/2026 29/01/20268

SHOTGUN盛勢威楓 16/01/2026 29/01/20269

VIVA CHALEUR爆熱    17/12/2025 15/01/202612

GANGNAM STAR江南盛  07/01/2026 29/01/202613

SUPER ELITE飛躍精英 16/01/2026 29/01/202614

NOBLE DELUXE魅力星  23/01/2026 29/01/2026Standby 1

3 LIGHT YEARS CHARM光年魅力 04/01/2026 22/01/20263

HEALTHY HAPPY健康愉快 14/01/2026 27/01/20265

4 CALL ME SUCCESS龍之尊  22/12/2025 15/01/20264

CHATER FLASH金獅大俠 03/12/2025 20/12/20255

DASHING PEACH桃花俊  28/09/2025 28/10/20257

24/12/2025 24/01/2026

MERLION美獅魚  07/11/2025 05/01/20268

LUCKY FIELD星鑽貴人 07/01/2026 20/01/202612

CONRAD PATCH錶之浩瀚 21/01/2026 29/01/2026Standby 1
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二○二六年二月一日星期日賽事

HORSES STABLED IN CONGHUA SINCE LAST START

上次出賽後曾置放在從化的出賽馬匹(續)

SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 RACE MEETING (Cont'd.)

場次
Race Horse Number Horse Name

馬匹編號 馬名
Arrived in Conghua
抵達從化日期

Returned to HK
回港日期

5 JOY CAPITAL笑盈喜  04/01/2026 29/01/20262

FOREST KING金絲楠木 29/10/2025 25/12/20254

IMPRESSIVE CHAMP又要威  16/06/2025 20/08/20255

17/09/2025 01/11/2025

12/12/2025 22/01/2026

MY TRIUMPH帶贏來  09/01/2026 24/01/20266

ADORABLE SMILE魅力知願 04/01/2026 27/01/20267

HONORARY挺秀弘利 14/01/2026 29/01/20268

MAGIC SUPER駿皇逸  22/12/2025 08/01/202610

PRESTIGE HALL賢者威楓 07/01/2026 29/01/202611

DECISION LINK有情有義 17/12/2025 05/01/202613

KA YING WARRIOR嘉應勇士 14/01/2026 29/01/202614

CALL ME SPARKLE龍之悅  15/09/2025 29/01/2026Standby 2

6 GLOWING PRAISES好評如潮 24/12/2025 24/01/20264

BLUE ILLUSION藍地球  09/01/2026 29/01/20266

AKERMANIS GOLD蹺妙    17/12/2025 15/01/20268

TACTICAL VICTORY智勝勳章 21/01/2026 29/01/202611

STARRY SHOW星威心得 07/01/2026 24/01/202612

7 BLAZING WUKONG火悟空  14/01/2026 29/01/20261

PING HAI COMET平海之星 16/01/2026 29/01/20266

GLORIASTAR榮耀掌星 09/01/2026 29/01/20268

FRANTANCK手到再來 14/01/2026 29/01/202610

SPLENDID FORCE揚威四海 26/12/2025 22/01/202611

DASHING MAURISON滿洛城  21/01/2026 29/01/202613

YOUNG HORIZON競駿天下 16/01/2026 29/01/202614

8 INFINITE RESOLVE晒冷    16/01/2026 29/01/20266

SHANWAH星幻    29/12/2025 22/01/202613

C11

                              



場次
Race Horse Number Horse Name

馬匹編號 馬名
Arrived in Conghua
抵達從化日期

Returned to HK
回港日期

9 HAPPY BOSS開心老闆 29/12/2025 20/01/20264

BRIGHT DAY朗日自強 14/01/2026 27/01/20265

THOUSAND SPIRIT千杯不醉 21/01/2026 29/01/20266

RISING PHOENIX金滙千帥 04/01/2026 29/01/20268

CIRCUIT FIERY綫路萬里 14/01/2026 29/01/202611

HAPPY ALLIANCE快活同盟 14/01/2026 29/01/202614

SOMELOVEFROMABOVE棒棒糖  16/01/2026 24/01/2026Standby 1

GLORIOUS RYDER榮耀盛甲 04/01/2026 29/01/2026Standby 2

10 CHIU CHOW SPIRIT潮州精神 07/01/2026 24/01/20262

BEAUTY CRESCENT同樣美麗 14/01/2026 27/01/20263

LUCKY SAM GOR一生好彩 14/01/2026 29/01/20268

ENDUED安都    21/01/2026 29/01/202611

MIGHTY STEED勁進駒  14/01/2026 29/01/202614

11 MID WINTER WIND駿跑得  14/01/2026 29/01/20261

SIX PACK韋金主  04/01/2026 29/01/20262

POWER OF VITAM泰力    26/12/2025 29/01/202611

FLUORESCENCE熒光    30/09/2025 27/01/202613

BUCEPHALAS鬥志波  09/01/2026 29/01/202614

C12

                              



C13

Principal Feature Races 2025/2026 Season

 
  

賽事級別 途程(米)
 

日期 賽事名稱 
Group Distance

 
Date

 
Race Name

 Status (metres)

 8.2.2026 百週年紀念銀瓶 Centenary Vase G3 1800

 14.2.2026 * TVB盃 * TVB Cup — 1200

 22.2.2026 女皇銀禧紀念盃 Queen's Silver Jubilee Cup G1 1400

 1.3.2026 * 花旗銀行香港金盃 * Citi Hong Kong Gold Cup G1 2000

 1.3.2026 香港經典盃 Hong Kong Classic Cup 4yo 1800

 4.3.2026 * 冠忠巴士盃 * Kwoon Chung Bus Cup — To be advised

 22.3.2026 * 寶馬香港打大賽 2026 * BMW Hong Kong Derby 2026 4yo 2000

 6.4.2026 主席錦標 Chairman's Trophy G2 1600

 6.4.2026 短途錦標 Sprint Cup G2 1200

 26.4.2026 * 富衛保險女皇盃 * FWD QEII Cup G1 2000

 26.4.2026 * 富衛保險冠軍一哩賽 * FWD Champions Mile G1 1600

 26.4.2026 主席短途獎 Chairman's Sprint Prize G1 1200

 3.5.2026 皇太后紀念盃 Queen Mother Memorial Cup G3 2400

 24.5.2026 * 渣打冠軍暨遮打盃 * Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup G1 2400

 31.5.2026 獅子山錦標 Lion Rock Trophy G3 1600

 31.5.2026 沙田銀瓶 Sha Tin Vase G3 1200

 21.6.2026 精英盃 Premier Cup G3 1400

 21.6.2026 精英碟 Premier Plate G3 1800

* 贊助賽馬日 Sponsor's Days



①	 Race number, post time, race index number and race track. 
②	 Race name, rating band and distances.
③	 Prize money allocation, entry fee and conditions of race, if any.
④	 Racing silks.
⑤	 Horse Information as follows:

-	 Horse number and name in Chinese and English
-	 Horse brand number
-	 Blinkers / Blinker with one cowl / Cornell Collar / Crossed Nose Band / Ear Plugs /
	 Hood / Pacifier / Pacifier with cowls / Shadow Roll / Sheepskin Browband / 

Sheepskin Cheek Pieces / Sheepskin Cheek Piece One Side / Tongue Tie / 
	 Visor / Visor with one cowl, if applicable
-	 Description of horse : country of origin, age, colour, sex and import category
-	 Breeding: names of sire, dam and sire of dam
-	 Details of winning starts with a breakdown on frequency of winning at the same 

track/distance/going, e.g. 3-H 1000 G/GY(2) means 3 wins on Happy Valley Turf 
1000 metres, once on good going and twice on good to yielding going

-	 Owner(s) name

Trainer name, 
latest stable 
transfer within 
the last 5 
runs (if any) 
and statistics 
denoting current 
season starts 
with breakdown 
of 1st-2nd-3rd

Handicap weight, 
horse's rating (in 
brackets) and 
indication of any 
probable overweight 
declared by 
rider 

Jockey name, weight allowance claimed 
by freelance / apprentice jockey and 
statistics denoting current season starts 
with breakdown of 1st-2nd-3rd

Barrier 
position

⑥	 Form summary over various class, courses, distances & track conditions, denoting total number of starts with breakdown of 1st-2nd-3rd-4th-Unplaced.
	 Track conditions are grouped as follows :
	 Turf Track: GF+ : Good to Firm, Firm G : Good GY/Y : Good to Yielding, Yielding S/Hvy : Yielding to Soft, Soft, Heavy 
	 All Weather Track : FT : Fast WF: Wet Fast GD : Good, Sealed SL : Slow, Wet Slow
	 N.B. Start summaries may include overseas performances when a horse is trained in HKJC.
⑦	 Past health conditions & date.
⑧	 Finishing position and number of starters.
⑨	 Race index number of last starts.
⑩	 Race date. 
⑪	 Race class. 
⑫	 Rating band.
⑬	 Track, course, distance (in metres) and going. ST : ShaTin Turf   HV : Happy Valley Turf   AWT : ShaTin All Weather Track   CH : Conghua Turf
	 Track conditions are grouped as follows :
	 Turf Track: F : Firm   G : Good   Y : Yielding   S : Soft   H : Heavy
	 All Weather Track : FT : Fast   GD : Good   SE : Sealed   WF : Wet Fast   WS : Wet Slow   SL : Slow
⑭	 Weight carried, calculated as a handicap weight less any allowance or plus any penalty and overweight; and the horse's rating (in brackets). 
⑮	 Jockey code and weight allowance claimed by freelance / apprentice jockey : -10 = 10 lbs, -7 = 7 lbs, -5 = 5 lbs, -3 = 3 lbs, -2 = 2 lbs.
⑯	 Barrier position.
⑰	 Sectional times of race (based on leader).
⑱	 Overall race finish time.
⑲	 Final individual sectional times of horse (800m to 400m, 400m to finish).
⑳	 Position in running and margin behind leader at various points of call, final column indicates finish position and beaten margin. 
㉑	 Betting odds and first favourite in betting (f).
㉒	 Blinkers / Blinker with one cowl / Cornell Collar / Crossed Nose Band / Ear Plugs / Hood / Pacifier / Pacifier with 1 cowl / Pacifier with cowls / Shadow Roll / Sheepskin 

Browband / Sheepskin Cheek Pieces / Sheepskin Cheek Piece One Side / Tongue Tie / Visor / Visor with one cowl, if applicable.
㉓	 Horse body weight.
㉔	 Name of winner or second placed horse in the race. 
㉕	 Short comment on run.
ABBREVIATIONS
	 ↑ Running in a higher class race than last start DH Dead Heat Ns Nose
	 ↓ Running in a lower class race than last start D Disqualified Sh Short Head
	 F First run in a Handicap L Last place Hd Head
	 ?+1 Declared a probable 1 lb overweight DNF Did not finish Nk Neck
	 ?+2 Declared a probable 2 lb overweight PU Pulled up W(v) Withdrawn on veterinary ground
	 ?+3 Declared a probable 3 lb overweight TNP Took no part W(x) Withdrawn on any other reasons
	 # Weight was raised to the stipulated minimum weight UR Unseated rider W-NR Withdrawn-non runner
	 T Transferred from another race f Horse fell or brought down in the race  
	 ※ Including a 7 lb penalty V Void race  
 ▇ All Weather Track race % Weight-for-age allowance applied  
	   * Weight-for-age allowance (5lbs) applied but 
	    weight was raised to the stipulated minimum
	    weight  

HOW TO READ THIS PROGRAMME

⑧ ⑨ ⑩ 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊 􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊

HKJCCareer : ST : 22 (1-4-4-1-12) Jockey : 1 (0-1-0-0-0)26 (1-4-4-1-16)
Lifetime : 35 (4-4-5-4-18) HV : 4 (0-2-0-0-2) GF+ : 11 (1-0-1-1-8)
07/08 : 13 (1-2-3-0-7) AWT : 0 (0-0-0-0-0) G : 12 (0-3-3-0-6)
06/07 : 9 (0-1-1-1-6) Dist : 13 (1-3-3-0-6) GY/Y : 3 (0-1-0-0-2)
Class : 25 (1-4-4-1-15) Trk/Dist : 13 (1-3-3-0-6) S/Hy : 0 (0-0-0-0-0)
1stUp : 7 (1-0-1-1-4) 2ndUp : 5 (0-0-0-1-4)

HV

88 馬會之星馬會之星 Z888 ((B)B) 練瑪斯 115115 祝奇 ((1111))
M S LinM S LinGOOD HORSEGOOD HORSE (AUS) 5 ch g PP (75) K ChukK Chuk
((166166--1212--1111--55))

(25 starts 1-3-4-1-16 HK$1,452,600) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主 :香港賽馬會 OWNER(S): The Hong Kong Jockey Club

LASER TIGER55//1212 481 19/3/08 2 105-80 B 1200G 113(67) -7PHL 2 - 23.90 23.70 23.30 1.10.90 2222..5050 2323..4848 - 5 5 5 6.4 B 1092 Comments in Running
2 141414//1414 501 30/3/08 80-60 ST B+2 1400G 115(67) -3HWL 8 13.70 23.20 23.80 22.40 1.23.10 2323..5050 2222..8888 2 2 7.1 B 1098 SOLARENERGY Comments in Running

11//1414 578 4/5/08 3 80-60 ST B+2 1400GF 121(65) -2YTC 12 13.50 21.70 23.60 23.10 1.21.90 2323..5050 2323..0000 41⅟􀄡􀄡 41⅟􀄡􀄡 3⅟􀄟􀄟 1 Sh 15.0 B 1094 FERRO BEAU Comments in Running
77//1212 652 5/6/08 3 80-60 HV B 1200G 130(75) -2HWL 10 - 23.80 23.00 23.60 1.10.40 2323..1010 2323..9090 - 31 31⅟􀄟􀄟 7 5 19.0 B 1095 COUNTRYMAGIC Comments in Running

④

⑤

⑥

Bleeding Record : 1/1/07 Heart Irregularity Record : 1/1/08 ⑦

L↓ 3

?+?+22

--22

##

((143143--1515--77--1414))

f

718 21/6/08 2 100-75 B 1400 113(75) -2KC 11 B

↑

(Prev: A T Millard 6/6/08)

Tra/Joc : 7 (0-0-0-1-6)

ST

HV RIGHT CALL22//1010 400 19/2/08 G3 G3 Hcp A 1200G 120(65) -2HWL 2 - 23.90 23.70 22.30 1.11.10 2323..5050 2323..5454 - 1 1 2 2.0 B 1100 Comments in Running
↓

91⅟􀄡􀄡 1⅟􀄟􀄟 ⅟􀄟􀄟

11⅟􀄡􀄡 ⅟􀄟􀄟

23⅟􀄟􀄟 2⅟􀄟􀄟

Thunder Gulch (USA)─ City Living by Citidancer (IRE)

#

駒讓賽駒讓賽 GGOLDEN YEARS HANDICAPOLDEN YEARS HANDICAP
評分評分 RatingsRatings 100100--7575── 14001400米米 METRESMETRES77 下午三時卅分

33..3030 P.M.P.M.
Class 2 第三 3rd 11.5% $326,000頭馬 1st 56.0% $1,590,400 第二 2nd 21.0% $596,400

w

HK$2,840,000
報名費 Entry Fee $8,520

第四 4th 6.0% 170,400 第五 5th 3.5% 99,400
((718718))

Race conditions : Priority to run has been given to horses with a higher rating.

第六 6th 2.0% 56,800

①

②

③

草地跑道 Turf Track

①
②
③
④
⑤

⑥

⑦
⑧
⑨
⑩
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊

􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊

􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊
􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊􀃊

Race number, post time, race index number and race track.
Race name, rating band and distances.
Prize money allocation, entry fee and conditions of race, if any.
Racing silks.
Horse Information as follows:

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

Form summary over various class, courses, distances & track conditions, denoting total number of starts with breakdown of 1st-2nd-3rd-4th-Unplaced.
Track conditions are grouped as follows :
Turf Track: GF+GF+ : Good to Firm, Firm GG : Good GGY/YY/Y : Good to Yielding, Yielding S/HvyS/Hvy : Yielding to Soft, Soft, Heavy
All Weather Track : FTFT : Fast WFWF: Wet Fast GDGD : Good, Sealed SLSL : Slow, Wet Slow
N.B. Start summaries may include overseas performances when a horse is trained in HKJC.
Past health conditions & date.
Finishing position and number of starters.
Race index number of last starts.
Race date.
Race class.
Rating band.
Track, course, distance (in metres) and going. ST : ShaTin Turf HV : Happy Valley Turf AWT : ShaTin All Weather Track CH : Conghua Turf
Track conditions are grouped as follows :
Turf Track: F : Firm G : Good Y : Yielding S : Soft H : Heavy
All Weather Track : FT : Fast GD : Good SE : Sealed WF : Wet Fast WS : Wet Slow SL : Slow
Weight carried, calculated as a handicap weight less any allowance or plus any penalty and overweight; and the horse's rating (in brackets).
Jockey code and weight allowance claimed by freelance / apprentice jockey : -10 = 10 lbs, -7 = 7 lbs, -5 = 5 lbs, -3 = 3 lbs, -2 = 2 lbs.
Barrier position.
Sectional times of race (based on leader).
Overall race finish time.
Final individual sectional times of horse (800m to 400m, 400m to finish).
Position in running and margin behind leader at various points of call, final column indicates finish position and beaten margin.
Betting odds and first favourite in betting (f).
Blinkers / Blinker with one cowl / Cornell Collar / Crossed Nose Band / Ear Plugs / Hood / Pacifier / Pacifier with 1 cowl / Pacifier with cowls / Shadow Roll /
Sheepskin Browband / Sheepskin Cheek Pieces / Sheepskin Cheek Piece One Side / Tongue Tie / Visor / Visor with one cowl, if applicable.
Horse body weight.
Name of winner or second placed horse in the race.
Short comment on run.

Horse number and name in Chinese and English
Horse brand number
Blinkers /Blinkerwith onecowl /CornellCollar /CrossedNoseBand /EarPlugs /
Hood /Pacifier / Pacifierwith cowls /ShadowRoll / SheepskinBrowband /
SheepskinCheekPieces /SheepskinCheekPieceOneSide /TongueTie /
Visor / Visorwith onecowl, if applicable
Descriptionof horse : country of origin, age, colour, sexand import category
Breeding: namesof sire, damandsire of dam
Details of winning starts with a breakdown on frequency of winning at the same
track/distance/going, e.g. 3-H 1000 G/GY(2) means 3 wins on Happy Valley Turf
1000metres, onceongoodgoingand twiceongood to yieldinggoing
Owner(s) name

Trainer name,
latest stable
transfer within
the last 5 runs (if
any) and
statistics
denoting current
seasonstarts
with breakdown
of 1st-2nd-3rd

Handicap weight,
horse's rating (in
brackets) and
indication of any
probable
overweight
declared by rider

Jockey name, weight allowance
claimed by freelance / apprentice
jockey and statistics denoting current
season starts with breakdown of
1st-2nd-3rd

Barrier
position

HOW TO READ THIS PROGRAMMEHOW TO READ THIS PROGRAMME

ABBREVIATIONSABBREVIATIONS
↑
↓
F
?+1
?+2
?+3
#
T
※

Running in a higher class race than last start
Running in a lower class race than last start
First run in a Handicap
Declared a probable 1 lb overweight
Declared a probable 2 lb overweight
Declared a probable 3 lb overweight
Weight was raised to the stipulated minimum weight
Transferred from another race
Including a 7 lb penalty
All Weather Track race

DH
D
L

DNF
PU
TNP
UR
f
V
%
*

Dead Heat
Disqualified
Last place
Did not finish
Pulled up
Took no part
Unseated rider
Horse fell or brought down in the race
Void race
Weight-for-age allowance applied
Weight-for-age allowance (5lbs) applied but
weight was raised to the stipulated minimum
weight

Ns
Sh
Hd
Nk
W(v)
W(x)
W-NR

Nose
Short Head
Head
Neck
Withdrawn on veterinary ground
Withdrawn on any other reasons
Withdrawn-non runner

 2/10 400 19/2/08  G3 G3 Hcp  HV  A 1200 G  120 (65) -2 HWL 2 - 23.90 23.70 22.30 1.11.10 23.50 23.54 -  1 1¼ 1 ½ 2 1 2.0 f B 1100 RIGHT CALL Comments in Running
 5/12 481 19/3/08 ↓ 2 105-80  HV  B 1200 G  113 (67) -7 PHL 2 - 23.90 23.70 23.30 1.10.90 22.50 23.48 -  5 3½ 5 2½ 5 2 6.4  B 1092 LASER TIGER Comments in Running
 14/14 501 30/3/08 L↓ 3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 G  115 (67) -3 HWL 8 13.70 23.20 24.80 22.40 1.23.10 23.50 22.88 2 1¼ 2 1½ 2 ½ 14 9 7.1  B 1098 SOLAR ENERGY Comments in Running
 1/14 578 4/5/08  3 80-60  ST  B+2 1400 GF  121 (65) -2 YTC 12 13.50 21.70 23.60 23.10 1.21.90 23.50 23.00 4 1¼ 4 1¼ 3 ½ 1 Sh 15.0  B 1094 FERRO BEAU Comments in Running
 7/12 652 5/6/08  3 80-60  HV  B 1200 G  130 (75) -2 HWL 10 - 23.80 23.00 23.60 1.10.40 23.10 23.90 -  3 1 3 1½ 7 5 19.0  B 1095 COUNTRY MAGIC Comments in Running
  718 21/6/08  2 100-75  ST  B 1400  # 113 (75) -2 KC 11                  B

⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑭ ⑮ ⑯ ㉑ ㉒ ㉓ ㉔ ㉕⑬ ⑱⑰ ⑲ ⑳

HKJC Career ：26(1-4-4-1-16) ST ：22(1-4-4-1-12) Jockey ：1(0-1-0-0-0)
Lifetime  ：35(4-4-5-4-18) HV ：4(0-2-0-0-2) GF+ ：11(1-0-1-1-8)
07/08 ：13(1-2-3-0-7) AWT ：0(0-0-0-0-0) G ：12(0-3-3-0-6)
06/07 ：9(0-1-1-1-6) Dist ：13(1-3-3-0-6) GY/Y ：3(0-1-0-0-2)
Class ：25(1-4-4-1-15) Trk/Dist ：13(1-3-3-0-6) S/Hy ：0 (0-0-0-0-0)
1st Up ：7 (1-0-1-1-4) 2nd Up ：5 (0-0-0-1-4) Tra/Joc ：7(0-0-0-1-6)

 Bleeding Record : 1/1/07 Heart Irregularity Record : 1/1/08

馬會之星 Z888
GOOD HORSE (AUS) 5 ch g PP
Thunder Gulch (USA) ─ City Living by Citidancer (IRE)
(25 starts 1-3-4-1-16 HK$1,452,600) Win: 1-S 1400 GF.
馬主：香港賽馬會 OWNER(S): The Hong Kong Jockey Club

(B) 練瑪斯 # 115 ?+2 祝奇 (11)
 M S Lin (75)	 -2 K Chuk
 (Prev: A T Millard 6/6/08)  (166-12-11-5) (143-15-7-14)

 8  ↑ 
④

⑤ ⑦

⑥

7 下午三時卅分

3.30 P.M.
Class 2
HK$2,840,000

頭馬 1st 56.0% $1,590,400 第二 2nd 21.0% $596,400 第三 3rd 11.5% $326,000 報名費 Entry Fee $8,520
第四 4th 6.0% 170,400 第五 5th 3.5% 99,400 第六 6th 2.0% 56,800

(718)

䯀駒讓賽  GOLDEN YEARS HANDICAP
評分 Ratings 100-75 一 1400 米METRES

 

Race conditions : Priority to run has been given to horses with a higher rating.

草地跑道 Turf Track 

①
②

③



Racing Fixtures — 2025 / 2026 Season
 Date Racecourse

 4.2.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 8.2.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 11.2.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 14.2.2026 Sat .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 19.2.2026 Thu Chinese New Year ...................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 22.2.2026 Sun (Queen's Silver Jubilee Cup) ...................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 25.2.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 1.3.2026 Sun (Citi HK Gold Cup / HK Classic Cup) .......................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 4.3.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 8.3.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 11.3.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 15.3.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 18.3.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 22.3.2026 Sun (BMW HK Derby) ........................................................................................................................................................................ Sha Tin
 25.3.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 29.3.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 1.4.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 6.4.2026 Mon Easter ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 8.4.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 12.4.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 15.4.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 19.4.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 22.4.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 26.4.2026 Sun (FWD Champions Day) .............................................................................................................................................................. Sha Tin
 29.4.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 3.5.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 6.5.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 9.5.2026 Sat .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 13.5.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 17.5.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 20.5.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 24.5.2026 Sun (Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup) ........................................................................................................................ Sha Tin
 27.5.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 31.5.2026 Sun .................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 3.6.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 7.6.2026 Sun (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 10.6.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 13.6.2026 Sat (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 21.6.2026 Sun (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 24.6.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 27.6.2026 Sat (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 1.7.2026 Wed (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 4.7.2026 Sat (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
 8.7.2026 Wed (Night) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Happy Valley
 12.7.2026 Sun (Twilight) ..................................................................................................................................................................................... Sha Tin
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